aschine

fiir Streum

ohne Roll-tec
Typ: IMSSN/SF B23025-44090WFA12
Baujahr: 2017
Wannenlédnge: 2300/2900/3500/4400
Ausfiithrung:
Fabrik - Nr.:

Digitally signed by Cernolev Andrei
Date: 2025.10.21 16:05:40 EEST
Reason: MoldSign Signature
Location: Moldova

MOLDOVA EUROPEANA

etl/deck/000025Mi Stand 0616

KUPPER - WEISSER GmbH, In Stetten 2, D-78199 Braunlingen/Germany
Tel. (0771)601-0, Telefax (0771)601-155






Bitte beachten!

Bei Bestellung von Konstruktionsteilen aus Edelstahl
( Nirosta )
ist der Bestell-Nr. der Zusatz N hinzuzufiigen.
z. B. 993.5901 = Standardteil
993.5901 N = Edelstahlausfiihrung

Please observe:

In case you opt for modules and parts made of stainless steel
( Nirosta, Inox, etc. )
the order number has to be completed by the letter “N*.
Example: 993.5901 = regular design
993.5901 N = module or part made of stainless steel

Veuillez tenir compte:

Lors d’une commande, toute piéce constructive faite en acier
inoxydable ( Nirosta, Inox, etc. )

doit étre complétée par la lettre «N».

Exemple: 993.5901 = numéro de commande normale

993.5901 N = piéce ou composant fabriqués en inox



t

Sie haben ein KUPPER - WEISSER Produkt erworben, das IThnen gute Dienste leisten wird. Es
ist wichtig, daf3 Sie sich anhand der Betriebsanleitung iiber die Inbetriebnahme informieren und
sich mit den Bedienungselementen vertraut machen.

Jede Maschine benétigt nach einer gewissen Einsatzzeit Ersatzteile. Dies trifft ebenfalls fiir
KUPPER - WEISSER Produkte zu, obwohl diese sehr robust konstruiert und solide gebaut sind.

Fiir uns ist es eine Pflicht, Sie bei Ersatzteilbestellungen sofort zu bedienen. Unsere langjéhrigen
Erfahrungen und die stetigen Kontakte zu den Werkstétten der Fuhrparkbetriebe und Bauhofe
haben in den letzten Jahren dazu beigetragen, daf der Ersatzteildienst bei uns intensiviert wurde.
Wir wissen, was es fiir Sie bedeutet, wenn ein KUPPER - WEISSER Produkt , auch wegen eines
kleinen Schadens ausfillt.

Ihre Ersatzteilbestellung bearbeiten wir sofort.

Sie helfen uns sehr, wenn sie die richtigen Teilenummern aus unserer gilltigen Ersatzteilliste
verwenden. Die Auslieferung ist dadurch in noch kiirzerer Zeit moglich.

Bitte verwenden Sie hierzu die aktuellste Ersatzteilliste.

Ihre Ansprechpartner fiir Ersatzteilversorgung und Kundendienst entnehmen Sie bitte der
Adressliste aus diesem Buch!

You have purchased a KUPPER - WEISSER product which will give you good service. It is
important that you inform yourself on start-up by reference to the operating instructions and
make yourself familiar with the operating elements.

Every machine requires spare parts after a certain time in use.This also applies for KUPPER -
WEISSER products, although these are of very sturdy design and are solidly built.

For us it is a duty to serve you immediately in the case of spare parts orders. Our many years’
experience and constant contact to the workshops of the fleet operators and depots have
contributed in recent years to the intensification of our spare parts service. We know what it
means for you if a KUPPER - WEISSER product fails, even because of a small defect.

We process your spare parts order immediately.

You will help us greatly if you use the correct part numbers from our valid spare parts list.
This makes delivery possible in an even shorter time.

Please apply the latest spare-parts list.

For spare-parts and/or service contact persons see corresponding address list in this book.



Vous venez d'acquérir un produit KUPPER-WEISSER. Cet équipement vous rendra de grands
services. En premier lieu il est important que vous vous informiez sur la mise en service et
I'emploi de cette machine. Pour ce faire, veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

Apres avoir servi un certain temps chaque équipement nécessite des piéces de rechange. Malgré
leur construction robuste et solide, les produits KUPPER-WEISSER n'échappent pas & cette
régle.

Nous nous faisons un devoir de vous servir de suite lors d'une commande de piéces de rechange.
Notre longue expérience, acquise au fil des années, et nos contacts ininterrompus avec les
différents services techniques des communes et des parcs de véhicules, ont contribué a accentuer
la qualité¢ des prestations de notre service piéces de rechange. Nous sommes conscients de la
géne occasionnée lorsqu'un produit KUPPER-WEISSER est en panne, ne serait-ce que pour un
dégét minime.

Vos commandes de piéces de rechange seront traitées sans délai.

Vous nous rendrez un grand service en employant les références exactes que vous trouverez dans
notre catalogue picces de rechange en vigueur. Le traitement en sera d'autant plus accéléré.

Veuillez appliquer le dernier catalogue de piéces de rechange.

Vous trouverez ’adresse/la personne en charge de votre service aprés-vente et/ou service piéce
de rechange dans ce livre.



Kundendienst

Kundendienst Zentrale Deutschland
Winterdienst-Hotline 0171-8319819

vom 01.10. bis Saisonende (auBerhalb der Geschiftszeiten)

Kundendienst Zentrale SUD

Kundendienst Zentrale NORD

KUPPER-WEISSER GmbH
In Stetten 2
D-78199 Briunlingen

Telefon 0771/601-0

Telefax 0771/601-197

zentrale Rufnummer: 0771/601-199
techn. Beratung & Montageeinsidtze  -199
Fax technische Beratung -197
Ersatzteilverkauf -200
Fax Ersatzteilverkauf -165
Gesamtkundendienstleiter T. Wolff -173

e-mail: Service @ kuepper-weisser.de

Raiffeisen-Warengenossenschaft
Osthannover eG
Raiffeisenstrafie 8

31311 Uetze

Tel. Herr Glinzel: 05173/92530262
Fax: 05173/92530265
E-Mail: m.euenzel @kuepper-weisser.de

Kundendienst Stationen Deutschiand

! Baden-Wiirttemberg

KD-Zentrale SUD
Tel. 0771/601-199

Werkskundendienst
Uwe Haase

72517 Sigmaringendorf
Tel. 0162-2661837

Siegfried Sailer und Sohn
Stuttgarter Str. 81

71554 Weissach im Tal
Tel: 07191/52658

Fax 07191/57821

Firma

Walter Hammann

Landtechnik

SpefBhardter Weg 23

75365 Calw-Wimberg

Tel. 07051/968150

Fax 07051/968160

E-Mail: info@hammann-calw.de

Bayern

D-Zentrale SUD
Tel. 0771/601-199

Drutzel Kommunaltechnik
Im Wang 15

87634 Oberglinzburg

Tel. 08372/92399-0

Fax 08372/92399-29




Saariand

KD-Zentrale SUD
Tel. 0771/601-199

Werkskundendienst

Ralf Mersinger

66869 Ruthweiler

Tel.0172-7641909

E-Mail: r.mersinger @kuepper-weisser.de

Rheinland-Pfalz

KD-Zentrale SUD
Tel. 0771/601-199

Werkskundendienst

Ralf Mersinger

66869 Ruthweiler

Tel.0172-7641909

E-Mail: r.mersinger @kuepper-weisser.de

Hessen
KD-Zentrale SUD Werkskundendienst
Tel. 0771/601-199 Dirk Antz

69623 Lampertheim-Hofheim
Tel. 0172-7655561
E-Mail: a.antz@kuepper-weisser.de

Nordrhein-Westfalen

KD-Zentrale SUD
Tel, 0771/601-199

Werkskundendienst

Ulrich Dammann

50127 Bergheim

Tel. 0173-3013343

Fax 02271/97970

E-Mail: u.dammann @kuepper-weisser.de

Nordrhein-Westfalen

KD-Zentrale Nord
Tel, 05173/92530262

Werkskundendienst
Martin Erdmann
59597 Erwitte

Tel. 0172-7655562
Fax 02943/974252

Niedersachsen

KD-Zentrale Nord
Tel. 05173/92530262

Werkskundendienst
Christopher Meier

An den Kellerwiesen 12
29323 Wietze

Tel. 0173-3438776




Schieswig-Holstein

KD-Zentrale Nord
Tel. 05173/92530262

Werkskundendienst
Christopher Meier

An den Kellerwiesen 12
29323 Wietze

Tel. 0173-3438776

Heinz Treder
Hamburger Chaussee 41

Tel. 04533/2143
Fax 04533/2049432

Sachsen

KD-Zentrale SUD
Tel. 0771/601-199

Baumechanisierung
Dresden GmbH
Am Lehmberg 54
01157 Dresden
Herr Borkhardt

Tel. 0351/4236231
Fax 0351/4210251

Stadtreinigung Leipzig
Geithainer Strafie 60
04328 Leipzig

Herr Schneider

Tel. 0341/6571-321
Fax 0341/6571-310

Sachsen

KD-Zentrale SUD
Tel. 0771/601-199

Werkskundendienst
Mathias Ganz

Am Lehmberg 54
01157 Dresden

Tel. 0171-3619278
Fax 0351/4236456

Sachsen -~ Anhalt

KD-Zentrale Nord
Tel. 0771/601-199

Werkskundendienst
Alexander Kaerger
39240 Grof3 Rosenburg
Tel. 0162-2661838
Fax 039294-25932

Brandenburg - Berlin

KD-Zentrale Nord
Tel. 05173/92530262

Ringstr. 2a

Tel. 033436-35608
Fax 033436-35608

23858 Rheinfeld / Holstein

Fa. Berg Kommunaltechnik

15377 Oberbarnim / OT Ernsthof



Mecklenburg - Vorpommern

KD-Zentrale Nord
Tel. 0771/601-199

Werkskundendienst
Klaus Piehl

19067 Alt-Schlagsdorf
Tel. 0173-3013349

Fax 03866/470285
Thiiringen
KD-Zentrale SUD Harald Drutzel GmbH
Tel. 0771/601-199 Kommunaltechnik

Am Unterwege 2

99610 S6mmerda

Tel. 03634/3287-0  Zentrale
Tel. 03634/3287-10 Ersatzteile
Fax 03634/3287-22

Maschinenfabrik

CH-3185 Schmitten
Tel. xx(0)26/4978585, Fax xx(0)26/4978590, www.boschung.com

Kundendienst-Zentrale Schweiz
Marcel BOSCHUNG AG




Bestellung von Ersatzteilen

Es ist stets anzugeben:

I. Fabrik Nummer ( bei Anhéinge- Automaten Fahrzeug - Identifizierungs - Nr.
Abkiirzung: Fz. - Ident. - Nr. )

2. Baujahr
3. Typenbezeichnung
4. Teil - Bestell - Nr. oder Abmessung ( laut Ersatzteilkatalog )
5. Stiickzahl Beispiel :  Fiir Fabrik - Nr. 70775 Typ IMSSN E29050HFA
Baujahr 2007
2 Stiick Streuteller 993.6800
Bitte beachten!
Bei Bestellung von Konstruktionsteilen aus Edelstahl (Nirosta) ist der Bestell-Nr.
der Zusatz N hinzuzufiigen z. B. 993.5901 = Standardteil
993.5901 N = Edelstahlausfiihrung
6. Genaue postalische Anschrift und Bahnstation
7. Bitte angeben, ob die Lieferung per Express , Fracht oder Post erfolgen soll.
8. Garantiefall

Bei Ersatzteilbestellung kénnen Sie folgende Telefonnummern, Faxnummern
und E-mail verwenden:

Ringruf Tel. 0771/601-200

Herr Fritsch Tel. 0771/601-112 e-mail m.fritsch@kuepper-weisser.de
Herr Ozyildirim Tel. 0771/601-109 e-mail a.oezyildirim @kuepper-weisser.de
Frau Benz Tel. 0771/601-230 e-mail p.benz@kuepper-weisser.de

Herr Giinzel Tel. 05173/92530262 e-mail m.guenzel@kuepper-weisser.de

Fax ET-Verkauf Tel. 0771/601-165



Ordering spare parts

Kindly always state the following:

1. Fabrication number

2. Year of construction

3. Type of unit

4, Part, part-number or measurings (see spare part catalogue)

5. Quantity of items

example:  for fabrication no Nr. 70775 type IMSSN E29050HFA
year of construction 2007
2 spinner discs 993.6800

Please observe:

In case you opt for modules and parts made of stainless steel ( Nirosta, Inox, etc. )
the order number has to be completed by the letter “IN™.
Example: 993. 5901 = regular design

993. 5901N = module or part made of stainless steel

6. Exact address and railway station

7. Mode of delivery, i. e. by express, freight or mail.

8. Case of warranty

For orders by telephone, fax number and e-mail you can use the following nos.:

Ringruf

Herr Fritsch
Herr Ozyildirim
Frau Benz

Herr Giinzel

Fax ET-Verkauf

Tel.
Tel.
Tel.
Tel.
Tel.

Tel.

0771/601-200

0771/601-112 e-mail m.fritsch@kuepper-weisser.de
0771/601-109 e-mail a.oezyildirim @kuepper-weisser.de
0771/601-230 e-mail p.benz@kuepper-weisser.de
05173/92530262 e-mail m.guenzel@kuepper-weisser.de

0771/601-165



Commande de pieces de rechange

Veuillez nommer d’office:

1. Len® de fabrication ( pour épandeuses-remorques le n° d’identification du
véhicule, abréviation: Fz.-Ident. - Nr. )

L’année de construction

o

3. Le modele
4. Le numéro de référence ou la dimension ( selon catalogue de piéces de rechange )

5. Le nombre de piéces, par exemple: Pour le n° de fabrication 70775 modéle
IMSSN E29050HFA année
de construction 2007
2 unités disque d’epandage 993. 6800

6. L’adresse exacte et la gare

Veuillez tenir compte:
Lors d’une commande, toute piece constructive faite en acier inoxydable
(Nirosta, Inox, etc.)
doit étre complétée par la lettre «IN».
Exemple: 993, 5901 = numéro de commande normale
993. 5901N = piéce ou composant fabriqués en inox

7. Veuillez indiquer si la livraison doit se faire par expreés, voie ferrée ou courrier.
8. Cas de garantie

Pour vous commandes de pi¢ces de rechange par téléphone, numéro de fax et e-mail
veuillez composer ['un des numéros suivants:

Ringruf Tél. 0771/601-200

Herr Fritsch Tel 0771/601-112  e-mail m.fritsch@kuepper-weisser.de
Herr Ozyildirim Tél. 0771/601-109  e-mail a.oezyildirim @kuepper-weisser.de
Frau Benz Tel. 0771/601-230  e-mail p.benz@kuepper-weisser.de
Herr Glinzel Tel. 05173/92530262  e-mail m.guenzel@kuepper-weisser.de

Fax ET-Verkauf Tél. 0771/601-165



c0-S1/10-61
80-¢1/10-¢1
96-11/¢ee-11
90-11/¢€0-11
cO-11/10-11
¥0-01/10-01
¢0-60 / 10-60
¢0-60/ 10-60
¢0-80/ 10-80

Suequy oyaIs

SISSBYD)

sayoeny

{ anbrneipAy ] op 1uowouRnUf]
H onbrineipAy 1 op juowouienuy
aseq op 00[g

anbejg

onbijqo stwe |,

npuadsns neadeyn

oleyoy

onbi1199[3 BWAYOS

Qwiel,]

SBUIXI]

(] WOISAS O1NRIPAY JO 9ALI(]
H woIsAs o1neIpAY JO 9ALI(]
*[o01q UreN

9eld

UQ2IOSYSBU POUL[OU]

IOA0D 193Ny

Toppe’]

BUWIOYOS JULlM OO

uswyey|
uogundnsojog

(1 geIuy MINeIpAH
H gomuy IneIpAH
00]qpunIn
TopIIos

qo1s3RIyog
[Io399pqY

101107

uejdijeyosoorg

01-L0/ 10-L0 $9[qeo op uoneIedyg uonesedass 9jqe) Sunuuanjeqey|
7090/ 10-90 UOTIBINWWOD 9P AIOUWLLY 12UIqED [01U0D) JUBIYOSI[BYOS
90-50 / 10-S0 opuewwoo op aaidng roued jonuo) yndusipagg
90-+0 / 10-+0 syuepuoy mod ImoInqguysi(y lonquisip jerejew Jurpeardg I9[I01I0AJJOISNDNIS
90-€0 / SO-€0 SLIQUWIASE,] Op o[[onuetl a5e[Soy] jususnipe yoen Suipeards jenuey [[onuew Sun[[ISIDAP[IqRANS
$0-20 / 10-20 oFepuedy p onbsip juowouien Uy 9ALIP 0SIp Jouuldg (RLIUBI[OINAIS
LZ-10/92-10 031|321 9p QWISAS wRIsAs urso(g I9QRIISIAISO(]
92-10/ 10-10 side) np juoweurEn UL OALID 3[og qaLiuepuBg]

a8e( wo|

SN uoijeudIsg(] uonduosse( Junuuouog 'S0

¢0-00 =¥ 9090°6C puBlg LLOO0000







20~ /1 10-vv SdD cuudiuy BUUIIUB-S D) QUURIUY -G D)
20-0% / 10-0% SO}0W-OSLIq OXY yeys SuLLms o[emIymy
90-6€ / 10-6€ argderdounoy | Aydeigowroy ], srydeadowray |,
C0-LE/ 10-LE Uoltes op JIofjqe | uoide yonuig, QZINYOS-M2I'T
$0-9¢€ / 10-9¢ JUA 9P INVJOJ[J(] J0JOQ[JOp PUIm IQ[UBISPUIMIYE,]
76-6€ / £0-S¢€ osodop ap juowradinbyy Juowdinbs ysoda(y BUNIYOLIIOAZIOSqY
80-vE€ / ¥0-¥€ onbrneipAy neAny, aqny olneIpAH QIO NBIPAR]
€0-¥€ / 10-¥€ uoneuowie,p adwoyg dwnd pagy odwindiopig,y
0Z-€€/ SO-€¢€ opruny [2s g uone[eIsuj woysAs Juawdinbo 1es ponem-a1 oFe[uBZ[esIyoNo,|
Y0-€€/ 10-€¢€ 29S © QUOIRUI B] 21JUOD UONIIJ0I] uono9joid Arp unyf ZINYOSINB[UINOOI |,
$0-€€/ 10-€¢€ NBIAIU OP J0SULS 10suds [9A9] prnbry 10SUISSpuLIS[n,]
Y0-€€/ 10-€€ 9JIWII] INJ[BA B 9P INOJBOIPU] JIopIwIsuBy JIwIg 19Q0S1I0MZUDIL)
90-2€ / 10-2€ amnjerpdwo) op opuog aqoad eanjerodwa |, Jognymieredwa .
90-2¢ / 10-2€ oFepueds, p ejonuoyn 3ooy2 peardg s[jonuoNANg
90-2€/ 10-2€ QIQLLIB-OUDIBW NO,] 131 Moeg I9JI0MUTRYOSIYRIONY
90-2€ / 10-2¢ areydoidn U00BI( SUIUIB A\ auyona[uINpuUNy
70-1€/10-1¢€ PPURLIIOQ[9] 93ueloAld 919, PRAY [OAIMS 2J0WY Jdoxpuamyosuia
90-0€ / 10-0¢€ oqend 1o, JooI 3uIpjo,] yoepddersy
S9.I1055320Y SILIOSSAIY II9)IQYIGNZ

oSey woy|

SHEIN uonBusISe(] uondrosag Sunuusueg '$0d

70-00 91§ 90°90'67 PuBl§ LL000000




Wwo Q)+ Wwooez T

Y SIEEASBEION

gt

SL g v

SERNTYT TR

B e s Y4
I A : -
f - ]
= =
PR
w7z
= B N w wa - ! T A
AV :
= _ﬁ_ L@\/ £t ﬁ\ m\m\/ oL 2 osT R/
==l oL Gt g vl 8z iz 8
W (s.1) g8
(61} o0
= & £ 2. aanns d
i :mﬁmw ©

NN N NN

NS

16 6e 88 Bbee ze b

(U4

Z

P PP7

T

L€ Z& 62 €€ 0F

© ©- -©: ==
=
e
G B e e
- 1 ¢
G e
[N  ——
62 0¢
€€2¢ Vb Sb
[ird] 002 =000 X 5 AL
0051

v o S uess




50 7 {Sechskantschroube | Hexagon head screw |009.001016 M10x16-42-70 1.4301 DIN 933
49| 1 | Abdeckung Lover 746.12332
48 | 2 iSenkschraube Flat head screw 048.000835 M8x35-42-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
47 1 7 |Distanzscheibe Distance washer 717.5016 a
461 1 |Rolle Roller 993.11176
451 6 |Zylinderschroube | Cylinder head screw |029.000835 M8x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 912
44 | 7 |Seitenieil Side part 723.1920
431 1 {Klemmleiste Terminal strip 768.10788
421 1 |Birste Brush 695.994
411 1 |Hydr.-Motor OMS 125 993.6656
40 1 1 |Winkelgetriebe Angular gear 700.000200 d
39| 5 [Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200012 M12-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
38| 4 |Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B13-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
37} 5 |Sechskanischraube |Hexagon head screw |009.001240 M12x40-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
36 | 1 |Sechskantmutier Hexagon nut 090.200020 M20-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
351 1 |Scheibe Washer 112.000020 B 21-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
341 1 |Drehmomentstitze |Torque support 746.12334
33 | 13 | Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200008 M8-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
32| 16 |Scheibe Washer 112.000008 B 8,4-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN125
31| 5 |Sechskanischraube | Hexagon head screw [009.000825 M8x25-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
301 1 |leiste Strip 768.10093
29| T |Gummisireifen Rubber strip 695.988
28 | 18 {Sechskanimutter Hexagon nut 090.200010 M10-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
27 | 16 |Scheibe Washer 107.400010 A 10,5-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 9021
26| 2 |Scheibe Washer 768.11423
251 2 |Sechskanischraube |Hexogon head screw | 009.014200 16x200-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
241 2 |Sechskanimutter Hexagon nut 072.300016 M16-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 6331
23| 1 |Abdeckung Cover 746.12445
221 7 |Senkschraube Flat head scraw 048.001635 M16x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
21| 7 |Spannhebel Tension lever 993.11076
20{ 1 [Flanschlager Flanged bearing 223.006895 WEKA GmbH PA/1.4301
191 1 |Rolle Roller 993.11005
18| 1 {Rolle Roller 993.11009 a
171 1 |Forderband Conveyor belt 695.965-01 4x400x5600 Gummi
16 | 4 |Federring Lock washer 100.300010 A 10-A2 1.4310 DIN127
151 2 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.001035 M10x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
14| 2 |Gewindebuchse Threaded bush 723.1683
13| 1 |Bodenblech Floor panel 746.13442
12 | 10 | Senkschraube Flat head screw 048.001035 M10x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
111 2 |Gleitschiene Guide rail 768.10874
10| 2 |Gleitschiene Guide rail 768.10908
9 | 20 |Sechskantschraube  [Hexagon head screw {009.001025 M10x25-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
8 |26 |Scheibe Washer 112.000010 B10,5-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
7 | 16 |Gewindebuchse Threaded bush 723.1642
6 | 28 | Scheibe Washer 107.400006 A 6,4-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 9021
5 | 28 |Sechskantmuiter Hexagon nut 090.200006 M6-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
4 128 |Scheibe Washer 112.000006 8 6,4-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN125
3 | 28 |Sechskantschraube | Hexagon head screw |009.000640 M6x40-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
2 | 7 |Gummistreifen Rubber strip 695.1029-01
1] 4 |leiste Strip 723.1937 b
Pos| Ix Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. | R Dimension Material Standard
995.2397 Oberflichenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data 141,71 kg
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberflachenausfiihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
IMSBG R2 Creator {11.05.2012| Scherzinger Bandmontage
Editor {21.10.2014 Seidl
WL 2300 Checker|21.102014]  Seidl Belt conveyor assembly
KUPPER-WEISSER GmbH Mafistab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D-78199 Briunlingen 1:5 G @ 09523977 AOT 4/
b 4306 {27.06.13 Seidl MaRe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 995.2397




s

fareseiim o e w5t

i Z200vZ 566

Aiquasse 10AA00 Y20

,,_ :
15 e oc Brec ez OV
W 0OE 1 + WL 00ST TM 8t

oL

¢z 0t 1T sceL ie

(s:1) g se o3 &

SSSS S SS SN
P PPPPPPP

oy 81 A0 % QRN % S £ (¢4

L€ Z¢ 6Z €€ 0O

0087 §
©: @ Q- ©- e -
s 8
; T _.? A
_]o!w!o ot ._ @ ,w.w/
e (23
62 0¢
(3 EQ EH
GoaT E

sssingg




511 2 [Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw 1009.001016 M10x16-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
50| 1 |Abdeckung Cover 746.12332
491 2 |Leiste Strip 723.1936 b
481 2 |Senkschraube Flat head screw 048.000835 #48x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
471 7 [Distanzscheibe Distance washer 717.5016 a
46| 1 Rolle Roller 993.11176
45| 6 |Zylinderschraube | Cylinder head screw ]029.000835 #M8x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 912
441 2 |Seitenteil Side part 723.1920
431 1 [Klemmleiste Terminal strip 768.10788
42| 1 |Burste Brush 695.994
411 1 |Hydr.-Motor OMS 125 993.6656
40 | 1 |Winkelgetriehe Angular gear 700.000200 d
39| 5 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200012 #M12-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
38 | 4 |Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B 13-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 125
371 5 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.001240 M12x40-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
36 | 1 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200020 #20-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
35| 1 [Scheibe Washer 112.000020 B 21-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 125
341 1 [Drehmomentstiitze  |Torque support 746.12334
33 | 13 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200008 148-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
32 | 16 |Scheibe Washer 112.000008 B 8,4-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 125
31 5 [Sechskanischraube |Hexagon head screw {009.000825 #M8x25-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
301 1 [leiste Strip 768.10093
291 1 |Gummistreifen Rubber strip 695.988
28 | 18 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200010 }10-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
27 | 16 |Scheibe Washer 107.400010 A10,5-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 9021
26 | 2 {Scheibe Washer 768.11423
25| 7 {Sechskanischraube |Hexagon head screw {009.016200 M16x200-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
24 | 2 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 072.300016 M16-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 6331
23| 1 |Abdeckung Cover 746.12445
22 | 2 |Senkschraube Flat head screw 048.001635 M16x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
21| 2 |Spannhehel Tension lever 993.11076
20| 1 |Flanschlager Flanged bearing 223.006895 WEKA GmbH PA/1.4301
191 1 [Rolle Roller 993.11005
18| 1 [Rolle Roller 993.11009 b
171 1 |Forderband Conveyor belt 695.965-02 4x400x%6200 Gummi
16| 4 {Federring Lock washer 100.300010 A 10-A2 1.4310 DIN 127
151 2 |Sechskantschraube  |Hexagon head screw |009.001035 M10x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
14| 2 |Gewindebuchse Threaded bush 723.1683
131 1 |Bodenblech Floor panel 746.13441
12 | 10 {Senkschrouhe Flat heud screw 048.001035 M10x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
11| 2 |Gleitschiene Guide rail 768.10874
10| 2 {Gleitschiene Guide rail 768.10908
9 | 20 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.001025 #M10x25-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
8 | 26 |Scheibe Washer 112.000010 B 10,5-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 125
7 | 16 | Gewindebuchse Threaded bush 723.1642
6 | 28 |Scheibe Washer 107.400006 A 6,4-A2-140 BV 1.4301 DIN 9021
5 | 28 |Sechskantmutier Hexagon nut 090.200006 #M6-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
4 | 28 |Scheibe Washer 112.000006 B 6,4-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
3 | 28 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw {009.000640 M6x40-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
2 | 2 |Gummisireifen Rubber sirip 695.1029-02
1| 2 |leiste Strip 723.1937 b
Pos| 1x Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. | R Dimension Material Standard
995.2400 Oberflichenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data 147,51 kg
Teilenr. / Item nio. Oberflachenausfihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
MSBG R2 Creator | 15.05.2012| Scherzinger Bandmontage
. Editor 109.01.2015] Neugart
WL 2300 - U300 Checker[04.02.2015|  Neugart Belt conveyor assembly
KUPPER-WEISSER GmbH Mafistab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Biatt / Sheet
orarsemmmgen | 15 [E3@| 995.24007 AO[ s
b | 4308 |28.06.13 Seidl MaRe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number| Date Name Dimensions = mm 995.2400




“ 667166
T<_ 788/1°566

oo | WO ) + WW 0062 TA

006Z WA W gog [ + Ww 00EZ TM a1

Aauiosss sokonuoa iog -2
[ Ct——
staaropens

T I o 1

€ 66 8e Bhes ze

0L 12 82 21l L2

{s:1) 88
A, il 'y il o, sle ks Tl Bl N
i i
AT L & 4 _ E E L L & y
M e 28 62 ££ 08
_ (S:1) vy

;
> 3
©: ©- ©: @ Q- 0 S -
e |
) ke S
A ; v 1 i ! L
¢ Il
M [z o
i T GoE ]
62 o€ | -
sz ' £ !
[0 GoEE = Do 11 3 ) EH
o8t st

T
I
T
i

ooty 7 T (RS




501 2 |Sechskantschroube |Hexagon head screw {009.001016 M10x16-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
491 1 |Ahdeckung Cover 746.12332
48 1 7 |Senkschraube Flat head screw 048.000835 Max35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
471 2 |Distanzscheibe Distance washer 7175016 u
461 1 |Rolle Roller 993.11176
45| 6 |Iylinderschraube | Cylinder head screw |029.000835 M8x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 912
44| 2 |Seitenteil Side part 723.1920
43| 1 |Klemmleiste Terminal strip 768.10788
42 1 1 |Birste Brush 695.994
411 1 jHydr.-Motor OMS 125 993.6656
40 | 1 |Winkelgeiriebe Anguler gear 700.000200 d
39| 5 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200012 M12-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
38| 4 |Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B 13-A2-140 BV 1.4301 DIN125
37| 5 |Sechskantschraube |Hexogon head screw 1009.001240 M12x40-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
36| 1 |Sechskanimutier Hexagon nut 090.200020 M20-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
35| 1 {Scheibe Washer 112.000020 B 21-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 125
341 1 |Drehmomentstiitze |Torque support 746.12334
33 | 13 |Sechskantmutiter Hexagon nut 090.200008 M8-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
32 | 16 | Scheibe Washer 112.000008 B 8,4-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
31| 5 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw 1009.000825 M8x25-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
30| 1 [Leiste Strip 768.10093
291 1 | Gummistreifen Rubber strip 695.988
28 | 18 | Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200010 M10-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
27 | 16 |Scheibe Washer 107.400010 A10,5-A2-140 RV 1.4301 DIN 9021
26 7 |Scheibe Washer 768.11423
251 2 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.016200 M16x200-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
241 2 [Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 072.300016 M16-42-70 1.4301 DIN 6331
23| 1 {Abdeckung (over 746.12445
221 2 |Senkschraube Flat head screw 048.001635 M16x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
21| 2 {Spunnhebel Tension fever 993.11076
20 { 1 |Flunschlager Flanged hearing 223.006895 WEKA GmbH PA/1.4301
191 1 |Rolle Roller 993.11005
181 1 |Rolle Roller 993.11009 b
171 1 |Forderband (onveyor belt 695.965-03 4x400xLinge Gummi
16 | 4 |Federring Lock washer 100.300010 A10-A2 1.4310 DIN127
151 2 |Sechskanischraube |Hexagon head screw 009.001035 M10x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
141 2 |Gewindehuchse Threaded bush 723.1683
131 1 {Bodenblech Floor punel 746.12331
12 { 10 | Senkschraube Flat head screw 048.001035 M10x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
11} 2 |Gleitschiene Guide rail 768.10874
10| 2 |6leitschiene Guide rail 768.10908
9 | 24 |Sechskantschraube  {Hexagon head screw [009.001025 M10x25-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
8 |1 30 | Scheibe Washer 112.000010 B10,5-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
7 | 20 | Gewindebuchse Threaded bush 723.1642
6 | 32 |Scheibe Washer 107.400006 A 6,4-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 9021
5 | 32 | Sechskantmutier Hexagon nut 090.200006 M6-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
4 132 |Scheibe Washer 112.000006 B 6,4-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 125
3 | 32 | Sechskanischraube | Hexagon head screw [009.000640 M6x40-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
2 | 2 [Gummistreifen Rubber strip 695.1029-03
1| 4 |leiste Strip 723.1936 b
Pos| Ix Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. (R Dimension Material Standard
995.1788 Oberflichenousfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drowing data 153,33 kg
Teilenr. / ltem no. QOberflachenausfuhrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
IMSBG R1 Creator |06.12.2010{ Scherzinger Bandmontage
Editor {09.01.2015 Neugart
WL 2900 [ Fy s o Belt conveyor assembly
KUPPERAWEISSER GmbH MaRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D-78199 Briunlingen 1.5 G @ 995 1 788Z ACL /4
b 4306 {28.06.13 Seidl MaRe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 995.1788




Wwgeg N + W 0062 A
W 006 N + WW00ET M
O SUETERDEIGH

W)

2

>

mr\\mu

e e w |
IO N N N T

N

i

i ..N sz
/ vz
6

2 O 1T 8Tzl

82 12 8

i

_;
et
]

!

B N N N N NN

ik

, .
£ 68 8e 6b g ze b

[4 R4 €8 LE [s14

[ PPPPPPPPP PP PP P77

ki

IR

L& Z&€ 62 €€ 0

H

0%

|
|

ee e ¥ SF

fm_!, r

o

6C 0¢

T

F

[

BOIE




511 2 |Sechskantschroube | Hexagon head screw |009.601016 M10x16-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
50| 1 |Abdeckung Cover 746.12332
49| 2 |Senkschraube Flat head screw 048.000835 M8x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
48| 2 |Distanzscheibe Distance washer 717.5016 a
471 1 IRolle Roller 993.11176
461 2 |leiste Strip 723.1935 ]
45| 6 |Zylinderschraube  [Cylinder head screw {029.000835 M8x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 912
44| 7 |Seitenteil Side part 723.1920
431 1 {Klemmleiste Terminal strip 768.10788
42| 1 |Birste Brush 695.994
411 1 |Hydr.-Motor OMS 125 993.6656
40| 1 |Winkelgetriebe Anguler gear 700.000200 d
391 5 [Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200012 M12-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
38| 4 [Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B 13-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
371 5 [Sechskanischraube |Hexagon heod screw |009.001240 M12x40-42-70 1.4301 DIN 933
361 1 |Sechskanimutter Hexagon nut 090.200020 }20-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
35| 1 {Scheibe Washer 112.000020 B 21-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
34 [ 1 |Drehmomenistiiize |Torque support 746.12334
33 { 13 {Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200008 M8-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
32| 16 |Scheibe Washer 112.000008 B 8,4-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 125
3 Sechskantschraube  |Hexagon head screw 1009.000825 M8x25-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
301 1 {leiste Strip 768.10093
29| 1 |Gummisireifen Rubber strip 695.988
28 | 18 |Sechskantmuiter Hexagon nut 090.200010 M10-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
27 | 16 |Scheibe Washer 107.400010 A10,5-A2-140 WY 1.4301 DIN 9021
26 | 2 |Scheibe Washer 768.11423
25| 2 [Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.016200 #16x200-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
241 2 |Sechskunimuiter Hexagon nui 072.300016 M16-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 6331
23| 1 |Abdeckung Cover 746.12445
22| 7 |Senkschraube Flat head screw 048.001635 M16x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
21| 2 |Spannhebel Tension lever 993.11076
20| 1 |Flanschlager Flanged bearing 223.006895 WEKA GmbH PA/1.4301
19 1 [Rolle Roller 993.11005
181 1 {Rolle Roller 993.11009 b
17| 1 |Forderband Conveyor belt 695.965-04 4x400xLdnge Gummi
16 | 4 |Federring Lock washer 100.300010 AT10-A2 1.4310 DIN 127
15 2 |Sechskantschroube  |Hexagon heod screw |009.001035 M10x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
14| 2 |Gewindebuchse Threaded bush 723.1683
13| 1 |Bodenblech Floor panel 746.12623
12 { 10 | Senkschroube Flat head screw 048.001035 M10x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
11| 2 |Gleitschiene Guide rail 768.10874
10| 2 |Gleitschiene Guide rail 768.10908
9 126 |Sechskanischraube  |Hexagon head screw 1009.001025 MI10x25-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
8 | 32 |Scheibe Washer 112.000010 B10,5-A2-T40 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
7 |22 |Gewindebuchse Threaded bush 723.1642
6 | 34 [Scheibe Washer 107.400006 A 6,4-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 9021
5 | 34 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200006 M6-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
4 134 |Scheibe Washer 112.000006 B 6,4-A2-140 HYV 1.4301 DIN 125
3 | 34 [Sechskantschraube  |Hexagon head screw |009.000640 M6x40-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
2 | 2 |Gummisireifen Rubber strip 695.1029-04
112 |leiste Strip 723.1936 b
Pos| Ix Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Pari no.| R Dimension Material Standard
9952169 Oberflichenausfiihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according fo drawing data 159,06 kg
Teilenr. / tem no. Oberfldchenausfiihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
IMSBG R2 Creator [19.10.2011| Scherzinger | Band montage
WL 2900 - U300 S| Belt conveyor assembly
K“PPER-WEISSER GmbH Mafstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt/ Sheet
UD-78199 Bréunlingen 1:5 G@ 995.2169~7 ad IETE
b 4308 {28.06.13 Seidt MaRe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 995.2169




WWO o+ UL 00SE TM
Wit 009 (3 + ww 0062 TM

eecoe 6 ec e B

TEEE STE]

[TEC) I
1 FATEIRIT

22 0 12 g2 2l 42

gl Sk 8 ¥t

822 8

(s:1) g8
(s:1) 0D

62 sz 1§ gy @
£, ol s dlls e ok A o s s
T [ 8l 2 ey e 1g [
L n\
T
L R k& L 4 E e i i kg o k4§
I 26 62 €€ 0
oo g (51} vy
oor
BO5E Sr S48
093
R - TN 3
2 : A a T =
B R 3
e g O 6 - ®- @ B @ e
: i e W i
i Tt :
= O i i i ? ;i et ad ) e i
-0- A_ i g ,, !
3 ¢ U ozt o2y - A N
/ / i ) CH
)
€£ee vy Sp ES
sz v S5¢
nzy 006 ~ QO X £ kg S82
008t 02

Jisery




U UOTeXIF] opnuuessyoss  ¢86 NId 01N 0100027060 g1l 8¢
ISUSEA oqRYSS  [206 NIA SO1V 01000%°L01 91 LT
ISYSE AN oqlayds CCrI1'89L C 9¢
MOIDS PLIY UOTELXOL] oqnenyosjuedsoey  €E6 NIA  O0TX9IN 0029107600 4 ¢e
nu uoBexaH lopnunuessysey  [¢9 NIA 91N 91000¢£°CLO (4 Ve
19A0D) 3unyoapqy SYPCl ovL I ec
MIIOS PBaY JB] aquenosyuey  [66L NI SEX9IN S€9100°8%0 C C
ISAQ[ UOISUR ], [ogayuuedg 9L011°€66 [4 1c
Butieaq paduel.] 103R[YOsUR ] $68900°€TC 1 0z
ROy S[loY SO00T1°€66 [ 61
110Y IO 60011766 1 81
199 10A2AU0D) pueqiopioq 0003%00¥xy $0-596'569 [ L1
1oysem }o07] Juuepa LTI NIA (4 01000€°001 14 91
M90S PBAT| UOTEX] oquelosjuedsyooy Lo NId  SEXO0IN ¢£0100°600 (4 Sl
ysng papeadi], ISONQIPUIMIL) £891°¢CL (¢ 14!
Joued 1007 [o9[quepoy 08VC1'9VL 1 el
MIIOS peay Je]q oquenosjuey  [66L NIA  SEXOIN Se010078%0 01 ¢l
[fel apImf) QUSIOSIRLH VL801°89L < 11
[fel opmi) SUSIOSIISTE) 80601°89L (4 01
MOIOS PEOL| UOTEXOL] SqneyosjuedsYoes  €¢6 NId  STXOIN $¢0100°600 8¢ 6
IOTSB AN oqeyss 671 NId so1d 010000°¢C11 43 8
ysnq popealyj, 9S|oNgopuImaly oL edL Ve L
1OUSEM oqistos 1206 NIA VoV 90000%°L01 9¢ 9
nu uo3exaH opnuuesstoos  ¢86 NIA 9N 9000027060 9¢ S
ISTse AN oqidypds 7T NIA v'od 900000°CIL1T 9¢ 14
MIIOS PBIY UOTEXIH oqNBIYOSIULYSYI9S  €€6 NI OVX9N 0¥9000°600 9¢ ¢
dings reqqnmy UQJIRIISTWIND) SO-6201°S69 Z 7
ding ASI] 9Ll €L T 1
SUOISUSWI(]
uolsuowi(] “IN - JOpIO| 2001 weyy
uonBuTIS(] uonduoss(y Sunuuouag NIQ| Sunssawqy IN - [[9159¢ | oms 'S0

¢l-10

SIEIN

puely

LY81°S66




Wwo ) o+ WWoose M
Ww Qo9 N + W 006Z M

i K
e 68 88 b ee 20 BF

qli

ez

i

| - 3 v/y,,; &5
. o) PN
| | ,,« T . .,,v,,,,.,
- - 1 > / 5C N
FE vz : ] .

86 4 2T 0L LT sl LT 6
8z /2 8 3 -

v—\% if

{si1)as

RS

AN SRR S
IDODODDIIDODIDIDIDIDDIDDD

——

L€ 28 62 €€ O : 18

08
e e st (1) vy

!
|
i

2t

&t
B
&t
i

Sy

5z 08 . :
M &
04

S0 i 3
b k:idd 502

BO6E = O0% XEL

LS 60FE

_
............ !




M3108 PeIY UOTLXIH JquBLpPSIuBSYoes  ¢E6 NId  9IX0IN 9101007600 (4 s

19A00) Funxjoapqy CeeClovL [ IS

I S[0Y LLITT €66 [ 0§

M08 PBIT] B[] oqueIyosiusy 1664 NI SEXE8N S£8000°8%0 [4 ov

IaUSem 90UBISI(] 9qIoyosZUuBISI(] 910G LIL 14 8P

LT[0y olI0Y 9LTIT 66 [ LY

ding Q)s197] Ye61 €L z 9%

M3108 peay 19pulk) aqneIyosiopul[A7 716 NIA SEXEN $£8000°620 9 Sy

wed opig [IoNUR1Ios 0co1°tCL [4 144

dins reuruua |, Q1SIS[WIRI ] 88L01°89L [ ey

ysnig Jsing 766°S69 [ [4%

J010u olneIpAH 1010IN-"IPAH SCI SO 9599°£66 [ |87

1893 Ie[n3uy 9qOLIAB[UIA 002000°00L [ %

U UOTeXS opnunuesyosy 686 NIA CIN ¢1000T°060 S 6¢

TOUSB A oqleyods  STI NId erd ¢l10000CII 14 gt

MIIOS PeIY UOTEXI] qUBIPSIUBSYoas  £eo NId  OVXTIN 0v2100°600 S LE

U U03exoH opnuueysyses - ¢86 NIA 0CN 02000C"060 [ 9¢

TOUSBAN qyds Sl NId Icd 020000°CTI [ 153

1oddns anbio], SZINSIUSTOUWIYI(] YEETL9YL I ¥€

nu uogdexoy TopnuueNsydey - 86 NId SN 80000C°060 €I (33

TOUSBAN oqeyds  STI NI 78 d 800000°CIT 91 (43

MII0S peay UOFexaH oqneyosiuedsyses  £€6 NId STXBIN $¢8000°600 S [e

ding S £6001°39L [ 0¢

dins roqqny uajronsiuwny 886°S69 I 67
suolsusuL(]

uolsuauil(g N - I9pIO| 091d|  weyy

uoneudISa(] uondiiosa(] Sunuusuag NIC| Sunssowqy “IN - [[eIseg| oS 'sod

v1-10

SHEIN

puelg

LY81°S66




W4 00E 1 + Ww 0oge TM
WW 06 } + WW 006Z TM

Lt i

L€ 6£ 8C 6V €€ ZE ob

-
. i

T - N . ) ; L VA8

t w m@ -

86 L 2z 0L T 8TTLIZ

9L GL 8 L
& 8 (¢:1) 9D (s:1) g8

il s o B 3 o £ Y Y Y B g

H

N N N N N N N N NN NN N
DO 33555 P22 ]

or gL Ty EF EE LE oz

=S

f

it

@

028 [ ._

€26 ¥ Sb

ot ©OZy = GOE XFE

TSR




52| 7 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.001016 MI10x16-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
511 1 |Abdeckung Cover 746.12332
501 1 |Rolle Roller 993.11177
49 1 2 |Senkschraube Flot head screw 048.000835 M8x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
48 | 7 |Distanzscheibe Disiance washer 717.5016 a
471 1 [Rolle Roller 993.11176
46 | 2 |leiste Strip 723.1934 b
451 6 |Iylinderschroube | Cylinder heod screw |029.000835 M8x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 912
441 7 |Seitenteil Side part 723.1920
43| 1 |Klemmleiste Terminal strip 768.10788
421 1 |Birste Brush 695.994
411 1 [Hydr.-Motor OMS 125 993.6656
40 | 1 |Winkelgetriebe Angular gear 700.000200 d
39| 5 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200012 M12-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
38| 4 |Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B 13-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 125
371 5 |Sechskanischraube |Hexagon head screw |009.001240 M12x40-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
36| 1 |Sechskanimutter Hexagon nut 090.200020 M20-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
35| 1 |Scheibe Washer 112.000020 B 21-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
34| 1 |Drehmomenistiitze |Torque support 746.12334
33 | 13 |Sechskanimutter Hexagon nut 090.200008 M8-AZ-70 1.4301 DIN 985
32 | 16 |Scheibe Washer 112.000008 B 8,4-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
31| 5 {Sechskantschraube {Hexagon head screw |009.000825 M8x25-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
30| 1 |leiste Strip 768.10093
29 1 1 |Gummistreifen Rubber strip 695.988
28 | 18 |Sechskanimutier Hexagon nut 090.200010 M10-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
27| 16 |Scheibe Washer 107.400010 A10,5-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 9021
26| 2 |Scheibe Washer 768.11423
251 2 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.016200 M16x200-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
241 2 |Sechskantmutier Hexagon nut 072.300016 M16-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 6331
23| 1 |Abdeckung Cover 746.12445
221 2 |Senkschraube Flat head screw 048.001635 M16x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
21| 2 {Spannhebel Tension lever 993.11076
20| 1 {Flanschlager Flanged bearing 223.006895 WEKA GmbH PA/1.4301
191 1 [Rolle Roller 993.11005
18{ 1 |Rolle Roller 993.11009 b
17| 1 |Forderbond Conveyor belt 695.965-06 4x400x8600 Gummi
16| 4 iFederring Lock washer 100.300010 A10-A2 14310 [DIN127
151 2 |Sechskanischraube |Hexagon head screw |009.001035 M10x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
141 7 |Gewindebuchse Threaded bush 723.1683
13| T {Bodenblech Floor panel 746.13443
12 | 10 | Senkschraube Flut head screw 048.001035 MI10x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
111 2 |Gleitschiene Guide rail 768.10874
10| 2 |Gleitschiene Guide rail 768.10908
9 1 30 [Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw [009.001025 M10x25-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
8 | 36 |Scheibe Washer 112.000010 B10,5-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
7 | 26 | Gewindebuchse Threaded bush 723.1642
6 | 38 |Scheibe Washer 107.400006 A 6,4-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 9021
5 | 38 |Sechskantmutier Hexagon nut 090.200006 M6-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
4 1 38 |Scheibe Washer 112.000006 B 6,4-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 125
3 | 38 |Sechskantschraube | Hexugon head screw {009.000640 M6x40-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
2 | 7 |Gummistreifen Rubher strip 695.1029-06
112 |Leiste Strip 723.1935 b
Pos| 1x Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. | R Dimension Material Standard
995.2384 Oberflichenausfithrung nach Zeichnungsangahen / Surface finish according to drawing data 171,44 kg
Teilenr. / item no. Oberfldchenausfihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
MSBG R2 Creator |02.05.2012] Scherzinger Bandmontage
WL 3500 - U300 e | Belt conveyor assembly
KUIPPERWEISSER GmbH MaRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D-78199 Braunlingen 15 (l‘ @ 095.23847 AOL 174
b | 4306 ]28.06.13 Seidl MaRe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 995.2384




wwo o+ Wwooby 1M
wuros 1 + WUl 0OSE TM
PREREDELE E U

5 L
L& 6 8E B €€ 2

f 2 0b 1T 8l e
91 Gt 8 ¥} 8z ic 8

{§:1) 00 {g:1) a8

J==T - - - s o - 2
BN N N N N N NN NN
V\\\ 227 .\\V\n\

TN

v

e e S———— &
! i , -
A / 0 X
\ s | Ford / 3
o [ir2) 8 i
e 3 H
08 & 62 0¢ o
firay £S5

0z 008% = O0E X481 G4 sz Sh

e 0008 Sk ST




531 2 {Sechskantschrouhe |Hexagon head screw [009.001016 M10x16-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
521 1 {Abdeckung Cover 746.12332
511 2 |leiste Sirip 723.1935 b
50 | 1 |Bodenblech Floor panel 746.13749
49 | 2 |Senkschraube Flat head screw 048.000835 M8x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
48 | 2 IDistunzscheibe Distance washer 717.5016 a
471 1 [Rolle Roller 993.11176
46 1 3 [Rolle Roller 993.11177
45| 6 |Iylinderschraube  |Cylinder head screw {029.000835 #M8x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 912
441 2 |Seitenteil Side part 723.1920
431 1 |Klemmleisie Terminal strip 768.10788
421 1 |Birste Brush 695.994
411 1 {Hydr.-Motor OMS 125 993.6656
40 ] 1 |Winkelgeiriebe Angular gear 700.000200 d
39| 5 |Sechskantmuiter Hexagon nut 090.200012 M12-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
38 | 4 [Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B 13-A2-140 HYV 1.4301 DIN 125
37| 5 {Sechskanischraube |Hexagon head screw [009.001240 M12x40-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
36| 1 |Sechskenimutter Hexagon nut 090.200020 #M20-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
351 1 |{Scheibe Washer 112.000020 B 21-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
34| 1 |Drehmomentstiitze |Torgue support 746.12334
33 | 13 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200008 M8-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
32 | 16 {Scheibe Washer 112.000008 B 8,4-A2-140 RV 1.4301 DIN 125
31| 5 [Sechskanischraube |Hexagon head screw [009.000825 M8x25-42-70 1.4301 DIN 933
30 1 [leiste Strip 768.10093
291 1 {Gummistreifen Rubber strip 695.988
28 | 20 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200010 M10-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
27 | 16 |Scheibe Washer 107.400010 A 10,5-A2-140 WYV 1.4301 DIN 9021
26| 2 |Scheibe Washer 768.11423
251 2 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.016200 M16x200-42-70 1.4301 DIN 933
24| 2 {Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 072.300016 M16-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 6331
23| 1 |Abdeckung Cover 746.12445
22| 2 |{Senkschraube Flat head screw 048.001635 M16x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
21| 2 |Spannhebel Tension lever 993.11076
20 | 1 |Flanschlager Flanged bearing 223.006895 WEKA GmbH PA/1.4301
191 1 |Rolle Roller 993.11005
18| T {Rolle Roller 993.11009 U
17§ 1 |Forderband Conveyor belf 695.965-08 4x400x9800 Gummi
16 | 4 |Federring Lock washer 100.300010 A10-A2 1.4310 DIN 127
15| 2 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |[009.001035 M10x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
141 7 |Gewindebuchse Threaded bush 723.1683
13| 1 |Bodenblech Floor panel 746.13441
12 { 10 |Senkschraube Flat head screw 048.001035 M10x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
11 Gleitschiene Guide rail 768.10874
10| 7 |Gleitschiene Guide rail 768.10908
9 | 36 |Sechskantschraube  |Hexagon head screw {009.001025 M10x25-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
§ | 44 |Scheibe Washer 112.000010 B 10,5-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 125
71 30 | Gewindehuchse Threaded bush 723.1642
6 | 42 |Scheibe Washer 107.400006 A 6,4-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 9021
5 | 47 |Sechskantmutier Hexagon nut 090.200006 M6-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
4 | 42 |Scheibe Washer 112.000006 B 6,4-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 125
3 | 42 |Sechskantschraube | Hexagon head screw |009.000640 }6:240-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
2 | 2 |Gummistreifen Rubber strip 695.1029-08
1] 2 [leiste Strip 723.1932 b
Posf 1x Bezeichnung Description Sachar./Part no, | R Dimension Material Standard
995.2384 Oberflichenausfiihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data 18519 kg
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberflachenausfuhrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
IMSBG R2 Creator | 03.05.2012] Scherzinger Bandmontage
Editor |21.10.2014]  Seidl
WL 4400 Checker|21.10.2014 Seidl Be[t Conveyor assemb[y
KUPPER-WEISSER GmbH MaRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D-78199 Braunlingen 1:5 ;’\’} @ 995.2386~Z AD 44
b 4306 |28.06.13 Seidl Male = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number| Date Name Dimensions = mm 995.2386




1662 566

T ey

ZL8EL'S66 @

o Byt i

ey
1999 WIS U4

EEEREE

P MG

ST

!

NN

SCEIIO] |

ey

” : I sz
\ e

86 £ 2z 0L 1z 8zl f2 6
8z .z ©

{(s:1) g8

BRSNS R S e
222 DI 535U @

& Z€ 62 te 0t

52

7

53

6¢ 0¢

00LG =008 X £}

Sy |

[

L€ 68 BE 6V g8 Ze

[y

¢y €y €€ e ir4




53| 2 |Sechskontschroube | Hexagon head screw {009.001015 M10x16-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
521 1 |Abdeckung Cover 746.12332
511 2 |Leiste Strip 723.1934 b
50 | 1 |Bodenblech Floor panel 746.13749
49 1 2 |Senkschraube Flat head screw 048.000835 M8x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
48 | 7 |Distanzscheibe Distance washer 717.5016 a
471 1 |Rolle Roller 993.11176
46| 3 |Rolle Roller 993.11177
45| 6 [Zylinderschraube | Cylinder head screw |029.000835 M8x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 912
441 2 |Seitenteil Side part 723.1920
431 1 |Klemmlgiste Terminal sirip 768.10788
42| 1 |Biirste Brush 695.994
411 1 |Hydr.-Motor OMS 125 993.6656
40 | 1 |Winkelgetriebe Angular gear 700.000200 d
391 5 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nui 090.200012 M12-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
38| 4 |Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B13-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
371 5 |Sechskantschraube | Hexogon head screw |009.001240 M12x40-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
36| 1 {Sechskanimutter Hexagon nut 090.200020 M20-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
35| 1 |Scheibe Washer 112.000020 B 21-A2-140 Hv 1.4301 DIN 125
34| 1 |Drehmomentstitze |Torque support 746.12334
33 | 13 [Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200008 M8-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
32 | 16 | Scheibe Washer 112.000008 B 8,4-A2-140 HV 14301 DIN 125
31 Sechskantschraube | Hexagon head screw |009.000825 MBx25-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
30| T [leiste Strip 768.10093
291 1 |Gummisireifen Rubber strip 695.988
28 | 20 | Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200010 M10-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
27 | 16 | Scheibe Washer 107.400010 A 10,5-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 9021
26 | 2 |Scheibe Washer 768.11423
251 2 |Sechskantschraube | Hexagon head screw |009.016200 M16x200-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
24| 2 |Sechskanimutter Hexagon nut 072.300016 M16-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 6331
23 | 1 {Abdeckung Cover 746.12445
22| 2 [Senkschraube Flat head screw 048.001635 M16x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
211 2 {Sponnhebel Tension lever 993.11076
20| 1 |Flonschloger Flanged bearing 223.006895 WEKA GmbH PA/1.4301
191 1 |Rolle Roller 993.11005
181 1 {Rolle Roller 993.11009 b
171 1 |Forderband Conveyor helt 695.965-09 4x400x10400 Gummi
16| 4 |Federring Lock washer 100.300010 A 10-A2 14310 |DIN127
151 2 {Sechskanischraube |Hexagon head screw {009.001035 M10x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
14| 2 |Gewindebuchse Threaded bush 723.1683
131 1 |Bodenblech Floor panel 746.12331
12 | 10 |Senkschraube Flat head screw 048.001035 M10x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 7991
11 { 2 |Gleitschiene Guide roil 768.10874
10| 2 |Gleitschiene Guide roil 768.10908
9 | 38 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.001025 M10x25-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
8 | 46 | Scheibe Washer 112.000010 B10,5-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 125
7 | 32 | Gewindebuchse Threaded bush 723.1642
6 | 44 |Scheibe Washer 107.400006 A 6,4-A2-140 Y 1.4301 DIN 9021
5 | 44 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200006 M6-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
4 | 44 |Scheibe Washer 112.000006 B 6,4-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 125
3 | 44 | Sechskantschraube  |Hexagon head screw |009.000640 M6x40-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
2 | 2 |Gummistreifen Rubber strip 695.1029-09
1| 2 |leiste Strip 723.1932 ]
Pos| Ix Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. | R Dimension Material Standord
995.2387 Oberfliichenausfiihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data k.A.
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberfldchenausfihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
IMSBG R2 Creator [03.05.2012| Scherzinger | Bandmontage
. Editor [20.10.2014]  Seidl
WL 4400 - U300 Checker|20.10.2014|  Seidl Belt conveyor assembly
KUPPER-WEISSER GmbH MalRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D-78199 Briunlingen 1:5 G @ 99523877 AOT 44
b 4306 |01.07.13 Seidl Mafle = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number| Date Name Dimensions = mim 995.2387




VI0bSe6] o soosumg T e T
Fqusverays goro mas | squr pag s usmupes il = aop [ i |
Zy10¥'566 veflujjunyig 6aleL-a

HAWD UISEIZAURIANN

[SECED ) SbS=1"0=01
|euey FARZR=E)
e Tunagssg adts

KA 13D

T svwnr ot

61109 ajop Suimasp ot b

vy B0 |

107°566 |

Fiopusls [ e [ Gy | Farepnied ] 5[
1
7]
€
1apawg £ X 1pXe8| 1 £0007F5000851 | E 7]
o 05801 897 §
966°569 ki
107 ] WILEY| OIZECESS T © 81 ¢
o0t 569 O
25 ig i | T[]
— o
| il
]

AEGHLIVYB Y

0BEE$66

[ARIN a
SL N 0¥l AULOFE-TY-501 §: 018000211 (5]
sesmal  ioevi 0L LGN 810002°6L0) 3|
P YROLLiL 12

£E5 HIT: 0ert

0L T¥-$EX01H]

RO Ap IOy

Bum sty

OL-2¢-05X01¥)

££6 HIO,
££6 NIO|

0L Z¥-0£X01 3

€56 110

oy ova] |

===S.§_ oDt posy veboxoy|

TR

3101 [210U2S

0¢ 61 6l SZ

(z:1)0

§'0ZL

T

PansaEa1 suBis gy eaftuicp 10 jususked OUl 0} B8] 212 SRRSO

POUDM LIPPI0} D12 JORTT SHTLICD BUI 10 LOHEXUDUELIOT 13§80 S GUT SIUID 0 7 Duwb PUR JURNCE 313 ja BurkSany

20 24 Uap Inj TR Iy

200

1530 10 500U AN € 0 uoressia: syl 10 fuated © o RS 5410 JuoAd 3yj w

5 A9 uCESIOUING $3230X3

UERUOISAERT UBNONAAR U LM VARSI RIOR SHEL) 331 BB P Bunpoman 9BTUan 1053 BUNSOMIION BN0S ReBIIEan




MIOS PEOY UOTEXOH oqnenosueysyoes  ¢¢6 NId 0TX8N 078000600 L 9C
M108 PEAY LOTEXI oqneIyosIuB[SYodS €E6 NI 0EXOTIN 0£0100°600 3 ST
AQI0S P UOTEXIL] oqnEIYOSIUBSYIS  €€6 NIAd  OVXOTIA 0¥0100°600 z ¥
woddng Junzimsqy ¥L0ES66 I €C
242108 PEIY UOTEXIL] oqUEIISIUBSYIRS €66 NI SEXOTIA $€0100°600 1 (e
RETIIN oqIayos 80T L1L z 1
mu uo3exop] opnunueysyoes  $86 NIA 01N 0100077060  ¥#C 0z
1yseM oqraydsg ST NIA sord 010000°CI1 9% 61
1oydepy 1odepy [E€7T197L I 81
Wa)SAS UISo(] o3eueIaISO(] 08€€°666 I L1
nu uogexsH lopnuiuessyaes  $86 NId SN 800002060 Z 91
1UseM oquYds  STI NIA 7’8 € 800000°C11 z 1
Iaysem o0 Juuepay LTI NIA 3V 80000€°001 S il
IaUse °qrYOS 1706 NId '8V 80000%°L01 9 €1
dng SINE| 8S¥01°89L z 4
ysnrg a1sang 1£01°569 C I1
oyed 10300[50(1 oa[qIIe] SSPTI 9L I 01
nu 949 Juyry lopnwiduny 78S NId SN 800006°850 I 6
ojjoId [Joid 0001°569 I 8
JOALL puIjg orupulfg TIXTEV 012£0£°SS1 8 L
o3uIy Iorureyog 966'569 I 9
pri [2309Q 0¥801°89L I S
urey)) ) 1OLXTrX9d - LO00TY9000SSL S 4
dng As19] 1¥801°89L I ¢
eyorIg 9[0suoy] 10-6LS11°€66 I z
[ouuey) [euesy| ZI€€1°€66 [ I
SUOISULU(]
UOISUSWI(] “JIN - I9pIQ)| 903ld W
uoneudisa uondiiosa(g Funuuouag NI(| Sunssowqy RINERIEI a1 Dol 1FIN S0

CC10 SHeS

puelg

y10¥'$66




T R O W e
oo ig) imngaes s = agopy T 1
25107666 sl usbu(iung:e 5152-0

Ha i

jsuueyD

$¥8=T'00€=1)
zLd € SN

oty

H
K

[

: ]

€

_E__a::ﬂ |7

B S

9]

TBESL O3 M HlD| 10EF | TLEY 012£00 551 |
0001567 ]

zos | Toerl OLUrEN] | gh00068s0 ¢!
Sy [T

1601589 1l

FRD] E

MO IIVYEY| | snnoriol €l

Trev| | o w0l v

AV T4Y81 S00000 211 [y

LTy si| | ga000t 060 ;0

0BEES66| 11

1

STLHG A OFI2Y-C'01 5, 1
$86 M0 OLLrOLH| (o]
i L

££6 HI| 1
$L0E°566) {

6 ) 00100 400) T
ecenio[ i OE0100°400) 5t
[T OL-LY00BH] | 028000 '600] Mo0s poey wobuxey [

SONIEIANG] (G100

nz

) F420M

19 24 G
YIPUEISIONZ YIHNIDIAENT RoA FoR0% J3RRISE KoM SYPUL) SRy EUmISIi £Un BUnaRioA ‘aBenaiur) 1a5ep BURBIEIaIIR sues XeBIaEany

GA1saD 0 aouz AUE B 0 ubeRsSas X3 10 11Ed © 0 RIS Sul 10 1U9AD Sl Ul BONIBS) Tl iy SOEUIER J0 :owakod 244 O AGE 21T S1OPUTO
€0 A3 UOIESUONG $50:0K0 TICUIM UZRHKUO) U2 J03534) SHILOD BUL JO USHELIUAUALIGD 0 350 U} PUS 1410 O 1 BUwS PUB IWBUACHD k8 jo GurAdon




M9108 PeIY UOTexo[] quenosiueNsyoey £€6 NId 0TX8IN 0T8000°600 L 9T
M9108 Peot] UoTexdH QQIEBIYOSIUBNSYOOS €6 NI 0EX01N 0£0100°600 8 $¢C
M9108 PLal] UOTLXIH QQUBIISIULYSYORS  ¢€6 NIA  OPXOIIN 0701007600 [4 v
moddng Junzimsqy VLOE 66 I eC
M3108 peat] UoJeXaH QQUEIYSSIUENSYORS €6 NI SEX01IN S£0100°600 14! (44
PYSe Ay ECIEU N 80T LIL [4 1C
U UoeXL] Rppnupueysyoes 686 NId 01N 06100077060 T 0¢
BYSBA 2qRYds ¢TI NIA sord 010000°CH1 9% 61
1oydepy wydepy £3ZARY 7 I 81
woysAs 3urso(] 23euBIAISO(] 08€€°S66 I L1
nu uogexof] RUNMUENsYo9s  S86 NIA 8N 8000077060 4 91
Rysem Yoy ¢TI NIA 78 d 800000°C11 (4 gl
Iaysem 007 Juuepe,f L7 NIA 8V 80000¢£°001 G i
Ryse IqRYSS 1206 NId 78V 80000%¥°LOL 9 ¢l
dng IS 8SP01°89L [4 4!
sy SO 1£01°669 [4 I
oyerd 101097J0( YI9[qe] SSPTL9PL I 01
nu 949 Funyiy lopnwisury] 78S NIA SN 800006850 1 6
I[JOLd [JOId 0001°669 [ 8
1OALL PUITH jemapulig TIXTEV 012e0E°SS1 8 L
o3ury JRIUIBYOS 966°569 [ 9
pri [23920d 0v801°89L 1 S
ureyn CHE) | IDLXTPXed  LO00TH9000SSL S 14
ding AsIo] I7801°89L 1 €
1oorlg 9JOSUOR] CO-6LST1E66 1 (4
[Puteys [eue’] CCEEL L6606 I 1
SUOISUWI(]
uoisuewi(] "IN - JopIQ| 99091g woy]
uo1eugIsoq uondiiose(] Bunuuousg NI Sunssawqy IN - (121894 oms 'S0

vC-10 9Meg

puel§

S10¥'S66




9107566

T i

e Jo] Z9107°566

s st ety somatimy

vy [
ey

ECTeT
LT
o i

(z:1)3 0z &l 6l 52

(z:1)o

§ivi

S

FVor

=

Gl




MQ108 PeIY U0JeXH QUNBIYOSIULISYIRS  ¢£€6 NIU 0TX8IN 078000600 L 9¢C
MOI0S PLOY UOTBXSH oqnBIYOSIULYSYS9S €66 NIAd  0EXOIA 0£0100°600 Q ST
MIJOS LI UOTEXIH] AQNBIDSIUENSYIRS  ¢e6 NI OP*01IN 0¥0100°600 % ¥C
Hoddng Sunzimsqy vL0€ 566 I %4
MII0S PeaY U0JexoH AQNBIOSIUBYSUIIS €6 NI SEXOIA ££0100°600 7l C
1YSB M oqIatds P80CLIL 1% 1T
mnu uoexaH opnupueysysey  §86 NIU 01N 0100077060 97 0T
oysepy oqlayoy ¢TI NId o1 d 010000°C11 3V 61
1oydepy 1ydepy 1EPT1l9vL I 81
Wo)sAs 3uIso(] o3e[uRIaISO(] 08€€°666 I L1
mu uogexoH RImuueysyoely  §86 NI 3N 8000077060 [4 91
I2(Se M 2qIRYdS ¢TI NIA 7'3d 800000°CI11 4 Gl
agsem 3007} Juruepe,] LTI NId 8V 80000£°001 S 1
RSLELTN aqiafds 1206 NIA 78V 800001°LO1 9 ¢l
ding 9lstoT] 851P01°89L [4 4
ysnig asang 12017669 4 11
oyerd 10309[50( O[] SSYCLovL I 01
nu o4 Sunyry iopnwidury 78S NId 8N 800006°850 1 6
S1JOL] [3oId 0001°569 1 8
TeAll pUllg jorupulyyg TIXTeV 01CL0ess1 3 L
a3ury JOIUIBYOS 966°569 [ 9
pri [239:( 0v801°89L 1 g
urey) NIy IOLXTEX9d  LO00ZE900085SL S 1
ding ST 1¥801°89L [ ¢
1o¥drIyg {OSUCH] £0-6LS11°200 [ 4
[ouuBy feue’] £Ceelees 1 1
suoisuatul(y
HoISuUaLI(] AN - JOpIQO| 0091d Wy
uo17eugIS(] uonduosa( Funuuauag NI(| Sunssewqy IN - [[91seg | oponig SO

9C-10 =198

puelg

910¥°566




|
o] ZIOEOIOES s s s
Y11 008401
suasw
i P
| T

AL )

TR 3
T

T

. WE
(z:1)3 0z 6L 6L ST M -
(z:t}o
Sy
Bypy
doh Y
oo PYRYNS
W
T -
o o ° ) o
o
i [ ofJVo &
= : @
£ 5 LB Z =
‘.u 3
8]
-y




MIIOS PBIY UOTLXI[] SqnenpPsUBYsyYoay  £6 NId 0TX8N 0780007600 L 9C
MQI0S Lo UOTEXIH AqUEBIYOSIUBYSYORS €6 NI 0EX0IN 0€0100°600 8 e
MIIOS PLal] UOTeXIL] IQNEBIYOSIUBYSYOSY €6 NI OPXO1IN 00100600 ¥ v
11oddng Junzmsqy YL0€°S66 I €7
MQI0S PBIY UOTeXA] QUNBIYOSIUBNSYORS ¢C6 NI SEX0TIN Se0100°600 4! C
Ryse 2qQIaYdS P80TLIL %4 1T
nu uogexap] lopnunpuedsyoes 686 NId 01N 010007060 9T 0¢C
IOYSB AN 2qIdyds ¢TI NId sord 010000711 b3 61
ydepy Iydepy 1EVTL YL 1 81
wo)SAS FuIso(] adejueIaLSO(] 08€C°C66 I L1
nu uo3exop IOPNWIURYSYIRS  $86 NI N 2000077060 Z 91
RUSEM sqmRyds  ¢CI NId v'8d 800000°CI11 (4 Sl
Tsysem 3007 Jutepa,] Lzl NIA 8V 80000¢°001 g 14!
IRUSE M aqidtds 1206 NId 78V 80000%°LO1 9 el
dng SINES 8SYOI'89L ¢ zl
ysnig asing 1£01°669 [4 11
ore[d 10300159 IR SSHTLovL 1 01
nu ks Juryry TopnwiSury 78S NId SN 800006850 I 6
S[JoLd [HJold 0001°569 I 8
JeAll pullg Jorupullg TIXTEV 012¢0eSS1 8 L
oBuIp| IRTUIBYDS 966°569 I 9
Pri [ 07801°89L [ S
ureyn Eae)| 1OLXTPX9d  L000TH9000SSL ¢ ¥
ding IISIa7] 1¥801°89L I ¢
1dpoeay I[0SUo3 PO-6LST1€66 1 (4
[ouueys [eue’] PCLEL eoo 1 I
SuoIsuaWI(]
uoIsuauiI(] IN - 19pIO| 2001d Wy
uonrusIse uondrosa( Sunuusueg NIQ| Sunssowqy "IN - {[oI89¢]| oS 'S0

310 9Ly

pue;s

L10¥°S66




08£E°S66 Wi = suojsuaIQ owey T oieq | maunn [ soy
£q paderday / yanp (219517 J0GIN YR / SOURLBUYOES uil = agep 1 _ _
1 oy 708887666 [ gL uabujunyg 661820
00ys / UBlg 0quiu Dume() / sowwnusbunuoiaz [\ 2 B - HAWYD HISSIIM-HIdd
pwewialug fr102721 to [ spoun
weishs buisog IovRunalumg [r10221'20] foupa 1BMIGUOD
abejuelarsoq [eueaioim [stozorat] oworn Id ©49Shl
uonduosa / Bumpoazag | owen G odk)
RIBIOA / 100D \[s1u1] 002PNG / GHNH|O[SIEUOYIRIOGO 1o wsel) mapa L
6y 50'7 ojop fiulselp of Buiprodso ysiuly 920)1a¢ / uagqoBunsBunuynaz ipou Bunnynjsnouaipoglagg m 08EES66
propunig JoLra 0y elsuawl( ¥ ] ou paogfaupog uoydinsag buauiazay X[ [s04
o] 9l01IEss dojy Buisog stddopyalsog § | |
LE011°E86 +1od Buidwopy {laywwialyf ¢ {7
18301°89/ 19315 Wi g g €
S061°€2L tayoig buiioag poqrabion) 7 |y
ST 10£b°1 AUOPI-LY-Y'9 8 900000°211 13YS0f aqapst § | §
$88 410 1066°1 MR 90000Z°060 Ing sobixa] JayauRuDYSIpASE § 1 9
MEOSTI00-0052 (€ PIO0LE 29 8ALIp Joaul] fqoujunioaul)i | | {
099000°062 #ofjag Sjoquaieg} | | g
£E6 I 106°L AN 092100°400] Mans poay uoBioxay| agnoiy st [ 1 6
586 HI0 106%°1 0L-29-21W £10002°060 tnu tioBaxay falnwgunystpas 9 | 0f
£E6 HI0 LA BL-TY-0LXTIN 0£2100°600| #ans poay uoboxey(| ~agnory Bspas) 11l
0 SSE11'89L dong apsely g il
9T011°E66 19A9] el 2 €l
[AZ88% 1) 10yn.q Buinog pograbor} | | y1
1706 1 1065°1 AHOPEZY-'R Y 40000¢°£01 Jayshfy agiaipst g 161
$86 HIQ 10eY°L L-TY-8W 300002 060 inu uoboxay Jlnwunyspasy 7 4 gl
S¢1 i 10£p°1 MOPITV-EL e 210000°211 19YSD aquapsy g gl
£09 i0£F1 OL-LY-09XZ (W 092100°5¥0{  A3.S podiy-pundy|  aqanipspunipoyy b 4 gl

oy N

W o<

$BIURIB|0} [BIBUDS)

uaz)

I

/ 10id

L
0t
81

YoI91aq||aISIoN

oz s n

‘uBisep 10 jopous An & jo uoneisiBal syl 10 sted e jo JuRIB 8 JO 1UBAS U Ul pansass: SIyBY iy “seBruwep Jo wowked oyl o} Bige) 818 SIPPUBLD

'SN AQ UONBSHOYINE SS310XS INCLNM USPPIGIOY 1B 'J0319H) SIUBILOD BU) J0 UOIBIIUNLILIOD 10 SN SU} PUB SISO 0} }f BUIAIB PUB JUBWINIOP Sy JO Buikdosy

‘uslieyaqion SunbenuaeISNUISYINEIGEL) 18P0 BunpapslulR d 18p I8 USP IN) S1408Y BliY “TBSIAUEPRYIS N7 uajyaiydiaa usbunipueysspranz
“uspuRISaBnz YNPIRNIPSNE [YdIU BBamos ‘1o1eIsed o syeyuy seiy Bunpaiyy pun Bunpemisp ‘sbepaun saseip Sunbuegaines aumes sqebiola




MBI ﬁmomxﬁzzom @@S.m.ﬁ@m@ﬁs.ﬁoﬁm MOO O@XN M W O@N M Oo.mvo ﬁ w ~

Toysep 9qIaYog szl crd 710000°Z11 8 L1

mu uogexoy IONNUIURYSYIOS $86 3N 800007°060 é 91

Toyse sy oqIaYog 1206 '8V 80000%°L01 4 S1

19308Iq BuLieag 300G 13e] TYL11°€66 [ al

1A [9gaH 92011°€66 4 €1

deng oyose ] SSEIT'89L Z 4l

MBI08 @moﬂ Qowmxwm @@Eﬁﬁ@mwﬁmv_mgowm mmm Oth :\/H GBN M OOQOO M M M

U U0FexoH ISPNUIURYSYIDS ¢86 CIN 21000Z°060 9 01

2108 @mmﬁ Gowmxwm m&:m.ﬁoﬂcmxmﬂowm mmo Ooxm M E O@N 1 OO.QOO H @

Mmofog 3requayrey 099000°062 ] 8

QALIp Jeour ] qoLnueIEoUl] 100-00521¢ v2001€°LT9 I L

nu ﬁowmxwz .ﬂuﬁsgwﬂmxmﬁoum mw@ @E @OOOON.O@G 17 @

Toysepy oqIayog szl v'9 g 900000°Z11 % S

1oyoeIq Suleayg 3001088 SO061°€7L 7 ¥

199Yg oa1g L3801°89L z 3

yed Suidure]) [IOIWIWT Y] LEDTT €66 z z

deyy Suiso( addepyrerso( 91011°€66 [ I
SUoISUaWI(]

UOISUSUI(] WIN - I8P 9091 woy]

uoneudIsa( uonduiosag Junuusuag NICl| Sunssewqy WIN - [[e1seg | Yoms 'S0

80-10 <o

pueig

08£E°566




7108°666 Wl = SUojsuaQ aweN o)eq | lequinN | asy

Aq peoejday / yoinp {21913 Jaquinu yed / JBwwnuyoeg Wl = sgepn [IIE] £1'90'6Z| 90ey | e

by ey N?NOM.@@@ AN 2L usbuljuneg 6618.-0
Jaans / nely saquinu Buimerq / sswiwnusBunuyopz @ L 9|eag / geisyen HQWD HASSIIM- M3 ddA
Ipieg €L0Z°L0° L0 j1o08yD
tOQO_Zw pisg £102°90'9Z{ toup3

@C_)_Nﬁuumnﬁ\ Jsebuizieyos {£10Z°90°L0] Jojea1) 9 d S

uonduosaq / bunuyoiazeg JweN areq adAy

WBLaAA / }jomesy ysiuy doeung ; Buniynysneusyseyleqo ou wisy] / Jus|ie
mx 18°1 njop mE;cE 0} mEv._Suc ysiuy 8304ing \ =m~_cm=cmm===zu_mw ypou m:E__Emzccu__uEtmno 710£°S66
plopunig [pitajny uolsusuq yiou tua_\..::_ucm =c_>=__.:mmm_ m_:_:r_:ﬁmm X] 1s0d
06121891 8ibjd aunldy | |

n 9106111 18ysom axupsiq agleyIszunIsig) 7 | Z

166/ Nid 1061 0L-TV-SEXBW $£8000°8%0 Ma1s posy Ju] agnoasusS | 7 | §
ST1NIa 106¥°1 AH OF1-2Y-5'8 8 800000°211 194sDp aglems) 7 |

$86 NIC A 0[-TY-8W 800002060 inu uoboxay lajnuumispag) 7 1 ¢

£6 NIG 108¥°1 0L-TY-0bX0IW 0p0100°600| Mas3s posy uobuxay | agnoapsunyspas) | 9

1206 Nig 10691 AN O L-2Y-5'01 ¥ 01000%°£01 1OUSOM aqleyps) § | 4

§86 NIO 10€F°1 0L-TY-01W 010002060 inu uoboxag dolnunuysYas) | §

.3_ S
! ~
[ Wl
J
744
agl
@)
&

$80URL9|0] |BIOUBD)
uazue.sjo)uewabiy

01000021 | Semjiem /504

1 6£0100'600 Sem/sem 9'sod | 08000870 SEMIEM ¢80 | € UDISIAGY - 7°S0d| XG | &

()

N
)
)

Ul 0} 8jgelf a.e siapusyQ

"uBisap 10 epow AlN e jo uopelisiBal sy} 1o Jusied e Jo Juelf sy} Jo JUSAR By} Ul paatasal sybll |y ‘seBewep Jo juswhed o

109181} SJUBJUOD BY)} JO UOJIBIIUNWWOD JO 8SN 3y} pue sIayjo 03 I BunB pue juswinoop siy) jo Burkdog

'sn Aq uoliesHoyine ssaidxe oYM UsppIqIo) ale

Bunjiepeiusiad 19p ||24 USP Iy 81U08Y 3|y "ZIeSIBUapRYDS NZ Usjyoldien usBunipusyiepimny

"1ee1s9b 1yoIu seyUl salyl Bunjepiy pun Bunuamiap

‘ualeyagloa Sunbenulelaisnwsyonelqes Japo

"USPUB)SIBNZ YHONIPSNE JYOIU ISMOS

‘abelalun Jesalp BunBlejeiia 8imos ageBlajispn

—




Weitergabe sowie Vervielféltigung dieser Unterlage, Verwertung und Mitteiiung ihres Inhalts nicht gestattet, soweit nicht ausdriicklich zugestanden.
Zuwiderhandiungen verpflichten zu Schadenersatz. Alle Rechte fir den Fall der Patenterteilung oder Gebrauchsmustereintragung vorbehalten.

Copying of this document and giving it to others and the use or communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden without express authorisation by us.

Offenders are liable to the payment of damages. All rights reserved in the event of the grant of a patent or the registration of a

utility model or design.

Allgemeinioleranzen
General tolerances

83,5
|
% .
f {
| |
| |
| | |
i ) ——
P
o © E 1
] IS5}
g l
i i
P17
@31,5
Abdeckkappe Cap 096.801815 M 18x1.5 PVC
Verschraubung Fitting 520.039093 GES 121 3/8"
1 Hydraulikmotor Hydraulic motor 500.510005 OMM 20
Pos| 1x Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. | R Dimension Material Standard
993.7067 Oberfliichenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data 2,57 kg
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberflachenausfiihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
OMM 20 Creator |07.02.2008|  Buger | Hydraulikmotor
Editor |16.02.2006|  Burger Hydraulic motor
Checker| 16.02.2006 Burger
KUPPER-WEISSER GmbH MaRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D-78199 Bréunlingen 1:2 E}l@ 993.70677Z AdL 4y
Mafe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 993.7067




Seite 03

Stand 08.10.2015

03000049EZ

32 3 11

31



uonoNpal 9p aqn oo01d uononpay thmwcmwpopﬁ 728°569 I 87

[euo3exay no1oy 1nu uogexol IO)NWIURYSYO9S $86 9N 900007060 ¥ L7

I[[epuocyd IUSEM RUTE N Al 7o d 900000°C11 8 97

Oﬁwﬁowmvaos Ow@w ﬁm QOM.DOMM MDIDS U@o& EOM@N@WM mﬁzmgﬂomyﬁmvﬂmﬂovm mm@ OSXTIIN OmmmOO@OO Iré ce

s[[idnop od uaz10g 86C1°¢€TL I T

[euoZexay noIoy U Uo3eXoH IONNUWIUEYSY09S S86 91N 91000Z°060 I €7

ol[epucy oyse 2qI_YoS STl L1d 910000°C11 I (44

I[[epuoy Ryse AqIAYIY §Cl el d 10000211 C 17

[euoSexay noIoy 1NU uoTBXSH I0NUUEYSY09S $€6 ZIN 710000°7.L0 ¥ 0z

Il[epuoy Rysepy QIS P8OCTLIL 01 61

oreuodexay 9191 B uo[noyg MI0S PBaY UOFEXOY 9qNBIYOSIUBYSYI9S €€6  OEX0IN 0£010Z°600 01 g1

Teuodexay NoIoy 10U U03eXoH IONNUIUEYSYO9S S86 SN 200007 060 7 A

S[[opuoy RYSe 2qIaoy 1206 '8V 800001°L01 [4 91

oreuogexay 919} © uojnog AQI0S PBOY UOTeXH 9qNBIYOSIULISYIS £€6 0EX8IN 0£8000°600 ¥ Sl

oFe1108 9p NeYJSI'] dins peurums |, 9)SIO[WIITY] 88.01°89L I al

9550.1¢ sty I1sIg 766°569 I el

I[[epuoY IOUSE AN AqRYsy STl 7’8 d 800000°C11 S 41

onpuej af[1dnon urd 1ydg Juids 76 91%¢C S12000°9¢C1 £ 11

2[qEo-aydeny n QqeD) Jopulqeqe’] 0SIX9°¢ ¥20000°6£9 ¢ 01

_[Jnos MOof[eg drequoyre,] §0£900°06¢C 13 6

onbrjewnosud 110859y Suids onewnoug Jopaysen) 7S€007°€9L ¢ 9

I[qeo-aydeny °n °[qeD opulqpeqe’] 0ST%9°¢ $20000°5¢9 ¢ L

9I1IN09S op 9[[1dnon) 110q A195eS uaziog-sH 020100°¢91 19 9

auQo g 98essresd op ofddiN orddu upeoriquy Joddruzeruryog CIviL O 900001°08C ¢ S

ayo0Ig orpurdg Jopurdg 10£9°€66 I ¥

s[[idnon Hod uaz1og LTy ETL i 3

smorpdns onaed-orqerd 9191, wed soddn peay Sunjry, [1o1reqojdoxddersy 60€€1°€66 I 7

osseq aned-aqend o3 I, wed 1omof peay Sunji], [euunydoyddersy 97¥11°€66 I 1
SUOISUSUI(]

UOISUQUII(] JIN - I9pIO| 9001d w9y

uoneudIseq uondrose(q Junuuouag] Nid| Sunssewqy "IN - [[9189g | omS '$0d

C0-E0 =Neg

S1°01°80 puelg

SH6¥70000¢0




Seite 03

Stand 08.10.2015

03000049EZ

32 3 11

31



UOIXauuos) surury Junpuiquy 0EviT oo 1 142

HOSS 9[[opuoy IoTsem 3[007] SuLLIOP,] LTl 3V 80000¢€°001 [4 153

[euo3exoy noIog] nu uo3exoH IoNnNUIuRISY0ag %% 0CZIN 0Z0001°9L0 r4 7€

I[[PPUOY IOUSEM 2qIeyos Y4l Icd 020000°C11 (4 [t

o[euodexay 219} © UO[NOg] MI0S PBIY UOTEXIH 9qQNBIYISIURYSYIOY €6 09XTIN 092100600 z 0¢

oTeuogexay 219] ' Uo[nog MBIOS peaY uoFexop 9QNEBIYOSIULISYIAS £€¢6 CTXON $79000°600 % 67
SUOISUQWI(]

UOLSUSWIIL(] IN - J9pIO] 9091 weyy

uo1BuIISo(] uonduosa(y Sunuuouog NI(| Sunssewqy “IN - [[e1seg | oS '$0d

v0-t0 oHey

ST'01'80 puely

SH6¥0000€0




A/
.
_

=

]

0l
6
8

G0-€0 ®yeg ¥102¢'10°L€ puelg Z4¢0000¢€0



o[fidnon Hod uozjoy ereelL 1 1Al
oFe119s op 9[[INO(] 2A29[s urdwe[) asyuuedg 1871 TXY V001 €21 1 €1
101183 B SIA M9I08 AWWO ], oqNEBIYOS[eqauy] 91¥1°€ZL I 71
[euoBexay nooy 1nu uo3exsy IOPNUIUESY02S 86  OLZIW 7100077060 I 11
o[qIxapy neng, 9S0H Yoneos IS UIALY SPXOIXLL  SPO000LEILIoT [ 01
I[[PpuoY ISUSBAN 2qQIRYo§ YAl el d ¢10000°C11 [4 6
oreuoSexoy 9193 © uojnog ma10s deo peoy uodexap] 9QNEBIYISIUBSYI9S 16 001XZ1 N 001210700 I 8
I9IAYT] olpueH] [°9°H PIv1ElL I L
101A9] Jnod Juswase] SuLreaq 19A97] Buniodeleqoy 6LITLLY [ 9
ofopuoy LYUSB AN 2qIaydg 1206 78V 800001 LO1 i S
JHOSSI 9[[opuoY Iasem Xo07] JuLLIapa,] LTl 8V 80000¢°001 1 14
oreuodexay 9191 g UOnog M210s deo peoy uodexop QqNBIYOSIUBSYIIS €¢6 91%X8 918000°600 1 ¢
[euo3exoy nooy 1NU UOFBXI IOPNUNUEBYSYI9S 86  OL9T N 9100027060 z Z
I[Ppuoy IUSBAY CRICE N Al L1 d 910000°CI1 [4 1

SUOISUSWI(]
UOISUBWI(] IN - 19PIO]| 99914 wol]
uo11eugIse(y uonduoso( Sunuuouog NI} sunssawqy N - []9189¢| joms 'S0

907t0 <Ry

g0°01°SL puely

Sdcr0000£0




ec G¢9¢ Lc829l6Sg €€ 9 ¥ 6 9 6 9

70 9SS 600c°10’¢g puElg Z41.0000%0



Il[epuoy TUSBAN 2q1aYOs Al s‘o1 9 010000°C11 [4 81

AUOBNY Moddng )eH W £ES°0 8789°€66 I 7Ll

oyoeny woddng 3B w0zL0 L889°¢66 I L1

YIENY 1oddng 19eH W He1°] 988960 1 L1

oleuogexay 939] & uojnog Ma10s deo peoy uoFexaf] 9QNBIYOSIUBYSYI9S £C6 0EX8 N 0€8000°600 11 91

91005 S0 AqolI[Te] w geo V6L°569 i £el

910[NOH =i HJOI[TE ] w790 8LL 569 I [

oH0NoH EHUES) THOI[R W 0] 96L°569 1 1'61

9H0[N0LH) EHUSIO) qolyeq W 84| SOLS69 I Sl

apno) MOq[ u930q oy TTS'S69 I 1

ouUUO0IN0Y sury suny APXS0X9 750901251 ¥ €1

anbifeow 9[q8) adox a1ty [tesiyel(] 00SXST  00S0STO00ISLL 1 4!

uoyonog Joddorg usydois 0821°€2L I 11

o[euogexay 9391 ® uomnog ma108 ded peay uodexop] qNEBIYISIULYSYDaS £€6 SPXS N $#8000°600 7 01

S[[epuoy IOUSE A AGIAYSY 1206 a4 80000%°L01 [4! 6

amuwines g nedn, odid pmbry IJOIR[0S 0L89°€66 I Q

sprowo[33e anod STA MIOS PIBOQ O[O1MB] aqnesyosuanerduedg OVt 0¥v007 2+0 7 L

[euodexoy noIoy NU UOZBXSY] IOPNUINUBYSY09S $86 8N 2000027060 L1 9

o[euogexay 919} B uojnog Mma19s ded peay uodexop QQNEBIYISIUBSYOOS €E6 0ZX8 078007600 9 S

I[epUoY 1oUSEM 2qQIRYos GCl ¥'8d 800000°C11 8¢ ¥

2[osuoy) s1¥oRly I[OSUOD] w €870 172£9°¢66 1 't

o[osuoy Sleroeig Q[OSUOD] weeL o £0£9°¢66 [ £

ouQo g o3essieid op o[ddiN ojddru Surjeonqny [eoruoc)) [eddiuroruyog-1989y  ZIivIL X9 N 900001°087 P 7

QAI}BI0X UUOINOT) wi Suneioy] 103e[UaIUSWOIN 18€75°€66 I -1

"woo sjuepuo) nod manquisi o 10IngLusip euoiew Suipesidg “IST[OA I9]191I9AJJ0ISNANE 0S1Z2-09L1Hd £899°€66 I 651

“Wod sjuepuoy mnod manqLusi(y o I0Inqrusip fereiew Surpeordg "JS][OA I9[I91I9AJJOISNANS OVL1-0vE1Hd 2889°C66 I 661

w09 sjuepuoy mod mangiusi o 10jngrsip fereew Surpeaidg "IS][0A IO[I1I0A]JOISNDNS OVELI-ST1IHd L6L9°€66 I 661

"woo syuepuoy mnod manqLysi(y o J0IqsIp jeuejews Jurpesidg "IS][OA I[I91I0OATJOISNANS 0SO1Hd 1889°€66 I 661
SUOISuLWI(]

HgNicliiitg] “IN - J9pIO)| 90914 way

uoneudise(] uonduosey Sunuusueg NIQ| Sunssewqy JIN - [[R1s9g | Moms "$0(

[V AVEE NS 90°¢0 vl PpPuelg

SHIL0000%0




£c ¢ 9¢ [cB8c9l6c €€ 9 ¥ 6 9 6 9

8¢ 6¢

9¢

70 elieg 600¢'10°¢e puels Z=12.0000%70



o[euodexay 919} & Uonog M210s deo peoy uoBexop] 2qNEBIYOSIUBSYI9S €<6 STX9 N $79000°600 1 6€

o[epuoy 1oysem 2qIaYos 9CLr01'9¢1 I 8¢

191dwoo o8epueds, p onbsi(q o3o1dwioo os1p souuldg "IS][OA JO[[oINONS 089 @ 0€6°€66 I 1°LE

1o1dwoo a8epueds p anbsi(y o1o1dwoo os1p Jouuldg "IS[[0A I[[oINONS 07L @ 0089°€66 I LS

qd U9 ueIdf U2IIS ] Funwuyosqv-+4d 08.°669 I 9¢

d[euodexay 9391 B uonog /3195 ded peay uo3exal] 3qNEBIYOSIULISYOS €€6 07X9 N 079000°600 Z oS

A ondeg 3uLi-A 3urg-A V09 A 00000912 I 143

anbLIpuI[Ad 2391 € STA MII0S Peal] 95397 9qNBIYOSIOPULAY clé 0CX8 N 0280007670 (4 £e

S[[°puoy IOUSEA\ 9qIaos ¢l s9d 900000°CH1 ¢ (43

[euogexay noiog nu uodexoy JONNUIUBYSYI9S G86 9 N 900007 060 ré ¢

suorsinduwur, p Inejed1pur 9[qe) 9[qeo Joprwsuey ospndug [oqesioqadsindug $85°009 I 0¢

ayoee p oplIg oBueyy Surxy] yosueys3undnsojogg 0¥801°€66 I 67

uonodyoid op uoyonde) deo uono9i0ig addeyzinyog oY1 €L i Q7

JOUISSOy ysng osyong 8oL [ LT

opoxdde p mojeniug [OJIMS AJTWIXOL] Ioyeyoss3unioypuuy 9%Z000°S19 I 07

"[dwoo syooidde ,p anajenuy "[dwod yo3ms AJIUIxoL | "IS[[OA JQ}[BYOSSFUNIAYBUUY GEIL€66 I 87-97

onbIuod 9191 ¢ SIA MII3S Pl e SQUEIyosqUas 166L 9IX9 N 919000°8%0 3 5T

onbineIpAy N0 1010W OINBIPAL Jojoun|I[NRIPAH $86L°€66 1 $7

pnoy MOq[q u930qI0Y 99L°569 1 194

o[eu03exaY 219] © UOINOY] /2105 deo peay uodexof] QNBIYOSIUBSYIG €6 0vXg N 080007600 7 e

JeuoSexay NoIof U uoJeXS}H JONUIURYSYI9S S86 01 N 010002060 b 17

o[[epuoy I9USBAN oqrRyos 1206 01V 01000¥°LOT 9 0¢

a[eu03exay 919} & UO[NOY Ma10s deo peay uoFexs[] 9qNBIYOSIUBYSYDS €€6 0€X0T N 0€0100°600 ¥ 61
SUOISUSWI(]

uoIsuSWI(] N - JOpIQ| e0a1g| wel]

uoneugIsy(] uonduosagy Sunuusuag NIa| Sunssewqy “IN - [[9159g | Yyomis ‘S04

70-v0 <o

90 ¢0 vl Ppuels

SHTL0000V0




_

W » SUOISUaUIG.

wi = ogeyy

Z5811°G66 [l

uaBu)unYLg 661240

3G DM § A IPIPT HAWD UISSIIM-HIddNN
[
sped jo o8 f— v W
ZJRSNBE | inéaws Y 1I8MAdO
B sdiy

SO § 82D T ow i) fops)
B0y
™ ispuss | TR
]
109 il E.:.:,&_ STR000 S0
SeEHig) %L 900002 080
STUH 900008721 1
S|l
9201951
BRI
swEmiel_ 1oyl oLTvE 200007080 1 vabaro]
oy ia 1oty OLLVDENEH O43000°Sho| A1 posypiny
sesmal Loyl $52000°690 | A3 posyusBacsy
1851 HId) 50000030 [E03]
[ 940y

stimlal Loyl

$00000

i T,

1zosHIa[ 1oyl sl b )
A2l 9/2v80°0E9 20-5811°566
Ave 182780709 10-6811°566
abejop JojRIgIA sped jo 188
funuuedg | {ojeiqiausgny ZjBsneg

2-89/¢8 OS]

S33UTIG(0] FSIBUE)

DOppeRaBeas 5ty 2 50g ¥ 3550 D1 50g]

(T

@l Lim

(z:1) ad

WN 2HE

1= anbio} B AN
Juswouryapsbnzuy

14

5 ‘GBTHANN £630rp CUnDHEHIAIIA 005 SQEDIEOM,

20 a1 PUT 335430 01} Bur PUZ WAWASH X0 10 EEidedy

@441 1 Paniases TS gy "SaRUIRP 10 uBwARD G O BIGTY 312 SI3PUIRO

USEYIqI0A i
“USPUBITIENT LOPONPSTE LI MO TONFIZES ROM DU SHI




ISTSB A\ oqrRYoO§ 1206 '8V 800001°LOT 4 vl
TSUSE M qIRYOH ¢Cl 7’8 d 800000°¢CIT (4 !
1oqqny| umgy 0r€8'89L I cl
nu de) Iopnunng L8ST 8N 3000017080 C |
MRIDS PBaY U0FexoH AQNBIYOSIULISYI9Y €C6 GSXQIN $$8000°600 z 01
M3I05 Pealf-punoy SqneIyospun.iyoRy,| €09 06X8N 068000°S¥0 [4 6
U u0gexXaH Tonunueysydoy ¢86 SN 800007060 14 3
9IB[d /199§ yoord £08L"89L [ L
BUIXL] 3undnsojog 89T01'9VL 1 9
BUIXL 3undnsopog 68C01°9L 1 S
TOUSB M 2qIatos STl 7o d 900000°CII 14 14
U UOSEXF] TONNURUBYSYIOY ¢86 ON 9000027060 1 3
MIIOS PRIY-PUNOY QNBIYOSPUNIYOL],] €09 CTXON $79000 S0 % 7
107RIqTA 10jeIqIAtRgnY AT 9LT¥80°0E9 I 'l
T0TBIQIA Iojelqlatiogny A VT 18¢r80°0€9 [ I
SUOISUSWI(]
uolsuowi(] "IN - JOpIO| 9001d woy|
uoneudiseqg uondriose(] Sunuusueg NIC| Sunssswgy IN - []9189g | yomls 50

70 2o

puelg

S8I1°S66




LE

0€

6¢

8¢

9¢

5¢
1l

€l

V'l —
L —

4

00 —

10Z

|

o |

" mr|1|&%o |

@
_@_

AN

0040 / 00£n Bowiun

N

;TY?

O O ™~

H moEE: pun My

S0 ®leS

7002'60°€L Puels

7¢000050



9[1039-09UBI0] dug 1eg Jjusurelg 91Xg A 9€£900°TLT 1 <1
‘prruuod 9p anidnd-d syoeny [oued jonu09 103 310ddng jndusipag any 101 S6ST €66 I P1
pieo yseyy wedwood inajerdepy pieo ysepj wedwooy depy  pie) ysep] wedwo)y widepy 700100°0€9 1 raa
pred yse[j yoedwo) preD yse[j joedwo) paeD yser] yoedwo) HN T16 ¢15001°0¢9 1 1I'¢l
pIed yseyy 1oedwo) pae)) yse[J 1oedwo) paeD) ysep 1wedwo) g 821 0Z€001°0€9 I €1
avda d9D AVdA 10} A3 VA T IeSSHYOS 107510°99C [ 1171
opuewos ap anmdng oued jonuo)y yndusipag as peda 0ErE00°SH9 I 01Tl
UBIOH JOJUOA JOHUOIN g-ds peda 0LLTOT SV9 1 6Cl
UBIOH JOJUOA 10HUOIN g-Ns puda L1700 S99 1 87l
opuewIod op anudng [oued J011U0D yndusipag  Nuo duyo SAH-G-NS PrdA CIv007°SH9 1 L1
opuewwod 9p anidng [oued jonu0) ynduarpag HMUOIA auyo NS pedp Z1v007°SH9 1 971
11odoage d opuewiwod op anidng 11odare 3 joued jonu0) uarey3nyq 3 yndusipag SdD-g-4S pedA 12H00T°SH9 [ STl
11odoage d apuewinos op onidng j1odare °3 joued jonu0) usyeydnyg J yndusipag g-4S pedA 0Z¥00T SH9 I Al
opuewos op anidng [oued jonuoy yndusrpeg SdD-g-dS pedA 901007 S19 1 €Tl
opuewios 9p andng [eued jonuo)) jndusipag SdD-€-NS pedA P0¥00T $19 1 (4!
opuewod 9p anudng [oued jonu0) ndusipog g-1S peda SOY00T SH9 I 171
opuewios op anidng [oued jonuo)) jndusrpag g-NS pedA £0Y00T° SH9 1 1
o[osu09 Inod ayoeny S193[9RIq 10 SUIXI,] orosuoy 1 Sundnsajeyg 89T €66 1 11
[eo11I0A neAnJ, odid pueg Jjoipuels ISPL°LIL 1 01
Rwo[dnoode, p no1oy jnu uotuy} TONNUWINMISQ ) TN 8r86E0°LTS 1 6
o9yoid ondeg 3uLr papealy], BuLIjoI] 91.820°8CS I 8
yoenV JuIkI| Jun3nsojeqg 1S6T°LLY l L
101dwoo oj0suo) 0191dwoo syoyorlg "IS]]OA 9]OSUO] 0LS1°€66 I 11-/
reuodexay noioyg U uoSexop] ISPNUWUBSYI9 ¥€6 9N 900000°ZL0 ¥ 9
o[[epuocy RELEETN oqIaYoy SCl r'od 900000°CT1 8 g
HOSSI-9[9puoy I9USEM 007] SULLIOPR,| 8¢l 9V 90000¢°001 1% 14
9[eUOTLXAY 219} B UONOg ma108 ded peoy uodexo] 9QNBIYOSIUBSYIOS €€6 0ZX9 N 079000°600 ¥ €
onbripui[£o 03191 © SIA MRI0S PBIY 2593 qNBIYISIOPUI[AZ 9 01%XS N 01S000°L10 ¢ 7
SJUIp ¢ S[[opuoy IRYSeM 3[O0] 100 ], =qrayosuyez/ L6LY9 S 000017901 € [

mcommCOSJQ
uoIsusi(g AN - 1P 9991d w9lf
uoeugIseg uondioseq Funuusuog NIQ| Sunssowqy “IN - [[91899 | yotus 'S0

¢0-50 9Ly

y0'60°S1 PUels

2000050




Gl =9
€ | L . _— :
! | . M 4
. . O ’ :
0€ | | 6 \ma |
0040 / 00€N moe_é fﬂ @8;5 pun M1 |

SD1 NVW

V'l ——
¢l —

LZ
0¢

L0

50 ®les 700£60°€l PUElS 72000050



SRR anig 1OXO91S 3ijod-£ £10¥01°809 [ 13

UG/ “0XT 998D wurbsg/OXg o[qeD UG/ OXT [9qB] w ST L0T0E£T 009 [ 143

osud op Juowao [19YsS 10109Uu0)) SN AR bIIN 3rjod- 0£S106'809 I ¢

(oyo1y) 21qeo 9p UOOUO[ (surd) 10300UU02 pud 9[qE) Jus peuoddwii) I€101672€9 € 1T

oYL, anyqg 1930918 31jod-y 0ST12Z°809 I 43

"1dwoo pusy mod 91qe) '1dwoo ypusy 10§ 9jqeD) 1puS, ] HJISI[OA [oqe ws'e 6¥01°009 IS 43

JUSUIDUIBIIUD, P 91Ty Jeys SulaL(g O[[OMIWIYDUIA] w $60°0 S0S100°42L 1 1€

uawaduo[old UOISUQIXF] SunioBupop w 8600 607100°8€L I 0¢

moyejdepy rydepy 1depy 200110°LCL i 6C

amasinduy Joptwsuey) asyndug Jogegsinduuy 000010°SZ29 [ 87

arerd ayorg dnd ey OSNTP[IASYRL] AW =G0 €121ST'TE9 3 LT

9)o]0W NOIVH INU POLINLS] IoNNUDUSY 000%00°0€9 I 97

I[PpuoY TOUSBAN 2qIaos 000500°¥L6 ! SC

o[qeo-9ssed ysnq 9[qeD oL 000800°¢26 1 Y

SO[QRYDILIUD SI[[INOP © IoNIog Suisnoy opoeidasoy oSNBYSUISNY01S 000L00°0€9 1 €7

UG/ 0XE Sq8D wurbsg/ ¢ 21qe) UG/ “0XE [0qB3] w gL SLEO00 665 | I 4

UG/ 0XE 91q8D wurbsg/0x¢ o[qe) WG/ 0XE [9q83] we SLE000°66S [ C

osud op juswegory [[9US 10309UU0)) ISNRY3IaY99)g dijod- 0£S106°809 I 1Z

(yo1y) 91q¥0 9p uonOUO[ (suid) 10100uu00 pud 9[qE) i weuooduwiry [€10167CE9 £ 10¢

YL 3njg 1030915 gijod-y 0ST1TT'809 I 0T

suors{nduur p anajesrpul 9[qe) ~dwoo 9[qeo Jepiuwsuel) osjnduwy “Is]10A Joqadsinduwy’y joqey] w G/ 8701°009 1 L7202

suoisinduur p anajeorpul 9jqe)) "dwoo 2[qes Ienwsuer) aspndu] 181104 12qadsinduwyy (oqey] wg L¥01°009 I LZ-0Z

110SS3I © 10BIUOD) 1081u00 JuLdg 1[RIUONISPI,] 965S76°759 7 61

JUWS/0XE 918D wurbsgy ‘oxe 91D WG L OXE [9q83] we SLEO00 665 [ 81

ostid op Jusuadory [[9US 10102UU0)) osNRY3103091g 3rjod- 0£ST06°809 I L1

(oyo1y) 2[qeo 9p uondUOf (surd) 10300uu00 pus 9[qe) yns peuosduwir) 1€1016°2€9 ¢ 191

YL 30 1930918 3ijod-y 0521727809 I o1

"1dwios oydeidLyoe; anod o1qe) ‘1dwoo ydeidoyoey 10y ojqey  18]j0A ydeidoyoe] Ing [oqey w ¢ 9%01°009 1 61-91
Suolsustui(j

UOISUSUI(] N - IpIQ| 9001 woy]

uoneugIse(y uondLiosa(g Junuuouog NI | Sunssowqy N - [[R1seg | oS 'SOd

70-S0 <Me§

r060°ST Ppuely

2000050




_q | |m~\« |_.||| | |4cx '
Vi m
_ \@H |

004N / 00€n Bowiun N moeag pun M7

SE

(SR RN R ¥ g RN s

O 0D

(A3

SDL NVIW

V'l —
( —

. u 91 @
102 o=

191

G0 8lieg 7002'60°El PUEIS 72000050



o[euodexay 919} & Uo[nog o108 deo peay uoFeXoL] OqNEBIYOSIUBSYIOS €66 9IXSIN 91$000°600 ¢ 6S
JouIssnoy ysng osyong VOLT'LIL 3 8¢
ayoeNY Hoddng IoY[eH 2608°€66 [ LS
oyoeNy FuIxr,| Jun3nsajeg 8¥97°€66 I 9
‘1dwoo ayoeny ‘1dwos 310ddng "IS[[0A Jol[BH 6608° €66 I 6S-96
aeld ayoL[ and yer[ IS[NYHOISYOBL] LW -G 90SCSTTEY [ SS
aperd oyorg 3nyd Je,] OSNYPOISYRL] AUW-G0 01STSTTEY I 143
YL anid 1930918 1OAT S1jod-¢ 8TLT00°809 I €S
aoid ougry our dug, EIISIRENEIN W ZXGL0XE $L£000°66S I 43
asud op Juousgory 119YS 10300UU0)) asnpYo3IoY021g 3ijod-4 0£S106'809 1 1S
YL 3njq S EEHN 3ijod-y 0$21TT'809 I 0S
(oyo11) 91qeo 9p uonUO(f (surd) 10100uU09 pud 9[qR) Jus peuoodu) I€1016°259 I 6%
"1dwoo uopeuAWIR,P 9[qLD 9101dwoo 91qes Teudis poadg reudisiye,] JIS[[0A [9qBY  SOwIU() JOAPT W T 15017009 I SS-6¥
aeld oyorg anyd ye] OSTNP[O9ISYRL] AUW-60 90$TSTTEY I 8%
are[d oyoL| dnyd 1erq ASNP[OS IR AUW-G°) 015T5TTE9 1 Ly
oL 3n[d 1930915 NOATI Sijod-¢ 820657809 [ 9%
aonid ouBiy oury dui, FumopIenlg W 7XGL 0XE $L£000°66S 1 Sy
ostid op JuouedoT] [[9YS 10300UU0)) 9SNRYoBIN0dS dijod- 0€S106°809 I Al
oYLy 3nig 1930915 dijod-4, 0ST1ZT'809 [ £y
(ayo1y) 91qEo 9p uonOUOf (suid) 10100UU0D pUL 9[qRD Jus proddwi) 1€1016°259 ¢ a
‘[dwoo uoneuLWIE,p 9[qED oje1dwoo o)qeo [eudis peadg [eudisige,] ‘JIS[[oA [oqey  Jowlu() }OAZ] W T 7S01°009 1 St-7v
[euo3exay noIoy nu uodexo] IONWIURYSYI9S $86 ¥ N £00007°060 7 8%
I[[opucy IOUSB AN 2QIaYoS STl €y d 700000°CL1 [4 0%
onbupun£o 9191 & SIA MRITS PeaY 95391 qneIYISIOpUI[A7 8 01Xy W 017000°L10 7 6€
moapred-mney d oyoeny 1oeadspnoj 3 poddng JoyoaxdsineT ‘J 19)RH 1099°89/ I g¢
moped-ney Ioxeadspnory 1oyardsine 1S100L°0€9 I L€
OYIL] 3niq 103093 3ijod-g 810000809 1 9¢
suolsuaui(
uolsuawi(] N - IOPIO| 9991 wo}]
uonreudisa(] uonduose(y Sunuuouoag NI Funssewqy AN - [[91seg | oms S04

90-50 SRy

70°60°S1 PUely

72000050




10-90 ®leg 71020110 puelg £:6€000090



"398 9p saanay 1dwoo d oyoeny  unoo oy Sunersdo’y 1oddng "Zuapunissqateg Ing ey 0ZLET 9L 1 €T

901AISS 9P saunoy Jnodwo) Io1unod Jnoy gungered( IO[UBZUIPUNISSQOLIAE L09000°€29 I e

aYoe) 19A00) 3un3o9pqy S 2uyo €C9L89L [ 1C

anes d jurof 3[00] 10§ Bui[Bog gOIYyos InJ SuniyoI(] $09°669 I 0z

S[[epuoy ToUSe M oqIaYos 1206 '8V 80000¥°LOT 14 61

OS89 S[[opuoy Io1SBM 00T SULLIOPa,] LTl 3V 80000£°001 14 81

o[euogexay 919] B uonog MIIOS PBIY UOTEXIY] 9qNBIYISIUBSYIIS €€6 07x8 N 028000°600 % L1

SPUBLITIOS 9p 20[g PIOJIUBT 9ATE A J[20]qIenels Yorl-¢ LBLO6GO'TIS 1 [91

SpUBtllIoD 9p 20[d PIOJIUBWL 9ATEA 2[90]qIenels [or]-¢ LOBS68T1S [ 91

oY assne,] 3nyd Aunungg uogdoispurjg 120001°L€9 I ST

onbIuoo 9191 ¢ SIA M3I08 pBat] B[] SqNB.IYOSHUSS 166L 0CX9 W 029000°8v0 14 14!

uoneuWIod ap anoule “d sunLeg 19UIqRD YOIIMS 10] 00T JURIYOSIRYDS INJ JOIYos LZ1¥£0°897 [ ¢l

[euodexoy noioy NU UOTBXIF] IOYNUIUBYSYI0S $86 g N 200002 060 % 4l

I[[Ppuoy IOUSEM QYOS SCl 7’8 d 800000°CILIT 14 1

[eU08ex9Y NOIOF Prl [2302d Levlineoo [ 01

9]eu0ZeX9Y 2391 B UONOY MIIOS PBAY UOTEXOH SqNBIYISIUBYSYIOS €€6 ZIX0 W 719000°600 % 6

HOSS9I 9[[opu0 foysem 30077 3uLLIOPa] LCl 9V 90000¢°001 14 8

I[[Ppuoy 1oUsemy 2qIoYos 1206 POV 90000%°LO1 14 L

oyoRnYy woddng 191eH g19¢T9vL [4 9

anbrjewnoud 110859y Buuds orjewmouy JopaJsen 082091°€9/ Z G

9UBIO] SIpueH [o3ng Peyi1e66 [ 14

9UBIO] S[pueH [o3ng ECYI1'e66 [ 3

o9[iyoId armmuIen Jurpess o[1jo1J unyyorpryord $S01°S69 I Z

UOIRINIIWIOD 9P 2JIOULLY 1oUIgRY [01U0)) JuRIYOSIBYOS SEVIT €66 I I

"[dwod uonRINWUIODd 9p AIIOUWLY "[dwod Jourqes [onuo) "IST[OA SUBIYDISIBYOS S suyo 8877S66 I 11

"TdwWoo UoIRINUINIOD 9P IIOULLY "1dwros jourqes jonuo)) “IST[OA UBIYDISI[RYDS Q. w 65L5°566 I 0z-1
suoisuowi(]

uoIsusSWI(y JIN - ISPIQ| 9991 woyy

uorugISeg uonduosa(] Sunuuousg NI(1| Sunssewqy “IN - [[e189g| Joms 'sod

¢0-90 Mg

YLIOL'10 Puels

5H6¢£000090




A4
4

0¢
6l

A
¢
L

07

6
8¢

LO 94138 ¢L02'90°6¢ PUBLS

L80000L0



moqury 9[NLIS) PUQ 9IIA SS[pUSIopY C€895L0°C09 14 14

(93109) 9[qgo 9p uonOUOL  (393[90S) JOJBUUOD PUD B[R asyong Pleiuoodwiy 99€0L1°ZE9 A

9Y201q 9P JUBUWATO] [[2Ys uIg osnRyaSYNg 31jod-g S91TL1'809 [4 (44

JUWG/ 0XT 198D wrbsg/foxg o1qe) UG/ OXT [oqey] we L0OT0ET 009 (4 Ic

9lqgo-ayoeny o1 9[qeD lopuiqraqe] Wy [°0X9°¢ 20000°S£9 C 0¢

ooy anod jurof 3nyd 105 Sureeg "PYOR)SIIRIOL) 11 FunjyOI(] 1v0SZ1°97F 7 16l

o[[owdJ oSLJ 193908 11U 9SOP3091SAIBION) 20787809 7 61

19[dwoo suuea mod 91qg) 9101dw0d 9A[RA 10] 9]qB)D) “IS][OA [IIUSA N [9qEY wy €08°009 7 €761

2[qgo-9ssed Burysng o[qe) IlI=qe] 9¢ Dd 9¢CTI0 09 I 91

91q8o op uo1303104d Op 9]qIX3[,] asoy Funoazoxd ajqe) 6ZMN Yone[yoszinyoseqey] ur ¢ 162007 19 I Sl

odessIp Surmarog Bungneayosiop SIX0S N 0S7ZH0° €09 7 Tl

N0I0P-211U0)) JNUIDIUN0D) Ionwuegan SIX0S N S10S0V €09 ¢ €1

9BesSTA 3uImaIdg SunqNeIyosIo A SIX0S N S10S€1°€09 [ cl

odessip Suimaiog Junqneryosio A SIXZE N GCIZEET1 €09 I 11

NoI09-913U0)) INUIUNOY) Iopnwuagon SIXZE N SIZE0F €09 I 01

2[qeo ap uonoajoxd op 9[qIxa],] asoy Zunoazoad o[qe)) LEMN YONe[yoszinyos[oqesy w ¢ ZLE00T 19% I 6

9[qgo-ayoeny on s[qeD Topuiqeqe] W 981°0%8" Y $20000°6¢9 ! 8

onbruonoalp wonroq-d oyoeny  soruonosle’y Suisnoyy poddng OSNBYLD-NIUOI[H ] Jo1[eH Q19€1°9¥/ Z L

rerd o[qrsn,g o8 SUNIOYOISYOR,] Vv SL [00589°8¢9 I ['9

terd sqqrsn,g s, BUNISYOISYOR, V0l 100989869 1 9

Rnog Mof[eg S[equole,| 008900°06C C S

onbIuoo 019 ¢ SIA MII0S peal] e, QqNBIYOSIUIS [66L 0CX9 N 079000°8%0 L4 1%

anbruonoopp 1en10g $0110109[2 10J SuISNOY 9STIBLRD)-YIUOL[H 180°S69 I ¢

S[2I9ATIOT pr1 [°¥92 807569 I [4

[N9S apuLUILIOD 9P 9JIUN QUO[R JIUN [01U0)) [9Zu12 1p10310091g OMISIqI[OA 188€£0°SH9 I I

[NOs SpUBLILIOS 9P 91U oUO[E JIUN [01IU0)) [9ZU1o 1819319N9)S "msaqplepuels 088€£0°SH9 I I

101dwoo apuBWITIOd 9p PIIU[ 9191dwoo Jrun jonuo) “IS[[0A 1B19310N9]S OISO 6ZF1€0°SH9 I c-1

101dUIo0 9puUBULLOD 9p 911U 919]dwos Jrun jonuo) “1ST[0A 1RI9310N0]S ‘msaqplepuelg 8TY1€0°SH9 [ €1
SUOISULUI(]

UOISUSWI(] N - JOpIO| eoslg| woy

uonRUSISY(] uondirossg Sunuuousg NIC| Sunssowqy IN - []918eg | Monis '$0d

C0~L0O Pieg

cl90°6C puelg

L80000L0




. £
A °
A ) .
LY
0% L
— Z

6€ l
8¢

L0 94195 ¢L02'90°6¢ PUBYS L80000L0



(3110q) 91qeo °p uonoUol  (39)00S) I0JOIUUOD PUI J[qED asyong pejuosdwii) 99¢0L1°7€9 TSR et

9Y001q 9P JUSWSFO] [Joys urg osNBYLSYNS 3ijod-y LOTTLI 809 I (4%

SOUBISISOY 9OUB]SISAY PUBISISPIM wyo 00¢ 769810°¢y9 I 8%

9[qeo 9p uo01199101d 9p SQIXS] asoy gunoajoxd 9[qe) 01N Yone[yoszinyos[oqes] w 001002 19% I oy

9[qgo IoEny o0 9[qeD) Iopuiqeqe?] W H1°0%9°¢ ¥20000°5£9 I 6t

91qBO 99AL SOUOIJ ® UOIXUUOD)  9[qRO I}IA UOTOIUU0D UI-Fn]J "geS[ W QIAN09)SpUy wig Jrjod-4 S8SEH0 609 I 8¢

‘bsip'sinduur p ansyeorput ojqe) 1p-urds-qeo roprwsuern esnduy  I9[[eInang [oqesagedsinduy w g $85°009 [ 798¢

aeld oyor anyd yey. SINYPORIS OB 10525T°2€9 I LE

WG/ 0 9198D wwrbsg/ g 91qed UG/ 0 1998 w1 SL0O0SS 009 I 9¢

(9110q) 91qeo op uoNOUOf  (393[00S) I0JOAUUOD PUL 3]qB)) asyong prejuoddwir) 99¢€0L1°ZE9 I 1°s¢

a001q 9p JULWIF0] [1oys uid 9sNRYaSYNS grjod-9 8912L1°809 I ¢

101dw0d IAIND 9P 211y aje1dwos 1eq Jupioys "IS[[OA 93[ONIGSSNYOSZINY] 91,7009 1 LE-SE

91001q op JUAWAF0] [19ys uid osngyading 31jod-y L91TL1°809 I 14

(9110q) 91qBo op uonouor  (39)00S) J0JOAUUOD PUS QL)) osyong] prejuoodwiiy 99€0L1°7€9 ¢ €¢

9]q®0o op uonoaj0Id op S[qIX] asoy 3unosroid ojqe) 01MN Uone[yoszinyos[eqesy| we'y 001007 19 I 7€

Ilqgo-essed uysnq s[qe) SICIER LD 6 Dd 607C10709 [ |33

syoordde p mareniug (OIS AJIWIIXOL] Io)[eyoss3unioypuuy 200£90°S19 I 0¢

"1dwoo ayooidde ,p mereniuy "1dwod yojms AJIWIX0I] "1S[]0A I9}[RUOSSSUNIDYRUUY 111009 1 ¥#£-0¢

moqury O[MLLI9L PUS QIIA SS[YpUaIepy 89507209 [4 67

arerd oyor,g 3njd ye OSIN[091SYOB{ 10SCSTTE9 [ 8¢

(9110Q) 9]qgo op uonOUOf  (393[00S) JOJIAUUOD PUS AL osyong peuooduwinryy 99€0L1°2£9 yoTLT

9Y201q 9P JUBUWB0] [[°Ys uld osNBYasYNS 3rjod-4 LOTTLT 809 I LT

UG/ 0XT 998D wwrbsg/0xg 91qe) UG/ OXT [oqBY] we L020€C 009 [ 9¢

opoid opoid 9poIJ Y00¥10°L19 [ ¢

oyo1y nod jurof 3nyd 105 Sureog "PY09IsAIRISD 1)) SunIyoOI(] 1$0SZ1°97 I 1'bZ

Sf[ewRf oSt 193[00s JIu) 980pP3[091SAkIon) YC0v81°809 [ ¥e

191dwoo suuea nod 9[qe)) 910]d w09 9AJBA 10} 9]qB)D) "ISTIOA [UDA I [oqEY] w7y 708°009 I 67-VC
SuoIsuswI(]

uolsuswi(y “IN - 19pIO| 9001 woy|

uoneudise( uonduosag Bunuuousyg NIQ| Sunssowqy "IN - [jo1seg| doms S04

v0-L0 919§

¢cl'90°6C puely

L80000LO




44
4

0¢
6l

A
A
LY

0%

6€
8¢

L0 9418S CL02'90°6¢ PUBLS

L80000LO



@ 2dAyd woynes'o'qgo op uoneiedps  AJuo syun-J-o uoneledss ojqey)  “IS[[0A 91BIOD~(]'J INUN[AGR] u g 2901°009 1 S.-09

(1 odAyd "wepnos'o'qyo op uoljeiedys  AJuo sjun-q7 o uoneledoes o[qe)  "IS[[OA 9)BIOD~(] ] INU AN [OqRY w9 689°009 I SL-09

101dwoo sajqeo op uoneredsy ojo1dwoo uoneredas ojqe) "18]]0A Sunuuaiiaqey] w g 085009 I 18-09

191dwioo sa[qeo op uoneiedog 93e1dwioo uoneredas 9jqe) "1S]10A Sunuuaneqey| w ¢ 069009 I 18-09

101dwoo sa[qeo op uoneiedes ojordwos uoneredss 91qe) "IS[[0A Bunuuaneqey] w G 7697009 I 18-09

00%0/00€0N 1n0d aoid auBry 00¥N/00€N 10y sury diiy, 00¥1/00¢€11F [eqEB3onal s were 1080%6°009 ! 65

00%01/00€0 nod ayerd ayor,| 00¥/00€N 10J Snjd 181 00%(1/00¢€[1F "UOaISYdE[ ] LUW-C50 905CSTTEY [ 8¢

00¥N/00€N Mnod ayoL 00¥01/00€N 10J 3njd 007(1/00€11F 1930915 31jod-¢ 8CLT00°809 [ LS

00%11/00€N 'd UONE[OSL,p 35500  00F(1/00E() 10 [[oys Sunelasuf 0071/00£1F oS[NYISTOS] £96167CE9 (4 9¢

00¥N/00€0 1nod ayejd ayo1,] 007N/00€N 103 Snjd JeL 00711/00€0YF "YP[O1STDB] ] U9~y SICISTCES (4 9

N odAyd ‘wepnos-aqo op uoneiedss  0O¥/00€NY 0 uoneiedes ojqe) "IS[JOA OOH()/00EN T U T[] w ¢ 857009 I SL-§S

91980 syoeny ol 9lqed IopuIqeqe?] Wog I 0Xg $20000°5€9 [ 123

ayerd oyt anyd jeg S U[O)STORL] : SI1TISTTEY C €S

9]qIIOBIUOD 9[qIXS[] Aqn ], Buiqny onseyd umop JuLyg yoneqyosydwniyog w 900 67216079 I ras

SO[QRYDLIUD SI[[INOP © JoTjIog Busnoy opor1dooay osSnpYo3uaS|NY091S 3jod-7 YLY976 79 I IS

(9110q) 91qBo 9p uOOUOl  (3O)00S) J0IOAUUOD PUL QLD asyong pperuoodwii) 99€0L1°7€9 ¥ 10S

9Y201q op JUSUIZO] [[oys urd IsNBYITYNS 3110d-9 891TL1°809 I s

WS/ 0 21980 wwrbsg/ ‘0 91qeD SULHYAIRES )| WSl SL00SS 009 [ 1%

ed syt 3nyd 1erg SS[I[O91STOB]] [0SCSTTE I 8V

9]qnoBNUOD [qIXI[J oqn], 3uiqny onsed umop JuLYS yone[yosydwmniyog w €00 €TT160° €99 I Ly

a1071d ouBr] our duy, Junyropionalg w el 0990€0°009 1 T9¥

oid ougry ourpduy, Bumeponalg w9 0990€0°009 1  1'9%

oot oudry ourp du, Sunyiof1onalg w6 0990¢0°009 [ oY

DA U0 93essIp 3uImaIdg DA 3unqneryosIA-J)Ad 91 Dd 911009°€09 I Sv

SOUOIJ B UOIXQUUO)) Uo100Uu09 ul-3n]d IOPUIGIOAY09)S 109190°809 I T

saxissnod uoyonde)) deo1sn(g addeyqnels L$0017°960 I P

191dwod saguuop Ip 2qEDH 9101dwoo 91qeo BlR( "1S]]0A [9gBULIR(] w ¢l 169°009 I $S-¢h

191duroo saguuop op 9[qe) 91o1dwoo a1qeo vIe(] "IS][0A [oqEURIR(] w9 2697009 1 bS-€P

101dwoo saguuop ap 9[q8D 9101dwioo 91qe0 BIR(] "1S]]0A [oqes[uale(] w g 20L°009 1 PS¢
suoIsuaul(g

uoIsuowi(] IN - I0pIG| 9091 woy]

uoneudise(] uondiose(] Sunuuosuag NI} Sunssowqy “IN - {01894 | oms '$0d

90-L0 °NeS

c1'90°6C puelg

£80000L0




L0 94195

¢l02°90°6¢ PUBLS

A
A
LY

07

6€
8E

L80000L0



ow afeurewgp-d ajqeo Inejeidepy ey suIduo'y 9qeo Jodepy WRISIOIONN ) [eqeyidepy w | £09°009 I €3
H 9d&y anod a3uoqey  A[uo spun-F°J 9]qeo UOISUIXE 91BIeD-H'J [oqessSuniodugliop w G£9°009 1 78
SOUQIJ B 10BIUOD) 10v1U09 3njd 1[BIUO]09]S 8€067°7€9 z 18
ou31] 9p 9IIPYOURIY, P INJIUIRD) Surpess aury JumyorpsSunyre| SPE06Z0€9 z 08
o1qrsny anod proddng 1oddns osn,g 19)[eysSuUNIAYOIS PHE062 129 1 6/,
o[qIsn,g oS Bunioyorg vV 0¢ EvSS6T8EY [ 8L
9[qgo ap 9880 any o1qe) Ynyos{eqes] 8N C91CSTTEY 4 LL
LUWPXE S[q8) wurbsyxg 9qe) LUUWPXT [9qe3] wGr'g vC01€5009 [ 9L
{ 2dAy ~d yuswsinas syoiy essne]  AJuo syun-(J 10} Snjd Awwngg 91BN~ '] Inu uggdoispur|g S€1 Od €1000S°LE9 I 1°SL
DAd U 93essTA BuIMAIS DA 3unqnenyosvA-JAd $°€l Dd SE1009°¢09 [ SL
JUSWIIPIOIIBI P UIOY] 1sod Surpuiq uroouuo)) QWIS YSTUNPULIGID A CIYTTT 109 z vl
uoneimqo, p onbeyg oerd pug anerdgniyosqy 698TS1°0€9 1 €L
UOIX2UUO0D 9P duIog] 1s0d Surpuiq [enpiAlpuy QUIWQ[[OZUIF] 9v17S1°0€9 S L
soxissnod uoyonde) deo 1sn(y addeygneig 31j0d-¢ L¥0017°960 1 1.
SOUOIJ ® IN9100uU00 mod ajtog  uonoouuod ur njd 10J 193008 IOPUIGIOAYI]S 31jod-¢ 109107°809 I 0L
21980 ayoeny o1 9[qED Topuiqraqes] wogr0Xg Yy §20000°5¢€9 I 69
aroid ous1] our duy, SumIo[1ono}g werg 0990€0°009 I €89
910[1d audry ourf duy, Sumypepionag WGy 0990€0°009 I 789
9jo11d oudry aury dug, Bunyropionalg wgre 0990€0°009 I 189
ao1id ausry oury duj, Junyropzenalg w 699 0990€0°009 1 89
o]qgo-assed gurysng a[qe)) S[tH[aqe] £ 1208C 109 [ L9
DA uo 93essip 3uImaIg DA BUNQNeIyOsIOA-DAd 91 Dd 911009°€09 [4 99
Ionlog SuISNOH osuglenH 0005€1°1¢C6 [ $9
sa1issnod uoyonde) des 1sn( addeyqnelg 31jod-¢ LE001Z 960 I $9
S9YQ1J & Inojoouuod anod opog  uonosuuod ut Fajd 10J 103008 ISPUIQIOANI]S 31jod-¢ 209107°809 I €9
onbupur[£o 9193 € s1A M08 PBIY 3599y aqneydsIopuljfz V8 8XE N 8£0000°L10 14 9
[euodexay noIog nu uogexsp] IoNNUIUEYSYI9S ¥€6 CIN €00000°ZL0 P 19
uop Buifesg Bunyyoiq 100L11°STy 1 09

SUOISUBWI(]
uoIsuauI(] WIN - IBPIO] 9991d wayy
uoneudise(g uondiiosa(y Gunuususg NIC| Sunssowqy AN - [[9189g | oS '$0d

80-L0 1Ry

¢c1'90°6C puely

£80000L0




@\ﬂﬂu

R

— &m@mu««ic‘a

9 s b HEETBBGD
afs
o

&.&un BHG
oo us S
%%dnm

el

&
i
1l

A ’
C
i

07

6€
8¢

L0 24195 ¢l0¢'90°6¢ PUBS L80000LO



(1 2dAyd "wopnes o qeo op uoneiedyy

AJuo spun-1'3-o uoneaedos ojqe)

IS[I0A 911D~ F Inuraneqey] ol 00117009 I SP8

@ 2dArd ‘wenes o qeo op uoneredag AJuo syun-(1'y+o uonjeredos ojqe) 181104 2RI~ INUsi[oqey] w G/ 6601°009 1 98

1o1duroo sa1qeo op uoneredog o101dwos uoneredas ajqe) IS[[0A unuuanjeqey wl 86017009 1 798

1e1dwoo sa[qes op uoneiedog o1o1dwoos uoneiedss a1qe) "I1S[[0A unuuaneqey w g/ 9601°009 I I'b8

101dwoo s91qB0 9p uoneredog 9191dwos uoneredss ajqe) "I1S[]0A SunuuLnRqey] w ¢ L601°009 I 8
SUOISUSWI(]

uoIsuowI(] AN - JepIQ| 9001 d|  wiey

uoneudisa(q uonduosaq Sunuusuog NIQ| Sunssowqy AN - [[esag| oS "$0d

01-L0 °¥e§

C1o06c puels

£80000L0




80 eusg 900Cc0¢l puelg Z-1.2000080



oreuogexay 2191 g uojnog #2108 ded peay uodexsp OqNBIYISIULYSYIIS €€6  0EX0I N 0€0100°600 b 9]

HOSS31 2[[apuoy] ISysem 3o07] Juropo] LT1 01v 01000£°001 [4 gl

O[O SYdIBIN doys Joppe] nuyny ‘M7 006 C85L7¢66 I el

I[[SYO9 AYDIBIA] days 1oppe] ngmny M7 009 18SL°€66 I (A4

I[[_YI9 SYIIEBIA doys soppe] RPNy ‘M7 00¢ 085L°£66 i I'vl

IO SYdIBIN dajs 1oppe] Ly M7 duyo 6LSL €66 1 14!

oTeu03exaY 919} B UOINOY M08 ded peoy uodexsp 9qNBIYISIUBSYIOS €66 STXOI N SZ0100°600 s €1

J[[Fpuocy IYSe A ERIELP N 1206 7oV 90000V LO1 i (4}

o[euogexay 219} & uonog 2108 ded peay uoFexof] OqNBIYISIUBYSYOSS €€6 91%9 N 919000°600 I I1

108831 of[opuoy ISysem 3o07] JuLLIopay LTI 9V 90000¢°001 i 01

9[1oyo9 1nod apugrog 12ppef 10] o[pueH| 1o ] [°qeH S00°669 1 6

[euo3exay noog 1NU U0FeX9 IONNUIUBYSYO9S S86 01 N 010002060 / 2

2NoOYoINoEY Ud J1ong Iapng qqny Jopndruwung 8XCX(E 69L£00°782 I /

I[[Ppucy BRUSBA 2qQIRYos 6Tl sord 010000°CI1 4 9

JUIWRLIEIY P S[INO(] ysnq aouelsi(y asydnqzuelsi(g GCEXPX0T Vv LIL [4 S

I[[epuocy IUSBAN 2qIRYSS 1206 o1V 0T1000¥°LO1 4! 4

o1eu03exay 919} & UONOY Mma10s deo peay uofexop] 9qNBIYOSIULYSYI9S 1€6  09%X01 N 090100 +00 ré ¢

SOUOIRW G B 9[oU0 1oppe| dais-¢ il =1iing e LEEI €66 I 1’7

SIUDIEU {7 € Iy JToppey dojs-4 IR PRI 8LY9° €66 1 4

syprewr mod 91UBINOD UIBIA] dass 103 Surpiey nuyny Iy Jusaey M7 006 SOY9°€66 1 <1

oyoJewl Inod 91UBINOd UIBIA] doys 105 Surrey nuyny g gudeiey M7 009 7979 €66 I 71

oyoIew anod 9JuBINOD UIBJA] deys 103 Burjiey NLYNY I0J Jrdaey ‘M7 00€ €9$9°€66 I I'l

oyorewr 1nod 9JueINOD UIBIA] dos 103 urrey NLYNY 1y Judaey M7 QU0 V€9 €66 I I
suolsuswiI(

UOISUSWII(] WIN - IOPIO| 9901 wag

uoneudiseq uondirose(g Sunuusuayg NIQ| Sunssowiqy IN - [[9189g ] oS '$0d

€0-80 °¥e§

90°COCl PpuRlg

SdL7000080




XZ 19LSL'9YL BELOL'E66 8 8 Z 2509°€66 z $Z601°€66 z Z60L1°E66 000ZX00LY 00%% 93
XL 9LLSL'9YL 6E10L°€66 y y l S065°€66 69LELESS ! 180LL'E66 000ZX008€ 005€ <3
XL 6745L9YL £627E66 y y ) L065°€66 ! 080L1°E66 000ZX00Z€ 0067 623
XL L9LSL'9YL LO8OL'E66 Y y ) 406566 ! Z80LL°€66 0002X0092 00£Z €23
LOEL'E66 y y ! 4509'€66 ! £60L1°E66 0002X000Z 00LL 03
13MIX3)] 6 "Sog 8 'sod €504 | 7 sog [Pt ewoy /1 sod [nisT e 0g /1 sod el 001 /1'S0d [n4s! e oL /1 soq | bunssawqesspeyag | sbugusuuem | AL
_ _
0l 6 |
_ g8
\\Hu
s~ P
T T
9
9
N A
L L
L0-60 94195 L0271 L0 puels §7000060



oyoeny yoddng odepny 910€1°€66 C 01

npuadsns neadey)) 10A09 1930y [1OY[02pq Y J][2qe ] QYaIS I 6

npuadsns neadey) 19A00 1030y [IOY3[09pq Y o[[oqe, 9YaIs [ 8

91qIx9[J 12 91qeo Inod ayoeny 9soy pue 2[qed 10J poddng IoJ[RUYONR[YOS pun-[oqey] 9GGEC] 6EL I L

110SSaI B 9UOI,] 3npd Suudg JOY091SI0Pa,] £00000°$91 % 9

oInoy I9[]01 peo| AABL] J[[oHSRIIDMIPS 1S0810°169 ré S

oY 191[01 peof AaBo| S[[ONSBLIaMYOT 0508107169 [4 14

[eUOBeXaY NOIOH 1nu uodexoy IonnuIueysyo9g $86 1IN 7100077060 qel’s ¢

I[[PpUOY 1oyse M qIatos PXSTIXGE [TL¥799 qel’s [

onbijqo siwe]y, USQI0sysell pauljou] Q1S3OS oljeqe ] ayals grl's 1
suoIsusW(]

uoIsusLlI(] JIN - JOPIO| 90914 woyy

uoneudise(] uondunsa( Bunuusuag NId| Sunssowqy IN - [19189g | oS 'S0

060 9Meg

CI'el’Lo puely

$¥000060




10-01 2418S 8002°60°£0 PUELS 2108100}



.o3efes, no , o3epuedy,, anbe|y ,,USIS 901AIIS JOJUIAN,, ISURIPIDIUIM PIIYOS g 60L1011°8SS I 1’81

,o3ees, no  a3epuedy,, onbe[g ,,UBIS 9DIAIOS IOJUT AN ,, ISUSIPIUIA PIIYOS 60L1010°8SS I 81

onbelq 21e[d PIIYOS 006x01¢ 8151186 4 L1

onbejq 9eld PISS 05eX0v1 L1S-1¥8S I 91

SIAII anbelg SN @eld SIALT PITYOS C09X0PT LILTOTO8SS [

SIAII enbejq SN =1Eld ST PIHYOS 68CXS11 SILTIOT10'8SS (4 I'el

SIAIL enbejd SINT =18l d ST PIIYOS CSPX081 91L1010°8SS [4 ¢l

onbeq el d A/ MY PIYOS SLLIOTO8SS I |4

onbe[q oleld d/ H 1y pryss PLLIOTO §SS 1 14!

S310A ¢ € NBASsI0q & jouiqod anbejq 9AJeA [[eq Aem-¢ 918 uyey[es8n3[-a39 M\ -€ PIIYOS 10000100°8SS 1 €1

JuoweBIoup op swe] anbejJ ysnojdmous o3e]] "‘Fdesuyog priyos €191010°8SS I 4l

aLI)Rq 9p JouIqol onbey (oIms urew A1o1jeq 91e[d 1o11eyosidnef] pryos 8/€1010°8SS 1 11

anbeq 9e[d PIHYSS ATl ePE1010°85¢S 1 101

onbelg B[4 PIIUOS AVT PPe1010°8SS 1 01

001-T70Y inod snbejq 9911 10Y 10) 918]d OI-TT10Y MY PIoS 0191 SELI0T10°8SS (4 76

00)-T70Y Inod onbejg 991110 10] 91e]d 991110 1Y PIIYOS 019 LELTOTO8SS [4 1'6

99)-770Y nod anbejq 091-TTOY 10§ 918]d ITTOY 11 PIIYOS 0171 9¢L1010°8SS [4 6

osodop op Juowadinby d enbeyg yowdinbe yisodopy a1e]d  ANRIS IOPO 991-[[0Y 189 P[IYOS $SST1010°8SS 1 8

b op oourINSSE DAJ US JUB[[0D  douRINSSE AYI[Rnb IoYons DA J "ss1gyTen() 21101 - Ad 6€81010°8S¢S I /L

onbe[q Ie[d PIOS LIP1010°8SS 1 9

onbejq 91e]d PIIYSS 0I¥1010°8S¢ I S

91103e31]qO QUTIS uss A1ojepuely PIIOS-S1049D SL81010°8SS | %

©Z]03 9p Y- [neIpAY o[iny anbeyy 110 ades-ored [10 orjneIpAL] 1osdeyy [@IneIp£H pliyog 8771010°85¢S I 7€

19389 puhs y-"IpAy o[my onbey 1o 19189 qauks-orerd 10 neIPAF]  JOISTYIUS [QIMRIPAH PIIYOS LV1010°8SS [ 1'¢

onbineipAi oy anbelg arerd 110 orneIpAy [QHNBIPAH P[IYOS ZI¥1010°8SS I 3

91ARI3 op anuao onbelq A1aeid Jo onued 98] Pundiamyog priyos S07Z010°8SS 7 7

3uniyosoq enbpsusioeies onbeyg dunyosoq 9eyd odA ], Sunyosog priyosuadA | 900°85S I I'1

onbnsueiowIed anbeyg oerd odA priyosuodA 1 200°8SS I I
mcommﬁmgma

UOISUSII(] “IN - 19pIO| 90914 way|

uoneudIsg(] uonduosa(g Bunuuauag NIQ| Sunssowqy "IN - [1o180g| yonig '$04

c0-01 9¥eg

30°60°C0 puelg

1081001




Seite 10-03

Stand 03.09.2008

h




Inojuod odenbieiy upprew Mooy SunIonIBULINIUOTY] 000ZXSS 6901°S69 9 87

mojuoo o8enbiely unprew ooy SunIonIeWINIUOY] 0STXSS 85017569 Q LZ

DNNHOS04 ODOT ODOTONNHDSOY ONAHOS0d OD01 098X05¢ 8000007006 [4 9¢

DNNHOS0d ODO1 ODOTDNNHDSOd DNIIHOSO0d ODOT SLSXG91 £00000°006 [ $¢

oyones [eipie| “BSSIYOP[RL sanbiry 1J9] [e1o1e] SyIew SUuIjO9[JOY SIUI'[10S SUNISD[IBWUIR A\ ££9°G69 I 7

JoIp [e19te] “ess1yoyd sanbrey YT [RIOYR] SIRW SUNO]OY SIYOQI'[10S SUNISIIBUILIE A\ 7€9°669 I €7

ayonesd soIuBSSIYoY[JeI sonbiey 1ol syrewt Sunoapjoy SIUI] SUNIODIBIIUIR A\ SPEX00T L6S°S69 I 7

1101p SOIUBSSIYOY[JoI sanbiep] W31 syrew Sunosgoy S92 SUNIODLIBUIIE A\ SFEXQ0T 965°S69 I 1z

110IP SOJULSSIYO[JRI sonbieA] YS11 syrewr Sunoafoy 14091 FUNIDDMIBUILLIE A\ 086X691 S19°S69 I 1°0Z

110Ip SOIULSSIYIRIRI sanbiey] 1BL syIBu FUnNo9joy S1U091 SUNISDIBWIUIB AN 086X0¥%Z 70-9%5°S69 I 07

oyoned $oJuesSIYOP[JoI sanbiejy Yol sytew Funoopoy] SY[UI] SUNIODIBWIUIE A\ 086X691 919°C69 I 1’61

oyonesd sojuessIyI9]IL sanbie Yo syrewt Sunoaqjey] SUI] SUNISDIRWIUIE A 086X0PZ 10~9%$°S69 [ 61
SuoIsuawWI(g

uoIsuowi(] AN - IOpIQ| oo01g|  woy]

uoneudise uonduiosa(] Junuuouoag NIQ| Sunssowqy N - [[9189g | Yomis "S0d

70-01 SRS

80°60°¢0 puely

¢1081001




Aq paoejday [ younp 1zjesig

1/81060°L1S

1BqUWIAU Yed / Jaurunuyoes

wiw = suoisuawig
wuw = agen

aweN sleq |Jequiny

biL ey 718060 L1LS I\ A usBujjungig 6618.-Q
129US / Neig Jaquinu Buimelg / Jawwnusbunuyplaz 3/ L aleas 7 qeIsyeN HQWD HIASSIEM-YAddNH
efey  |LLOZZL YL |saayD
i
Plojiuew BAlEA sehewy  [110ZZLpL| Honp3
NO0J|qIONSIS | Jaww | 110z'60°80] e 8 SN
uopduosaq / Bunuyolezag aweN seq adky -
T o
by z6'v1 S
BIaM / 1YoImas) uojsuswip ped mey / Bunssawige|ajyoy Jaquinu Yed mey 7 JoWwwnujieiyoy
ysiuy 92epNg / BUnynjSneUSUYIBEISq0O ‘Ol Wa)| / Mlsyia |
nynp Buianip of Buipoyn ysiuyy 83nping [ uagnBunsfunuyiey ynu Bunsynysnouaypnreqy 18L060°115
WN G¢
‘Juswowshnzuy
ZLHI7L0 00E §%9 s
¥1000¢"L29 1oubepn
WN $-€
Juswiowsbnzuy
uaBejyossbuie ueysyoeg wi 1) usBejyosebule juBySyYoRs Wi\,
£200095¥L 200095 L
~ZLOHOSO-924-33 ~ZLOHOSO-924-33
1 4 N8y ‘791
N A~ ’ ] £20009'£0¢ 7¢0009°£L0G
~Z
ﬁﬁcu M 4]
,
4
iy mmm,emvv -
N g zi
5
9 =1
[ @,ew = ALy
8y M
Pt A U 1
e 9'0g8 , s
M W R .
LA 918 - Uiy g ..o“ m
. \g [ G W
vﬁ P P
NS A@ ﬁ EQMEWMMWK ) ;J o o v (L
- o , il
| ow] = = e

S92ULBIB|0] [BIBUSD
uszuesejojuawabiy

061

‘uBisap fo ppow Ayjin e jo uopessiBas sy} Jo usied e Jo JuelB By} JO JuBAS U Uy passas SIYB |y “sebewep Jo JuswAed ay) o} s[qey| St SISPUBYO

102131} SJUBJUOD BU} JO UOEDIUNWILIOD 10 8SN 3Y) pue Ssiayjo 0] Il BujAlb pue juswinoop siy o Buikdo)
© 12po Bunjieusiusled 1ap |[e4 Usp Jny 9jyoaYy S|y "ZIBSIUsPRYDS NZ usiyolydien usbun|puBYISpIMIZ

'sn AQ uoESHOYINe $Sa1dXs Jnoyym usppigio) ase !

‘usyieyaqion Sunbesuisioisnwsyonelqe

‘uapue}sebnz yoiponIpsne 1Yo J18mos

‘1eneyseb uolu s)jeyu) sauyr Bunpieiiy pun Bunpemiap ‘sbeusiun tesaip Bunbiyelienie ) a1mos sqebieyep




208668116

W = suojsusuig

aweN sjeq | Jaqunp | Aey

uabunungig 6618.-Q
HOWD Yassiam-uaddn

Aq paoeiday / yoinp jzjesiz 19qUWNU Ped / Jawwnuyoes Wi = agep
o Te| 7108368 LIS |G o
199ys / e Jaquint Bumesq 7 ssluwnusBunuyoley 3eag / qeisyen
Joke] 102’602 1490040
pIOJIUBW BAJBA n
‘ Jahep pi0C'60vC| Joupz
JO0IQIBNBIS | okew | rroz20°0L | Joreaid
uoduose( / Bunuypiazag aweN sjeq

Lid S

adA)

BB / JUDIMeD)

ysily 90BuNG / BunsynjsneusyoRIaqO

"oU Way) / Jusjie |

098z njop Bugmnap o) Buiprono ysiuy a3npng [ usqobunsBunuydiey you Buniynisnuuaydnjiagy £08568°L1S
U 1 1 d
X% % N
124G 352 o
\ﬂm i <
s
£
> =gty
..... ] gyl ] .
_w‘w %wh MM@W
P e . =L
> H 999 walyial ay _m\m\% e 1
— 4 w [
< w9y N .
UHIP HilE M t WN $-¢
w4y g g9 wusgy g - luswows Bnzuy
S ¢ 3 G Wi
B 3] J4) 19 w . 6 N G€
mo | m @ i JuslUOWISONZUY
sdwndzies jyona 4 RETCINENITN ayIauyag
<P P
A
)
[
@O

$80UBIB|0} [RISUBEY

uazuels|ojuipwabiy

CL HI 710 00E Sv9 )
#1000¢°L29 1eubepy -

uebe|yosabue jueysyoag wi ), usBejosabule uexsyoas wi | v/,

uabejyosabuje Jueysyoes wi =N

£200095¥L 2000951 220009511
“¢LOHOS0-92d-33 -ZLOHOSO-9Zd-33 ~¢LOHOSO-92d-3d
8y gl A0
£20009°L09 ¥20009°205 2200097206

‘uBisap Jo jepows An e jo uonensiBal sy Jo Justed e Jo JueiB sy} Jo JUsAs By} Ul parlasal syBU [y "seBewep jo wawAed ayy o) el le SlapuayQ

'sn Aq uopesuoyine ssaldxe INoYIM uappiqlo) ale

109181 SHUSIUOD B JO LOIEBDIUNWILOD JO 8SN au} pue s18yjo 0} 1 BulAlb pue juswnoop siyy jo Buikdon
© 18po Bunjispsjusied 1op (24 Usp N} S1Yoay oy ‘ZiesIauspeyss Nz usiuydlydien usbun|pueyiepimny

‘uayeyaqlon BunBenulelsisnisyonelqs

‘Tenesab Jyolu syeyul sauyl Bungeniyy pun Bunuemia ‘aBejtetun 1asalp Bunbijejainien aimos aqebioyepn

"uspuelsabinz YoIponIpsne 1Yol J1amos




2L C66 Wl = suojsusL( sweN elec | Jaqunn | Aey
Kq paoriday / yainp jzjes)y Jaquinu ued / Jswwinuyoes Wi = agen}
LI 2011 E66 | ZiL ueBulUNEIg 66182-C ,
1994s / Jelg m< Jaquinu Buimesct / JswwnusBunuyssz @ r.\\._ 9|BOS / GeISYEW HAWD AASSIIM- YD Aw MMH rv
1P1eg ZL0Z T LT [19009UD
193l 8INSSBId PR zLoz'zL 1z Jonp3 801
IR RS |LL0ZTh bl Joea) SN
uonduosaq 7 Bunuyoiszag awen aeq adAy 74 YA
WBIBAA / WoImagy 4siuy) 8OBLINS J0) 2po7) ; BunIyniSNEUaYIBIHaqQ Jn) apoD OU uwiBy / IuB|id |
. pamanun/yos = § LrrA2 R Y1)
1¥es 1apa0 of Guspionn/Boayny gnwab (anojod/aqng-1yy - pasenhioy/uappny =] TLyiess
Z1-MD-) VY susipassulyiom o) Buipioddn ysiuy axnging / Buastamunsitaqry wou Buniynjsapusippyiagg o
pIpunIg {pLBIY veisuaulg 3 1 rou g/ upng uoiydinsag bunuipiazag X |s0d e} %
11441 WA 191]1} 94nSS81] pUppaIgy oyt )]
8151519 669820025 Buiy bunganapssapl 7 | g @
A S IXITW §12208°960 n) addmppapay| 7 | ¢ 9L/ZLX8IN
YTMS Z'9.0
266562 LZY - 1 Bulless / zyessbumuoiq 86¢@
9GTP8C LLG - JUDWIBIS JBlji / Zlesuiplal|ld
=
N |o
& o
M
p JPIEO - 18]/ Rgule
r ~
W
W

$80URIS|0) |2IBUsD)
uazuessjojuiswabyly

WPIED - 1IN0 / RSNy

‘uBisep 40 [epow AN e jo uonensiBal sy 1o Jusied e jo Juesb sy} Jo JusAad By} ul paalasal siuBu |y “saBewep Jo juswAed ay) 0} a|qel| aJe SlepusyO

‘sn AQ UOHESLOUINE $S8dX3 INOUIIM USPPIGIO) 818 088y} SJUSIUOD 8U) JO UOJIEDILINWILIOD 1O 3SN SU} PUE SI3Y10 0} )l BuAb pue Juswnoop sy Jo Bulkdos

‘usjieyeqion BunBeluIBIsISNWSYONEIGES) 18P0 BUNIBUBIUSIE Jap ||B4 USp N} 8)Y08y S|y “Ziesiauspeyog nz usiyolydisa usbunjpueylapmnz
‘uspueisebnz YoIponIpsne 1o 1amos 1enelsed 4ol sjieuy; seay Bunjiemipy pun Bunuasmisp ‘aBepsiun Jasalp Bunbileleinien simos sqeblelsp




P w
o
a8 5 -
@ =] w
o3
mm =3 MTM
L6 5 & 3
o < |&
=y
(0]
55 E
ks K= =
=0 = 2
a N
e @
N = 5 |8
= ite)} 9] L
s o .m
R 3
o
o) =g
= s 3
ool N ond @
21 O mZm
= 218 SO R =
e Gls = = s
o =12 O eSﬂ
MEIEI LR £ O|>w
_ - > 3 S0
[ WM w6e
SM 5 3 =m6
et N o
(=] = £ W SMEC©
S T £ £ )
ozl o =
MBH S OIS
e | S
28| 8
Q.,m/.amvaaa
ey ] €D | b el B
S| S| =8I (38 e
Sla | S22 2= &
IS IR=2 K= &
Ly |y | m__
0wl w @
21818l |5
oIS |8 o2
r.nM8880 « @
ol o 0.0.0.82 &e
A [ = Wl wif >
s|gl |K|&|&fs N =€
El-= - e T ')
wl 9 S1=1C1&
se 16 =) O X
.Ime =i O ©
o Bl EEMM
fom | S [®] &)
Els
= >
Hrag =)
€
©
£ £
o
E 8 g
| B S o
ol =
D 2 5 [
slels m.ﬂ
2=-E o 5
punl - e . ]
m..“m/u. ﬁm s
=l B2 wom o
g Z o
S | RS (S
) S o o
e | IT o o
oo g
< o. 5
R el [ z
g T
e | B e 3
Fwe o

"ubisap 1o jepous Appin e Jo uonensiBel sy Jo Jueled e J0 1uelIB 8y} Jo JeAe 8y ul pantesal syBl |y “sebewep Jo JuswAed auy) o} a|qel| ase siepusyO

'sn Aq uonesLioyine sseidxe INOYLM USPP|I0) 81 018U} SIUSJUOD U} JO UOESIUNLILIOS 10 @SN Sy} PUE SIBUI0 0} 1l BUIAIB pue JUBWND0p siyl Jo Bulkdon

‘usleyaqion Bunbesuleseisnwisyoneiqer 1epo Bunjielsiualed Jop [le- Usp 0y slyoey ally Zlesiouspeyog nz uayoldion usBunjpueispImny
“uspuelsabinz yolponipsne yolu §omos “Jeneiseb 1yoiu sieyul seayr Bunjienipy pun Bunusmiap ‘eBepsiun Jesaip BUnBIBSIABA BIMOS sgebiolep




(l el 1l

S0-1L ®NeS LWOZ0LLL puels 0ZL0E0LL



onbeyq oteld dunIeoqiuapuLlS PIIYoS 06S1010°85¢ I vl

onbe[q eld PIIYOS 020010°8S¢S [ el

onbejq 1eld PIYOS 6551010°85¢ I cl

(9110q) 9[qEo 9p uONOUO[  (393[00S) I0JOOUUOD PUS S[qE)) osyong prejuoodwiny) AUWG0-0€°0 99€0L1°2£9 € 111

ayo01q 9p Juswedor] 11eys uig OSNEYTYNS grjod-y L91TLT'809 1 I

91qeo ap uonoa1oid op 2]qIXS] asoy Sunoajoid ojqe) 01MN Uone[yoszinyos[eqey w g 001007 19% I 01

9lqgo-assed 3urysng a[qe) IlMeqe] 6 Dd 60710709 [ 6

JUSWIOPI0IRI 9P 998D 91qed Funoauuo) [eqeys3unpuIgIo A wg‘/ 3rjod-¢ 1922117009 I 8

1dwod 918D Jdwoo ojqen 8][0A s[nduiLige,] [oqe] w gL 0911°009 I 118

syooxdde, p anajeniug 4ojims AJIWIXOL ] 1011RYOSSBUNLIOYBUUY SI18S00°519 I L

snodury qng ddwreuanigos MS ATI cT100T879 1 19

anodury qing adwre[uapyzos MS AVT S0¥20T'879 1 9

odwre dwe YONI[SSLIWI 1006£9° 119 I G

UoNes UonuIEw op A[Q, o1 v091d Furureioy] SUIT yoord 6598971 [ 'y

110Ip uSTUIBW 9P 9]0 ], 143 9001d Surureioy S1YO2I YO9]qolBH 1598°9%/ I ¥

UG/ 0XT 998D wurbsg/Oxz 9[qe) LG/ (0XT [9q83] w G'e SLTOET 009 [ 3

G| 3n[d 1939915 ATl 3ijod-/, S161¥0°809 [ I'c

YL 3niq IONS Avc  8yod-, LLTTVO'809 1 z

JUSLIIDPIODIEI 9P 9110 X0q 8ur100uu02 9[qe) 9s0pS3UNpuIqIA[eqe Yy 3njod-71 SOLYELTED I I
SUCISUSUIIL(]

uoIsuswi(y JIN - IOPI0| 9091d wey

uoeusise(g uonduosa( Sunuususg NIQ| Sunssewqy AN - [[9189g | oS '$0d

90-11 °ie§

[T01°IT Ppuelg

0C10€011




¥09L 666

s gr2g ) WesaOes

Z¥091'666

Pau Bk ) SurunsunIT

j93uMm fewBixy
peiusssny

entsag (Qunupazeg

o = SmE
s = oymy
@W oLt “taBu|unig e8s8L-G
speog arppen | HIWD NASSEM-UILOH
)
Ounior 210857 22] wwa
Gt {or0z50 o] Ao

=) e s 1
¥ o1y of burps
ropuog oG [4] o8 ngf g 7]
Sletsoer)|  abanyd bavopml 1T
o wiong T
R (TR 216602 060 10 koboxayy T[T
16 1€Y1 0L 2Y 09X 052100'50| 915 posi] Goboxy K
04 1Y SSHETH] S5L100°300] #os pao uaoxg| v|s
MO :ﬁ o000 211 15| AK
LY 01| 010002 060 i oboiag| [0
1Y 0518 58001 €Z1] _vasajs Burdun]y s
SE0-L4-S XN S1zz0ra| Tni GoBoxay 1%
STINIO)  10evL] AW OFIZY-<0l g 01000021 teyeop ¥ 00
E€¢ KO [HL| ne 03 poni| Uoloxey T
o [ 1] [T
Seimg] 1oEv A0SV 128 L6000 211 " ¥
soshia] 10ev 0LV OLH] 020002 060 TR aoboxey | [3
€eoHia)  toer | 013 OD0TH 0L6200°600| o1 poa vofioxsy] B
LTI o awors 7
518 051 M Hig] PO 15 (] 0361GTEz1]  owoajs Budiropy [
q 1066265 Tppog. [
TEg i iocyl [T ETLIL] SI0100°700] %305 pouy usbonay. ¥
o8 15 il
[l
o
341 0LV 0EXBH| GE8000 600| Ko posy uoboxag|
orzien| | i
AOFI LY 781
bIB1I9%L
s6%5z} | G0alolosss]
Y0 5L I
SLE000991 GEEL
A BIXTX0L (AN LI i
g1 ¥0000'S5 (5]
2000859 opugpaogf ¢ | v

SEREDHI0) o U5

QA7 S6rjiom OF 509 | Sem PR T o X5 2

FODRE 70| A 100 BEOF. 50

H
El
3
g
3

S0010) SRBD 2L 30 LCHEOIIALTD

owos 1aRIea8 M SyEuG 2 i

Auian © 10 uoRwis Sl 5L 50 1died € 10 1 B}
@ 101 USHORLO) 212

&
3




2 |Kabelbinder (able tie 635.000025

1 |Schutzschlauch Protection hose 455.000044 0,75m

1 |Distanzbuchse Bush 717.2499 20x4x18 1.454] 2462

1 1Zugfeder Tension spring 166.000326

1 | Distonzstiick Distance piece 717.2521 20x4x24,5 1.4541 DIN 2462

1 | Schild Label 558.0101808 25x55 Scotcheal-

1 | Abschirmung Screen 746.11919

4 |Scheibe Washer 112.000008 B84-A2-140 HY 14301 DIN125

2 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200008 M8-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985

7 |Sechskantschraube  |Hexagon head screw [009.000830 M8x30-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933

7 {Hilse Sleeve 717.4549 a

1 1 Aussenrad External whes] 995.1585 b

1 | Warnmokierung 695.430

I |Gluhlompe Bulb 611.639001

I | Klappsplint Linch pin 127.001066 10x42 St,galv. [~ DIN 11023
4 |Sechskantschraube  |Hexagon head screw |004.001075 M10x75-42-70 1.4301 DIN 931

1 {Konsole Bracket 993.9302 b

1 |Spannhilse (lamping sleeve 123.101060 10x60 St, black  |DINEN IS0 8752
2 | Distanzstiick Distance piece 717.3921

7 |Sechskantschraube | Hexagon head screw {009.002070 }20x70-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933

7 {Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200020 M20-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985

4 |Scheibe Washer 112.000020 B21-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125

I |Bolzen Bolt 993.8070 a

1 |Sechskantschraube  |Hexagon head screw M17x45 DIN 933

4 |Scheibe Washer 112.000010 B10,5-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125

1 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 076.202215 M22x1,5-42-035 1.4301 DIN 439

1 [Spannhiilse (lomping sleeve 123.100850 8x50-A2 14310 |DINEN IS0 8752
4 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nui 090.200010 M10-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985

9 |Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B13-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125

4 [Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |004.001255 M12x55-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 931

2 |Sechskentschraube |Hexagon head screw |004.001260 M12x60-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 931

7 {Sechskantmutier Hexagon nut 090.200012 M12-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985

1 |Ausleger Boom 993.7631 a

1 |Rastholzen Indexing plunger 173.061315

1x Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. | R Dimension Material Standard

995.1604 Uberfltchenausfiihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data k.A.
Teilenr, / tem no. Oberfldchenausflinrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
Creator | 03.05.2010] Homnung Aussem—ad
Editor |27.11.2012] Hornung
e External wheel
KUPPER-WEISSER GmbH Mafstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet

D-78199 Briunlingen 1:10 G@ 995.1604~7 AL 44

4261 127.11.12 Hornung MaRke = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 985.1604




V[ 1% [Toxt e sdded

554

mit Schraubensicherung

einkleben
2

2443

1412x35-6.8

251

14 12x30 70

813
412

External wheel

5580101807

Tarong

Support

{b} Pumpe einfetten wegen Korrosion

171 iolec

0 ueRensSal a0
o

335
iy pun Bunliams;

2% 9iry

iod 513 0F 2158 910 VTPUND
pue BN ey 9 Bukden

oA plspain 952D BUNGUEIOWIIA 03 SATI0TIM




171 1 |Halter Support 993.11261 a

16| 1 |Abdeckung (over 993.10986 a

151 1 |Schild Label 558.0101807 25x55 Seotcheal-

141 4 | Scheibe Washer 110.060012 B13-140 HY S, galv.  |DIN 125
13| 4 |Federring Lock washer 100.100012 A1Z St galv.  |DIN127
12| 4 |Sechskanischravbe |Hexagon head screw |007.101235 M12x35-8.8 St,galv.  |DIN 933

1] 1 |Schild Plate 558.0101413 StE

380...<35

10| 2 |Sechskantmutier Hexagon nut 090.200014 M16-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985

9 | 4 |Scheihe Washer 107.4600146 A T7-A2-T40 HY 1.4301 DIN 9021
8 | 2 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.001645 M16x45-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933

/| 1 |Drehmomentstiitze |Torque support 995.1587

6 | T |Anbindung Linking 993.10750 a

5 | T |Anbindung Linking 995.1611

4 | 2 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw [009.001230 M 12x30-70 1.4301 DIN 933

3 | 4 |Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B13 1.4301 125

2 | 7 |Federring Spring ring 100.300012 A2 1.4301 127

11 1 |Anirieh Drive 993.10752
Pos| Ix Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. | R Dimension Material Standard
9951585 Oberfltchenausfiihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data k.A.
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberfidchenausfiihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight

Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
Creator |25.03.2010; Hornung Aussenrad
Editor {11.07.2012] Hornung
Checker|23.07.2012] Hornung External wheel
KUPPER-WEISSER GmbH Mafistab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt/ Sheet
D-78199 Braunlingen 1:5 G@ 995.15857 AT 44
b 4220 [11.07.12 Hornung MaRe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 995.1585




w = ayeiy

AL = UGG

Lo T ]

voBuyungg 08184~ 0
Hauwp 10539 - soddny

M BAUD / qBtUY
0SX pun goipuog

RO Kawso |

Brorse |

PRpTO | roon

]

Bl

808

113 LEy|

»153

£11

OLBEXLL ¥

i leyl

T I
06458 1¥S

S8 05
Mimg| pan's 059
161 SKl
[N

SORITIG] [PISUD

P ]

ol

g-d

ve

Ol

! [REyR e

pLL

74

o

B w00 0 b By pu Wednons sig 10 Buikda
n "
150 PN BUNUAIA IEEUBIN 55530 BUNBITEBINIDA S STTDINaMA

130 R UI0 0} RN B¢

s G

1

G030 10 2P0 A 0 UOMEASSR) 34 10 11T © 0 1 S1 10 LIRS S} (R PONBSBI SBu iy SoBTLTD jo wauided ug 0} Sey BB HEPLIYD
URPURISENZ YDA WOt BBMOL 1aN0ISE RO KR!

211G UDHESHOUINE $238X3 NI UIDORI0) 21t *JG030) SLIRIOS BU JO LONBLIAUOD 10 320 341




25 | 1 |Verschraubung Fitting 520.039541 EWS 121
24 | 1 |Verschroubung Fitting 520.039542 EWS 151
23 1 1 |Spannhiilse Clamping sleeve 123.000850 3450 St, black | DIN EN
1S0 8752
22 | 1 |Getriehes! EP 810.400090 SAE 85W-90
2t | 1 |Dichtungsmasse 810.376132
20 | 1 |Spezialfett 810.502000
19 | 1 |Verschraubung 520.100351 GES 351 3/4"
18 | & |Zylinderschraube Cylinder head screw 079.000825 M 8x25-70 1.4301 DIN91Z
17 | 8 {Federring Spring ring 100.300008 Ag 1.4361 127
16 | & [Scheibe Washer 112.000008 8.4 1.4301 |DIN125
151 4 |Sechskanischraube Hexagen head screw (09.001230 M 12x30-70 1.4301 DIN 933
14 | 4 |Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B13 1.4301 125
131 1 [Welle kpl. 993.4457
12 | 1 [Verschraubung Fitting 520.039582 ELS 5L
1T | 4 |[Federring Spring ring 100.300012 A7 1.4301 127
10 | 1 |Blindstopfen 637.100011
9 1 |VerschluBischraube 637.271703 M 18x1,5 908
§ 1 {Druckbegrenzungs. 506.001016 250 bar
7 | 7 [Verschraubung Fitting 520.039171 GES 12L M18x1.5
6 | 1 [Verschroubung Fitting 520.372941 SNV T2L
5 1 1 [Verschraubung 520.039757 REDS 15/12L
4 | 1 |Verschraubung Fitting 520.028699 GES 151 3/4"
3 | 1 |Zwischenflansch 993.4456
7 | 1 |Axiolkolbenpumpe Axial-piston pump 501.000050
1 1 |Getriebe Bondioli 700.000001
Pos.| Ix Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. |R Dimension Material | Standard
Oberfliichenausfiihrung nach Arbeitsanweisung / Surface finish according fo work instruction: AA (-QW-12
993.10752L L = lackiert/lacquered - RAL-Farbe/colour: gemiB Auftrag/according to order 35,70 kg
993.10752R | R = roh/untreated '
Teilenr. / ltem no. Code fur Oberflachenausfuhrung / Code for surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
Bondioli und X50 Creator | 19.04.2010{ Hornung Antrieb
i Hornun
Antrieb /drive W [5on SR | Drive
Kiipper - Weisser GmbH MafRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D - 78199 Briunlingen 1:2 G@ 993.107527 AT
Malke = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number| Date Name Dimensions = mm 993.10752




1851°566 Ui = SUCISUBWIC owey [ owa [soqunn Jaoy
£q pooridoy / yomp17i0s)3 J0QUITY B / 2OWWURUYSTS W = 3yew _ _ _
L ’ P72 NY e 0Ll usBuluneIg 66484-0
1008 /BEIg 44 sequinu azmwm;mamgmé@um N L s amegeny HAWO ¥ISSIIM-UIddNN
ooq0
tOQQ_Jm @:U-_Q(-n Bunusoy 0107082} oup3
DZIMNSIUBUOWYBIQ | sunwoy  [010z50'50] 1012020
uogdiosog / Sunuyoiozog swey ojeg adh),
TGO 7 W2IM0D Y10y 09THRG | BUMIYNJSRRUBYDR0Q0 M “ou Wiy / udpal
0 65°cE ojnp Bumosp o Buipions yswy aaojiag / uag 187 Ypou Buniygy 3p] (800 _ 1851°566
pAnpUD|S IpuBinyy unjsuawig 3| ou bng/ aupog unydinsag Gunuprazag X] [sng
6901891 ai0(d qld| g |t
£0001°99 oddas anbio) [ ezipisiuawnuaig] |z
vSL01°E66 yoddas anbun] | ezipisivewnwyaig] ( | ¢
506 Hig 106yt [IARL 9000027060 inu unfinxa J8jinujuoyspasy g |
STLNIG (oep°t ANOVEZYY'E8 900000°C L1 JalspL 3PS 9] §
£86 HID Loyt 0L-TY-SpXaW $48000°600] Mans poay unboxaly|  squpisiunysipas] ¢ | 9
9¥901'89/ DuLioag abuly Jobopyusiegl [ | £
26001901 dinld shodl 7| 8
SLeLE9ve 04 aGENSI 7 1 6
£E6 HIO Logy't 0L£-TV-0exgW 0£8000°600| Aa.s poaij unboxay| aqpoaipsiunysipast v | 0
270005051 duwin aqn] alpsiyog) ¢ | 11
416 Mg 106t 0LSPIW $99000°620| Aahs poalj sspuydy|  aqnoapsiapuiidz] v |71
StL g gyt A OPLZVE9 4 90000021 Jolsop aqwpss 8 | £t
586 N0 L0Ey't 0L-TY-9W 900002°060 inu unfinxa)] Japnuytoysipast y |yt
ST Mg 10851 AOPIZV-EL 8 21000072t L Jaysop aglalpst b | 61
586 NIQ 10871 0L-TV-3IW 2100027060 lau unfinxay JajinunuoysIPas) 7 1 9f
186 NIG 10861 QLTY-$S* T IW $57100°500| #ans poag unboxayl| aganuipsjunysipasy 7 | 11
1206 Hig 108771 AR OFL-ZV-LLY 91000p°£0L Jaysop aqes) ¢ | 91
§86 Nig gyt [IyARIL] 910002°060 inis unBoxagy Jejinuuoysipas| 7 | 61
£E6 NIg (oev'| 0L-TV-SPX9LH SP9L00°600| Mohs poay unfioxaly|  aysoipsiunssas| 7 | o7
STOLs69 Bupinag abul Jabinpyuagag| |1z
0c 6L 8L ¢ 1 L SL 9L 9 8

S80URIBI0) {B190S%)
uazuelsjojuswabily

nzZ

uabunipueysopy

. Nz uajuondi;
uapuelsaBnz Yoiponipsne Yol Jiamos "JonesaB o syeyul sany Bunpaiy pun Bunuasmuiap “aBepaiun 19ssip BunbBigjisiaiea swwos sqebiayea

rsuspey;

uBisap Jo [epow Apin & Jo uonensiBas ay) Jo Jusled e jo Jueib ay) Jo JuBAR By Ui paAJasal sIyBL iy salewep jo JuswiAed ay) o} ajqey 318 SIBPUBRD
ualjeyaqion BunBenuisIsisniusyonelqes 1apo Bunjislalusied Jop fe- UBP INj B0y AV 4

SN AQ UOHESLOUINE $S1dXa INOUNM USDPICLO] 218 *J031aU) SJUBILI0D 3U} JO UGHEOIUNLILIOD 10 5SN a4} PUE SIBUIC 0} BUIAIB pue aWNoop Sy Jo Butkdosy




21| 1 |Gelenklager Hinge bearing 695.1025

20| 2 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw [009.001645 M16x45-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933

191 2 |Sechskanimutier Hexagon nut 090.200016 M16-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985

18 | 4 |Scheibe Washer 107.400016 A17-AZ-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 9021

171 2 |Sechskantschraube |Hexaogon head screw {004.001255 M12x55-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 931

16| 7 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200012 M12-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985

151 4 |Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B 13-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN125

141 4 |Sechskantmutier Hexagon nut (90.200006 fM6-42-70 1.4301 DIN 985

131 8 |Scheibe Washer 112.000006 B 6,4-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 125

17| 4 |Iylinderschraube Cylinder head screw 1029.000665 M 6x65-70 1.4301 DIN 912

111 4 |Rohrschelle Tube clamp 150.500042

10| 4 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw {009.000830 M8x30-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933

9 | 2 |Strebe Brace 746.11915

8 | 2 |Platte Plate 746.12098

71 1 |Gelenkloger Hinge bearing 768.10646

6 | 4 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.000845 M8x45-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933

5 1 16 |Scheibe Washer 112.000008 B 8,4-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 125

4 | 8 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200008 M8-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985

3 | 1 |Drehmomentstiitze |Torque support 993.10754

2 | 1 |Drehmomentstiiize |Torque support 768.10003

1| 2 |Platte Plate 768.10649
Pos| Tx Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no.|R Dimension Material Standard
995.1587 Oberfldchenausfiihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data 33,59 kg
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberflachenausfiihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description

Creator | 06.05.2010| Hornung Drehmomentstiiize
Editor |28.07.2010| Hornung Torque support
Checker
KUPPER-WEISSER GmbH Malkstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D-78199 Briunlingen 1:10 G@ 995 .1587~7 AZ| 14y
Male = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by

Rev | Number| Date Name Dimensions = mm 995.1587







Aq pasejday / yoinp 1zjesig

¢991°666

Jaquinu Heg / JsWwnuyoeg

W = suojsuaulg
wuw = agep

oweN e

JoqUINN

Aoy

Bunuio L'6oie

24534

Vil

ey

0L:

b

1834 / nelg

22991666 @W

Joquinu Bumeq] / fewwnusBunutplay

usbuyunesg 66182-C
HAWD YIASSIFM-HIddNM

1oddns enbuo |
azZIMsuaWIoWyalq

uondussaq / Bunuysiozag

Bunusop LL0Z'GOLE [IaxoaYyD

Bunuropy  {1L0Z'SOLE] Joup3

Bunuiop  {0L02'80°6L | JorBAID

suweN aleq

adAL

WBBAA / WMo

ysiul 90BUNS / BuruynisneusyoRiado

0U WY/ BjIBY

vy ojop Buimoap o) Buip103d0 ysiuy 9d04ing [ uaqnbunsBunuiiez you Bunsypjsnouaypyiegg 7991666
pIOpuDS | [DLIGIOW | uoisuswIp | “au pnd/"Juipog uoydpnsap Bunuypyezag X1 |-sod
067017891 yoddns enbio}| szinisiuswowyaig| | | |
LTl 108h'1 ZLyY| 710008001 butt Burids butapay| ¢ | 7
EEONIG) LOEV'L|  OL-SEXZLW S62100°600] Mol pnay uoboxay| egnospsiunysyas) y | ¢
$o1NId 1% 10000°000 13YSDM] ogIIpS ¥ | ¥
$86 NG| 10EV'L 091 W 910002°060 inu uoBioxay|  seuawLDYsES) 4 | G
1206; 106¥°1 Iy 91000%°L0t 13YSD aqeps) § | 9
EC6 NG| LOEY'L| OL-ZYV-SHX9IW §¥9100°600|  Ma.s poay uoboxay| eqanapsiuysypes| p | |
75801°866 tloddns anbio}| ezinisjuswowyaig] | | 9
19211°¢66 Hoddng BUDHL || 6

S80URIB[0] jRlouan
uazueisjojuawabiy

088.°9%/ SEM/IBM L9Z1| €66 .6 'SOd

‘uBisep Jo [epow AN & jo uoneusiBal auy Jousied e jo JuelB ay) Jo JUsAa aU Ul pariasal siyBu (| ‘seBewep jo Juswhed ay o) a|qel| el SIepuaLO

'sn Ag uojiesuoyIne ssaldxe JnoulM USPPICIo) I J0aIaL) SJUSIUOD 3U) JO UONEDIUNIILOD IO 8Sh 8l pue siayio o} i BUIAID pue juswinsop siy jo BuiAdon

‘usijeyadion BunbeijutalsisnsyoneIgss) Japo Bunjiaueiusied Jap (|24 Usp Jnj SlUoey oy ‘ZJesisusapeyos nz usiyolydiea usbunjpueyispimnz
‘uapuelsabnz yoiyonIpsneE UL 1BMOS ‘1epeIsab JUdIU syeyUl salul Bunpsiiy pun BunuamiaA ‘sbeusiun Jeseip BunBrigisireA aImMos aaeBIsIaa




_ 5591 566 kT
Brpisan sy inssg | oy ) pears Govoon]
[ _.<“ Z26691°666 uoBuliunRIg 68184-0
520 £ e iRex] f s donuyag HAWD USSSIZM-YAdanH
BaUM [eWBIXT syuy
peRILASSNY peiuassny
wnscinag s Gunugsozon [ w0 | o sy
s P T —" Tommss, osres
¥y wiop Bugnnsp o) Guprono ysiuy eraping f weqoBuosBunupiag ot Binesgsnousainy seqg | 591566
T oo AU TR LE
Sigisacii|  vobanyl Bumapul T
o 194686 ooy sy | T
IR (ARl 210002 060 Jn oBogay 1
isemol 1ot [T 092100'500| # pody uoloxey | saroRpsiueTipast T
[ R LIV SSILIH| S52100'100| #3535 poey woboxey| —agnoisuTspag|
AL ] ROV TY eI Tigom el IR oqais] §
Seemof etk | [TEAXIT) 218002060 T T R I
TSI8 OSINITIOE  GiER | o GSEGOTEL1] oronys Budumpy usds| 1
6y IOl loerl|  seoees S12e0r 60| _._.:;ma:.“ SRS |
stiwel  eerll A0y sol g 010000721 oot ¥
£E6 g PN Ka s posy B 1
n 808 €66, g i
suitio] _ wer| A oF2Y 128 020009721 sason ¥
sogiiig|1eerl LTV oL 020002060 [
SEbNI0]__ toekt O2Y-0L0 7
z
4518 031 §3 Hio W 01 1
o] sshoress o sposucy| |
[ T [T $I0100°400] wons posy UsHEROR | oqrunpsiuoysynas] y
SL01TNIO | A108 g i 5%0100°L21 il ipu| ydsddogy 7
100689119, g L 1
(53 i 1
q Lr91°66] 1934 [oussix] powasing] |
3 SYSYLIL e Sl 2 2]
TEGNIO|  I0EF | [RAR 058000 600| o poay uDBGxSH| — bqmonpsiunsyiag] T | 5T
Se6 0| T0EY LTYEH| | e0n00z 06d i Gobox ey KA
STiHig| eyt MOV 788 200000211 o, V[
SII9HE g V|8
LS| SSISL | BaBtol08se [EH T8
I I SR WSULIL e evureg) PSEIDISIg| 1 |0
a0 391 Biids oo vepoyfing| T 1 iE
FECA A 817y 10 LI
WL, +H0000°55Y
70000569

BAEPT 7 7R Mol R POk 59

ZHZ600 B6% semyiom 08 s0g 1106200 £9/ S8 I £ 50| X0 | &

3
0 Bxicod

103 Oy TITSITUINEUIF AT UBLIFLON UBINPUAIEAT

3 2 0 woniRs il Sl 10 woed ¥ ;0 1D U 0 FAAD 1l Ut DANISE RUE 1y SRR [0 JUawARA S OF 2GRy I8

5550 10 PEOW

N AT UGHESHOUIND 520X NICUTHM USGOGI0) BIT jG248U} SRINO0 54 O LCHEIANAALD 10 350 AUl BUE LRI ) J BUikB UL 1IEIGH =

s Buntsomson, S5RRIN 555D BurSHERANAN 08 SGEIATAM

5o ey U in)

sapa

“RLUBISIENT UUPNIDSNE It RONGS TORTISEE 1SNl SUSUUI T3 BUnsEpE O

UBHEBLION




34| 7 |Kabelbinder Cable tie 635.000025
331 1 [Schutzschlauch Protection hose 455.000044 0,75m
321 1 |Distanzhuchse Bush 717.2499 20x4x18 1.4541 2462
3V| T |Zugfeder Tension spring 166.000326
30| 1 {Distanzsitick Distance piece 717.2527 20x4x24,5 1.4541 DIN 2462
291 1 |Schild Label 5580101808 25x55 Scotcheal-
281 1 |Abschirmung Streen 746.11919
27| 4 |Scheibe Washer 112.000008 B8,4-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 125
26| 7 |Sechskantmuiter Hexagon nut 090.200008 M8-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
25| 7 |Sechskantschraube | Hexagon head screw |009.000830 M8x30-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
24| 7 [Hilse Sleeve 717.4549 a
231 T JAussenrad External wheel 995.1647 b
221 1 |Warnmakierung 695.430
211 1 |Glghlampe Bulb 611.639001
20 1 {Klappsplini Linch pin 127.001066 10x42 St,galv. |~ DIN 11023
191 4 [Sechskantschroube |Hexagon head screw |004.001075 M10x75-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 931
181 1 |Konsole Bracket 993.10455 a
17] 1 |Spannhiilse (lamping sleeve 123.101060 10x60 St, black  |DIN EN IS0 8752
161 2 |Distanzstick Distance piece 717.3971
151 2 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.002070 M20x70-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
141 7 |Sechskanimutter Hexagon nut 090.200020 }20-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
13| 4 |Scheibe Washer 112.000020 B 21-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 125
121 T {Bolzen Bolf 993.8087 a
111 1 |Sechskantschroube |Hexagon head screw M12x45 DIN 933
10| 4 |Scheibe Washer 112.000010 B 10,5-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
9 1 1 |Sechskantmutier Hexagon nut 076.202215 M22x1,5-42-035 1.4301 DIN 439
8 | 1 |Spunnhiilse (lamping sleeve 123.100850 8x50-A2 1.4310 DIN EN IS0 8752
71 4 [Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200010 M10-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
6 1 9 |Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B13-A2-140 HV 1.4301 DIN 125
5 | 4 [Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |004.001255 M12x55-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 931
4 | 1 |Sechskanischraube [Hexagon head screw {004.001260 M12x60-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 931
3| 7 |Sechskantmuiter Hexagon nut 090.200012 M12-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
2 | T |Ausleger Boom 993.7631 a
1 | 1 |Rastholzen Indexing plunger 173.061315
Pos| 1x Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. [ R Dimension Material Standard
995.1655 Oberflichenausfiihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data kA
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberfiachenausfihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
Aussenrad Creator | 16.08.2010| Wintermantel | Ajssenrad
. Editor 127.11.2012| Homung
links - External wheel
KUPPER-WEISSER GmbH MaRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
UD-78199 Braunlingen 1:10 ﬂ @ 995 16557 ATE 4y
a 4261 127.11.12] Hornung MafRe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number| Date Name Dimensions = mm 995.1655




M sy — 1y

W84 A

2781666
v

ZL¥91°966

U Bipaax)  BumsBUApIT

Joaum Jewa)xy

Sihig

e g

RIS

[}
|
o

43

yagapjuia
BunsauydIsuaqnEIYos i

ShIUTIBF 1o

[T B K

9eve

uzp i
1500 Wand Sueu S BUNpRlis pun Bunlismiay, alRpaun 531D Buf

uB:22p 0 B0 AN © 30 ubyensDal aupI0 wated @
559

a0 g

UaEATEEAT USTNIDNE IO LIHES 13RS




171 1 |Halter Support 993.11260 a

161 1 | Abdeckung Cover 993.10986 a

15| 1 |Schild Label 558.0101807 25%55 Seotcheal-

14| 2 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon heod screw 007.101230 M12x30-8.8 St, galv. DIN 933

131 4 |Scheibe Washer 110.000012 BI13-140HY |1, galv. DIN 125

17| 4 |Federring Lock washer 100.100012 A12 $t, galv. DINTZ7

11] 4 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw [007.101235 M12x35-8.8 51, galv. DIN 933

101 1 |Schild Plate 558.0101413 St £ 380....<35

9 1 2 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200016 M16-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985

8 | 4 |Scheibe Washer 107.400016 A17-A2-T40 WY {1.4301 DIN 9021

7| 7 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.001445 M16x45-A2-70 11.4301 DIN 933

6 | 1 |Drehmomentsiitze |Torque support 995.1650

51 1 {Anbindung Linking 993.10750 a

4 | 1 |Anbindung Linking 995.1611

3 | 4 |Scheibe Washer 000.00001 B12 DIN 125 - Teill 1
2 | 2 |Federring Spring ring 100.300012 A12 1.4301 127

11 1 |Antrieb Drive 993.10835
Pos| Tx Bezeichnung Description Sachar./Part no.{R| Dimension Material Standard
995.1647 Oberflichenausfishrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data kA
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberflachenausfihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description

Creator | 10.08.2010] Wintermantel Aussenrad
Editor [11.07.2012| Hornung
Checker{23.07.2012] Hornung EXternal Wheel
KUPPER-WEISSER GmbH MaRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D-78199 Briunlingen 1:5 E]l@ 995 16477 AT 444

b | 4220 }11.07.12] Homung MaRe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by

Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 995.1647




g 230177 13 900531 oy

piopunls | 101

nidniey

il vopid jopiy

Ty

Bulyry

806
it EY1
seL [
EEAMID]  LoEy(
STLMGE  (oey(
i ey 1
LM (6er oA
JTSESIS) ]
[
2540 03]
Hrma| o s 058
11 LFSeE00LS
2 (345025

0L'veED
18've

&8

@Jlr
&

HG - ¢4 LXZLN

1419

EIERI0] IPIAaD




25 | 1 |Verschraubung Fitting 520.039541 EWS 121
24 | 1 |Verschraubung Fitting 520.039542 EWS 151
23 1 1 |Spannhilse (lamping sleeve 123.000850 8x50 St, black | DIN EN
150 8752
22 1 1 |Getriebedl EP 810.400090 SAE 85W-90
21 | 1 |Dichtungsmasse 810.376132
20 | 1 |Spezialfett 810.502000
19 1 1 |Verschraubung 520.000351 GES 350 1"
16 | 8 |Zylinderschraube Cylinder head screw 079.000825 M 8x25-70 1.4301 DIN 912
17 1 8 |Federring Spring ring 100.300008 A8 1.4301 127
16 | 8 |Scheibe Washer 112.000008 B84 1.4301 DIN 125
15 | 4 |Sechskanischrauhe Hexagon head screw 009.001230 M 12x30-70 1.4301 DIN 933
14 | 4 |Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B13 1.4301 125
131 1 |Wellekpl. 993.4457
12 | 1 |Verschraubung Fitting 520.039582 ELS 150
11| 4 |Federring Spring ring 100.300012 A2 1.4301 127
10 | 1 |Blindstopfen 637.100011
9 | 1 [VerschiuBschraube 637.271703 M 18x1,5 908
B | 1 |Druckbegrenzungs. 506.001016 250 bar
7 | 2 [Verschraubung Fitting 520.039121 GES 121 M18x1.5
6 | 1 [Verschraubung Fitting 520.372941 SNVT2L
5 | 1 |Verschraubung 520.039757 REDS 15/12L
4 1 1 |Verschraubung Fitting 520.028699 GES 151 3/4"
3 I 1 |Zwischenflansch 993.4456
2 | 1 |Axiulkolbenpumpe Axial-piston pump 501.000050
] 1 | Getriebe Bondioli 700.000001
Pos.| 1x Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Partno. |R Dimension Material | Standard
Oberflichenausfihrung nach Arbeitsanweisung / Surface finish according to work instruction: AA C-QW-12
993.10835L L = lackiert/lacquered - RAL-Farbe/colour: gemdB Auftrag/according to order 35,70kg
993.10835R R = roh/untreated ’
Teilenr. / item no. Code flir Oberflachenausfihrung / Code for surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
Bondioli und X50 Creator | 11.08.2010] Wintermantel Antrieb
. . Editor 102.01.2012] Wintermantel .
Ant”eb W “ﬂks Checker 22.01.2012 Wintermantel Dnve
Kiipper - Weisser GmbH MaRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D - 78199 Braunlingen 1:2 G@ 993.108357 ATE 444
MaRe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 993.10835




0591°666 Wi = SUoISUBLQ eusaty _ o1eq TE;:.: “ Ay
Aq poseydoy 1 yotnp sznms3 s0quinu ey / ourunUIEg wus = agen _ w _
Lk g Z0GOL'GE6 Iy  out usbuyune:g 6618-Q
wous /e oy Busweig) / soununusbunugormz | B L | ojess ramsoey | HIWD ¥3SSEBMYIddNM

poddns anbuo ],
azZinIsjuUBWOoOWYIQg

uonduasaq) ; Bunuysppzog

|owreuouAA

0102'80" 1} }Io%20i1D

010z €003 | toup3

010780 01 | 191015

oleq

ok

TBEA / WPIADD ysiuy poEPNS 7 BuniYnIsNEUDYITHIOGD _ DU WOy £ TUBoL
By 19 ugop fntanip of Buipronu sty a3vying / uaguBunshunuipiaz yaou Busyysopnayp)yiaqy _ 0591°566
[uspingg |buainy uojsuaw] 4] ou tiog/aupag uojydisag Busulpiazag X1 {sod

o 69901891 alold aunldi 7 11

[} £0001°89L Loddns anbiog[ azmisiawounjaig| | | z

) S¥801°E66 Loddns anbiog | azigiswawownaig| | | ¢

sgeNid|  0er 0LTVaN 300002 060 inu uoBoxayy| — Jaunuiuoyspas| g |y
seii]  10ert TIEAREL 200000711 1Y aqaips| o1 | g
€eo N 1ol 0LTYShiaW $¥8000°600| Mos poay unboxali|  sgoopsinysipas] ¢ | 9
9v901'891 Bunaq abiuy 1oBupyuapgl | |/

8602191 ainid alndi ¢ 1 ¢

? S16119yL g 0435 7 1 6

EE6 NI} 10EY'1 0L-TY-08%gW 0£9000°'600| Mos pay unBoxay| — sqao.psiiinyspast y | ol
p000S°051 duiap aqog alpys oy} y 1 11

Zlo M| 10ey'l 0LTY-59%9W §99000°620] #ens poay sopuldy] agoonpsiopuidz| v | 71
STIMIOl 1oyt AR OP1-TV-H'9 8 900000°Z 11 Jaysogy aqrays| g | €l
SR6HIO)  108b°1 0L TH-9W 900002°060 inuuoBoxayl|  sopnunuoyspas| § |yl
STl A M OF1-ZV-ELY 210000°211 1alsjy 8qps] p {51
§36 IO T0Evd OLTV-TIN 210002°060 Inu voBoxay| — sauswiunysypas) 7 |9
166 1O} 10EY'! OLTY-§SXT 10 §57100°V00] Ma1s poay uoBoxay | aqeniipsiinysipas| 7 | /|
1206 MG} 10E¥'L AR OR{-ZY-L1Y 91000v°£01 Jaysop aquays| ¢ |8l
SBONIDE  logy'l 0L7V-91W 91000Z°060 Inu wofivxafl| — saunwpinysipasf 7 | 6|
£66 NID 10€4°1 0LTY-SPX9IW §¥9100°600] #oDs puay ioBoxalyy ~sganapspinyspash 7 1oZ
§201°569 Bugvaq abup Jabopjuajag| 4 17

Sa0URLIBI0] [RIBUBE)

ufitsap 10 japouw Aunn e jo uonensibal auy 1o juated e J0 JuesB sy} 4o JUIAS su) Ul paaasal sUB Iy ‘seBewep jo uawhed au} o) a1gBY I SISPUSHO

SN AQ UONESUOLINE $S3IAX3 INOUIM USPPIGI0] 318 'J0312U} SIUBILOD SU] JO UOHEIIUNWIICS 10 3SA ) PUE SIBLIC OF I BUMIB pue Juanoop sik 1o Buikdogy

UB}12YSGIoA BunBenuIs IBISHISUIN2IGeD 19p0 Buniauisiusled I3p §24 Uap Inj 09y ily ‘ZIBSISUBPELSSG Nz Usiuondian uaBunipueyiopany

$3puR)SIBNZ UINDNIPSNE U Namos TeNesed Woiu seyul sayr Bunieiy pun Bunpasa ‘sBeusiun 1asatp BunBuzjeinen s1a0s aqebiaram




21| 1 |Gelenklager Hinge hearing 695.1025
20 | 7 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.001645 M16x45-42-70 1.4301 DIN 933
191 7 {Sechskanimutter Hexagon nut 090.2000146 }16-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
18 | 4 |Scheibe Washer 107.400016 AT17-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 9021
17 | 7 |Sechskanischraube |Hexagon head screw |004.001255 M12x55-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 93]
16 | 2 |Sechskanimytter Hexagon nut 090.200012 M12-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
15| 4 |Scheibe Washer 112.000017 B13-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
14 4 |Sechskanimutier Hexagon nut 090.200006 M6-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
131 8 |Scheibe Washer 112.000006 B6,4-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
12| 4 |Zylinderschravhe | Cylinder head screw |029.000665 Mox65-A2-70 1.4301 DIN91Z
111 4 |Rohrschelle Tube clamp 150.500042
10| 4 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw [009.000830 M8x30-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
9 | 2 |Sirebe Brace 746.11915 U
8 | 2 |Platte Plate 746.12098
7 | 1 [Gelenkloger Hinge hearing 768.10646
6 | 4 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.000845 MBx45-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
5 1 16 {Scheibe Washer 112.000008 B8,4-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
4 | 8 |Sechskantmutier Hexagon nut 090.200008 M8-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
3 | 1 |Drehmomentstiize |Torque support 993.10849 a
2 | 1 |Drehmomentstiitze |Torque support 768.10003 a
1| 2 |Platte Plate 768.10649 a
Pos| 1x Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. | R Dimension Material Standard
9951650 Oberflichenausfiihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data 33,61 kg
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberflachenausfithrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
Creator | 10.08.2010] Wintermantel Drehmomentsfutze
Editor |10.08.2010] Wintermantel TOrque SUppOrt
Checker} 11.08.2010 | Wintermante!
KUPPER-WEISSER GmbH MaRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D-78199 Briunlingen 1:10 E}@ 995 16507 AZ21 414
MafRe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 995.1650







o ey e oo ] e [ e [ e Joosnos
oy 7 rmg@\.mwmm ueBuljunesg 66182 - A
_aa,_mw._a_m Jaquinu Buimel(] / sewwnusbunuyolaz HQWS I9SSIBM - umnamx
" " Wit = SUoISUBUNCg
Bupunow onespAH ww = egeyy
@@GuCOEvEBN\:U%I sofkep 6002°10°GLY tour3
Jakep 6002 L0°G} joeubug
uonduosaq 7 Bunuyolazeg swenN ar|g
O i
Loy SN
by me@u Gl nsw%w_\w‘ piepuelg lenajep adAL
punis | 1910y noisusig Y| ou upgd/-aupng | uondinsag Bunuyezag X] {504
007595°205 uopuIguoy-dW-pAH| | | 1
£51120°L0§ 18417 06 juuanjalotwons| | | 7
Bg 1161 A 71866£0°028 Butysi juaABoppSPRY| 7 | €
128 SM PrS680°08 Duiyiy Bungnoasiop| | | v
§E-151 SIM Ty0620°02 Buiny Bungnaspsiep| 7 | ¢
05122 SM Sh0620°028 Buignyg Bungnaapssap| 7 | 9
S IXZIW ISLAI9 SZ1820°025 butgjy Bunganapsisp) ¢ | £
15122 a1 19£680°028 Buinid Bungnoapsispl | | g
T6LANS 16218018 By bungnonpsiep ¢ | 6
AAAE] ¥856£0°028 fuipsig Bungnoapsisp| | | 0!
151 S 17S680°028 Buipy Bungnoapsssp| | | 11
I LA | §12209°960 dn) addmppepay| v | 71
I IX0EW 0Z0£09'960 dn) asddmypapgy| 7 | £l
089-£08S psunjuaysimz| |yl
0E06E25°960 uaydogszimps| | | g1
UJ3}%3 yNnedpiy
1. d
d
mﬁ
‘!: 109
v
SEHLO0G
<o)
d )

$80URIBIO0} jBIBUsD

uszuelsjoluB Wby

O@d

Iy "safewep jo JuswAied ay; o] ajqey ale siepusyQ)

“uBisep Jo [opout AN e J0 uonelsiBal ayy Jo Justed e Jo JurlB aU} JO JUBAS By} U} paAIesal siyBl

‘sn Aq uolespoyine ssaid

20p sy 0 Bulldon
uafunjpueylapmny

¢

X3 INOUYIM USPPIGIOL 8Je ‘JOSIBY) SJUBILOS 3U1 JO UOHEDIUNWIIOD 10 8SN 8y} PUE S840 O} I BUIAB pue juswin

iV “Z1eSIBUBDEYDS Nz usiyoldion

‘usjieysgioa Bunbeluseisnwisyonelqes) 1opo Bunjiepsiusle d Jop jed usp Inj siyoay o

‘eBepsiun teselp Bunbiyeyelriap simos aqebiansm

"1enersab ot sieyu; sauy Bunyemyy pun Bunpesmiap

‘uspuejsebnz YoIpjonipsne JYolu Jlemos



Allgemeintoleranzen
General tolerances

- I}
Z o
k=24 =
3 &
@
2= R
=l ™ = 2
~ |z =] 2
) 3 5
[6] <L E
= g
= °
i E
= N
£ - &
: 5 |=
£
e =
e
c
2| |- Nz
= <1
R st
=} = ~ 1 2
o g 5 )i
= > =4 <
= S § O
KAl I R eed =1 :m
215 2 g % %CO:D
SlElE c S8 SIERQ
bl QJE gLf)g 4
Eglt 2 m EDIEW
SIS X B (¢ R
Si3|8:0 O |8 W0 s
—i
g2 6%
Zi2lelxlx
=% F-
ERER AR g
w i E
Els Ey
=8 LR ® =
AR EIEIEIRE -2
IR I Slslis o Bagd
g o R el S al85
<
= ere %~-§E
{3 h —f = T Pt
= I e
= Wl=1 0 ©
3 olSl2 =
= S|Uis
=
G
g I fo3
s gc £
©
= @
= S o z
£ = e £
® [ gc
= =
< -9 [ b1
g e T
. = wom a
2 9 2o
= v Lo -
= vy e 53
2 L o ide £
e i~ v &TT 5
=4 I T 50 Z
L,,‘gé:s%x -
Sieex I 2

‘ubisep Jo [epow Aynn e jo uonessiBel syl 10 ueted B jo uelb syt 10 Juane 8yl ul paassal s)uBl |y sebewep jo JuawAed sy} 0} 8|qBI| 518 SISpUSHQ

'sn AG UOHESLIOUINE $S84AXS INOYYM USPPIGIO) 318 'j03311 SIUSIU0D BU1 {0 UCHBIIUNILID 10 SN B} PUE SI8UI0 0} i ButAid pue juswinoop s 1o Buikdon
“ugleyagIon BunbenulelaISNWSYINEIGE Jopo Bunjisliaiusiad Jop [ USp JN) 81yoay 8|y "Z)esiauspeyos nz uajyoyjdiaa uabun|puauispimny
‘uspue}sabnz YoipRIIPSTIE 1YoIU Jemos 1eneIsad o sileyu| saiys Bunjianiyg pun Bunpemisp ‘ebepsiun Josaip Bunbieiisns A S1mos aqeBieuai




a| Ix |Pos.3 war/was 527.039846 + 528.028714 + 3990015150040 Allgemeintoleranzen

]
g0 E— 8

12 1 |Abdeckkappe 096.802215 M22x15
1 1 [Verschraubung 520.039542 EWS 151
10 1 |Stromregelventil 507.021153 MTKA 50-M08
9 1 |G-Einschraubstutzen |5842-893 221 MD22x1,5
8 1 |Abdeckkappe 096.803020 M30x2
l 1 [Verschraubung 520.039584 ELS 221
6 1 |VerschluBschraube [537.620056 DN20 Baugr. 6
5 1 |Kupplungsstecker 534.421022 DN 20 Baugr. 6
L 2 |Verschraubung 520.028125 GES 15L M22x1,5
3 1 |Verschraubung 520.372942 SNV 15-L
2 1 |Kupplungsmuffe 534.113022 DN13 Baugr. 3
1 1 |Staubstecker 537.310066 DN10 Baugr. 3
Pos.|Menge Benennung Sachnummer Abmessung/Grosse Werkstoff Norm
Typ Werkstoff Norm  |MaBstab 1.5 Gewicht kg
. Rohfeil-Nr,
Antrieb W+R Abmessung
Datum Name Benennung
Goo T3 1207 [Nedgart Standentleerung kpl.
Norm ohne Motor-Pumpen-Kombination
Z-Text
Kiipper-Weisser GmbH Zeichnungsnummer Format| Blatt
3 |4253 B.11.12_Heugar gjgge?ggaBsrcéT;lei?\gen 9934’34’9 ZD Al-%- A
Zust|  Anderungen Datum |Name| Land Ersf. | Ers..




G861°00G W = stosuaung auiey * ojeq Tﬂ_: N Tom
q poseidoy f yamp iziosi3 OGN 1184 £ BURPES wu = agew uebnon |0420+0] od0v | @
L Z29861°00G I oLl usBulluNg!g 6618.-
1004 1 i v soquini Gunmeiq  soununusBunuorz | ) | ofeas qusgeps | HAWD HISSIIM 3NN A0OF-UdE 000EM B0/BBZ LN
Toreas JuepuRlg} BunienalsIolopn
BunuNOW SHNBIPAH [t M gatuy £11000°0€9 (c:1) a
abeyuouINBIPAR | it Jsoozvo o] e | BUNJBBJUSPURIS )| :
uondinsag ; Bunuyoiozog owen sjeg adhy .Q[OQ(OONX]'ONZ!D\,ZW.HWK

B 1 W0

qsiui) 09epns 10) DPOD) { BURIYRISNEUOYIEIOAG 1) 0POD o1 Wil § Wolio).

palalingyos =y 458617005

Japio o} fpienn/Eniyoy gniab :inojod/ayiny-1yy - pareatmu|/paipe| = | 15861005

ANSBO1'00S

palpalunfiel = y

By 7624

4yNS861°005

1apio o} ugpiono/Bnyny guwab :aojo/aqiei-1yy - pateatrelfiepn) = _wzmmm_.gm
195861005

paynaissod puo pappud/ialatssod pun jz19qab = g SCHSB6L005

qrNS861°005

YhA = WM/ YZA = ZN 719815 SSa|NlI0}s 1o 0po) / ynis|ap] UBIal{isol Inj apoy

£26095°6¢S
43

T1-RD-) VY suoipnlsil yom of Guipiono ysiuy a)ojng / Gunsiomunsyagey 1p /|
plopingg Jons oy 0[Sty ¥ | ou Ling/ 1uipog £028°¢66
0 9861°005| Bunuacw aoIpAp i abnowsnoiphy 1] addniBabejuowion
§86 Nla 108%°1 0L-2Y-01W 010002060 lat uobioxa|| Jolnuuyspast y | 7
SCLNID 108%°1 A 0p1-ZV-5°01 9 010000°¢11 Jaysog aqaips| g | ¢
1L A9 LEL8T0°07S bungronpsiapf 7 1 ¢
IS1SM Y6E6£0°005 ngannpsiagl | | 9 \\
122 51 PyS6E00LS Bunynpapssap| ¢ | £ e
122 S y856€0°0Z8 fungnoipsiapf | | g (e))
109 1151 A 486680025 nmaabuppspnyl 1 1 6
15151 L056E0°028 Buniponpsiagt | o
1559 SLEGE0°0LS Bunyamipsisg] | | (1
EL6095'SLS prnppsyIpA] 1 |zl
000121°528 panppsynoipdy | el
002122°52S wonpsynapAl] T
05bE10°525 PnojsylanIpAY| | | 5L

$90LRIA[0]} (BIUAD)

UazuRLD £

DIAOWBYWIEIU2 0£01L00'600 X ¥ 7 SO [e UOISIARY - 1 SO | XL | e

.06-T0M0TOXA D00LXZLNA/NS-Z
0001Z1°625
€l

0SyXZINA/NST

0G¥€1L0'62S
Sl

00ZLX0CNA/NSL
oozlee'ses
14

sabewep Jo uswied au) 0] 3igel 218 SiBpUAYD

uBtsap Jo [apow AN B jo uoneisiBas au) 40 Jualed e jo 1ueiB BY) O JuBAS BY} Ui PAAISSSS SIUBL [y

[UBIUOD B} JO UONEDIUNUILIOD JO BSN AL} pue SIayIo o} 1t Buab pue uatwnsop sy jo Buikdos
nieLalualed $ap l1e4 Uap ) A1u0aY Ay “Z1eSiAUB0RYdS Nz UalYddiaA uaBunipuRLEpIILY

U sifeyut souy Sunpetiy pun Bunpamiap ‘sbepaun 1asap BunBljgyaimiap airos aqebiayep

SN AQ UOHBSUOYINE $$21AXd 10U UBPOIQIO) BIE J0alal) §

uajieysaioa Bunbeiuaialsnwsyonesqacy sepo Bu

‘uepurlseBnz yoygyonIpsne 1Yo eRos 181181585 1u;




9861°009

WHU = SuoISuUSWIg

sy owa || o

‘»ﬁ@‘&.mmﬁ&a»?m_‘
Py

b

#a poseidey s yainp 105Ig JoqUNY Py / JoWINUIIES Wi = agen uebnoy |01 zovo| oov | ®
Vb gy 798610086 /i Gl uabuiunelig 66184~ G
i90us / teg sopung Bupneig / seunasusbunaapg | B | opas s amsgen HAQWo Jassiop - soddny
BUBUNOW SIIN@IPAH |t M gaiuy
abejuoun|ineIpAH [ olen  [soozroso| eweis|  BUNISBUSPUEBIS 1T
wonduasaq / Bunuyoiezog oueN oteq adAy,
HBIOA, | MO0 45101 938)INS 10) 5pOD / BINIYNISNEUOYITIIOAQ 1Nt OPOD 0U Bl / UBEDY
PAIDSAHUBNOS = 49961°005
Japio of Binpioxn/Bnnjny gnwal :1nojo3jaqing-1yy - patantoo)/appo) = | 19861005
4TN9861°005
By pr'es 4pN9861°005
Japio o} Buspanxsn/Boagny gnuiali inojpy/aging-1yy - pasanbui/LIapoy = § 129861005
i i TrH9861°005
paioarssod pua papput/uaialssnd pin jziaqali = g 119861 005
) i 9H986 1005
VA = PN/ VZA == N 3129)5 SSOJUIDIs 10j 90 / |ijnis|ap3 uela.fisol gy apo)
210D VY Suoidnlsu) yjom o) Bipiodns ysiy s3opng / funsjeanaspagly 1pou funnjgsnn@pnijieqy
pIDpun)S jBL1310) unjsuauig ‘0 JBg/ g uo)dinsaq finnupiozag X] [so4
0059€€°06¢ 19103 j01ju0) Juopsipps) 4 |
600527°108 odundpopn| | | g
91901'E66 bupxy bunfinisajag| 1 | ¢
w019 WOy gjiolow) g b
122559 y9r6£0°028 Bungnougdsiapg; | | g
L9v6E0°07S Sungaonpsiogt | 19
£E6 NID 10851 0L-TY-0EX01W 0£0100°600| #ans pooly uofioxay| agnoasiunysyas| g | ¢
Sl eyl AR OP1-ZY-S'014 010000211 Jaisopg ayBIps| 91 | ¢
S8 N0y 108v'L 0L-2¥-010 01000060 nuuolinxe|  saunwuoysipas| g | g
980620702 Buiy fungnoapsiop| 1 | 01
1079866 I0joy-3 ooy | | 11
6£0620°028 Buiiy fungnoipsiap] 1 | 71
£E6 Nid 108%°1 0L-7v-0£xgW 0£8000°600| 43S poa)j obioxayl] oquipsoysipas) y | gl
STLHIG 10E4°1 AHOPIZYY'8 0 $00000711 Haysy aglaps) g |yl
586 NIG 10E4°1 0L-ZY-GW 200002060 Inu nofioxal{ JUNWUUSIPIST § | G|
00411525 oy A 1| 91
£26095°528 [
HW-89/¢ OSI
SadUeIdO) [RIBLR S
uszueIajoawaty OLLLT Ob/ SemIem e5641 X7 |e

Uajoq ebejuo 12q BUNGREIISISA Dd 1N} 92 Bunijog

o3|qUapog Wi
usBungnelyosianlioyos Jny usbuniyog

0s

09

@
&
09

[43

009

0-0

0€e

08¢

‘uBsap so lapow Aan & jo uonensiBel auy o Jualed e Jo Juelb ay) jo 1aeas ay) Ul paatasal sIUBL |y 'seBewep 10 JuawAed BY) o) iRl 18 SIBPUBHD

s Ag UOHESUOUINE SSBIUX3 JROUYIM USPPIGIO) 818 10855} SIUBU0D B JO UONEDINLWWOD JO 8SN BY) PUB SIBU0 O} 3 BUIAS pu Juawnoop siy o Bukdop

‘ualeyaqion Bunbenuiaseisnusyoneiqeg opo Bunjausiusied Jap jfe Uap IN) BIUDSY BijY 'Z1ESIouapeudS Rz uslyoydiaa ueSunpUBLIBRIMNZ
uapueIsabinz Yoo NPSNE YOI 11OMOS ‘1eNRISaB oMU syByul saaur Bungenyy pun Bunpesusy ‘ebepsiun seseip BunBig)iaintap avaos aqebioysps




0YlLE6E | ——— — z 5671566 |10-070'G66 M1
OVIL'E6S | ———— | WOS'L SBLO0ESSL] Z 5671'566 0%0'566 M1
IILLE66 | 6ZEL'SH6 | WOS0 68L00ESSL| Z 8L6L'LLY |Z0-6£0°G66 Bowun
€66 | ———— | WOB'D 8BLO0ESSL] ¥ | Z09E66 98E'S66 %Mm Bowun
LYLL'E6S | 6ZEL'S66 | WOS'L SBLOOESSL] 2z 8L6L'LLY | L0-6E0°S66 Bowiun
ILLES | 6ZEL'S66 Z 8L6L°LLY 6E0°566 Bowun
5z 'sod 91 'sod L's0d 0L°sod] 4 'sod | 9i-% 'sod
, )
- -
Ll Ll 0¢ 6l
%\\\\\ 8l L g
} | L

£l 94195

13 i i

-

£l

/N l

7
SLOZ°ZLLE PuRlS

A

7L00L0€1



Uannog yoddng 9Z)1§ VA CNLYOST 9V L ¢ 181

uannogy oddng 9ZHUS LYOS19vL C 8l

JUBAR,[ B USIINOY juoif je Joddng auI0A Junzinisqy VA INSOPZ1 €66 I 'Ll

JUBAR,[ B USIINOY ju0Jy 3¢ 3oddng ouIoA 3unzinisqy SOPTL €66 1 L1

"[dwoo jueAe,] € UINOS "1dwoo oy e 11oddng "IS[[OA JuloA SUNZINISqY VA ZNL68T S66 1 $2-L1

"1dwoo JueAR,[ € USINOS ‘1dwos uoly 1 1oddng "IS[]OA QUI0A FUNZIMISqY L687°S66 1 ¥2-L1

soo[quuasse s2091d op nof sued jo 108 zyesneq 9[[eqe], AyoIs 14 9]

o[eUOSEXIY 919} B UONOg MOIDS PBIY UOTBXOL] ONBIYISIUBYSYOS €€6  OPXTI N 02102 L0O0 8 Sl

[euoFexay notog] NU UOFEeXIH IONUWIURYSYI9S 86 0I-ZI N 2100097060 8 val

onbej oreld JHeld 00101°89L ¢ el

ooy uoddng 1o)eH 809°9L9 z 4|

soo[quuasse so091d ap nar sued Jo 190G zyesneg] 60217566 7 S$1-71

Jutels ureys N3] L39S PTx8 o[eqe], oysIs 14 I

[190 € Joyo0.17) ooy ok Ua3equasQ) 000200°L8C qeL’s 01

anpuay affidnon urd j1pdg urdg 6 0TXT¢ 0T7£000°9Z1 8 6

ofpidnon Hed uezjoyg vl 8S01°€CL 3 8

o[[opuoy IIUSBAN Yoy SCl sord 010000°011 8 L

JUSIIPIOIILI AP JUDI[H jui] Supoauuo)) par3s3unpuiqro p 800001°LSL % 9

Inapua ], yoel uoisua ], goyosuuedg 8€0°566 b o

uotwed 1nod 19y0010) 3OOy ALI0] uaseH 9[[eqe ], QyoIs z ¥

00¥N/00€N 191dwod ayoeny  0011/00£N 239[dwod Surxi,] MOIT (18]10A Bundnsajeg o[[oqe ], AyaIs 7 91-b

uorweos 19[dwod ayoeyy Axrof 9191dwoo Juixi,] Zowrup “1s[joA undnsejeg 9[[eqe], oyoIs 7 91

Sowrun jo1dwod oyoeny Jowrrun aepdwos Fuixi,]  00¥N/00€N ISIoa Jundussrog 9[[eqe ] ayals 7 9I-b

xnej e 9)10d uo seig IoAQ[IURD wiedery] S6XS6 €ET01°€66 P NS

xnej g 9110d uo seigg JoAdIURD wiedery L6XL6 7€701°€66 P ¢

[euogexay NOIoT nu uogexsy| IONNUWIUEYSYO9S 6EY  SIXTT N S12207°9L0 ¥ 7

19Lie,p uomnogy 1j0q dojg UazZ[oqisey SIXZTT N SIEI90°ELT 14 !
SUOISUIWII(]

UoISusI(] JIN - 9P| 9921y Wy

uoneudiseg uondiiossgy Bunuususg NI} Sunssawqy N - [[e189¢ | MomIS 'S0

(AU

SICI'TC pumg

710010¢1




0%LLE66 —re — I4 5621666 [L0-0Y%0'966 MM
091LE66 — wos',  SBLODESSL l S621'566 0%0°'566 M
LYLL'E6E 6ZEL'S66 | WDS'0 68LODESSL ¢ 8l6L°LLY [Z0-6E0'566 bowun
LiL'E66 _— weg'o 88L00E'SSL Vi 09%°E66 98€'566 wwmw bowtup
LILLE6E 62EL'S66 wos'L SBLOOE'SSL A 8l6L°LLY | L0-6£0'966 Bowiun
LYLLE66 6ZEL'S66 —re 14 8L6L°LLY 6£0°566 Bowtun
§¢ 'sod 9l 'sod l'sod 0l 'sod % 'sod 9L-% 'sod
L q
- -
Ll Ll 0¢ 6l
M\\\\\ 8l | ]
- L1 B
5 =
¢ £ (l

£l 9419S

S104°Z11E PURYS

e Lk

7L00L0€L



o[euodexay 919] & Uo[nog mo10s deo peay uodexop 2qNEIYOSIULSYOS £€6  OPXTI N 0¥210T LO0 9 43

anbelq e[ aneld 00101°89L 14 1€

euodexoy noIo5 nu uoZexoH 10)NUWIURY SIS $86 1N 2100097060 8 0¢

Yoeny Hoddng 1ol[BH] [LECLLY [€ 6¢C

soo[quasse s2091d op nof sired jo 308 zyesneg 0121°566 T 1E-6C

oreuodexay 219] & uojnog o198 deo peay uoFexop 9qNEBIYOSIULISIIS SOI0T 09XSIXPIA 091100 €00 ¥ 8T

[euodexay noIoyg U U0FLXIH J0)NUWIURY SO €T70€1 S IXPI N £1000€°890 ¥ LT

AYoENY Jurxig 3ungnsojog VO8TLLY T 9T

soo[quuesse $9991d op nay syied jo 108 zyesneg 9621°S66 7 89T

"1dwos snoyomoes uo mddy "[dwoos Surzunow 1aqqny] Buniedepiwwunn ol[eqe]. ayoIs P ST

[euogexoy noiog nu uogexo}| JOJNUIURYSYI9S $86 AR 210002060 Z T

o[[epuoy Ryse M 2qIatos Scl el d C¢10000°CIT 14 ec

9[euOFeXIY 939} B UONOg MIIOS PBIY UOTBXIL] OQNEBIYOISIULYSYOS 1€6  06XT1 W 062100 +00 Z w

[euo3exay noIo5 nu uogexaH IO)NUWIULYSY IS G386 91 N 910002 060 9 12

S[[epuoy TOUSE A QYOS SCl L1 d 910000CIT I 0¢

oTeuogexay 219) B uojnog MIIOS PBAY UOTBXS] QNBIYISIULISYOOS 1€6 001X91 N 001910°+00 9 61
SUOISUSWI(]

UOISUSWI(] EINER I (G BhETR woy|

uoBugIsa(] uonduose(y Sunuuauag NICl| Sunssowqy IN - [[21594 | Joms ‘50

yO-C1 9Neg

S1Cl'1C puels

710010¢1




crances

Alige:

Genera

QI 2 2
Slo|a =
> B~ £
zlz|z z
[a][a] =]
. al= e
2|22 S S
S| @@ 23
o> R Noy » o .
o35 2. & £
@ o =
@ Sl 2| © o
4 el = >
i =] SN 9 o 2
i - ol 3 5
: . Xl mf O @
: g2z g2 0l @3
H | 7T St - O o
| wnio el s §leC B
: kot ot ik i ERS
: SIS £ 3
I ~ e S
: SiS|m < s =
b P
H @ 3 8
: ~lo|wo|o 2|z 3
i o< | == H
H —lo|olo|slw| & z
] o~ |8 |B| S5 H
—lo|d|S]l=|=|2 E
ee|=ielelels] g
R 0|0 G| Gl 2
O|=|®| =T 2
mccwl\mwé
@
Q 4
i pmd
7 gi”: 21 &
: G| 2 2152
: .‘Qg Emg g
3 I R =t =S| 2
= 2121818235
: A IIESIEP
2|1 2| &322
S88i5 8 8 g
c|o|olcl S E E
DD D|D|L|E E
+ || Clajo] 2 b
= o
< o
wholsio|la—|Ple = 3

“uBisap 10 spow Ain 2 jo uopeasibal syl 10 wated B jo Welb au} 10 JusAs sty u; paniesal siuby iy ‘sabeurep J0 wetuked U} O} BiGRY AU SIBPUSYD

s Aq uoyesLIOyINg $$.4dX3 IN0LIM UBPEIGLO] 248 *09104) SIUBIUOD Y] JO UOHEDIUNLILIOS JO 351 34 PUR $18Uj0 0 It BuIb pue Juswnoop sty jo Buikdos
‘uslfeyagIon Bunbeuy 21991) 18po BunyaLIslusied 18P (24 USp 40j BjudaY ajly I nz ualridion us saprAng
UBPUBISEONZ YONONIPSNZ WO YBMOS ‘JolRISab 1YL siyL S31UL Bunjtely pun Bunjiomiap, *abeyalun 1esalp BunBenaima ars0s aGeBIolBm




6152566 WL = SUOISUBW(C] suweN 2jeq | JaquinN | Aoy
Aq peoeidey / younp 1zjesiy 18quinu ped / Jstiuinuyoes Wil = agep
b ey 26152666 I Ay uaBulunglg 6618.-G
108ys / Heig 1equunu Buimelq / sawwnusbunuyolez AN 2 aleds / qeIsyen HAWDH ¥aSSIIM-UIdINN
1BIUBWIBIUIM § 210280760 14339940
@C_X_& [PIUBULDIUIAN {Z10Z'80°60] 101pT pvﬁ_mww.\_m\/ Eom% N
punbsejog [mueweun |20z 50 20| oeeis S
uonduosaq / Bunuyoiezag JweN seq adk]
B9 / I42IMa D) ysjuy soepng 7 Buniynisneusyoeiedo “ou WaY / ualay,
Byy1'z ojop Buimpip o) Buipionn yspuy e3nping / uaqoBunsBunuyayz yaou Buriynysnouaynipieq 6152566
pIBPUDIS BRI uofsuauilQ 1 ou ping/ aupng uondiIsag Bunuprazag X| |so4
o] ocollces|  oeid Bupiojua) pisenaz| [ | |
S86 NG| MBS 015" 1X91W 910001060 {nu uobinxay HUNUUDYSYIBS | 7| T
TR Bupxig Bunbysagog) 1 | ¢
STUNE] ApBYS AOVI-L18 9100007011 1OUSDM aRWPS) 71 b

08l

0L

N

s

$SIOURID|0) [BIBUSD)
uazueIa|OJUBWaB)Y

ot

ovi

x4

11

g9

0l¢

4} 0} 3|qel 8le SIspusyo

"uBisap 10 [epow Aynn e jo uopeysiBal ey} Jo jusied e Jo Juelb 8y} JO JUBAS BY) Ul peAsesel sIUBL |y “sebewep Jo JuswAed a

‘J0194} SJUSIUCO 8y} JO UONBIUNWILIOD 10 8SN 8Y] pue si8y3o 03 1} BuinB pue Juswinoop sy jo Bulkdos
) 10po Bunjeusiualed 18p [[B4 USP JN) SJU0sY iy ZiESIeuspeydg Nz usjyoiydiaa usbun|pueyiepimny

'sn Ag uonesuoyine ssa1dxa oYM LappIGIo) dle

‘ueyeysqon BunBenulessisniusyoneigs
"uspuelsebnz YoIOILPSNE JUOIU J1amos “Jenelsab Jyoju syjequ] saayt Bunjisyiy pun Bunusmisp ‘eBepeiun eselp Bunbpfgjiainep a1mos aqeBialeiy




2 ] -
2 - 5 -
g g FoNRe gg’g =
8 O Tix — — El= 12 -5
2 Z Di8 Slz|2|e| 88 S|=iE g
2 =D =[RS S e Sl s 4
= 0 T S|z 2 o )
g S|s|55 5|8 © < |
2 =
£ T
24 Bl 5
O PR ) Y o £18 z
o 2122228 2|2 g
= Bl o o joicy o ) ot =15 3 3
I SlEE s - £ -
= 2| 5|5 £
E;S e c ols
> S =zl | 2 € ’%Pq H
= = Sla 2|5 g = 218 £
~ e = e a0 © 2 CDi3
2 & ~iey| jolan HE] g = = I3 g
L AZIRIZ| (818] |BIE] 2 S g N:
wlo LUFRIZEIB| (=iR] |2iE ‘Emgﬁgtoftgg
< |99 sl2iSisi=|E| |BiE slEle 2 £ |EED
=™ <|<|=[=|<|=| 8] 2512 8 € E9fE®
=l1E8js & 3 £ 215
<2z 8 & s s
sl@lald =2 =2 RO
ol |2lE|2|2|2|818| 888|358
=22l 58
O~ 88:‘:882<33<\A=Eesg§@
& == SHEIEBEHE RIS EEEEE B
@ || P b N b i b e R R E R A £
3 (N NEBEHBREEEEEERE g E
& |ole 2|=iSisi2ig|e=l=2| 8] 2is i
Y 52 g}
~[r~ E3 E3 E|= zlzl= 0=
1] = E %5 |218|81812 © Q8
s E A HEEREIPE 24
= e SIZC|°|8|E1814 S35
2 Lls B
HEE 2lel=le] [BE Zlslelg T =E
=<2 S SIS EE 4 sis|ele ™ a
[Toling 8lgls|lsteiT| =i 2iD S12|%1%
faed el HEEEHEBERERSE HEHE
gl g 213
= RS HEEEIBEEEE RS bk el <1
v (D0 HEEEEEEEEGRE
3 |+ =|2|2|2l= 28222 |F
o [m|m E] = °
= =3
| = = kS € g H
B B x ] e S & 8 z
g8 13 ||| B2 2
Ei5 [B|<|2le 21T g2l |
2 & |EZ(B{B|E [Elg @ 5
5 Bloly HEERE R EE N - 251 |2
D)o 2ic| 2| =22 B E S 2| S o] a
== i = 5
£l B R EIE R gl <« Feol | |
HAEEEEIEEIEEE o] <
S Y I R R ] e e e e 1E20 [
¢ Slaim < |~le &[5 o &R ]
= ] il A T 1 0 Rl Rl Sl Kt B0 B2 B [ E
S E|wlw) I E PR S B =
3 TS 2o mloln[w|n]~|-s]E|E]5 = = 3
o &% = SIg[Els = &

2000

“ufiisap 10 fapotu Agin e jo uonensiBas syl 10 lualed 2 j0 JURIB B4} JO JUBAS aU) Ul PaAIdSal SIYBY 1y “saBewep jo wawAed BU} 0] 9(qBY 3! SIBPUBLO

'sn Aq uogesioyIne $sa.dxe NOYliM UAPPIGIO) DI {0318} SIUSILOD ) JO LOIEIIUNWILI0D 10 3SN U} PUE SIS0 0} I BLiAB pUE JLsLWUNaop sy} jo BuiAdorn
‘uslieyeqion BunSenuiaiaisnwisyoneiqey 1apo Sunpelieludied 18P (e Usp i S1Y0aY Bify "ZIBSIOUSPRYDS NZ L IYdNGIaA USBUNPUBYIaPIANY
‘usPURIS3ENZ YOIHOMIPSNE YU MmO ‘TaNelssh yoi sieyur sauu Bunpialgy pun Bunuassa A sBepoiun sesap BunBijeyemiap amos aqefisliam




Sachnummer Inhalt Gewicht
Part number Pos.1 Pos.4 A Volume Weight
995.3628-01 993.13035 723.2169 165 1m?® 69 kg
995.3628-02 993.13037 723.2172 330 2m? 106 kg
10| 4 |Scheihe Washer 107.400012 A13-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 9021
9 1 4 |Federring Lock washer 100.300012 A12-A2 1.4310 DIN 127
8 | 4 |Sechskanischrauhe |Hexagon head screw {009.001270 M12x70-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
7| 26 |Sechskantmutier Hexagon nut 090.200010 M10-AZ-70 1.4301 DIN 985
6 | 52 |Scheibe Washer 107.400010 A 10,5-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 9021
5 | 26 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw {009.001035 M10x35-A2-70 1.4301 DN 933
4 | 4 |Distanzstiick Distance piece Tahelle/Chart
31 7 |Gummistreifen Rubber sirip 419.000506 50x6x3090
2 | 2 |Gummisireifen Rubher strip 419.000506 50x6x2005

1| 1 |Aufsaiz Top part Tabelle/Chart
Pos| Ix Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Pari no. | R Dimension Material Stendard
995.3628 Oberflidchenaustihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data 69,11 kg
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberflachenausfiihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
IMS 29 A Creator |19.022014| Neugat | NMontagezeichnung
ito .06. Neugart . .
e = ounting arawing
KPPER-WEISSER GmbH Malstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D 75158 Sraumiigen 15 |[E1@)]995.36287 A2| )
Malle = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 995.3628




0£9£°G66 W = suojstiawig oweN [ olvg [ soquiniy | sy
£q paseidol 7 yonp 1zios13) 10Q1UNY B / IOWLNUOES W = agepy _ “ _
Hotey Z0E9€°666 |y [ 4 uabuijungig 66182-0
1oy / o1 saquiny Bupneag / sewmnusBunugorez § S b | omog rquisgey | HAWD HISSIIM-HIJINN

Buimesp Bupunopy

iM9S  {pLoZaD e [o%00uD,

imes  |viozenel| Jouna

m:zc:o_mNmmmEOS_ uefineN  |v102'20°61 | 10iee:) Y ¥¥ SWI

s / Buninrazag | SWeN )

auh(

YBIoM / iyomon

bopyng / Buny

1SNEUOHOT|I0G0)

_.o_.Ee_:.

04

By z5°18 ojop Buimosp of Buiprone ysiuy 9ojing / uaquBunsGunugpiaz yaou Bunagnjsnouatpojpragg _ 0£98'566
p1opuolg |oisaioy usisuzg ¥ 0u 1104/ 1upng Bunuyyezog x{ {584
110y3/ojjoqey Hod doy Losiy| | |
S00ZX9%08 905000611 duls saqqny Uaglaaisiuing| 7 | 7
065¥%9%08 905000°61% diijs mqqny Ugjlansiwung| 7 | £
1o0)/agjaqo) @a)d on0ys1g pasaussig| g [ ¢
EEO NI 10EY1 0L-T¥-sEXBM §E0100°600 | Mons poay uoBoxali| agnodipsiusyspag| 9¢ | §
1206 1) 10Ev'L AR OpLZV-S'OL Y 01000v201 Jysop RS L) ¢
SRo HIG)  10ev'l OL-ZV-01W 010002060 10t usBoxay Jajinwjunysyrag) 9¢ | f
EE6 NI 10Ep1 Q-IV-0LXE W 0/2100°600 | #ons poayj uobioxay| “agnoapsiuoyspagt g | g
g 0ert A3l 21000£°001 134soA poy Bupssepat] g | ¢
1206 Mg} Logv'l AILGYI-ZV-ELY t1000v'201 Jaysep APs) 8
£081X9%05 90500061 % s Joqgny usjlajjsiwuingy | | [1
By /L sWg 0ge [IAATIA 960€1°66 £0-0£9£°666
DygLL sUig (44 0Li2’€2L §G0€1'666 20-0£98°566
mw 18 mmE_w 0Lt /[91cEes Sv0E1'E66 \_—%m_om%%%wm
ybre Wnjo/ . . w d
&o_;w\,@ Yeyuy v vsod b'sod JBWILINULOBS

WO~

at

e
e

LSS

SOURIDI0) [RIBUDY)
3

0002

‘uBisop 10 Ppout Aan e ;o uopensibas su) 10 lusied e jo ueIb sy} JO 1UBAS B Ut paasasas SB[y sabewep jo waswAed ay) O} SRl 318 SISPUSPO

*sn AQ UONESLOYINE $S8.d%8 INOUIM USPPICIO) A1 'JO3.13U3 SIUSILOD 8U} JO LOREOMUNWILLICS IO 35N BY) PUEB SIBYI0 O} 1} BUIAB pUE JuBWNo0p Siy 10 Buikdod

“UOYRYSGIOA BUNBEAUIBIAISNLUSYINRIGRD) JaPO0 BUN|IBLIAIUBIR Y (5P ([B< USP INj D1Y2aY AllY ZIBSIGUSPRYDS NZ USIOIIAIGA USBUNPUBYIBPUANT
UBPURISIBNZ YOIPIOMPSNE JYIU 1192408 SNBSS0 JUoiu Sifeuy; ssit Bunpalivg pun Bunuissuap "abeysiun sosep Bunbryefainias 9108 aqeBIBIOM




Sachnummer Inhalt Gewicht
Part number Pos 1 Pos.4 A Volume Weight
995.3630-01 993.13045 723.2167 110 1m?® 81 kg
995.3630-02 | 993.13055 723.2170 220 2m? 115 kg
995.3630-03 993.13056 723.2172 330 3m?® 147 kg
11| 1 |Gummistreifen Rubber sirip 419.000506 50x6x1903
10| 8 |Scheibe Washer 107.400012 A13-A2-T40 RY 1.4301 DIN 9021
9 | 8 |Federring Lock washer 100.300012 A12-A2 1.4310 DIN127
8 | 8 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.001270 M12x70-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
7 | 36 {Sechskantmutier Hexagon nut 090.200010 M10-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
6 | 72 |Scheibe Washer 107.400010 A10,5-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 9021
5 | 36 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.001035 M10x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
4 | 8 |Distanzstick Distance piece Tabelle/Chart
31 2 |Gummistreifen Rubher strip 419.000506 50x6x4590
2 | 2 |Gummistreifen Rubber strip 419.000506 50x6x2005
11 1 [Aufsatz Top part Tabelle/Chart
Pos| Tx Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. | R Dimension Material Standard
995.3630 Oberfldchenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data 81,57 kg
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberfléchenausfihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
IMS 44 A Creator | 19.02.2014|  Neugart MOntagezejchnung

Editor |19.08.2014 Sefdl Mounting drawing
Checker| 19.08.2014 Seidl
KUPPER-WEISSER GmbH MaRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt/ Sheet
D-78199 Briunlingen 1:10 G’@ 995 .36307 A2 4y
Malke = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 995.3630




Xy €0-1699°894 69¢1 968 00V
XZ  90-1699'89/ 8921668 008¢
XZ G0-1659'892 £9¢1°568 006¢
Xg €0-1699'894 99217568 00€<C
*¢  10-1659'894 §921°968 0041
2 50d 1'S0d yibus| swely ; ebugjuauiyey

10-Gl ®lles

Y1000 PuUEls

2429000061



oreuodexay 9191 g uonog

MIIOS PBIY UOTLXI

IQNBIHOSIUBISYO9S Leo OPX9I N 0¥910C600 91 14
I[[opuoy IOUSE A SQISNOS ceoreeL 91 ¢
onoyonoes uo onbeyq orerd soqqny] yue]J ofeny XOSIX] o[[eqe ], QYIS 'qB [ ’S 7
SISSBYD) owel,] uswy Ry o[jeqe ], oyols 1 1
SUOISUDWI(]
uolsuswi(y EINER LI g =BT R woy
"IN - Jo[J9ISIeH 19]]01810H Funuuouoag NI Sunssowqy AN - [[91seg | Joms 's0d

¢0-G1 oMoy

PIv0e0 puels

SHC900006 1




0€ 8ueg L10C 0L L1 puelg Z41100000¢



I[[SPUOY RYSBM 9qIayds 1206 P8V 800001°L0OT "qeL's $C

onoyonoed uo anbe| | ped 1oqqnyy UQJIoJISIIuInD o[jeqe |, oyoIs 90S000°61+ I ¥

odeIr op 21qeD 91qed [nd [los3ny 9€8°569 C €T

IDIADT] I9A9T 190 H STA/OTd WMIXALI 100€1°c66 [4 £CC

191A9] J2A97] 19q9H Yolanjuet,y 8L9L°€606 ¢ T

ouuaqnnu uorwed d 191497 103[ONq I[N JOJ JOAQ] Joddiziesqy 10y [9qeH Y Y1ET1° €66 7 1°27

IRIAST] FoAST [°Q°H 8595°¢60 (4 (@4

2yoBq 9p Sa81], Alquiesse pou urnedie], oZugjsedusur]d 9[[oqe ], QyaIs z 12

ayoeny Juixiyg Jundnsojog J[[oqe L, QUaIs 7 0C

snotynoed us anberg ped Jaqqny u9JIonSIWnD SHEREARENEIR 90S000°61 1 61

uosIel] op ognJ, aqnj JuIof I4OISTUNpuIqIo A o[[eqe ], QyoIs 7 21

onbrtioo 9391 ¢ SIA MII0s eI Je[ IqNBIYISHUIG 166L SPX8 N SH8000°8%0 % L1

o[idnon Hod uaZ]0y 12E°¢CL (4 91

2[opusy AGUSEAN QYo 1206 S01V 01000%°LO1 1% 51

oyoRnyY FEEN yoord 0STL89L 14 14l

[euogdexay] noIoy 10U UOFBXOH IOPNUURYSYI9S S86 g N 200007060 "9elL’S €1

I[[epucYH Iyse Al 2qQIRYos STl 7'8d 800000°CLL qeL’s 4!

oreuogexay 2191 € uojnog ma10s deo peoy uofexop] OqNEBIYOSIULISYDOS o 0ZX8 0Z8000°600 "qelL's I1

29uB10( S[puBH [°9°H S00°S69 [4 01

SIURP ¢ 9[[epuoy foUsem 001 I00 ], oqiayosutey LOLY9 (404 ¢10001°901 C 6

ayoeny 5[001] 10] 19yoRIg Io)[eyuadBH SO0L 9L 7 8

I[[epuocy REL LTI 2qIatogs STl £l d 1000011 % L

o[euOZEXAY 219) B UO[NOY maios ded peay uoFexop 9qNBIYISIULYSY IS €C6 09XZ1 N 092100°600 7 9

[euo3exoy noIoF 1NU UOFBXI] I91INUIUEYSY09g $86 01N 010002060 71 o

o[[epuoy IRUSB AN ECIEE G ¢Cl sord 010000°CI1 8 1

I[[epuo EEEELTAN 2qIaYog [XE1X9¢ L6TE89L 8 €

S[[epuoy Ryse 24ROy 1206 t1v Cl000¥ LOT 8 4

[euodexay noioy U U0ZeX9f 101 nwueSyoog G86 1IN 7100027060 9 I

‘1dwos ojqeryd j1o, "1dwod joos uipjo, ‘181104 yoepddepyy o[[oge], ayoIs I 061
suoIsusSwI(]

uorsusui(g RINEREATG =1 B w9y

uoreudiso(] uonduoseq Funuusuoag NId| Sunssowqy N - [[1segl omis 's0d

€0-0¢ <Y

90°L0°9C puelg

[100000¢




€c

0€ sueg L1L0C0L"LL puelg Z41100000¢



JUSIRVI0JUY JUSUWISVI0JUIOY] BumipisIoA SzA/ 0z Z1L0T° 9% ¥
JUSUIIIRIY, P J[[INO(] ysnq souelsi(] asyoNqZue)SI(] SOCE L1 ¥ 0¢
I[IUBIA I[oBYS [o3BYOS 160-6€CS C 6¢
P19} uomogy Hoq pmg uoz[0qro8e ] e eECL (4 8¢
I9IAST] 1oAY [99H SCATA PAIXRLL c00e1°€66 ¢ TLT
suuequnur uorwed d 191497 19300 IN 0] JOAD] Toddiyz1esqy 10J [9Q9H A4 C1€21°€66 7 1'LT
I91A9T] 19A37] [°4°H YCCS E66 [4 LT
aqn, aqn, oYy SIESEARRIIIE I 192
ayoeyg uinedie] aue[] o[[eqe ], QIS e 97

SUOISUQWI(]

uolsuaw(] N - JOpIO| $9091d woyy
uoeugiso( uondumwsa(y Junuusuag NIl Sunssewqy N - [[e1seg| oms 's0d
70-0¢ 919§ 90°L0'9C puelg [100000¢€




0¢ ®)eg L10C 0L L1 puelg Z31100000¢€



696GV LIL | S019°€66 81 00V6X9%0S | LLLS €66 | LI19°C66 | 00IPXOX0S | S8ICLIL 9t 8 14 988'5606 000ZX00LY 001y yrd/Z/d
89SV LIL | ¥O19°€66 81 00PLXOX0S | 90-T9SE°L06 | 9609°€66 | 001FXIX0S | 90-S60€°LIL | 9T 3 14 $88°666 000TX008¢ 00¢¢ sed/z/d
LOSY'LIL | £019°€66 14! 00TOX9X0S | 8CLS'E66 | LOI9E66 | 00IVX9X0S | 08ICLIL (44 8 14 788566 000ZX00C¢ 00067 6cd/Z/d
€9SY'LIL | TETI'E66 4! 008PX9X06 | 1€79°C66 | £ET9E66 | 001FX9X0S | P6TCLIL 07 14 0 YTSES66 06TTX00ST 00T Xl €74
E9SVLIL | TETI' €66 4 008YXOX0G | 1€T9°C66 | CETIEGO | 00IPXIX0S | POTELIL 0T 14 0 TS6'S66 06TTX00ST 005T Sed
LOSY'LIL |T1ETI'c66] Pl 00¥9X0X0S | 8SLEE66 | LOID'E66 | 009EXOXQS | 08ICLIL (44 8 14 8VTS66 0081x%00C¢ 00¢T (XA4
99SY'LIL | TO19°€66 4! 00056X9X0S | E€VLSE66 | BVLS €66 | 00LPXOX0S | CTLICLIL (4 8 14 056566 000TX009C 00€T £Td/Z/d
POSY'LIL | £859°€66 0t 008PX9XQS | €9LS7E66 | 91197666 | 008EXOXOS | TQICLIL 81 14 0 996£°566 06TTX000T 0007 IXo[ 0Z4
POSVLIL | €859°€66 01 008¥PX9X0G | £9LE°€66 | 91197€66 | 008EX9X08 | Z8ICLIL 81 14 0 166°S66 062TX000T 000T 0cd
YOSV’ LIL | 0019°€66 01 008EX9X0S | COLSE66 | 9119°€66 | 001VX9X0S | TSIELIL 81 3 14 676°566 000Zx0007 00L1 L1e/Z/4
19zsod | 9z'sod | gzsod | +T'sod 17 'S0d 07 'sod 61 's0d 81 'sod €1°'S0gd |71 's0d | 11 's0d | 0¢-1 'sod | Sunssowqeioypyeyg [eBugjusuuep | dAL
90-0¢ 919§ 90°£0°CC puely [-1100000¢



L0-1€ °lleg GL0c'clL '8l puelg Z41100001L¢



(91109) 91qe0 9p UONOUOL  (JOII0S) 10J0OUUOD PUS O[qL]) (esyongy) dwrir)-1eIuoy] TW6g0-£°0 99€0L17CE9 L ¢l
9001q 9P JUAUWSZ0] 1[9Ys uld snERYa3YNS 3rjod-¢ 991ZL1'809 1 vl
91001q 9P JUIUISZ0'] 1[9Ys utd asnRya3YNS 3rjod-y L91ZL1'809 1 €1

°[qgo-syoenyY on 9[qe) Iepulqfeqe?] W)y [X9°¢ y20000°5£9 (4 ¢l

I[[epuoy IOUSB M SqLYSS ¢el el d ¢10000°C1Y ¢ I

[euogexay noIos 1NU UOBLXOH JORNUWIUENSYO0S $86 SN 00007 060 [ 01

S[epuoy ISUSEM 9qRYdS Scl 7’8 d 800000°CILT (4 6

oreuodexay 2191 € UO[NOg MDI0S PeaY U0Fexo| dqNRIYISIULYSY9Y 1€6 0SX8 W 0$8000°700 1 2

J[euogexoy noIoy mnu uoBexoy IoJNUIUBYSYoas $86 91 N 910007060 1 /

I[[PPUOY I9YSEAN 9qRYdS Sl Lrd 910000°CLI [ 9

POy MO[[ed Sequole,] ¢8¢e00°06¢ I S

sourd g 9)1og] durer) SsyOnqUITR[>] 0C9TLIL { 14

[euodexay nosogy 1nU UOZeXoH IoNNUIURYSYO0S $86 21N 2100077060 I ¢

9[eu0ZeXaY 219] B UO[NOY MIIOS pray uoFexoH SqNEeIosIuRYSYI9¢g 1€6 O0IXZIN 001Z10°+00 1 7

SITBSUI] JUOTWISUIRIIUL OALID IBOUIT QOLNURIBAUIT]  09S/WIWIZY ATZI Z1C20CE LZ9 1 T'1

SIIBQUI] JUSWISUIRIIUL OALID IBOUL] QoLnuURIBOUIT|  09S/WIUWIZY A VT YTTOZE LZ9 I 1

101dwoo oireguI] JUSTAUIBNUL] 9101dW00 QALIP JBOUI] "IST[OA gSIIjURIRIUIT  O9S/WWITY AVZITI 901 €66 I rAR
SUOISUOWI(]

uolsusuwi(] “IN - I9pIO| 09914 woyy

uoneusIse( uondiiosa(] Funuuouoag NIQ| Sunssowqy WIN - [[91s9d | Moms 504

C0-1t °1ey

e1's0°L0 PuBlS

Sd1100001¢




0%

8¢

m
mm \\\\\m
\E

@¢

D
05 6%

(€ 94195

8%

800C LOCC PUELS

A 1

7

££00002€



noqury I[NLIDL PUD SIIAN IS[NYPUaIPY 9895107209 { 91

uorejost,p neAng, osoy] Jure[nsuy HONB{OSI1O5] w0eo 70001029 1 ¢l

91qUOBNUOD 9[qIXI[J 2qn |, Buiqny onse[d umop JuLyS ygoneyosydumnmyog w GO0 9TC1I60°E9Y [ Pl

LW TXT 9[qBD wrbsg* Xz 998D LG TXT [9qe3] we 12097009 1 el

(oyo1y) 91qeo 9p UoONVUOf (surd) 10390U100 puo 9[qR) ynug preruosdwiy $68976°7£9 A A

as1d op Juouego] [19US 10109UU0)) oSNEY3IoY091g grjod-7 LLLOSE 809 [ 71

‘dwoo 21eydosAs mod 2[qe) WOO U0dBA(Q JUTLIRM I0] 3[qe)) “IS[[0A S1gona[unpuny| J [9gqed] wy 961009 1 91-71

oreydoif3 mod ayoepy uooeoq Sururem 10y poddng  opyonaunpumy Iy Sunioljer] 1O M IqUIO)) 76771 €66 I 11

oreydoifd mod ayoeny uooraq Suruiesm 10 oddng  ojyonejmunpuny 1y Sunioyey 1,.81°€66 1 11

[eu08exaY NOIOY INU UOBXIH Jopnunueysyoes 86 S 800007060 ¢ 01

oyoeye nod jurof poddns 0] uijesg unieyey my Sunyoi( CIv1°89L 1 6

I[[Ppucy Rysem 2qIaYd§ GCl 78 d 800000711 9 8

oreuodexay 2191 g Uomoyg MOI0S PBaY U0FeXIH 9qNEBIYOSIULI YIS €¢6 CTX8 $78000°600 ¢ L

QUOILJ 9ssne,] 3nyd Awwungy uaydolspurg $77 9 1Z0001°LE9 1 9

ALy 9SSR, 3nyd Awwngy uogdoispuiig 69 v00€61°LE9 L S

areydoiA3 unod [eonaoa neAny  uodeaq Sururem 1oy odid puelg  9pyonRIUINPUNY JI0J IYOIpUR)S 100220799 I ¥

SIY[I2I0 © OIS nu Surp Topnuiesn Glg A 0T000%°580 [ 3

oreuodexay 9191 € uonog MIIIS PBIY UOTBXIH] OqNBIYISIUBYSYIIS €€6  OPX0I W 0+0100°600 I 7

oreydoifn U0989q SUTUIE AN aponayuua-zitjqreddo NOA TE-6 ¥2001T €19 I v

SO[[IIUD[ € B QIRISAS o1eqydoifny ondo suo-¢ uooreq Furuiepy  ndQ uLsUIE AquoNI[UNPUNY 1OA 71 0Z09€1°Z19 1 <1

SO[[IIUS[ € B QWIRISAS 218ydoIfn) ondo sugl-¢ uooraq Suruaepy A ULSUITE AyondfUNpUNY 1OA +C 0£09€1°719 I €1

1 sreqdoifn (7] uooesq Juiurepy  (HT dyone[uuay-zirqeddo( OA €6 ootczely 10 Tl

41 areydoifn Jd] uooLaq Jururep AT SIONO[UNPUIY HOA 0€-01 [REIRRNAL ! 'l

ouggorey onodwry qrnq usgofer sdweuagoreH M SS AT GSTI0E8CY [ 01

ougBorey ojnodury qInq uedofer aduwrejuagoery M OLAVT 0L¥TEE 8T I 0T

oupdorey areydoifn ua30Tey U0dLaq FuIuIe g\ U2F0[RH 91yona[unpuIy 1OA $7/71 1Z0€SS° 719 I I
SUCISUDI(]

UOISUSWI(] IN - 8P| 2091d woj|

uoneudisa(y uondiosa( Sunuusuog] NI(| Sunssowqy "IN - [[9189g | oms 'SOd

0~ SRS 80°LOCC puelS ££00007¢




Seite 37

Stand 22.07.2008

32000033




reuodexay noIog nu uofexay JONNUWIUBYSY00Y S86 9N 900007 060 ¥ 8¢
o[epuoy 1OYSBAN oqIRYos el 7o d 900000°CI1 9 LE
o[euogeXaY 9319} ¢ uo[nog MBI0S Py UOTBXO} OQNEIYOSIULISYOS €€6  9IX9 N 919000°600 z 9¢
opuos nod ayoeny  2qoid yooyo peards - 1roddng o][oNuONNANS 10) JOEH T6LT VL 1 oS
IIQ1 B SIA MIIOS TBIOU 9915 OqNBIYOSHUSS fe6L  TIXO N ¢19000°8%0 [4 143
JNOYOINOED U9 JIoIng] Iojyng 19qqny] wpndiuunn  19MNdO 19 §IXINXOTXST 81127ST78C [4 c¢
ONOYDINOED UL JUIOf ped 1oqqny| Funyor(] ruwno 7SXOSXS €8I1-L0ES I 43
(9110q) 2[qBo 9p UOLOUOL  (193[00S) J0IOUUOD PU gL asyong prejuosdwn) 99€0L1°2€9 € TI¢g
9U01q op JUAUWATO] 119ys Ul oSNRYIBYNS 3ijod-f L91TL1°809 1 1€
o[qeo op uonoajoxd op 9[qIXL] osoy unoojoxd a1qe) 01 AN Yone[yoszinyosjeqesy w G'e 001007 19% I 0¢
oBepueds, p 21010U00 9p IpUOY aqoad ooyo peaadg arjonuonaNg JOYN ONSH 001000709 I 67
I09}0319p I9J 9p 14 QIIM FUISUIS YeIpIe[yn 6L3-CP8S [ 8¢
‘jdwoo oFepuedy, p 9[0nU0D "1dwoo jooyo peards IS[[0A “HUONNAIIS OYISIUCNNI[H] LO0T 009 I $¢-82
mnoqury O[NLLIZY PU9 21T A os[jpUa.opy ¢895L0°C09 [¢ LT
(ys1y) 91qe0 op uonOUO( (sud) 10300UU00 puS 9qE) oS pejuoodwiiy 768976'7€9 T 19T
osud op Juowago] [[2US 10102UU0)) osnpR31039918 3ijodg LLLOSE 809 I 97
CQUWCIXT 918D wurbsg Txg 2[qe) LUWG IXT [9q83] wg'e S12092°009 [ S¢
o1qeo op uonodjold op 91qIXSL] osoy Funoojoid 91qe)) 01 AN Yone[yoszinyos[oqesy w 001007 19% I v
"0 oIQLLIB-9yoIeW N9J d 9[qBD “dwoo 131 3orq 10} 9[q8) "IS[JOA YOSIYBINOMY ' [0qe] w g $89°009 1 LTVT
[euogexay nooy 1NU UOTLXIF] IONUWIUEYSYI0S $86 8N 2000077060 ¢ %4
a19LLIR-oydIRW N9J 1nod ayoeny W31 yorq 10J poddng  I9jIoMUISYDISIYROMY T I9eH LSST9YL I T
I[[epuoy TOUSEM 9QIaYoy STl v'8d 800000°CT1 9 Ic
o[euOSeXAY 919} B UO[NOY MOIOS Pedy uoFexoH 2qNBIYOSIULYSYIS €6 GTX8 I S78000°600 ¢ 07
SIA U o3esSIA duimorog SN 3unqneIyIsIo A - 11 5d [11000°€09 [ 61
QIQLLIE PIB[[INOIqUIIUE N9,] 1311 oJ 1eay 2IYONIGNYOS[OqaN 100187019 1 1’81
QIQLLIB-OUOJBW N3] Y31 Moeg JOJIOMUTYOSIYRINOMY] 120187 €19 [ g1
opnodury qing adwerynin MI1T ACL 1CC101°829 I TLl
dnodury Qg adweynin MIT AVT 1ThT01'829 1 L1

suolsusui(j
UuoIsudWI(y JINL - 19PI0O| 9091d wolf
uoBugIse uondLosa(] Junuusuag NIC| Sunsssuiqy IN - [jelseg| yomis ‘SO

v0-CL ARy

80°L0CC Puelg

££0000¢CE




g€ ﬂ gmf 2l
LE o€ |
L€ / | €l
0 Z€
0€
6¢ 6t — A "
o
g 82 |
7 gﬂ S
oy — o__p U
: s
/ 7y

s | L
LS \E o /@m
om\m@ﬂ @IMM

(€ 24195 800'L0°ZC PURIS £€00002¢€



a111Ie N9y 1nod ooy 31 aeaa 1oj joddng OIONA[ONY INJ Io1[el] A SN 0687194/ I GG

o1p11Ie N9y anod ayoeny W31 Jeal 10y 1oddng AUONIP[ONY INJ IoJ[BH q /9 SINI 16821°9%L I GG

Jeuodexal] noJog nu uodexap] 19)INWIUEBYST09g $86 ¥ N 00007060 7 $<

I[[epuoY Ioysem 2q1aYos §Cl ey d 700000°CL 1 C £e

onbrpur[£o 0391 © s1A MIIOS pEIY 983Uy oqneIyosIopuIjAy 78 01xy N 01¥000°L10 4 (4%

QIQLLIE UIDI] 9P N9, WS 9veIq 189y OIONS -SRI -¢NYOS ISI#10°019 [ IS

omodury qiug oduwreynio MIT AYT 1ZPC01°879 I 1'0¢

o[nodury qing odwreynio MIT AT 1221017829 i 0¢

a[nodury qIng odwejuapiyjog MS AVT S0¥T0T'8T9 I I6b

omodury qing adweuanyjog MS ATI 21007879 I oF

98101 AIQLLIR INOJOJ[JOY J10100[JOI T8I PAY 101 Jo[yBISYONY 080000°089 I QY

I[[FpuoY SUSBAN 2qIRYdS §Cl £sd S00000° T [ Ly

[eUOSEXIY NOIO U UOTBXOL] IoPNUIUBYSY09S G86 C N S0000Z°060 I o

A YT P A T 3nd A YT RIS dijod-¢ | $81£96'809 1 %%

A T19yoL] AT1 30| A T 1030918 srjod-¢ | T10¥ZE 809 S S

A CL Y2 AZ1 3njd A T1 1930915 drjod-¢ | [00156°809 I Sy

A T YL A T 30]d S A= BEI 31j0d-/, €L0TT1'809 [ %7

A T19YdL] AT1 3n[d A T1 1930918 gijod-/, LE6TH0'809 I %

moquuy I[ILLI9J PUL QI AN SS[RpUalepy 9895107209 ¢ 144

LW TXE 9[q.D wuwrbsgyx¢ 9a[qen LW XE [oqey u ¢ S1€0LT 009 1 9%

ogeire[o9 aod syoeny Buny3iy 105 poddng 3unjyonaleg Iy IR €09L°9%L 1 1'7h

oFeire[o9 anod ayoeny Buny3iy o5 1oddng Sunyonajag InJ I0RY T SIAL 69L9°9%/ 1 o

‘1dwoo anreyuowerddns odeareoyg "Jdwoo Sunygiy Lterixny “IS[JOA Bunyona[aqziesny Brjodgy /€1 Tl S66 I $S-7¥

‘[dtuoo axreyuowpddns aferrejog "[dwos SunySyy Arerprxny "I1S[]0A Bunjyonaleqziesny S1jod-/ 121566 I $S-7

(91109) 9[qBo 9p UOPOUOL  (19)[00S) 10102UUOD pu2 21qe) osyong prejuooduwiniy 99€0,1°2€9 P 1'%

AY201q 9p JUAWR30] [[oys Ul asngyadyng 3rjod-y L9TTLI 809 I I

LUWG/0XT 918D wwrbsgy ‘Xz s1qeD LG/ S0XT [9qey] w G0 LOTOET 009 ! Oy

amjeipdwd) op opuog oqoid armereduo | Jopynyrnieroduws 000100°0£9 I 6¢
SUOISUWI(]

uoisuswi(y N - 10pIO| 9081 woy

uoneudIse(] uondiiosa(y Sunuusuog Nid| Sunssowqy "IN - [[eIseg | Joms 50

90-Ct 9§

80°L0CC puels

£€00007¢




E%/ )
; o¢ |
0% AS — £}
0€
6€ oz — B 7
B
|
e % N —
¢y — B__H U
: s
| \ Vi
&7 \” 2y U o “
/ q
4G . -
— oy \\ y \\
€5
75 — ﬁ¢ /

E\\W\«g
I
0§ 6%

(t 9418S

87

800£°LOCL PUBYS

££00002€



'1dwod 91q8) Tdwoo a1qe) ISTIOA [oqB3] 8S11°009 ! 8¢

19]q (JH'T SIQLLIE-IUDIB N9 ] anjq Y31 Yoeg g1 IQJISMUTSTOSIYBINONY (JH'] nepq g4 L0LOLT L9 I CLS

93n0I (JF'] QIQLIE-0UOIBU N0 ] pax W31 yoeg a1 I TomUTayIsIHel oy (141 101 AT ¢0018%°019 I LS

[reaen) op oduwe] duurey 310 IHRMUISYISSHOATY ALe-6 A1 1019€1° €19 [ LS

‘1dwoo [rearn op adwe] ‘1dwoo duwrey 1o pm “IST[OA JOJIOMUIAYISSIIOQLY aa1 6ST11°009 [ LS

SIRLLIE ULSI] 9P 1o, (JAT W3S1] o¥elq 1eay (9T SHONRNOS-SUWRIG AT AT 31jod-/, C10L00°019 I £9¢

OIQLLIE Ulal] 9op o] (IHT W3] oveaq 8oy (HT SHonsgnyos-sary (0’1 Atz 3ijod-/ ¥C0L00019 I 79¢

SRLLIB UTSIf 9p N3, (JA'T W31] o3eiq 1eay] (H ] SPONR[gNIYOF-SWale (T ApT S10d-¢1 y20e10019 1 19§

SIQLLIE ULSIf op N3, (OH'T WS1] 9Ye1q 8oy (AT Spona[gnyoS-suidg (IH1 AP 3rj0d-6 1 ¥20510°019 I 9¢
SUOISUWI(]

UOISULWI(] "IN - JOpIQ| 9991 woy|

uoneudIse(q uondLiosa Bunuususyg NIQ| Sunssswqy IN - [[erseg | yoms 'S0

80-CL AM_S

80°'L0CC Puelg

£20000T¢




8¢

_.%w.
| |
el m ]!
== TX7 1 ﬁj | W |
w \ ,u\ﬂ - \~ @/ Le ]
U L
L€ g€ 9¢ cc e ]
| '8l = 8¢ ————| |
;ME n
A | SV@ B
d ] i :___n..wtx__ :
“ . - 67 S
| -
p
- 0 i _
i A L
I = = CEZELE T
=16 mﬂﬂ
9l W =
| —01
€7 —o @E gz e
=S

1 ——

0l

€€ 8419S 7070181 PUR|S 810010€€



91qgo op uonoatoid op 91qIX9[] osoy Funoaroid 9[qe) Jone[yoszinyos[eqey| OIMAMN W | 001007 19% I L1

RIPNog MOy 3requolfe,] L91900°06C [ 91

®£OO.~QQ®Lu Jnareniuy Uolms \mﬁﬂuwXOpQ .~®w~m-0mmwﬂmﬁ®£mﬁﬁ< C20809°¢19 1 Gl

NBAAIU 9P InojedIpurd 9]qey  pInbi] 1OAISI JO 943} 9]qED “IS[[OA YIQSPURIS[[NL] T [oqe] 989009 I 81-61

SINJOULI9) 9P uoyonoyg 3npd Suiesg u9pdoIsgnyosIo A 069569 I P1

SAISPUPE UONEXI] 9 oplig durero 20[q aAISAYPY UST[oYOsaqar3] 0£0£00°9¢9  §I el

Qlqgo-ayoeny ol 91qe) fopulqraqe] W ST ¥20000°6¢9 Sl cl

moqury S[NLI?) PUS SIIM os[NypUaIopy 89SL0°209 14 11

LG/ 0XT 9]q8D wuwrrbsgy f0xz 9198 UG/ OXT [oqe] w9 L0T0ET 009 [4 01

oyor] 4nod jurof 3nq 10§ Bureag 193093 § 1YY SUMYDIPYOR]] [F01 AT 2 A N

Imapory,e mardnuour “d oyor] JO1IAAS 1BO[J 10J SN[ I0)RUOSIDWWIMYOS INJ 1030918 0110LS5°809 z 6

00 JtoAtesgr uondniejul p ojqg) (W09 JJO-YOUMS JUBYJ 9]qeD)  IS[[OA J[BUISqENUE] T [9qE] w ‘9 979°009 Z 116

lonrog JuIsnoy IsneyaH) 1S01°€66 I 8

JAd U9 NOI59-21U07) muRunoy HAd opnuuaden-HAd L Hd £0000£°£09 [ L

DAd U0 98essip uMaIdg DA 3unqnenjosvA-)Ad LHd L0000% €09 C 9

uonooj01d op uoyonde)) deos uono9101 addeyzinyog 008210629 I C

OPLIQ ¥ 9BUI JURINOI IP OSLIJ 3nyd od£y o8ueyy] I9309ISYOSUB] ] 31jod-4 ¥00011°809 I ¥

[euo3exay noIof U UOeXSH I0)NWIUBYSY09S €6 ¢ £00000°7L0 z €

onbLIpu1[£o 239} € SIA MII0S pedl] 9599]) sqneIyosIopurAZ 78 OIX¢ W 01€000°L10 C C

1o1dwoo agyuowr ayor,] duwoo Snyd pajunow A[jeurerxy "IST[OA I9)09)SNRqUY 7501°€66 I Q-7

Inapop v aneydniiojug [O1IMS J80T,] J191[RYISIOWWIMYOY W (S8°0 0S8001°S19 1 91

Imanofy e meydnarouy U211 JBO] ] I9)[RUOSIOWWIMYOY w OHS0 0¥S007°S19 7 ¢'1

Mop0Y g mardnizeruy [OHMS JBO[ Io]EYOS UMY w0010 00¥011°G19 [4 vl

nan0[} g mejdn.ioyuy (011148 180 ] I9}[BYOSISWUWIMYOS w Oy 0VE01Z°S19 14 €'l

Inanoy e maydnuiojuy {O1IMS JBO[ . 19][BYOSIOWIMYOS w000 00200T°S19 [4 1

Inayof; v madnirojug [O1IMS 1RO[.] I9)[RUOSIOWIWIMYOG wOS10 0S1012°S19 ré I'1

Inanojy e oydnoug YOJIMS 180],] I9)[RUOSISWWIMYOS w0010 001012°S19 z 01
suoisuawi(y

uoisusuig WIN - IOPIO]| 9001d wo)y

uoneudise(g uondiiose(g Sunuususg NI} Sunssewqy IN - {19159 oms 'S0

c0-ee 9oy

700181 puely

810010¢¢




01

0, €€ CELE

rl/

R a—
TR )
Zl
L€ GE 9¢ S 1s N
97— |
BME '8l -
. I He 8] V@ -
27 -
| | 67
, 0l B Ve
I 07— I
Ll 1@% 7€ 1€
ON H|H ro ___ __ _L|£
i =
6 B
£ — gl ——_
71 |;|.11;|1%ﬂuﬁw )
I —
0l
LS 70°0L'8L PUBYS

8LO0LOEE



oyoeNe,p IA[[0) durero odig S[[oYosIyoy $T/08 $T0801°0S1 I 8¢

s1euodexay 219} © UOINOY Ma108 deo peoy uofexop SQNBIYISIUBYSYOS €6 OLX01 N 0L0100°600 I L€

ouIssSnosn ysog osyong [€X91] LLYTLIL [ 9¢

S[[epucy TOUSBAN 2qryog SCl sord 010000°CI1 [4 3

[euoexay noIoy nu uodexoy IOJNUIUBYSYIS G86 01 W 010007060 I €

o[[epucy 1oyse My oqLatas scl £sd S00000°CI1 8 39

SIUOP ¥ 9[[opuoy 1OYSBM 300 1100, Iqlsyosute/ L6LY °v $00001°901 8 (43

S[eu03exaY 219} B UOTNOY Ma108 deo peay uoFexoy SQNEBIYOISIULISYIS €6 O0TXS N 075000°600 P 1€

onbupurfAo 9191 € s1A MII98 PBaY] 959U dqnBIYOSIOPUI[A7 v8  STXCIN STS000°LT0 8 0¢

Inanofy,e maydnadjurd juror (OIS JBO[J I0] SUI[BIS  "YOSIOWIIMIDS 10y Sunmyoi(g £501°€66 ré 67

dnurejurd uonosjord op aqny,  YOUMS JRO[J J 9qn) FuoRjoL] (0 qB “SIOWWIMYIS ] O[N] CHYE €66 4 87

9191 SUBS SIA MII08 19§ Jnsopuimag Ll CIXSIN CIS001°SE0 9 LT

(9110q) 91qgo op wonoUOL  (393[00S) J0JOSUUOI PUS I[qEL) dwiy-peiuoy] S9E0L1 ZE9 7 197

91201q 9p JuSWZ0] 113ys uid 9SNEYABYNS 3yod-p LOTTLTB09 1 9C

91qBo op uo1oa01d 9p S[qIXA,] asoy Sunooroid 91qe)) Yone[yoszinyos[oqey OITMN W7 001007 19% 1 ST

9]q¥0 99A® Ino10[) & mneydniiou] 91qBO UL OIS TBO[,]  [9qR 11U JOYBYOSISUIIMYOG £S0011°S19 I T

moqury O[NLI9) PUS I A SS[YpULIepy 89507209 [4 £C

(9109) 9[qgo op wonOUOL  (393008) J0JOVUUOD PUS I[qL]) dwny-peuoy 99€0L1°7£9 7 172

9Y201q 9P JuWAB0] 1[_Ys uld SNRYZYNS 3rjod-g SOIZLI'809 1 e

WS/ OXT 918D wwrbs g/ oxg 9[qe) JUWG/OXT [9qe3] we LOTOET 009 [ Ic

S[qgo-oyoeny on 9[qe) fopulqeqes] w i ¥20000°5¢€9 [ 0¢

ostd op jurofp 189S 193008 1930918 any Sumyoiq 1$0S21°9Z¢ I 1I'6l

S[[Pue] 9slid 1931008 31U OSOPY091SABI 3ijod-¢ vCOr8Y'809 [ 61

(191duroo) ouwrea nod 9jqe) (a10]dur00) 0ATRA 10] O]qE) "IST[OA [IIUS A I [oqBY wry £08°009 1 €761

(9110q) 91qeo op uONOUOL  (3O3[90S) 10}OAUUOD PUS J]qE)) danp-preiuoy SOC0LT'ZE9 v I'8]

91001q 9p JusWaZo ] [[oYs ULJ asngyasyng 3rjod-y LOITLI'809 1 81
SUOISUQLI(]

uoIsuauwi(] WIN - OPIO| 9901d Wiy

uoneudiseq uondiioss(g Funuuouag NI(l| Bunssowqy N - [[o1s9g | oS 'S0

v0-tt 9§

v001°81 pueig

810010€E




pisig _ PUT| MWEN WHRG BoDURIIDUY i5R7
3 m< N ~\ .V.V@ ' mmm UBUIYDSBULBILIAN
JswiwinusBurrpiey HAwioy sass1pN - oddinyt
wap -7
MR 600z 80°97]
TR G007 80797 g
oblezuespuels||nyg L
Bunutraueg BB TR
maaﬁumﬁmm Bunssatugy
A 62/ ¢ SN
% Ee;oi G| amsyEn wiony HOVSNIRAL dhL
WLION | HOISMIOAA [UNsSsSDlgy| Jatuwinuyoeg @c:c:@:mm ®@:®§ 80
GZol0L'LGl o[dydsopuimesy 9 L
070002688155 yonepyosuedwindyed| z 4
8LyrC0 Ciy uazinsyoneyos b €
L0¥C00 Cvi ‘QUIDAYONEBIUOSIDIUIM | € 14
6cl'cct epusjgqsbunjdweq| z S
G10000°0%2 ebny| ) 9
‘qe| aysis pHyos l L
G.00v6100006Y Uonejyos-ONd L 8
GZ210¥61L00006¥ YONEIUOS-DAd b 6
§690%610000S¥y UYone|yos-OAd L 0L
¢r/1010°86G S0-1¥¥9°C66 1917 066 X¥ 00v¥
12/1010°89G y0-1¥¥9°€66 19U 06/ Xy 00v¥
92/1010'859 £0-1¥99°C66 1947 G/6 X¢ 006¢
¢¢/1010°889 C0-LvP9'C66 Je11 061 X¢ 00¢¢
¥2.1010°859 LO-L¥¥9°C66 1817 §2G Xg 0014
. "S0d "IN addnibneg N abejuedue] yeyy abugjusuue pp

uazuessjojulpwaby

ggtﬁ

s ()

wa (OG] e

e QO] s

< —=|




ity _ REE) 3] L0 e i TRy _
H - usBugung s -
AT Z264989°¢66 Bk
) JaunusbunuydEy HAWO 1os510M - saddny
9/500Z Wiojneg gg:u@ 092101078661 19117 098Xy LV ¥
JONERL ST T s :
oBlozUBYUE | | 6v/1010°86G4 19117 0€€E)XE LGG¢€
B I 8v/.1010°86G64 12117 02l 1lXxg 1962
St - 66.1010°86G) 192111 098xzg Leee
oy _ﬁ_gi Go ausoew | wion norsom ks 9 "so0d pliys g syue | legi18 9
oy tc_mv_sg wcma\m::mmu—:nz ._oEE_.E:uum E:::e:em m:oz S8d
B 0pxpx61 00002588155¥ pnoppsuadwndgey] 7 | |
L0¥Z00°Zh7 “oapnoppsiuiMl € | ¢
6L1ELL opueqsbunytung| 7 | ¢
51 10000702 ETIINE L
91 SI9L0L 151 ajpppsapumag| 9 | g
Joqn] ayals IS INIE
yue} wy buniyo
1PbE0THY wzinspaojps) | Se@PIUEL W buniog
I Bl 0gxpxs1 060076 100005¥ payps Il 7 | 8
I B 081xp%61 02£076100005% panppsId| 1| 6

R R A

601
Geoue] wy

uazueoRIAwab)y




| T Pt I I M agn=
GeoL’ 08182 - geid
S L6V9 €66 0GEZ¥0500055Y 001 00w 91-G€ZL SZ5 89
worshs duing |- e 06V9'€65 | 050ZP0S00055Y | 00 (73 STGEEL 525 | gisl
aBejueuadng  [Rimmus [aier] 7 BEVS €66 05ZL70500055Y 001 00k VE-GEZL 525 S H
Sna (IP5E66 O5¥IF0500055y | 2uuo qovy ELCECT 52 EEL T
R e
fsq e 16Y9'€66 | 056£y0S0008SY | 00 00%€ ZIGeeL 6es 35
p T T e | o ¥ ogsw GBFOEEE 0592r0500055Y 00! 005€ [T-GE2L 528 a4
i . - T 3
q 1YY ek 164 9AIoA Jjog | 11ostog - uyogieBny| T | 1 i
SE6 10| 10¥T| 0L:29-008H| 023000°600] A5 puai oKl AR 165966 0592105000557 006 0062 80-SEZL 525 S L
SE6NIO| 106k | 0L-TV-STARW| ST3000°400] Moss peg unBoxay( 9]¢ mmww. mm wmmwwcmcccmmv mmm wmmw %mmwmwm rm mmw
g - ‘ SR YO Gunatopo; 0500055V " Foa
faiha) oler't N,:,” $0000€°000 §50R 0] wispoy| 7 [ ¥ rrea T T T e oteTose mmmw
Zal
AL LT R RAR A L) 200000711 1aysop 395 0] § T6vo 66 050270500055 006 0062 bO-GezL 628 me 1
Al 08Y9'€66 054170500055 009 00€C €0°GE2L 528 FEEH
1206 HI0}LOER°1] B1TYY'R Y] 200008201 19Ysogy aes) 51 9 EUFO €66 OV IFOS00055Y 00€ 00€C 20°5621 528 pl2t
SeONI0l [0SVl of-zy-sw 200002 040! 1nu uoboxo]]| 1oMURNSYINS] [ | 11v9€66 0611705000857 auyo 002 LO-SECL'SCe m\mm?w
0 IET9nL Lioddng; el 119 - sFee
v ST L6V9'E66 0S¥Ly0S00055Y 006 00 0z-5€24 528 gred
o __sneed dundpoog sndloped 1 | & 065 €66 | 05LLVOS000SSY | 009 00/ 6121628 9822
Y a] Togr 1] oraven 900000210 Vi tioboRe)  founuiuaspes] { § ol 59v0C65 0530705000557 008 [ BLCEZIGes 2EEx
QLS| asol CLTES T 11v5E66 0550¥0S000SSY | ouo 007 Ii-5eet 628 EEEE
Sk 090/ (51| dip osoy pomois] —ojeypsopuimeg] y | zi - - $58%
"oy | wopbiod T £1 'sod LL SO Bueyregny | aBugluauueps IN-OItB ], mw i
5ta
5232
agds
.88
§332
28 g%
e
3
28%8
Iosn
? m g
§578
&8 %
Sg
g

el

ieh

(gz:1) v

-




Teile-Nr.: Wannenléange | Uberhang Pos. 11 Pos. 13
525.1235-17 1700 ohne 4550005040550 993.6411
525.1235-18 1700 300 4550005040850 993.6489
525.1235-19 1700 600 4550005041150 993.6490
525.1235-20 1700 900 4550005041450 993.6491
525.1235-01 2300 ohne 4550005041150 993.6411
525.1235-02 2300 300 4550005041450 993.6489
525.1235-03 2300 600 4550005041750 993.6490
525.1235-04 2300 900 4550005042050 993.6491
525.1235-05 2900 ohne 4550005041750 993.6411
525.1235-06 2900 300 4550005042050 993.6489
525.1235-07 2900 600 4550005042350 993.6490
525.1235-08 2900 900 4550005042650 993.6491
525.1235-09 3500 ohne 4550005042050 993.6411
525.1235-10 3500 300 4550005042350 993.6489
525.1235-11 3500 600 4550005042650 993.6490
525.1235-12 3500 900 4550005042950 993.6491
525.1235-13 4400 ohne 4550005041450 993.6411
525.1235-14 4400 300 4550005041750 993.6489
525.1235-15 4400 600 4550005042050 993.6490
525.1235-16 4400 900 4550005042350 993.6491
13| 1 |Trockenlaufschutz  |Run dry protection  |s. Tab.
12 | 4 |Gewindeschelle Srewed hose clip 151.104060 W5
11 ] 1 [Schlauch Hose s. Tah.
10 | 1 {Sechskanimutter Hexagon nut 072.000008 M8-A2-70 1.4301 |DIN 934
9 | 1 |Forderpumpe Feed pump 993.6248 !
§ | 1 [Halter Support 74613141 a
7\ 7 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200008 M8-A2-70 1.4301 |DIN 985
6 | 6 |Scheibe Washer 107.400008 A 8,4-A2-140 {1.4301 |DIN 9021
HV
5 | 10 |Scheibe Washer 112.000008 B 8,4-A2-140 |1.4301 |[DIN125
HV
4| 2 |Federring Lock washer 100.300008 A 8-A2 1.4310 |DIN 127
3 | 6 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.000825 M8x25-A2-70 | 1.4301 |DIN 933
2 | 2 |Sechskanischraube |Hexagon head screw |009.000820 M8x20-A2-70 | 1.4301 |DIN 933
I | T |Kugelhahn - Bausatz |Ball valve kit 993.6412 b
Pos.| 1x Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. |R| Dimension | Material | Standard
;’R;{es 5G R2 Material Standard §§§:jj 0 \L/:V?ig;?t kg
Hahn D50 Bimarion. G@
Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
Originator  14,09.20121 Scherzinger
Editor | 14.09.2012]] Scherzinger Pumpenanlage
Checker §14.09.2012) Scherzinger
MaRe = mm Pump system
Dimensions = mm
Kl‘jpper - Weisser GmbH Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number BIan{ISheei
D-78199 Brauniingen | 525 12357 Al
R Number Date Name ] Land/ Country . S




e

1 e
TR, gpmesry

Kaurogy e

ot ong C

—

ooy

R4

ZC1y9Ce6

Jocuiny Bupeiq / /oWLWRUSBunUijoZ

Jengig SO'E00Z 0958

v

g 6618L- 4
Hawo 1assop - 1addny

W aAjeA fleg

PRI KT

[

q

W = SUGISUBWIA)
ww = agen

oo {0102°50 20§ Avawy

zZyesneg - uyeyebnyg

Jainw 0102'50° £0f »i93

Jongig  {900Z'€0'G | mnvdio

uoydussog s Bunuipaiezog B o1eq)
@W“ amg,u_m 05 @) Yniuosuy 9.,.2/1 1
sy |
o i T1 ot | popes | oo s
pIDOpUDS { (oUIB}DY unisuaunq 3 ,o:tcm\.‘_zzvcm :c_n_bmmc Bunuy 19235
05/0v 0SZEVE9YP AjoA Jlog ujoij{efiny-abasy-g
02%¢8 02£901°051 dwpp adyy afipsiyoy
S 05°2¢ 052601151 dip asoy panalg ojjelpsapuisag
05 10011Z9bY 206 A0q3 06 PR
[ 105112957 RTLLTH oSY 1PN
[ $09612°9F% Iopatuo) asoj| sljppnojpspQ
0v-08 £00605 95 Jots Bupnpay Tiny vowynpay
9XEX0F 7900£0$00090% aqn] 140y
SSESE9 hoq|3 U
uaut], 7/11) T1829'Lsh Bufjdnoy funyddny
pulg-) 109£1°569 Buydno) Bunyddny
GTEX0S 1016129%% ofdu Gupapal s Hunbiagy
M S9XLEX0S 069°09¢ oga] Iyey
1081 0EXS'TPY 00£052000152L adoJ alipg Tisiyoig
1087°1 IS 0% V0901751 Buyy Bury
q SLS9'9bL unddng Iajjolf
05 101612°9%% laxog a))ny
I 09XL'EX05 0900LE050090% agn] 1oy
7501°t66 18yaisnoqy
YaNIO] 1061 0LTvoLx 915000°410]  MaDs poay sopuyk)
STiNa] 10evL] M O0RLTVY9g 900000211 Toysop 8013
ve6 NIO| 10Evl 0LV 900000240 Inil toBoxey) Iajinuuaysipag
A I I 029000670 A9 pnay Japuydy agnolipsiapuikz
szitig] 1oevi] MIORITVEYS 00000711 18450y aays
536 MI0] 10Ev'l 0Ty 00002060 1nu uoBoxay Iajjnunuoyspag

L

=

520URIS|0} [BIBUSS
M

PaPPE/NZLI MBL/NAU GZ SO PUB/DUN bg S0d £280d 'CZ S0d

Xy [q

0'zF8'L9L

‘uBisap 10 japows Aln e jo uonensiBas oy 1o Juated e o JuelB ayl Jo JwaAs syl U paaasal Bl iy sabrwep jo wawhed ay) 0} Sjel BB SIBpUAYD

‘sn Ag uoneSuoNE $921d%a INOUNIM USPPIQIO) 318 J0aIBY) SIUBIUOS AU} JO UOREAIUNWIWO 16 8N 3U) pUB SIL6 0} ) BUIAIB pue Juawnaop iy Jo BuiAdog

UBIIEUSQIOA BUNBRIUIB ISISIWSYON RG9S 18P0 BUNIBHBILEJ I8P 124 USP I 51459y il ‘ZRsIaUspeyss nz usjuonjdion UsBURIpURYISPMNZ
UBPURISEENZ UDIBMONIPSIE UL 1BMOS '19ielsall Jusiu siequt saiy Bunpsiuw pun Bunpamiap "afiepsiun s1esalp BunBiyeyaiase A smos aqebisyapy




25€11°€66 Wt = SUOISUBWIC oweN | owg [saquiny | aoy
Aq peoeiday / (pIp 1230513 JOQUING VB / SaLIN TS wut = ogepy { T |
1 Ly 725€11°€66 [@yra] o woBuInRS 6518170
12048 £ 1e16] JoquIny Bumesg / Sowunusbunuyaisz Ny oeog / qRISYEN HAWO UISSIFM-UIAdANN

0] BAfEA jleg

JaBupmouos 13020350 Exuo%
soBuizioyog [4102°04°50] o1

niddnyuesooay - ,2/L L

Zjesneg - uyeyebny| | iuuews |10z, 50| oiwan [RERIRRI}
uonduasag / Bunuyopzog owny oleg adh)
WBIopm / 1Wowas | SIUY 09R)ING / BUNKQ)SNBUOLIEYIRA0 | ou wair oo

84503 _ ojnp Suisop of Buipsenn ysjul) e30pns | uagoBbunsBunuypiaz yreu funiypjsnouaippylegg ~ ISE11°E66
pibpunis | [orajey( | uoisuatulg [y} ou jing/ sueog uopdinsag Gunuypiazag x| |sog
05/0% 0SZEVE Y Ao ffog uyoypbnyg-abap-g| 1 1 1
05 $096129%Y J0paul) asoyf opnupaoppspnig] | 7
05 L0Ls1Z 9%y iapeg oUWy | 1€
040§ £00604 9Y 1Hols Sunapay unyjuolynpagy | |
0619y 130s Jojdopy ajjnuishunBiaqg| | 3
0 05EL°666 siayoig ajosuoyi 1 | ¢
705000°L5Y fiuydnoy A1 Gunddnyuapoif| | | ¢
§SE'569 Aogy UM 7 8
SLXEXQY SL00E0¥00090F aqng oy |6
0§ LS LI 9vy o5F MOqH SSPIRUML 1 | 0L
SH 052€ 0szeotist dip osoy panais offoipsapuimnag| y | {1
06XEX0F 0600£0700090% aqn Jyod| L] et
1501E66 Japeisanquyy | | gL
STLNI)  Logy't £va $00000°ZEL Jayshay oqlaps| 7 4 ¢l
SR NIO} 0¥t [N 00002060 inu uoboxaj salinusysypag) 7 4 61
L L AR TS 915000°L 10 Ao.s poay 1apulih) aqnoapssopuilhz] 7 | 91
I5v001°85¢ oS5h #0G SSYIMIU | | [

v gL 9l

%

§'pGe

(98¢)

$BOURIBIO) [BIBUDS

“uBisap 1o tapow AN e Jo uonensibsl ey Jo usled e Jo JueIb ay) JO 1UBAD BUY) Ul PRAISSaI SyBU Iy "Sebewep jo JuswAed sy ) ejqe) B $I9pUBYHO

‘s Aq uollesuoyine sSa1dxa INoUHM UBPPIGIO) SIE ‘J0aIaY] SIUBILOD BY] JO UOHEDIUNWILIOD 10 85N 34} PUB S13U10 031 BUIAIB pue Juswinaop sty Jo Buikdas

€ Jopo Buniipsiualed Jop e Lep I} jU0sY SllY ZIesIsuspeURS nz usjyaipdiea uabunjpueyiepIanz

‘uejieyeqioa Bunbeusie)snisyanelya:

6 Jyoiu syeyuy sauyt Bunyalyy pun Bunpasa *ebepsiun Jesalp BunBijejisinen aimos aqebialiep

“UBPURISEDNZ UDINOMUPSNE JUAU 1IBMOS "ol elsal




Pisiy _ ¥l puejfeueN | woieg [inoein sz
——loy ZLLY9'E66 | Tiamasa
g JsunwnusBunuyolez HQWo Jossiopm - seddny
2] -7 {uayoeaq $e NiQ UoEU }IaWIBAZINYOS
Jobuejzinwiyosg 'n _.;w 5002 017 .w.w
ZINYOSINBIUDNIO0I | —memetsonz ol
Bunuusuag BUBRY TONTeCT
addnibneg  Bunssoway
SIN-lIR0Y w _\/_ “
By Eo_\sowm Nr quisgen LHON HAlsHIOM dAy
LUION |OISM4OpA | D/bunssawqy | JoWNUYoes bunuusueg abua|sod
000S0€ 8t eIl L
£G0011°G19] J8jeyosiowuiimyog| | 2
LEE'G69 1zipyeb-yoms-1| | €
OAd 0£€'669 aynwsbuebleqn| | 4
0-0§ £00607' 91y zimpuominpey| 2 g
G§5E°669 UMy L 9
01000021y puegsbuniyold| o0 | £
G9€0/1°2€9 dwup-peuoy| z |8
£912/1°809 asngysbuns| | 6
9vd| SLXEXQY Mgl §/00£0¥00090+% YOY-OAd| | Ol
SM 0G-2¢ 062e0L LGl olleyosspuimey) g L
OAd 28 Nd 710700°8% v Jyoigelgt | ¢l

uszurloouBWIAD| Y

€

210000 771 Jege-ibue | U 1gapiien
¥Z12€0'Shy Jebiufey-nbue . yw 1Biujeleh

usziesule puegsBunLoI] A




A | Fi] PUBY] QUi | GO0 GeBumOpOY g
—oy Z68V9°C66 | “Mimmame
welg sounusbunuysez HaWe Jasstap - seddny
Xap -7 E NIQ yoru nyog
1ebuglzinwiyosg n TN G002 60°G0] 0
ZINYyosjne|jusyo0i | Rt B
Bunuusuag BUIER Ty
addnibneg Bunsseuway 00€ Jyoiuayosim7 1
“IN-{1914OH w_\/:
By Eo?@& Nw. quisgen oN HOISYIA diy
ULION |OISYIOM | QIDy/bunssewiqy | JewWnuyoes punuuasusg usiy |sod
00050€°8¥Y ISTER
€G0011°GL9| Jeyeyosiewuwmyos| | | g
1£€°G69 1zimeb-yoms-1| L | €
OAd 0££°G69 aynwsbueblean| | | v
0t-09 £00607° 911 zimpuominpey| 2 | g
GGE°G69 PjuIpm| L9 4 TUHT ~glam
ovd|  G/Xexov iwal S200£0¥00090% WOH-OAd| L | £ 1=
101612 81V oynN| 1 | 8 E@
9vd| G62Xexoy Jwal G620£0¥00090Y WYOY-OAd| | | 6 uneig..— @E /ll
010000211 puegsbuniyoia|so‘o| o v e
G9£0/1°289 dwiED-preoy | z | 11 ¢l
/912/1°809 esneyebis| 1 [zt SHOSHOBIS ydIsinelg
G 06-2¢ 052£01° 16} alleyosepuimen | z | ¢l
OAd 2ENd 710700 8¥v yoigpIs| L | vt
uaziaesule puegsbBunyoIct NN N oL
-
6 8 } 14 el
SS
//,
,,/
19 7

210000 vy Jegapy-ibue] yw Jqappea e

Y2 12€0'Shy 1obiuey-ubue] yw 1Biuelef -~

uszuelsjolueLIab|ly




RIS _ T Py Wt e TEBunipy pEive
d . [ETVTINN 3] -
eV Z061%9°¢66 et
Neig JsuunusBunuyopy HQWD Josslap - saddnyy
Xa} 7 judigoesd $E NIQ UORBU SUBULSAZINOG
Jebuelzinwiyog n M@ SO0z GOS0 0
ZINYISINB[USNOO0I | ——mmemsworsmenizemms
Bunuusuag SUEN TetT
addnibneg Bunsseway 009 JYOoIUBYDSIMY W
N-fIRIYOY m _\4 _
By :_o_\sm@_ N.w quisgen wioN JOISHIOM dAyL
LLLION [O1SYuepp| QiD/bunssawigy | Jewwnuyoes bunuusuag uayy [sod
000508 '8vY Ryl I
£€G90011°G19] J8)ByOSIOWILIMUOS| | <
1€€°G69 1zinjeb-pms-1| + | €
DAd 0£€°669 synwsbuebiadn| | | ¥
0%-09 £00607"' 9% zimj uoipinpey; 2 g
GGe'G69 YU L 1 9
9vd QLXEX0P IWg| §/00€0¥000901 JUOH-OAd} + | £
L0r6Le 8y S| | 8 OIGH
9v¥d| GBSXgX0P Q| §B8S0E07000901 MOH-DAd] L 6 ¥ ‘ S
010000211 puegsbunuyoIq|So‘o| OF uneug.—"" @n ,,,,,,,,,,,, Gl
S9E0/L1'2€9 dwpo-peoy| z |kt v €
/91¢/1°809 osneyabyis| 1 |zt 9]198)081G JyoIsinei(
GM 06-2¢ 082801161 allpyosepuimeyt ¢ | ¢l
OAd 2 Nd ¥10¥00° 8y ougels 1| vl
2L 5
\\\.\\\\
\‘ ,z,//, @
< S

PEXAUAETSITENTELY

716

210000 ¥¥P Jogepi-ubue] W jgopuea
7212€0°GYy 1ebiuley-ubue] yw 161uleleh-




. PIs3 _ Fea PUEN] BN T ned UsBuniopuy ey
ey ZI67IC66 | i
nelg sswwnusBunuyoez HQwg) Jassiam ~ Jaddny|
Xel -7 |usiyoraq & NIQ YdBU HBWIBAZINYGIS
Jebugizinwiyog 'n TN GG 60°50] 0
TENET AR LT
NMJ SOW%DQ_CQXOOLLI E:...W..M “uma CO6T] Bopbuy
Bunuususg BTSN TRy
addnibneg Bunsseway 006 IYoIUBYISIM7 LUl
N0
S
By EQEOL Nr qeisgen WION HOISLSM dAy
UWLION |o1Ssepn | O4D/bunssawiqy | Jswiwinuyoesg pbunuuauag usiy |sod
00050881y By L L
€G0011°Gl9| Jeleyosiowuumyos) | | ¢
1£€'569 lzipeb-ypoms-1} | | ¢
OAd 0££'569 oynwsbuebisqn] | | v
0%-08 £00607 9%y zimpuopinpey) ¢ | §
§5E°G69 UM L 1 9
9vd G/XEX0y ~Iwd) §200€0¥#00090% OH-OAd] L | £ >
Lol6LE 8hb SN L | 8 o P
9vd|  S68X€x0y 1Wd| S680€0¥000907 IGOH-OAd| | | 6 OICH
0100002\ pueqgsbunyolq|so‘o| O SIS -
S9€0Z12€9 dwpo-peiuoy| 2 |1} uneig—"| gl I Al
/912/1°809 osneyabyns| 1 |zt / v
SM 0§-2¢ 0G2e01°1G1 olpyosepuimery, ¢ | gl SY198Y%001S 1yoIsIneI(
OAd ¢€ Nd Y1000 8t yoigelst 1 | vl
ueziasule puedsbunydlg WN—_ ~01
e
2L 1L
e 6 8 | vl v o€ 4 9 €l
-
\ \ ;/;/ nn>Uu
N \ \

vicl

210000 771 Jogspy-Ibue] 1w 1gapiian
Y2 12€0°Siry Jebluley-ybue] yw 16iuie.ieb-

uszuelsjornswsh|ly




Y5966

ww = suolsuswi(

aweN arq  |Jsquinn | aay

Aq paoe|day / yoinp 1219813 18qUING HBd / seumnupeg ww = sgepn uebnay  |¥1's0'ez] OLEp a
b ey 27966 I/ 1l usBununeia 661.82-G
199U / nejg Jequinu Buimesq / sewwnusBunuyolez @ _\\L 3jeag / qelsyRp HAWDH HASSIAM-HIddMI
IPIBS | 7L02'£0°80 | @y0ayD :
UOHEUSA S1qnoQ IPeS | ¥102'£0'80] Joupa ebejuy - 54
Bunynpusieddog JBHDN . |8002°E0'P0 | JoteaiD SINI
uoiduasaq / Bunuydiazeg sweN aleq adAL
BB / UaMBD ysiul 89BNS / BuniynjsneusyorisqO ou Wigl / Jusjie)
0% 76’0 oJup Buino.p o) Buip1odnn ysjuy e3nying [ vaguBunsbunuyiag ou Buniyaysnouaynyisgg P599°566
plopunig EET uisuawq 3| -ou png/ auying uondiasag Bunuiyiozeg X1 {se4d
0700007051 duibp aqn) swwappyoyy g | |
D YrL9°€66 19945 1aho) Poppapgy| | | ¢
JM (A 005£98° LY Bunpy-| PUSLH L | €
Z16 Nia 0Eh°1 0L-TY-00%9W 079000620 Mans poay sapuijA) aqanasiapuiAz) 7 |y
$86 Nid 1061 0L-2Y-9W 900002060 1t uobxey lajaunumisipeg) 7 | ¢
1706 NlG LA AR OPLZY-H9 Y 90000y°£01 1aysp iy aqIeyst ¢ 1 9
B10g°0¢ Na| |08005p0g00z5Y asoy paids Jad | pnppsjoadsypd| 1 |

1144

$80URIB0] [RloUsE)
uszuessjojuiawabyly

"uBisep 1o [opolu Ain & o uoleysiBal sy Jo Jualed e 1o Jueid ay) jo JUSAS sy} LI paaesal SlyBl 1y "sebewep Jo JuswAed sy o} 8[qe)| ale slepusyo

'sn Aq uolesuoyine ssaidxa INOYIM LUSPPIGIO] 818 *j031aL) SJUBIUOD By} JO UOHBDIUNWWIOD 10 8SN 8y} PUB SI8Y10 O] )i BuiAb

pug Jusuwinoop siy jo SulAdon

D} 81423y Bl "ZIBSIaUSPERYDS NZ Uslydldien uaBunipurlapIMny

‘usleyaqIoA BunbeluialslsnusyoneIgen) Jepo Bunjelalusied Jep ed uap I
“Uspuelsalinz uoIponIPSNE Jydtu §BMOs '1eurIseb Jyow sifpyul saly) Bunpsii pun Bunlismiap ‘eBepaiun Jesalp Sunbiesialap a1mos aqeblalspm




k] & T pu | N
21207666
SoquInu BUAEIP / 1ELHnsEY 57
"HOANBAS ¢NLoSUY
ungieubjsop 1 Bunioueg
addnibneg oy BMBAO
I R b
piopupjs [ (outaqow | uoisuaup | au pod/ aupog unydinsap bunuipiazag X1 |sod
£0062E BYY Hoys unprpay umjuopapay] [ ] 1
101612784 ipag IR
y09617 Lvh ajzzou asoy| ajiaiprepepalg| | | g
0p§281°161 dip asoy panans| —ajpysopumag| p |y
4187866 aapa ufnjatuoy|  puaaboppspay] [ | ¢
0z0£01°051 tuaop adig Npstyoy) 7 1 9
LS| £0E000°ZSY esoyjonds]  ipnoppsiends| | | /
wez'e|  £0L000T5h agai uydg ipanipsjands| | 1 g
£E6 NIQ) [OEV'1 OL-5TX9 W) 579000600 mabs puayf vobinxaj(| aqonspsjunispas] 7 | ¢
§86 RIG) Logk'L 090 900007060 Inuwoboxajl|  saununupysas) 7 | pl
STLHIG] toek'l V98] 90000011 oIS aqeEps) y | U
poge 006
000¢ 009
0022 00¢€
00ve 0 g4 S Wi
00€€ 006
goog 009
0042 00¢€
00ve 0 3 S Wi
L 80 d 80N} UOISUDBIX J/IYyoluayssimy BUIYOSE W /JBI8 B

saourialol [giduab
JuszueialuBWab|y

Iy safewep jo wawAhed ay; o) d|qey 318 SIBPUBYQD

‘ubisap 10 |apow Agn e Jo uonensibes syl 10 sled o JuRlb Byl JO WUBAS BU) U D3AIBSE! DI sybu

JO UORESIUAWILOD 10 35N BY} PUB SO 01t BuiaB pue uawndop sy Jo Bukdod

‘usiEyaqios bunbenuiz-elsnwsyaneiqen Jopo Bunpuusieg 1ap el usp

‘uBpurlSabnz YOIMOMIPSHE DU 1PMOS 131Ie1SaB YoM syRYyUY| sauy; Bun

y

“Auioyine sSa10x0 N0L M UBPPIQIO] BIB J0AIBY)} STUBIU0D BY

0] B1UDSY By “TBSIAUBPRYDS Nz ualydYdIsA usBunpUBYIBPBIMIY

18l pun Bunusmiap ‘sbiepaiun sasaip BunBieaia A 810s 3qebIoudM




Fasungdsy s gomp pes _ S P | DA

171 1y _
isous

VZELGEG | = Guosuang [ N T
wus - ogey l i |
Zvee1'5es @W okt o0u(|une g 651020
oy w5 gy | HAWD HISSITM-HIGANN
et |Gz e A
Y s e 0
BUNyONUE | ey Jrrozoom] B 1LY SE-2L ST

po

sssgmang  Banias20

g

ediy

1abrar /D

iy G20 | BRSO

o) Aol

B si0p Buinatp o) Eurp 011 spul 33a[ang ] waqubussbunugaog oy Gunrynlnousgan|1930 | ok

PIEpRRIE TEaToy [EETET) A S0 DagfAgeg ] womag TEnaqiiei g Tog

ST 151 Jii oveq gemang nspuAg| b ] 1

+I5EIL 960 9 sddvppopay| 2] 1

[HER SU0000'SEY o) puRey| ¥ IE

SSEShi] ol R

010800051 diisp s sl 7 | §

sEy uanojues) BiiipioL 2 |9 |

S1Ey 480007°186 0 o) FRpURA9N| 2 | 1

[0 Sy0e00°Tsy |0y padi Jagf wineprspadiong| 11T

[TeAay SYOOTSE|  vseq o Ads )Ag it

e ol ol

HET] 1031 en (D] FIT

96801 T2E7 T[]

1208 Ma[ —108rT] WIoMTyEe Y 36000K20t B

sE g [Tk 500007 050 Ainioeyss) 7 |

Zig 0| TN L3000 420 mvs pray sopuky| agnoiginieguA) 7 |51

(R 1 3138) e A

[T N R W 344 R
099IXEX0F | 099160¥00090% 008E GOSE 70|
09¢ IXEX0y | 0SE1E0r00090Y 002E 0062___| €04
0904XeX0y | 0901807000901 009¢ 00e¢ 20+
08ZXEX0y | 0570E0P00090y 0002 001 10+

L1's0d . Jsquinu Jed
%%me%%\ 417504 4 v JswwnuyRs

B60)°Z1L 4ShQ X ¢ S8A8 BUBID GIM 57}
UBPUBAIBA BB0L°LLL 98HING X g UBSQUESY 198

¥

1i

SHIULIOR0) [EIPUSE

0002

102 928 SAPUIR

oz vegtion

uind pue Juaunoop sl jo Bushdon

v

2 U3p I S1409 O

[

144 USDDIGH0) 652 "jORIOR SUBILOD U JO LOKESAINELLOD J0 43N U} PUT SITYLD O3

5 woRGiDai oyt 10 US1ED B 10 e 5U 0 1U9A8 Gy3 W DOAIGTA STy J “S9BRUIED 10 1awded g

560 100 ST SRR BUNARY Pun Bunlsw3 ‘DBELEIUN 2590 BnGZIINIA 20 BGEDITUON,

1

are e5axixa oy

UIRRIIGON
UBPUTSIBOT LIDIIPINE WO KSMO% AT

uBi35P 0 16pow Azpn B
0 43 UCI2SHON;




oqil DAd TOY-DAd HeyD/eleqe L [4 L1

IR 91qED Topulqraqe’] 981%8y $20000°S€9 14 91

MIIOS P TOPUTIAD) aqueryosiepuliz 716 NIA 0TX9N 0290007620 C ¢l

U U0ZeXOH leynunuessyosy  ¢86 NIA 4 9000027060 [4 14!

TOUSEM oqIeYds 1206 NIA oV 90000%°LOT [4 el

3nyd Awnung uogdorspuryg 9€8011°LE9 T Tl

nURUNO: ToPNIIUL3aD) SIX8YIN L09100°€09 (4 11

MOqrd [AUIM rese9 (4 01

950y [e1tds DAJ yoneryos[ertds-gAd 0V8XTHXTE S¥0e007Csy [4 6

asoy [estds DAJ yone[yosjendg-oAd 06XT¥XTE SY0e00°CSY [ 8

oR 9[qED Topuiqreqe’y SLEXO'L 68000L°186 [4 L

UONBIHUSA Sunynpug 8C1°569 [4 9

duwepo oqn, QWIIRIOY 0¥0000°051 [4 s

Moqrq [HUIM SGE569 (4 14

o 91qeD Topuiqeqesy 981%8y $20000°5¢9 14 3

de oddexpoopqy YTreoT 960 T z

drpo esoy pemaiog S[[eyosapulmMaly OPSCOT IS 14 1
suoisuawiIg

uoisuawi( N - 10pIQ| @001d|  wey

uopeudisoqg uondioseq Sunuusuog NICl| Sunssowqy "IN - [[9189d | SomS 'S0d

¢l-et

01108

puely

Yeelses




Aqparon ) wome gy “

M1 iy
oeus fumg|

92E1°G2G W = SUOGUILIK) hiniid
O e ) NS W - aBevi
- ot woduljungIa 65182
29¢¢1°5¢5 @w HAWD HASSIAMHILION
ety

Era) G

P T |

Bunpnpug § et [

10785 50] mAg | Lig g Se-21 S

st onag s Barmopszag | e

wa ] ]

Q99 L XEX0Y
Q9E LXEXOY

0S0LXEX0Y.

0991 E000090Y 008€

005 $0-8261°625

09E1E£0v00030
0901£0Y00090F

00ZE
0092

0062 £0-
00EC 20-9¢E1 Seq

Q8ZXEXQY 09/0£0+000908 0002 0021 10-92E1'5e5
61°'S0d
. Jaquinu yeg
uoIsuBuIG B1S0d g v
Sunssewqy JwwnuyoRS

) e ety /B0
Byely 3(0p Buimazp o4 Buprasse ysuus| 330|305 / waqubuosburagiag giou Buniyp)sonus )
Fiepual; CCET I T T ] Toroqies [0 [
OISTOI-IST|dis sssq pomenss) sprepuiasg[ ¥ | |
YIYEIL 980 (] sddopopey| £ ¢
(L) SL0008 5t LKL vi¢
SSEES Aoy 7]
050000051 diiog aq] < |
1852085 LI [9]
STy SH000C°188 D) | L]
[ SHOE0 TSy asoypads yagl yneppsiendiong| i7e
[ SHOEOVISY|  ssei oAt naf  qrersiondsang| ¢ ) 8
e LOTH v el e
R N T iruD)| Till
988011269 nd Awuing | 2 {30
I LTV 0Lscousz0| Aaus paay sapaiky|  sgananinpeiRg g {61
$36 HI1, [TRTRL 500002 080 g uoduxa]] i[n
1205 A0 IGE¥T]  ANOYIZYEIY 0068201 7[5t
EHE) ST0000'5E7 (¥ [90
09Ty LU0000'SET i g8 1]
OUBALTILE] | IO Ter| i ot ahd| weppseadsIAd] ¢ |0
RN A IOk} T

8601 L4 USnG X g s84Ae 8ueid HIIM 8S

860 1°21 £ 9S1ING X Z USSQUEL) 10g

JA

SGIURIZ0) [E/OU0D

0002

0 2 10 W40 B 0 1230 G4} Ut pINOSE Syl 5y 'SaBewnp Jo lwowAEd B O 9RTY 072 SIZPUIRO,

1 UIDPIGIO] 3N "BV SIILTI D4 {0 LORESWNILID

UBISEN 10 PO Aupin € 30 LOJBASIBR Ul O

1 Aq uersoynE 25aidks 0w

@90 G FUR 850430 0] BLiN PR UILAOTP 4 10 Bunddady

w03 SqEBRMIAN

090

‘sbzpann

“UBlTY IR




oqui DA TOI-DAd o[[eqe], oyoIs 4 61

osoy [ends DAJ oneryoserdg-OAd 0T8XTHXTE SH0E00°TSY z 81

on 9[qe) Iopuiqeqes] 09¢X8Y LT0000°5€9 8 L1

o1 91qe) Iopuiqoqesy 981X8"y $T0000°5€9 % 91

ToUse A oqIeyds 1206 NId P9V 90000%°L01 C SI

mu uo3exaf] IopnunueNsyoes 686 NI 9N 900002°060 z al

M3108 Pedy I9pUI[A) oqnerqosIopuilA7  ZI6 NI OTX9N 029000°620 z €l

gnyd Awn(g usydoyspurig 9¢80T1°LEYD z 4

INUISIUNOY) Topnuiusdan S IXgHIN L09100°€09 4 11

r10q[g [oo[uIAy ThES69 4 01

osoy fexnds DA J yoneqyosierdg-JAd 0Y8XT¥XTE SHOE00'TSY z 6

osoy [ends DA d yoneqyosfendg-JAd 06XTyXT¢ SH0E00°TSY I 8

o1 o1qe) Iopuiqeqes] SLEXYL 68000L°186 z L

Sumy-1, JomS-1, ¥8S-TH8S z 9

duwero sqny, QWY OY 0%0000°0S 1 C S

Mmoqg [oXUI A SSE'S69 C %

o1 21qe) Iopuiqeqey] 981X8"Yy $Z0000°$€9 8 €

dep oddesppoepqy YTrE97'960 z z

drfo 950y pamaIog 9[[oY0SIPUIMID) 0¥STOI 16T % I
suorsuswi(g

uolsusuI(y JIN - JOpIQ| 9091d woy]

uo1eugIso(] uondiiosa(y Sunuuoueg NI(| Sunssowqy IN - (19189 | 3oms 'S0

pl-€€ 9MeS

puelg

9CE1'STS




_

2261'5eS _

Wit = SUoISURRIG
il ~ ageyy

owary

T s [raam]og

I

]

I

[+

saqu By £ U B

2¢¢E1'G28

wabujjuneig 664040

mw oL
@ sqeos amegre | HOWD MISSIZM-UIAANN

PR T (]
2] o Tl o

BUNYNPUZ |ty [riveivce] o Lid ¥y SN

e TR BT | ity

[y e 3TN | AT, [ouuiirnomey

B30 ©12p BuyAa)p of BUIpIS 0 Yy 2)ajing | wagabsosbunuysag ou Bumyanetsiasg | L2ESES
TR [ e Pl ErH Ty o e e Toragrei]
0ISTUIST] 9 sgpeasiig sysiapisasg] §
FLIEIT 980 3) oddop0apayi ¢
G ST00005E9 D]
S5E°589 LT
0¥O000°0 1 diop wgoy] [
[ 4o [
SIy'E 48000118 59)) [
[EE §20600'5E9 ) ¥
[ SYOEODISE[ sy pads g i
0BT PE SHE0UZSY| 1oy pads 4d) T
S mog [
[ 34 354 v
9501Xx0y, 401 T
T 107100609 1oun e napsuusbag] y
95301 1283 oy Fwwag ]
[FL RHOPIvF ey 500005 101 oo
T [RR 500007 080
[ AT T3000°8T0] A0 pray 1punky|

8601°/ 17 USnq x g Saka auess
UBPUSMIBA 960171/ BSYING X 2 UssQUELY 189

MBS L

“SHILTIRN0} [BIAUBD

9 210 1575 041 50 1UBNS QUL W PONSSHS TH fy “STRWER 10 JOWAES G 0) SIGR AR SIIPUDY.

ISPE1QP0} 1 *J093Y; SHUTUOD SL 1 UCTESRINUALOD 40 95 04 PUT SISO 01 § BUID Pue ROWNIC S 10 Ethdagy

uBigap s 6pow KN € 10 uatenaiBar 6y} o Lol

51 g UOTRSIOERE 59108 VIOGUA U

1z usiondon

UEPUEISIDIT YOHROPENE Jyo koS IONICID Iudi CuTyUL St Bunya P BUNUIBMDA “SBEYBILN 4350ip DURBARIIINOA 2408 GqRbscm

530 193 U39 1 SWDOH Iy

300




MII08 PeaY JOpUIA) aqueIyosIopuliA7 716 NIA 0CX9N 0790007620 [4 81

nu uogexoy lopnunuessyos§ - 686 NIA 9N 9000027060 (4 L1

1OUSe A 2qRYdS 1706 NId 7oV 90000%°LOT [4 91

3nyd fwwng uagdoispurlg 9€8011°LE9 ¥ SI

MULIUNo’ Tonnuuagan SIX8YIN LO9100°€09 14 14!

24 DA TOAd-DAd 0S0TXEX0r  0S01E0¥700090% [4 el

oqn DA TOA-DAd 06STXEX0r  0651£07000901 [4 Cl

MOq[y [SUIM res69 9 Il

asoy [enids DAJ yoneyosfends-OAd 0V8XTHXTE Sv0e00°Csy [4 01

asoy [eids JAJ yone[yosends-HAd 06XT¥XTE Y0007 ¢Sy [ 6

o 91qED Iopulqeqe] 981x8y $20000°5€9 14 3

o1 919ED Tepulqieqe] SLEXGL 68000L° 186 [4 L

UONB[IUS A Sunynpug 8C1°569 [4 9

dureo aqn, QWURPIOY 0¥0000°0S1 [4 S

Moqrg [PUIM GSES69 [4 14

N 9[qe) Topulqeqe] 981%8"y §¢0000°¢¢9 1 3

ded addexppoopqy PTrE9T 960 T C

drpo asoy pemaiog Sl[oYosopuIMasy 0PSTOT IS 14 I
suolsuauiI(]

uolsusu(] N - JOPIO| 9001d| wey

uoneudispg uondrrosa(] Sunuuouog NI(| Sunssowqy IN - [[eIseg ] yoms '$0q

91-€¢ <ueg

puelg

Cceel’ses




C2ELGaG | Wil = sromaiig LT N
Kooy garp e e e wus = ooy I I
v Z£¢€1'5eS @W okt usBuInyIg 651620
ssqur Gunes s osswnydanagsez wprss samspery | HAWD HIASSIIM-HIIAON
ety 4707 20 Eo] P

Bt Y ey Py M Bunyinjueuassny

Bunynpua { weney_jrozeaoe] srog LY avySwi

aagsomngmnerg | ramy | owa | oy

T e i 61 BT R0, | T

BIsE9 | oiop bunnp o b

130 | w3qobussiun

] 4198 Sa T

v T

Tl Aming

iR L ToraRag VTR TN Tonoquaiag | %1 504 |
[ 1 asey pracis| AegsapEm| ¥ 1 |
FUREST 980 4oy addvppapny| 77
(L ST0000569 w31 R HIB
S5ES9 [T [
010080°051 doop sant swispoy] 7| ¢
91| STODON'SES up) 0
Sy 50001138 1 9j50)] 1
TP SHELY| sieypadi i
[ shsvzsy| vy pead ad] [
Sk soqf []
06 1%¢x08| | 0651701000901 5301 3|
0501%6X08] | 0501601003308 330 )M
ST 109100°€09 100)))a5)|

1zesRig|  1ogvL, AHOFLTY¥9 Y

IR

$25 R0} [ L1

ARl '
L1§ HIO! 18e°] LIRARIEN D29000°82¢

[EESEIN

EOIFCTRIINSS

Fesrs| I3t
AP AL SYREDDISY assqndi 44
0562’y L20000°SEY 13149

BB0L°L1L USNq X g S0A0 BURIS UM as)
UBPUBAIBA BB0L" L L/ BSUDNG X g UBSQUEIY 139

L

SSOUTIOP| BIBORG

24018 gy “SOBEWED 10 Jususkad S o) 8iGe] 352 LRIDUS

13 10 UCTRSIUNUILO? 10 920 S4) LT LiRI0 0f ) BUNT PUT AWM SK4 10 BurAdedy

S0P 4 U3 1y O3 2y

2po
N3 KR0S (EPISED 10K RUBUL SIS BUNFILYE Tut BUSLIONE A “EEEIOMIA 12500 BIABATImATA 28NS SRS

“U3TyIa

USPURISIONT UIPROTSE

uBi5ap 0 10potw AVHIN € {0 UOIRLISER: o} J0 WAEU ¥ 10 s U} 10 JUBAS 91 Ui POAIDTRH

0 4Q UOESCIENE S304d INOLIUA USARIGIO] 93 '109:0Y] SIUBITD 3l




a1 9[qe) Iopurqjeqey 09¢X8 Yy L70000°$£9 8 0T

asoy [ends DA yoneyoasferidg-OAd 0T8XTHXTE SPOE00TSY z 61

Sumy-, oS- ¥85-TH8S z 81

MAQI08 PBAY JSPUIIAD) oquesyosiopui[dy  ZI6NIA — OTXIN 029000620 z L1

nu uo3exaH Ionnupuessyoes 686 NIA 9N 900007060 z 91

TOUSE AN oqrayds 1206 NIA YoV 90000%°L01 z Sl

guyd Aurungg uggdoispurig 9¢80TT1°LEY % al

nuILuno) Topnuueden SIXgYIN L09T00°€09 ¥ ¢l

oqm DAL OY-DAd 0SOIXEX0Y  0SOT£0¥00090% z Z1

aqn1 DA OU-DAd 06SIXEX0Y  06ST1E0¥00090% Z 11

MOq[H [oyuIm Ve $69 3 01

ssoy [ends DA yone[yosjendg-DAd 0¥8XTHXTE SPOL00'TSY z 6

9s0y [ends DAJ yoneyoseridg-OAd 06X ¥XT¢ SPOE00TSH I 8

o1 9]qE) TopuIqeqes] SLEXL 68000L°186 z L

o1} 9[qE) Topurqeqe] 981X8p $Z0000°5€9 % 9

duwrero aqny, QWIS OY 0¥0000°0S1 z S

M0q|H [oNUIM $SE'S69 z %

a1 9[qe) Topurqoqes] 981X8p $Z0000°5€9 91 ¢

dep oddeyoopqy YTrE9T 960 z 4

d11o 950y PomoIdg S[[eyosapuIMan 0¥STOT 16T % I
suolsuswi(]

UoIsustI(] LN - JOpI(| 9091 woy

uoneudisa uonduosa Sunuusuog NIQ| Sunssowqy WIN - [[e189d | oms 's0d

81-tt

RIIEN

puelig

el ses




_ VIZLGeg ] W s somwig CT N T L
Aapasndty s uarpmsey o0 Urg  Iodwmayg ) = 3y [ { ¥
[ w_‘«\_ FARYARTAY @w oLl uabuiiuniig 68194-G
1osis rng sagun aneng stz g squen | HAWO HISSIIMAUZAON
v i
wolshs yuey, o TR 1211 098Xz
1 R )
wegtmseq s fomperen | vann | wd
i e P T e
Bysrz0l | oop Buinsip of bulpisi | 010 ns / woqudupsBunuipio (on bun rgpnawsy
pIapuDS epsig LLBCEIT 35700 [I0g/ g ¢ N o
Hod3| 000ZX05 1X1| 016578 . $ 2!
18 [ weiseros Pl ™,
B 052x%09| | G520r03000557 w04 pads 5
3 115589 B N I
B 05£%x03] | 0520509000555 oiog] o B i
i 0[50 I5t[ P #saypaneng
SESLEbY [ m,_lm_ + |
SESLLEE vioddns| i
sestie] oyl ORI 2100600} R peoy oBoxs| _sqronps oy i
sgtila] __Ioer'l 0ZiH| 10002080 Tz T W 5 w .
] I €14 10000211 e onatps| ¥ {11 ! H
[ €1y 10007 261 oo ogoys| 7 (21 " |
oL oyl ¢ el | j |
SEET99L Hoddng| abollny) 2 {31 ¥ "

H

S3ueI00] [EOUTD

i

T

£
=
i
S Y
1Ay

a‘l\ Degas

5
e
]
~

Ry B T T T Tpm—

e £Q LIPSO S2atke INSYWA VIRRIQIO) 922 ‘J0RISH) SUHUCS 2] 10 UCHSIURUIIOS 10 830 SU3 PUS 2510 0} f BUIND PUT 1WewmacD 540 1o Bustdan

UBIS2D 10 [SPOW KIEAN B JO Loles)

"

oz

330 5B 3 USP I SIPOY &

1ep0

“usEyeqion i 4 "y v
USPLEISIEnZ YHPOMPING IUSU 1240 16NRISEH WU SRS S SUrBI pun Bubpims A ‘slepaun 1esen SURBHEIBINGA Bwos aguliayary




141 § |Aufloge Support 768.8338

131 B |Zwischenlage 768.7787

12| 4 |Scheibe Washer 107.400012 A13 1.4301 DIN 9021

111 4 [Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B13 1.4301 125

101 4 |Sechskantmutier Hexagon nut 090.200012 M12-70 1.4301 DIN 985

9 | 4 |Sechskanischroube | Hexagon heod screw [009.001230 1 17x30-70 1.4301 DIN 933

8 1 7 {Halier Support 993.7536

7| 2 |Halter Support 993.7535

6 | 17 | Gewindeschelle Screwed hose clip  1151.105070 W5

51 1 |Spiralschlauch Spiral hose 4550006040750 |60x4x750Ig.

4 1 1 |Verteiler Manifold 695.544 PE

3 | 7 [Spiralschlauch Spiral hose 4550006040250 [60x4x250 Ig.

2 | 2 |PE-Tank vollstindig 440.195798 MEB152

1| 2 |Auflage 768.6591-03 1x150x2000 EPDM
Pos] Ix Bezeichnung Destription Sachnr./Part ne.|R Dimension Material Standard
525.1211 Oberfltchenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drowing data 102,76 kg
Teilenr. / item no. Oberfldchenausfithrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description

IMS E 23 Creator | 17.05.2010{ Wintermantel Tankan[age

H Editor }21.05.2010] Wintermantel
2X860 Liter Checker21.05.2010| Wintermantel Tank syStem
KUPPER-WEISSER GmbH Mafstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D-78189 Braunlingen 110 ﬂ@ 52512117 AT 4
MaRe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by

Rev | Number| Date Name Dimensions = mm 5251211




SOSUTI0(5] [F1EID)

!
i
i
i
i
i
1

N

_ P T ] T A El
sqposston vomp mou | tossny uxg 1o wu = oy T 1 1
(9 - obiL woBujjuntig 86484-Q
_:ﬁ.aL r«.‘ Zriel 58 @W HAWO YISSIIMA-UBILOMN M ﬂ ,/
[FCE S N
washs sjuep Ty 1947 098X \. Vi _ /,.
L © £23 SW 7/ A\
wentisang 1 onagrereg | e / \
T T /7 \\
ojop By401p 0} 10130 ysitaf 830£175 ] UogDBLOSBANANIOL GI0U BUANAEsADUDIp 150 \ -
FI0peoys Bpiey Cos Uoung A [ 0K 1703] Ty 10g) CALY 0203 S _f..w
¥08 QO0ZROSIXt| | €015y Tl ofojpy b . ——
wSI63H || gtseravy EvpeRRIIor yiorH] 1 | : [
BOTas|[sszon0sutossy Roponds
3 556
Tl ) wsoqphds ooy m a3
Si GLOSOT1S1| B ssoqpanans ogaymep \
SESCESs LR |
IESLEGS] 1ioddng £
€66 100 OCOEAZEW| | aeziogenn| mvms posy uokoray
St6 SCTLN| | 210002080 ]
[ EUa[ | groooozil B
tigs i) __toert 0¥l | etoaorisy B
I 1BLLB3L
| BOLEEY i
i
] Ww
i 1
FTT
P
i
e A U N | SSRDRRN =g | - SEEPC H
yis N0 i
¢ | 2y =
() ~ 4 U UV oM
ﬂi%:. _ S & c
! Y

cl

SIS

2 ueiusdiea

oyt sak Bunyonpy pun Snnarasy ‘e 105ep DUnCIENBIMOA 203 BTEBIONSH,

sy iy “selewep o ewded sy} 0f Bigeg we LEPUBHO
4 pus 2rai0 of 7 Bud pue wawAIDp 51Uy Jo Buikdod

13p §24 TP 0 INIDY Y

sap0

2 UMY RENOS

“UaRYBHOA

UB{20D 10 10pOW APiAN € J0 UeaRAsIBas 811 S0 USIED B 10 2B Su O 1U2AS B U POA
1 £Q UOTRSUOUIRE STAIXY ROUIR USPHAL) BIE 'JOBI3H] FUTIUCD B4] JO LOREINMUILICD 10




141 8 {Konsole Brackets 993.7848

13| 8 |Zwischenlage 768.7787

12| 4 |Scheibe Washer 107.400012 A13 1.4301 DIN 9021

11} 4 |Scheibe Washer 112.600012 B13 1.4301 125

101 4 |Sechskontmutter Hexagen nut 090.200012 M12-70 1.4301 DIN 985

9 | 4 |Sechskanischraube | Hexagon head screw |009.001230 M 12x30-70 1.4301 DIN 933

8 | 7 jHalter Support 993.7536

7 1 2 {Halter Support 993.7535

6 | 12 |Gewindeschelle Screwed hose clip | 151.105070 W5

51 1 |Spiralschlauch Spiral hose 4550006040750 | |60x4x750 lg.

4 1 1 [Verteiler Manifold 695.544 PE

3 | 2 |Spiralschlauch Spiral hose 4550006040250 | |60x4x250 Ig.

2 | 7 |PE-Tank vollstindig 440.195798 MEB152

11 2 |Aufloge 768.6591-03 1x150x2000 EPDM
Pos| Ix Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Pari no.|R Dimension Material Standard
595.1214 Oberflichenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according fo drawing data 116,20 kg
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberflachenausfithrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description

IMS E23 G Creator | 18.05.2010 | Wintermantel Tankan[age

H Editor |21.05.2010| Wintermantel
ZXSGO ther Checker]21.05.2010| Wintermante! Tank SyStem
KUPPER-WEISSER GmbH MaBstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D-78196 Braunlingen 1:10 g @ 52512147 AT 44
MaRe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by

Rev | Number| Date Dimensions = mm 525.1214




ZizLses oy ) S
Eq.ui.z.ﬁxuﬁ‘zu ..?::Ea::;caiu.n EEuncuE

Loy L 2B SS SE

e

wBuungg 6358

USPUTISEOZ EOPOMPING A [FBA0S TERTEEE AU Syt S5y Bunusigy U BUNLBRUSA "SBEIISIUN 1955 BUNBABIMAISA c0s aqebIauams

8
5%
]
HAWD HASSIIM-HIddDN m W
2E
wajshs yuey 66X z m
T
1] 62 3 SIL s24
e — sy ey
e ey Py T —— Trovwray rors 3 2z
Oy ¢7ss1 | oiop Bumbip o) Buprono g 15 ] wogebuasBunuyiag pou Bumgap nous: FE 2
pipuols Uopusig 0% og] DS, 2%
I R is
l_ “BosexyA09| | 05 0y0900085 Y g8
i aLisol 151 28
3 Il S8 ] |7 ] 3z
Froszaerog| | oszovesonasss 010y (or1ds| g
0 98D U] e, is
[T A £y, T1000Y [01 seyioR) {e Hh
536 810 3 oy 10002060 ihu Goboxey| 7 53
OSTRUIH STLLOU600) Ao poay ooy n 55
DI0SETLES m i;
(5L 200000211 i 23
G oL 00002080 i Gobordy| eS| § 71 ] | EH
Igea o) 10er L [ S¥9000'30[ Mo pooit oy wgrsigios| § | 1 [ 38
197569 anadoopsinl” 7 } 2§
[N * & m
[ o e s H !
. - 7 B , 0 :
(o1:1)ag (e A 12 i
R —— m W
iy
52
af
H
5%
H H
3
iz
g

WQiL_ et
= . £
Nx -
) ! S
Og _)_ rl~ & «1<
> ol m [H
Zb L gl i | ‘ b
2 @ i ] —— 14 @
f | i i | / L !
=l
8 i)
=
) B
[ =
sh ;
i Lo b i = ol A
__ g el ! : e i
_ i ; 2 I, oA ]
L ‘W.I o 3 il -
I i i z i j
8 @ ®
i l_ _.x._ r}_
] i !
! | |
] i . -
= ~ i : ¥
o L i
Y v i1
T

53568110) 1219000,




16| 8 |Aufloge Support 768.8338

15 | 12 | Zwischenloge 768.7787

14| 2 |Zwischenplotte 695.867

13| 8 |Senkschraube Flai head screw 048.000845 1 8x45-70 1.4301 DIN 7991

12| 8 |Sechskanimutter Hexagon nut 090.200008 M 8-70 1.4301 DIN 985

11| 8 {Scheibe Washer 112.000008 B8.4 1.4301 DIN125

10| 4 |Blindstopfen Dummy plug 637.135010

9 | 4 |Sechskonischroube |Hexagon head screw |009.001225 M 12x25-70 1.4301 DIN 933

8 | 4 |Sechskontmutter Hexagon nut 090.200012 M12-70 1.4301 DIN 985

7 1 8 |Scheibe Washer 107.400012 A3 1.4301 DIN 9021

6 | 7 |Befestigung PE tank tube 993.6444 e

5 1 2 |Spiralschlauch Spiral hose 4550006040250 | |60x4x250 Ig.

4 11 |Verteiler Manifold 695.544 PE

3 | 12 |Gewindeschelle Screwed hose clip  |151.105070 W5

2 1 1 |Spiralschlauch Spiral hose 4550006040750 | |60x4x750 ig.

1 | 2 |PE-Tank vollst. PE tank assy 440195583
Pos| Ix Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. | R Dimension Material Standard
525.1212 Oberfldchenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data 155,25kg
Teitenr. / ltem no. Oberflachenausfiihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type . Date Name Bezeichnung / Description

IMS E 29 Creator |18.05.2010| wintemantet | T ankanlage

v Editor [20.05.2010] Wintermante!
2 X 975 L]ter Checker|21,05.2010] Wintermantel Tank SyStem
KIPPER-WEISSER GmbH MaRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D-7819¢ Braunlingen 1:10 E'\’I‘l @ 525 1 21 ZZ Al 111
MaRe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by

Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 525.1212




_ B0ZL 626 i - seopueang T N e
Sapwsadey s measy | v it tainigeg s = o I 1 T
v _ -L Z80¢21°'5¢¢ @w oL usBugiung/g 681820 ¥
2305 /e HAW S YISSITMUTAdON
e |o1GE 5 ] st
waishs yuel DL o7 0ZHLXE
AN 62 3SW
B T T iy
TR THgoen s earng | Banningineu o sedo Jovwen s mares
BYET'9Z | DIOP Benosp oi Duppiad iat| ma[0g/ 197 U BUTys0veOIp Ry 050
[™piopuos | [osoidy vostalg (3] o0 fiogfRipng]  doldunseq
FS6108Y s 3uei3g
¥i0d3 009TX0S X1} | S0-1859°031 9101 g3y
B OSTXVXG7} | 0sL0r0300055), a5 i
51 059%5051 1 059010300655,
3 Y5589
Sil (TR
) AL o7t fuei g
9¥d] B0 ] T o7 sng|
1206 il ] Ty Tid00¥ 201 i5oR,
S5 0 0Tl 210007 060 0 dotoxaq
€6 110 [ QZ100°600] AdHs poay uaBx
DIBSEILEY By Ausang|
| ]
9EEy 991 | vioddng|

L
058

P
-

085

€l

e
-
;

EIRCPIAN T
& 1 Lzl A i /

Wtar 0T 7o

S

SToUT 10101 (F1AUID.

"

m

337 g Lop A B14SSY S

USPURISSBITE LOYKORINENT U 1ENOS YE1EI2E0 DU SHEQU] Seas Bungeney pun BunpeIaA BEeIGUN 16551 BunBABKBNOA et 0GEBIBEGA

sopo

wBisep 10 [P0 AIyan © 10 YonEnHBe) 1) 20 eIt B Jo10EI0 64l 50 1UeAD oL} W DENIESA) Il iy "zeleuwiep 0 juewked SY) OF ARy 912 SISPUBRO
voygegios

51 Kq UOTETLOUIAT $3030% IROULA GIDRITIO) IE 'J0RIBY] SUTIION BU) 0 UOTEONNWALCD J0 250 04} PUR S0 Of 1| GO PUE wewnsop s jo Burkdon




141 8 |Aufloge Support 768.8338

13| 12 [Zwischenlage 768.7787

17| 8 |Blindstopfen Dummy plug 637.135010

11| 4 |Sechskanischraube |Hexagon head screw |009.001270 M 12x70-70 1.4301 DIN 933

10| 4 |Sechskanimutter Hexagon nut 090.200012 M 12-70 1.4301 DIN 985

9 | & |Scheibe Washer 107.400012 A13 1.4301 DIN 9021

8 | 4 |Buchse 40 Bush 40 723.1434 Rd 40x 40 Ig. PA 6

7| 2 |Befestigung PE tank tube 993.6444 e

6 | 12 | Gewindeschelle Screwed hose clip | 151.105070 W5

51 1 |Verteiler Manifold 695.544 PE

4 | 1 {Spiralschlauch Spiral hose 4550006040650 | |60x4x650 Ig.

3 | 2 |Spiralschlauch Spiral hose . 4550006040250 | |60x4x250 lg.

2 | 2 |Auflage Rubber plate 768.6591-05 1x150%2600 EPDM

1| 2 |PE-Tank vollstdndig |PE fank assy 440.195746
Pos| 1x Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. |R Dimension Material Standard
525.1208 Oberflichenausfiihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data 128,33 kg
Teilenr. / item no. Oberflachenausfithrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description

IMS E 29 Creator | 10.05.2010| Wintermantel Tankan[age

2)(1 120 Liter Editor 121.05.2010] Wintermantel Tank SyStem

Checker|21.05.2010| Wintermantel
KUPPER-WEISSER GmbH MaRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D-78199 Bréunlingen 1:10 G@ 52512087 AT 1)1
Mafe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by

Rev | Number| Date Name Dimensions = mm 525.1208




R T g Treon o
faposertoy s yep wiesry | 10qunuied psusumneg W = geR ws o eoa| o | v
2 76021629 @w oLt wsbuunig 68104-G
fcThic) RNy B £ BusOuORRZ s omyry | HOWO UISSIZM MAdDH
L

WaISAS MU | f—p— oo LnogeL xg

abejueNUR J [nwwmom 0107 50 11| owe SeEISWI

unsisag unpzsg | wany | seg aaty

ettt 1) 352 | DU PR U RgReg Toviany amy

541901 | 01op Buimo'p 01 Buspionid

a(ins ] Uaqubunsiunuy

Gin burogafsnus

piopuoss | T Toiswouig [3[ 0 ling] api Sod

W03 0uEXOsIXI| | 90lesyBaL ml 1

“Bigs 3309 | oszaros00055)| ([

logzxxy €

3 Y5569 oy ¥

o 010501151 | G #s94 pawans (205 |

veglg|  (ogr L R 210000°2L0) 1ot uaboxey v 19

SlETNIQ}poIgis [ip] 9100005(0] 190 B SO ¥ | 1

Bl seissroy L] [

3 £51°569) e

[ i Foi o wunisbaz) v | o1 |

[T [RARAT 21000 060, i3 ooy [N
Tusng)f

wod JLIT shopsipsing 91 | 1t

BEEO99L tiagdns] a1 [ €1

STURiol ioev AHOH Y ELB] 2100003t ( sgopst ¢ |41

SEEes Banbisapa] ¢ | 51

1206 Hio| 0! AOHTYELY TIg00Y 201 GHEEE

€E6m0] Loy [T SELL00400] %31 pual woboxoy| _snoapsubySpagt ¥ | 11 |

I GlosEr eS| B Fusuing usidorspuia) g |81

143

(e

3

0002 i

e e e g e i e

oose

0ol

858

005

$0Z

ove Mooz

ore

502

00§

55¢

ooge

oz

USEAABIBNT UHONIDRND 0K FNOS TONLISHD WON SYeLUL SIRN BNt P Eunpamian, E0Uon /0520 BUNBEA3AIA SnS AEBIT0M,

9P [184 U3 i) Su0R O

B159p 50 (PO AN € 13 oS5 ) 10 BLE © 10 1B B4} 0 JUKD B} U PIAISAI ST 1y SOBETR 0 WOWARE 4 OF BN 078 LALDLD)

SN AQ UOHETIOUINE S590XD NCKYMUDPIGIO 25T 'JCANA] SIIFCD B 0 UOHESIIUALO 19 350 341 FUS SISO 01 3 BUWD PR WBLn00D S35 o Bukcod




18| & |Blindstopfen Dummy plug 637.135010

171 4 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw 1009.001235 M17x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN933

16| 8 |Scheibe Washer 107.400012 A13-A2-140 BV 1.4301 DIN 9021

15| 7 |Befestigung Fixing 993.17544

141 4 |Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B13-A2-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 125
13112 | Avflage Support 768.8338

17 | 16 |Zwischenlage 768.7787 EPDM

(Gummi)

11| 8 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200012 M12-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985

10| 4 |Zugstange Tie rod 723.1423 1.4301 DIN 671

9 | 4 |Verschlusskappe 695.753 a

8 | 2 |PE-Tank PE-tank 440.195735 d

7 | 4 1Kugelscheibe Spherical washer 015.000016 17 §t, black | DIN 6319

6 | 4 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 072.000012 M12-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 934

5 112 |Gewindeschelle Screwed hose clip  {151.105070 W5

41 1 |Verteiler Manifold 695.544 PE

3| 2 |Spiralschlauch Spiral hose 4550006040250 | 60x4x250 Ig.

2 1 1 |Spiralschlauch Spiral hose 4550006040750 | 60x4x750 lg.

11 2 |Auvflage 768.6591-06 1x150x3200 EPDM
Pos| 1x Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. | R Dimension Material Standard
525.1209 Oberflichenausfithrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing dota 202,64 kg
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberfiachenausflihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description

IMS E35 Creator | 11.05.2010| Wintermantel Tankan[age

it 09, i
R
KOPPER-WEISSER GmbH MaBstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt/ Sheet
D-78199 Briunlingen 1:10 G@' 525.12097 AT 44

a 4315 119.09.13 Seidl MalBBe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 525.1209




— Q121625 W = SUDBUAUIG, T Il N
gosertan sy sy P e ) oS i = syer s [ereore] 5o [0
b _z * zo1ziSes|@yp ont walanonsig saiae g
tvas 6m) o DURI] ¢ PUATUIB U7 owog) cempe | HAWO YBSSIZMUBAIDY

C N YT B
woyshe Me ) e BT 0EEL X2
abejuedue ) {wansiom (2102 0 &1 | o D GET SW)
sontuensq) Oungsarag | sty | oG,
P s e ST
B 1§22 | oicp buorp of buprovin ysuuy 9v0jins  GayoBUasteneipier Yo bunnanavapay oo |
piopuls | P [ O T “Tnopiteg
043 o0LEx L 90-1659°89¢ |
o509 f oszoros000ssH 3
Broszxyvos| {oszorosoossy| €
1 (053] v
S 0L0S01°iS1| & #soy paens| S
seota| 10yl Qv | 2000 10y oboog | Daiinuio s ¥ 9 |
SIE9 NG} poiq s [i§] 910000°10]  iison (o andg oppsEng] y |
Pl seisolon] Hioi 3 [N
o £50569) ARl ¥ | 6
129 Hi0 Rz abeaning| v | ol
<6 tio] [T ina oborag (AN
810991
HLT68 sporg
VST €66 Buin) Sunlsepg) ¢
[T MOPLLYELY, 21000+ 101 TSGR wqmis| § (51
G OLTY-SERLIN| | SEL100600| ors pon vobnxay] sqnorrsigoxsipos] v 91
TR0 AHOHTYEIE| | 210000 oy o] v | 11
|71 otoserzes] Unid Forwig| wsidEpu| § | 6 |

(2161

(11N

(eypl
/

EBHZIN G S0 + 9L 50 + Gb 50
SEMIEA PYEOT £0h ¥l Sogl XL 18

000Z !

coL

85e

005

s0Z

org

502

00%

§se

008e

1 j0 Sukiod,

190 {84 VB N} SWOSY Oy

1CX3 MK USPPIUO] 952 '[021KA SHISRITO BUT J0 UORTSLALALGS JO 337 543 £U2 SI30 €1 11 Buw Pug {auinsy
LOPUPISOBNZ LRSS oK FINET TOUEISID 1O SUE; S04 BUNRaTIY pun Buniiomiay, 'S0enaiun s BUNBI RORIIA SUk0S 330010034

s

L5550 10 PO KN © 10 USGRRSEI 31 0 1URTERE R 0 i Bl 19 AN 3K 1 DOAIDSIE Sl iy 535EUITR 0 Wowhed 2.3 OF DIGE 18 SHEUTIC

9 fau




16| 8 |Blindstopfen Dummy plug 637.135018

17 4 |Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B13-A2-140 RV 1.4301 DIN 125

16 | 4 |Sechskanischraube | Hexagon heod screw {009.001235 M12x35-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933

151 & |Scheibe Washer 107.400012 A13-AZ-140 HY 1.4301 DIN 9021

14| 7 |Befestigung Fixing 993.12544

131 12 {Honsole Brackets 993.7848

12 | 16 | Zwischenlage 768.7787 EPDM

{Gummi)

111 8 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 090.200012 M12-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985

10| 4 |Zugsiange Tie rod 723.1423 1.4301 DIN 671

9 | 4 |Verschlusskappe 695.753 a

8 | 7 |PE-Tank PE-tank 440.195735 d

7 | 4 |Kugelscheibe Spherical washer §15.000016 {17 St, black  |DIN 6319

& | 4 |Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 072.000012 M12-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 934

5 | 12 | Gewindeschelle Screwed hose clip | 151.105070 W5

4 | 1 |Verteiler Manifold 695.544 PE

3 | 2 |Spiralschlauch Spiral hose 4550006040250 | |60x4x250 Ig.

2 | 1 |Spiralschlauch Spiral hose 4550006040750 |60x4x750 Ig.

11 2 |Avflage 768.6591-06 1x150x3200 EPDM
Pos| 1x Bezeichnung Description Sachny./Part no. | R Dimension Material Standard
5251216 Oberflichenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surfuce finish according to drawing dato 772,81 kg
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberflachenaustihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description

IMS E35 G Creator | 19.05.2010| Wintermantel | | a1 kan}age

Edi 09, i

exioLter [Tl w= ) ranksystem

KUPPER-WEISSER GmbH MaRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt/ Sheet

D-78199 Braunlingen 1:10 G@ 525 121 6Z Al 171

a 4315 123.09.13 Seid! MaRe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 525.1216




wapsAs yur |

imiriA | 0107 501%] Fad

_ 5121625 | Wi - svopusti T e
e ey s = ageyy -
e tel” oLt usBuny)g 60160
* z_ Z5121°525 | S ) ]
S 757 R [T

1Y7 02tixe

FIpUsIg

i

Dy g

L G 623 st

ndioq turigrozen [ —vwen | era wthy

W 1D S IS | BT, | IR
E1SESHL | Piop BumoIp of Buprosis iy 1aping ] 47geBUasbURYIP] HISN Ben RAOUEPRRIFID

$HSEYON ] Frsoyumi g

o4l [EAIH

Eraspaney]

HosPyeag]

STHSY I AR TRy

D520Y0100055Y OETEER

09010900855 | iy el

Y5585 Ll

S

oLesarist 304 prassg

(<=l

YiviEds ey g

i ;v_a:IL

o wng)

RO R

£t V)

e

S|

o

¥

[ T R

sty

L

el

SESRA PrITD

“0oiTiyeqion BunBRAuBISIEAUIEINI2D 0 DUneUaROIE 190 1Ed USP ¢ SUE0L Oy ‘AFEIRUIRTDS NE SRS LEBURDUTLISEIY

L5530 10 160t AN T (0 LOTRATESs out 10 ISR © 10 RIEAD 847 (0 150AD 910 i P2ATaS Tl iy “SOBeNIED [0 bR 24E O] SR B0 SIPLOLQ
BEPUESA0NT WOPIILDENE (YOS RaMOS SIRCISE0 Mo SEUL S CUMBLIYY DUA BUMiasion ‘SERpaIun 105aip BunBSERINOA dos RBI0M

£ 4Q 4OSETUIUINE 553442 WCRHA USPBIGHO] 078 'J0534] STASUTO BLA 30 UCYESIUAILICD 10 950 Q) UE 2624]0 01 ¥ B Pz IVEWnaap 5ag 0 Bukdsd




JosjoRIg s[osuoy L2O9T°9%L 01 b1
JoA®[ OJBIPAULIOIU] o3e[uayRsIMYg, L8LL 789/ 71 ¢l
3njd Aunungg uojdojspurg 010SE1°LEY 8 41
MDI0S PEOL UOTEXOH OQEIOSIUBNSYIRS €66 NI 0LXTI A 0L2100°600 % I1
nu u0JexoH Iopnunueysyoes 86 NIA TN 210002060 ¥ 01
Toyse A\ oqIods 1206 NId €1y 21000%°L01 8 6
ysng asyong] YEY1ETL ¥ 8
Juixyy] Jungussjog Prv9 €66 e L
di[o 9s0Y pamardg 9[[oyosapuIMan) 0L0SOT'IST  Z1 9
plojiueA NCHTREYY YrS S69 I S
osoy [exdg yoneyyosiesdg 0S9XFX09  0590¥090005S [ %
osoy [endg yoneyosendg 0STXPX09  0STOY09000SST z 3
orerd 1oqqny ofepny )09TXOSIX] S0-1659°89L Z Z
Suel-d Sue ] -gd 9MLS61 0V z ]
suoIsusWI(y
uoisuswi(] AN - J9pI(O| 9091d woly
uoneudisa(] uonduoseq Junuuouag NI} Sunssswgy JIN - [[e189d | oS SO

0c-te

ANIg

puels

S1e1ses




01Z626]  wei= ouosuourg w T
, R i s -
St gy Z0lzi'ses @W oLt uoBuyunyig 6062
15949 } g st BT § e sBuruIONy g | gnrey HAWO ¥ISSIAM-YIIJOH
I T e [
watshs yuel s 2147 098%p
1 i PERL
wiptmaarswagreng | ot oy
AT TuaD 4ok w3tpNg | BUnIGTIINEUS Rrensy _ ouvany

D450, | owp Bumoxp of Gupioiss v

0j10 { uogobusBunuynez oy Suarypsnavayipy

40 |

prpuss | puaty Hojsuolag [ U Ting/ g Tunugyozeg [ %t [0
E 00TXSIXTY | e0r16sy 9L
[ SEISEIOYY|
“Eosozx20s] | 0502§0900055H]
B asxex0| 052050900055
3 V15569
Bosrxos] | osiorosnnossh
S 0501151
985L 588
Le5rges)
EC6Nta] 0yt oroexzt| | aeziog 600 P T pas
s mal t0ert ey 210005101 ol oqoyis| ¥ |
s wet ety 000 450p ogps| 71 |
SEb hil]  106h) (751K I T
L0891 STty
00528 | toev'] [EHARTI [ 16 9poOIl] woroqupuiAeY
1 SEETE3L| soding oBoyny|

S €L Zh

(0L:1) wv

SOOUTIFS [TIOUID)

0S8

L

)
b e s e

8E0L

i\

“uiz5p 10 jepows Auan & Jo uoresBal ot 20 Wiged ¥ 0 JUEIB 31 50 1UeAS o) U pearozas sile Jy “seBewep jo iusuked Byl O 0TS 918 OPUARD

21050 1RO USPPIQIO] 873 'J0012t) SUSIIY U} JO LOTEONNWILIOD JO 351 20} BUS 1810 0F 1 BuAS pus juTLn3op S o Burddog

50 g vogesucine

nz

3P 83 UBP 0 BIOGY o)

USPUTISOBNT OPROIDENG U NO/GE ToNVIEES oI SOuU] S9iy CUtiOnvY Fun EUnisio ‘sBepisiur) 1856ip SUNGHEFMAIDA 08 aqelistron

fapo




Auflage

16116 Sepport 768.8338
151 4 |Gewindeholzen Threaded bolt 723.1688 MR 12x50 1.4301 DIN 32500
14 1 16 | Zwischenlage 768.7787
13 | 12 {Sechskantmuiter Hexagon nut 090.200012 M12-70 1.4301 DIN 985
12 | 12 [Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B13 1.4301 125
11| 4 |Scheibe Washer 107.400012 413 1.4301 DIN 9021
10 | 4 |Sechskantschrauhe |Hexagon head screw [009.001230 M 12x30-70 1.4301 DIN 933
81 2 |Halter Support 993.7537
8 | 4 |Halter Support 993.7536
7 | 20 | Gewindeschelle Screwed hose dlip | 151.105070 W5
6 | 1 |Spiralschlauch Spiral hose 4550006040750 |60x4x750 lg.
51 1 |Verteiler Manifold 695.544 PE
4 | 2 |Spiralschlauch Spiral hose 4550006040250 | {60x4x250 lg.
3 | 2 |Spiralschlouch 4550006042050 | |60x4x2050 Ig
2 | 4 |PE-Tank vollstindig 440.195798 MEB152
1| 4 |Asflage 768.6591-03 1x150x2000 EPDM
Pos| Ix Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Parf ne. | R Dimension Material Standard
525.1710 Oberfldchenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according fo drawing data 207,50 kg
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberflachenausfithrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
IMS E 44 Creator | 12.05.2010| Wintermantel Tankan[age
i Editor |20.05.2010} Wintermantel
4)(860 L!tef' Checker]21.05.2010} Wintermante! Tank system
KPPER-WEISSER GmbH MaBstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D-78199 Braunlingen 1:10 ﬂ @ 52512107 Al 4y
Mafle = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 525.1210




B oy 1Y}

T

TOUBIN0) |EITOID

(oL:1) vy

Sl ezl

S

o
sang
54
=

058

052

geol

06

RN Wit = sUopUIG EET N I e
w = oger — T
oy Z2£121°6es @w oLt usBupunrig 68192-0
ey ) nwg) HEWO YISSIFM-UISIDN
YRGS 10102 07 12] 1364
wotsAs yue) | e 1517 098Xy
'L | e O ¥y SWI
venhang sz oo sty
PSSR F sy N WIS | BRI ERTY50
By ge'per | oimp Bumoip of fuyp. 1 vinging | vaqubuosBuntynay you Bun s nsupy)
PIOPUOIS ey | volsuaLY FIEECNRTEES iseg Al m
| 7205 £0-1659 391 ooy y It g
BISETOTY I )\
0S0TY0300055 1 «
0570%0900055¢ // —
] 15569 A t3
B aseyeos] Tusiovoa0005h] 124 A} N &
M 3 i3 5 L
ik
i "~y
| M
weena] tert 0061 W 00} #0435 poey uoboxey) i
10 Ha] eyt b TR ;
AT TR o1 SR 1] »
P [5 T T e T
o0sze Al toEvt SPELa 53 fopondiy|  wsepogapuinag] v [st |
[ meyng siosuoN] 911 91

ST

RIS o R

v o v e o 0

2 H

Mo

e SR A E AR

€@ H

i

fovisy
I

7
2y N—
(¢

§.

1

H

1
s

u6rsap 30 15p0W ANID € j0 sONEANBa) B 0 JuEIEd ¥ 10 1B 0410 1WBAT €Ul U PEAESE) SIYGY 1y “$aBEweD 10 JuawAed 041 o) ZGeY BE USPUTIO
20 £Q UONGEIOUINE S50/ INCUYA UEPPIQIO] QI JORI54] SUSIUT G4} 15 VCHEIIWILIOD JO 230 €13 pu Tialo oy Buwib pu Iuewnoc St 1o Bulkdes

5T 49D 1T BISEY Sy

HANTYRGUOA 5 i y
“USPUEIEON GAHRNPINE (o KIAOS TEHEISSR IS SHEYU) 20 GBI Pun Cunkasuon, ‘SBeHsIuf) 26201 SURBAIZHEIIBA BN SGUBIEHIA



161 16 |Konsols Brackets 993.7848
151 4 |Gewindebolzen Threaded bolt 723.1688 MR 12x65 1.4301 DIN 32500
14| 16 | Iwischenlage 768.7787
13 | 12 |Sechskantmuiter Hexagon nut 090.200012 M12-70 1.4301 DIN 985
12 | 12 |Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B13 1.4301 125
11| 4 |Scheibe Washer 107.400012 Al3 1.4301 DIN 9021
10] 4 |Sechskantschraube |Hexagon head screw |009.001230 M 12x30-70 1.4301 DIN 933
91 7 {Halier Support 993.7537
8 | 4 |Halter Support 993.7536
7 | 20 | Gewindeschelle Screwed hose dlip | 151.105070 W5
6 | 1 |Spiralschlauch Spiral hose 4550006040750 | | 60x4x750 lg.
51 1 |Verteiler Manifold 695.544 PE
4 1 2 |Spiralschlauch Spiral hose 4550006040250 | |60x4x250 lg.
3| 2 |Spiralschlauch 4550006042050 1 |60x4x2050 Ig.
2 | 4 |PE-Tank vollstindig 440195798 FEBT52
1] 4 |Auvflage 768.6591-03 1x150x2000 EPDM
Pos| 1x Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Partno. | R Dimension Maoterial Standard
525.1713 Oberflichenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data 234,38 kg
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberflachenausfithrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
IMS 44 G Creator | 19.05.2010| Wintermantel Tankan[age
H Editor |20.05.2010| Wintermantel
4)(860 L[ter Checker|21.05.2010| Wintermante! Tank SyStem
KUPPERWEISSER GmbH MaRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt/ Sheet
D-78199 Braunlingen 1:10 G@ 52512137 ATl 14
MaRe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number| Date Name Dimensions = mm 5251213




=
©
mﬂ.ﬂy

N

S

L]

1 il AT !
& — @
T _

-

08l 0cZZL o0l om; 0Lzl OLL 0L 082 0L O0€ZL 0ZLE 029 08§
I

UN SZINIHOWHIIZNY
Ez 0s 2 9143 02 Hd XOLnk3g)
JHIHOWRIIZNY usbuliguia L3 yajadag
U31a043[9Z00a4ab Up U] 4494 Boj-

“/f .

%Y

&
?ﬁ %{:
N\
i~

:
W/l /////

095  0SL 06 0t 00E  0E  00% 05 0% 0€L OLL 0ZL 07 085 06§ 0ls 009 0¢% 07 0tE

10-7¢ 34195 9661 7707¢ PUBYS 100020%7¢€




00y sod “masinduug 001 ‘sod onrwsuen asnduuj 00} 'sod 1eqadsnduy Z00000°SZ9 1
0ETI0ET1°0L suonIsod 0ETT1°0E1°0L suonisoq 0€T1°0€1°0L usuonISO]
oFeuaIFuo g 911810101 JNOJOJA] Jojour [oaym 1ead 9o1dwion) “JS[[OA J0}OWPRIUYL7

sjutof op nop s193[sE3 JO 108 Z)RsSIUNIYII( 1006L1° LY 1
085°0LS suonisod 085°0LS suonIso 085°0LS uauonIsog
1o1duioo 98eusidue g adwo ojordwos dung Jeen 181104 ddwmndprauiey

syurof op nop 5193583 JO 104 ZIBSSIUNIYDI( 2100¥1 LT I
0Z1£°0€21°02Z1°01Z1°0€¢ 0T1€°0£21°0221°0121°0¢¢ ozigoceiozziorzIoce
‘0ZE0TE00E08T0CT'OLI09T  ‘OTE0OTIEC00E08TOETOLI091  “OTEOIE00E 08T 0ETOLI09T
‘0ST0ETI0ZI 0TI 001°06°0L ‘0STOEI0ZI0TI 00T 06°0L ‘0ST0EL0ZI°011°001°06°0L
‘05°0°0€°0Z°01 suoniso ‘05°0¥°0€°0T°01 suonisod ‘05°0¥°0€°0Z 01 usuonIsog

oFeuoiFuoe g 91181001 INOJOIN Iojow joaym 18a3 a19rduio)) *IS[J0A J0j0OWPRIUYRZ CO00LL00S I
0£9°019°009°06S 0£9°019°009°065 0£9°019°009°06S
‘085°0L5°095°0SS01S ‘085°0LS°095 0S50S ‘08S°0LS095°0S5°0%S
‘0£5°0TS 016 suonisod ‘0£5°0TS 016 suonisod ‘0£5°0TS0 16 usuonisod

191dwoo 98euaidue g odwog o1e]dwoo dwng 1eon ‘1sjoA ddumndprauyeyz $Z00Y9° 10§ I
[dwoo majow voAr ofeusidus ojo1dwoo ouIdua yum nejdwoy] 1030J J1w

"uaigue v uoneuowife, p odwoy s1o1dwoo dund pogy sean) “1syj0a odwindiep.ag J-peruyey 700016°10S 1

mCOmmcogwa
UOISUDLUI(] IN - 9P| o0l way|
uoneudiseg uonduose(y Gunuusueg Ni(| Sunssowqy IN - []e1s9g | Yoms S04

0t °Ne§

LOCLTL PUelS

100020¥¢







Verwertung und Mitteilung ihres Inhalts nicht gestattet, soweit nicht ausdriicklich zugestanden.

Weitergabe sowie Vervielfaltigung dieser Unterlage,

der Patenterteilung oder Gebrauchsmuster-Eintragung vorbehalten.

Zuwiederhandlungen verpflichten zu Schadenersatz. Alle Rechte flir den Fall

, are forbidden without express authority.

Copying of this document, and giving it to others and the use or communication of the contents thereof

ci 2x1 Pos.8 637.100026 nachgstragen/added Allgemeintoleranzen /
general tolerances
<
R
&
ke
G
@
~
Q
&=
=
5
3+
ks
jand
2
T
sz 2
[)]
o
[0}
=
5}
I=
o
[y
[oR
4]
ks
I=
3]
>
2
°
c
Q
3
(6]
=
£
§ 8 | 2 |Kappe Cap 637.100026 29,8-32,6 PV gelb
gl 7 | 1 |Kappe (ap 5842-023 M26x1.5 GPN
S 6 | 1 [Verschraubung Fitfing 520.003518  |WF35LKLI8K
g 5 | 2 |ibergangsnippel Reducing nipple 448.219105
S 4 | 1 [Verschraubung Fitting 520.029042 WES 151-35
:f; 3 | 1 |Abdeckkappe Cap 096.802215 M22x1,5 PV(
@l 1 | 2 |Abdeckkappe Cap 096.254040 40x40 PV(
g | 1 |Zahnradfgrderpumpe Feed pump 501.910002
Sipos.| Ix Bezeichnung description Sachnr./part nr. dimension material | stan
S Typ / type Werkstoff / Norm / MaBstab / 1:2 Gewicht / 10,6 Kg
= material standard | _scale - weight
b4 lMS Rohteil-Nr. /
& unmachined part
%‘ 50 Cm3 meeswng/ g@
o imension
o Datum/date] Name/name | Benennung / designation
3 fsaued bv_|27.02.2008 |Kramer )
© “ecied by [03.03.2008 [Kramer Zahnradférderpumpe
(_—% chacked by 03.03.2008 | Kramer
P MaBe = mm
= dimension = mm
28 I 3857 03.03.08 | Kramey| Kupper - Weisser GmbH Zeichnungsnummer / drawing number Blalt / sheet
o 1
©Ti b 3776 25.07.07 | Kramer
é - 3585 20.12.04 N Kramer D - 78199 Braunlingen 99362482 A4 P
O é;;,j,é A”ﬁ;&%ﬁ”/ D%i;/ Nn;r&eg/ Land / country Ersi. / replacing : !Erst.d./reo!aced by




gung vorbehalten.

are forbidden without express authorisation by us.

Weitergabe sowie Vervielfaltigung dieser Unterlage, Verwertung und Mitteilung ihres inhalts nicht gestattet, soweit nicht ausdriicklich zugestanden.
s are liable to the payment of damages. Al rights reserved in the event of the grant of a patent or the r

Zuwiderhandiungen verpflichten zu Schadenersatz. Alle Rechte fir den Fall der Patenterteiiung oder Gebrauchsmustereinira

Copying of this document and giving it to others and the use or communication of the contents thereof

Offender

H

egistration of a utility model or design.

a | 2x |MaR/dimension 2360 war/was 2300, Pos.1 war/was 3990022252300 Allgemeintoleranzen
General tolerances
lackiert/lacquered
nach Arbeitsanweisung/according to work instruction: AA C-QW-12
RAL-Farbe/colour: gemafy Auftrag/according to order
4 | 7 |Abdeckkappe Covering cap 096.764024
3 | 2 |Uberwurfmutter Union nut 527.039848
2 | 2 |Profilring Profile ring 528.028716
1 | 1 [Hydravlikrohr Hydraulic fube 717.4201
Pos.| 1x Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. |R| Dimension | Material | Standard
560.1016 Oberfldchenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according fo drawing data 3,02 kg
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberflachenausfiihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
N2 Creator |14.06.2005| Mayer | Rohrleitung
Editor |26.06.2009| Neugart .
V\/anne 2300 Checker03.07.2009 Neugart P!pe
Kiipper - Weisser GmbH Malistab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D - 78199 Bréunlingen 1:2 G@ 560.1016Z Adl 4
a 4037 |05.05.09| Neugart Male = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev { Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 5601 01 6




a | 2x |Mal/dimension 2360 war/was 2300, Pos.1 war/was 3990015152300 Allgemeintoleranzen

General tolerances

gestanden.
gung vorbehalten.
express authorisation by us.
a utility model or design.

A= =Y

- ] J

Mo AL o e e it : S0
LI RS

lackiert/lacquered
nach Arbeitsanweisung/according to work instruction: AA C-QW-12
RAL-Farbe/colour: gemaf Aufirag/according to order

v/

Copying of this document and giving it to others and the use or communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden without
Offenders are liable to the payment of damages. All rights reserved in the event of the grant of a patent or the registration of

Weitergabe sowie Vervielféltigung dieser Unterlage, Verwertung und Mitteilung ihres Inhalts nicht gestattet, soweit nicht ausdriicklich zu

Zuwiderhandlungen verpflichten zu Schadenersatz. Alle Rechte fir den Fall der Patenterteilung oder Gebrauchsmustereintra

4 1 7 |Profilring Cutting ring 528.028714 151

3 | 2 |Uberwurfmutter Tuhe nut 527.039846 150

2 | 7 |Schutzkappe Protection cap 095.181076 M18 grau

1| 1 |Hydraulikrohr Hydraulic tube 717.4206
Pos.| Ix Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. |R| Dimension | Material | Standard
560.1022 Oherflichenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data NV
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberflachenausfuhrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description

D15 Creator |15.06.2005) Mayer | Rohrleitung
Wamno2s00  [Efmom e pip,

Kiipper - Weisser GmbH MaRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
78198 Braunlingen 1:2 G@ 560.10227 AdL

a 4037 105.05.09 Neugart Male = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by

Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 560.1022




Weitergabe sowie Vervielféltigung dieser Unterlage, Verwertung und Mitteilung ihres Inhaits nicht gestattet, soweit nicht ausdriicklich zugestanden.

Zuwiderhandlungen verpflichten zu Schadenersatz. Alle Rechte fir den Fall der Patenterteilung oder Gebrauchsmustereintragung vorbehalten.

C

opying of this document and giving it to others and the use or communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden without express authorisation by us.

tility model or design.

Offenders are liable to the payment of damages. All rights reserved in the event of the grant of a patent or the registration of a u

a | 2x |MaB/dimension 2960 war/was 2900, Pos.1 war/was 3990022252900 Allgemeintoleranzen
General tolerances
lackiert/lacquered
nach Arbeitsanweisung/according to work instruction: AA C-QW-12
RAL-Farbe/colour: gemafl Auftrag/according to order
4 | 7 |Abdeckkappe Covering cap 096.264024
3 | 2 |Uberwurfmutier Union nut 527.039848
2 | 2 |Profilring Profile ring 528.028716
1 | 1 [Hydraulikrohr Hydruulic tube 717.4202
Pos.| Ix Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Parino. |R| Dimension | Material | Standard
560.1017 Oberflichenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data 3,74 kg
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberflachenausfihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
N22 Creator | 14.06.2005 Mayer Rohrjeitung
wamezo00  [Eemel o pipe

Kiipper - Weisser GmbH

Malistab / Scale

Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number

Blatt / Sheet

D - 78199 Braunlingen 1:2 6'@ 56010177 Adt gy
a 4037 105.05.09 Neugart Malke = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 560.1017




Weitergabe sowie Vervielfaltigung dieser Unterlage, Verwertung und Mitteilung ihres inhalts nicht gestattet, soweit nicht ausdriicklich zugestanden.

Zuwiderhandiungen verpflichien zu Schadenersaiz. Alle Rechte fiir den Fall der Patenterteilung oder Gebrauchsmustereintragung vorbehaiten.

Copying of this document and giving it to others and the use or communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden without express authorisation by us.

Offenders are liable to the payment of damages. All rights reserved in the event of the grant of a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.

a | 2x IMal/dimension 2960 war/was 2900, Pos.1 war/was 3980015152900 Allgemeintoleranzen
General tolerances
2 3 4 1(a)
f /
/85 5 m———— ———— i D I
L | (- ] 1 g I O Bt it/
e (I —_- = ! I
S— } —
2960 (a)
lackiert/lacquered
nach Arbeitsanweisung/according to work instruction: AA C-QW-12
RAL-Farbe/colour: gemafd Auftrag/according to order
4 | 7 |Profilring Cutting ring 528.028714 151
3 | 7 |Uberwurfmutier Tube nut 527.039846 151
2 | 2 |Schuizkappe Protection cap 095.181076 M18 grau
1| T |Hydraulikrohr Hydraulic tube 717.4207
Pos.| 1x Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. |R| Dimensien | Material | Standard
560.1023 Oherflichenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according fo drawing dato NV
Teilenr. / ftem no. . Oberflachenausflhrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Descriptien
D15 Creator |15.08.2005|  Mayer | Rohrleitung
Editor 126.06.2009 Neugart .
\Nanne 2900 Checker {03.07.2009 Neugart ~P‘pe
Kiipper - Weisser GmbH MaRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D - 78189 Braunlingen 1:2 6@ 5601 OZSZ AL 4y
a 4037 |05.05.09 Neugart MaRe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 560.1023




Weitergabe sowie Vervielfaltigung dieser Unteriage, Verwertung und Mitteilung ihres inhalts nicht gestatiet, soweit nicht ausdriicklich zugestanden.
Zuwiderhandlungen verpflichten zu Schadenersatz. Alle Rechte fiir den Fall der Patenterteilung oder Gebrauchsmustereintragung vorbehalten.

Copying of this document and giving it to others and the use or communication of the contents thereof

are forbidden without express authorisation by us.

i

tility modei or design.

Offenders are liable to the payment of damages. Ali rights reserved in the event of the grant of a patent or the registration of a u

MaR/dimension 3560 war/was 3500, Pos.1 war/was 3990022253500

Allgemeintoleranzen
General tolerances

lackiert/lacquered
nach Arbeitsanweisung/according to work instruction: AA C-QW-12
RAL-Farbe/colour: gemal Auftrag/according to order

4

4 | 2 |Abdeckkappe Covering cap 096.264024

3 | 2 |Uberwurfmutter Union nut 527.039848

2 | 2 |Profilring Profile ring 528.028716

1 | 1 |Hydraulikrohr Hydraulic tube 717.4203
Pos.| Ix Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. |R| Dimension | Material | Standard
560.1018 Oberfldchenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data 4,46 kg
Teilenr. / liem no. Oberflachenausfihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description

Doo Creator |14.06.2005]  Mayer Rohrleitung

Wamossoo  piammel e pie

Kiinper - Weisser GmbH Mafstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D?§8i99 Briunlingen 1:2 E]L@ 560.10187 Al 4y,

a 4037 |05.05.09 Neugart Malke = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by

Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 560.1018




Weitergabe sowie Vervielfaltigung dieser Unterlage, Verwertung und Mitteilung ihres Inhalts nicht gestattet, soweit nicht ausdriicklich zugestanden.
Zuwiderhandiungen verpflichten zu Schadenersatz. Alle Rechte fir den Fall der Patenterteilung oder Gebrauchsmustereintragung vorbehalten,

Y US.

Copying of this document and giving it to others and the use or communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden without express authorisation b

Offenders are liable to the payment of damages. All rights reserved in the event of the grant of a patent or the registration of a utility mode! or design.

a | 2x iMaR/dimension 3560 war/was 3500, Pos.1 war/was 3890015153500 Aligemeintoleranzen
General tolerances
2 3 4 1(2)
/
3560 (2)
lackiert/lacquered
nach Arbeitsanweisung/according to work instruction: AA C-QW-12
RAL-Farbe/colour: gemaf Auftrag/according to order
4 1 2 |Profilring Cutting ring 528.028714 151
3 | 2 |Uberwurfmutter Tuhe nut 527.039846 151
2 | 7 |Schutzkappe Protection cap 095.181076 18 grau
1| 1 [Hydraulikrehr Hydraulic tube 717.4208
Pos.| Ix Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. |R| Dimension | Material | Standard
560.1024 Oberflichenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data NV
Teitenr. / ftem no. Oberflachenausfihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
D15 Creator |15.06.2005 Mayer ROhr[eitung
‘Editor 26.06.2009| Neugart .
v\!anne 3500 Checker]03.07.2009 Neugart Pipe
Kilpoer - Weisser GmbH Mafistab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D - 78199 Braunlingen 1:2 g @ 560.10247 Ad L 44
a 4037 (05.05.09 Neugart MaRe = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 560.1024




al 2x | Malk/dimension 4460 war/was 4400, Pos.1 war/was 3990015154400 Allgemeintoleranzen

General tolerances

4460 (a)

lackiert/lacquered
nach Arbeitsanweisung/according to work instruction: AA C-QW-12
RAL-Farbe/colour: gemal Auftrag/according to order

v/

uwiderhandlungen verpflichten zu Schadenersatz. Alle Rechte fir den Fall der Patenterteilung oder Gebrauchsmustereintragung vorbehalten.
Copying of this document and giving it to others and the use or communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden without express authorisation by us.

Offenders are liable to the payment of damages. All rights reserved in the event of the grant of a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.

Weitergabe sowie Vervielféltigung dieser Unterlage, Verwertung und Mitteilung ihres Inhaits nicht gestattet, soweit nicht ausdriicklich zugestanden.

Z

4 | 2 |Profilring Cutting ring 528.028714 151

3 | 2 |Uberwurfmutier |Tube nut 527.039846 151

2 | 2 |Schuizkappe Protection cap 095.181076 M18 grau

1| 1 |Hydraulikrohr Hydraulic tube 717.4209
Pos.| 1x Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. |R| Dimension | Material | Standard
560.1025 Oberflichenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data NV
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberflachenausfiihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description

N15 Creator |15.06.2005]  Mayer Rghr[eitung

Warno sa00 [ lmEme e pipe

Kiinper - Weisser GmbH MaRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D?iswe Braunlingen 1:2 G'@ 560.10257 Adl 4y

a 4037 105.05.09] Neugart Malke = mm Sachnurmmer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by

Rev | Number| Date Name Dimensions = mm 560.1025




a | 2x tMald/dimension 4460 war/was 4400, Pos.1 war/was 3990022254400 Allgemeintoleranzen

General tolerances

gestanden,
gung vorbehalten.
express authorisation by us.
a utility model or design.

lackiert/lacquered
nach Arbeitsanweisung/according to work instruction: AA C-QW-12
RAL-Farbe/colour: gem&l Auftrag/according to order

v

Weitergabe sowie Vervielféltigung dieser Unterlage, Verwertung und Mitteilung ihres Inhalts nicht gestattet, soweit nicht ausdriickiich zu

Zuwiderhandlungen verpflichten zu Schadenersatz. Alle Rechte flir den Fall der Patenterteilung oder Gebrauchsmustereintra

Copying of this document and giving it to others and the use or communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden without
Offenders are liable to the payment of damages. All rights reserved in the event of the grant of a patent or the registration of

4 | 2 |Abdeckkappe Covering cap 096.264024

31 2 |Uberwurfmutier Union nut 527.039848

2 | 7 |Profilring Profile ring 528.028716

1| 1 [Hydroulikrohr Hydraulic tube 717.4204
Pos.| 1x Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Part no. |R| Dimension | Material | Standard
560.1019 Oberflichenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing data 5,55 kg
Teilenr. / Item no. Oberflachenausfihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Nare Bezeichnung / Description

D22 Creator |14.06.2005 Mayer Rohr!eﬁuﬂg

Editor |26.06.2009] Neugart .
Wanne 4400 Checker{03.07.2009 Neugart Pipe
Kﬁpper - Weisser GmbH MalRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D - 78199 Braunlingen 1:2 E}@ 560.1019Z Adl

a 4037 ]05.05.09 Neugart Male = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by

Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 560.1019




<

68¢y'e66 | 0 - f e cl0'88s | - 6EPEL'C66 | 6ECV'G66 | 0 - 0v00'SSY £9C1-8€8 16
Bgcree6 | - | e brogsg | - BEVEL'E66 | 6ECY'SBE | 0 - ¢100'SSY £€9C1-8€8 1€
..... €201 '¢66 — 10899 - 6EPELCE6 | BEZYG66 - 0L00°'SSY 79¢1-6€8 1671
.......... ¢£c01'€66 1 10°85S — BEPEL'E66 | BECY'G966 a— 6000°SSY £9¢1-8€8 i¢
682F'€66 | e | e ¢10°8g¢ cPLEL'E66 | Zlsel'ees |0 Ly Cy 566 ¢00'SSY €1EC-C9vl 16
682¥V'€66 | - | e 110°849S cPlEL'E66 | L1SELE66 | 0 - LYY 666 0200'SSV €1ec-eovl 1€
..... €ce0L'c66 — ¢L0'8S8S EPLELEB6 | L1GEL'C66 - LYCy 566 8100'SSY VIEC-PIvl 16°1
.......... 2ec01'¢66 110°898 EVLEL'E66 | LLGEL'C66 mmnn L2y 'S66 £100°SSVY £1lec-Covl 1€
68ZreEes | e e ¢10'899 EVLEL'C66 | B6EPEL'CB6 | - 62’566 6£00°SSY £€161-901 16
A I e L10'89S EVLELE66 | BEVEL'CBE | - 612V 'S66 7000°SSY €161-€901 1€
..... £€€c01'¢66 N ¢10'89S EVLEL'E66 | 6EVEL'C66 momne 612y'S66 ¢000'SsV 7161-¥901 16}
.......... ¢ec01°¢66 110899 EVLELEE6 | 6EVEL'CE6 S 6lcv'S66 100058V €161-€901 1€
G¢ 'Sod ¥ s0d €¢ S0d L¢ 'Sod ¢ S04 L sS0d 91-1 'sod 6l-| 'sod §¢-| 'sod |syeyanels 9zymg oud yenjbel |
g9t °)eSs 910¢'60°6¢ Puelg

Z48¢00005¢



xnej g 9110d uo serg IoAI[IIURD) wredery 006XL6XL6 o[[eqe ], oYeIs P 5T

xne} g 9310d uo seig IoAD[IIUBD) wredery SPLXSEXS6 o[[eqe ], ayols ¥ ¥z

xnej ¢ 9110d uo seig JoAQ[IIURD) wreders] 006XL6XL6 o[[eqe ], oyaIs ¥ €7

9[3NaAL 194y JoALL pUTlY jorupulrg €86S1  0IXTEV PSELOE'SST - 91 (44

JUOTUOSSIJIOAR,P a3onbryg T1oqe] Surure PIIYOSUIE A\ o[[eqe ], oyoIs ¥ 1z

onbnsueioeIes onbelg 1oqer odA . priyosuadA | $10°8S¢S ¥ 0C

oreuodexay 919) & UONOY A0S P UOFeXo 9QNEIYOSIULISYIS 1€6  0SIXPTIN 0S 1420700 ¥ 61

[euogexay noIoyg nu uogexoH IONUIIUBYSYO9S €6 YTIN $70000°2L0 b 81

Sl[epuoy TOYSEAN QoS Scl scd ¥20000°CI 1 8 L1

[euodexoy noIos nu uodexoH IONNUWIURY SIS €6 91N 910000°2L0 3 91

oreuodexay 219} & uonog 2198 peay uodexoH 2QNEBIYOSIUBISYI9S 1€6 091X91A 091910°%00 P Gl

oreuodexay 939} & Uonog /0108 peay uoJexoH OqNEBIYOSIURYSYOS 1€6 OSIX9[A 0S1910°+00 ¥ al

ol[epuoy TOUSBA 2qIatos SCl L1d 910000CIT 91 ¢l

punf oourg durejo prng QUITIRP{PLINS SIE100TST 91 1

onbnserd ap1o) odox urmedie |, [losuaue]{ 005%8 200000V 1¥ ¥ 11

anbnsed opio) odor uredre], [rosuoue[] 005%8 8000001y ¥ 01

S1qBYO0IG9p OXY uid Surure)oy] USZ[OQI915 8L ECL 14 6

S[qeUO0Iq9P XY uid Burure)oy USZ[OQ021S £8L°ECL 14 8

onpuej aq[idnon uid y1dg yurpdg 6 9EXS $£5000°9C1 8 L

o[opuoy IOUSEM oqIatos SCl Icd 020000°CIT 8 9

onoy [3UMm ped 002050° 169 8 S

anbrneipAy uLp A el SuryI] [enuey 1opul[AzqnipueH 00S08I¥IS ¥ 14

uannos 1oddng SVALELN IT1€T°€66 ¥ ¢

U307 JUNOJA swyeuIny J[[eqe], YIS ¥ z

uonnog uoddng oZINIS d[[eqe ], 9yaIs ¥ I

osodop op Juswedinbyg juowdinba j1soda(y "IS[[OA ATJRISZIOSqY Jsny oziny| 65TV S66 ¥ 911

osodop op juswadmbyy tuatudinbe yisoda(y IST[0OA ATRISZIOSqY ‘Jsny ague] LYy S66 v 61-1

osodap op Juowedinbyg juowrdmba y1sodoa(g “JS[[OA ALIRISZIOSqY 6121566 o611

Jonuewr 9sodsp op Juowadmby Juowdimnbe ysodep Sunyi-pusy]  IS[]0A ALRISZIOSqY-qNYPURL] 9[[oqe ], QyoIs v szl
SUOISUSUII(]

uoIsuswiI(] IN - 19PI0| 9091 woly

uoneugisp(] uondriosa Sunuusuag NIQ| Sunssewiqy N - [[e1seg] Yoms 'S0d

0S¢ Mg

919090 Ppuelg

8200005¢




68Cy'e66 | 0 - cl0'8ss | e 6EYEL'E66 | BETY'GB6 | 0 - 0v00'SSY £921-8¢8 16°)
68Cre66 | - | e LLO'8SG | BEVEL'CB6 | BECY'GB6 | - ¢100'SSY £9¢1-8¢€8 1€
,,,,, £€201°¢66 e cl0'899 B GEPEL'C66 | 6ECH'G66 S 0100'SsY ¥9C1-6€8 16°)
.......... 2ec0l°c66 110899 S BEVELE66 | 6ECY'S66 B 6000°SSY £9¢1-8€8 }¢€
68CY'e66 | | e cL0'8SS EVLEL'E66 | LLGCL'EB6 | mmm LYy 666 ¢r00'SSY €LEC-E9PL 161
682’66 | 0 - e 110'8GG EVLEL'C66 | L1SEL°E66 | - LYY G66 0200'SsY £LEC-EoPlL 1¢
,,,,, ££201°¢66 == ¢i0'859 EPLEL'EBE | L1SE1L°C66 e LyCY 566 8100'SSY V1EC-vorl 181
.......... [4X4A RN L10'8GS EVLEL'EB6 | L1GEL°E66 S LYY G66 £100°SSY €1eC-eo9rl 1€
A I e ¢10'899 EPLELE66 | BEYEL'E66 | - 61CY'S66 6£00°SSY €161-€901 16°
68CYe66 | | e L 10°85S EVLEL'C66 | BEVEL'CEE | - 6127566 #000'SSY €161-€901 1€
_ €€c01°C66 e 10895 EVLEL'C66 | BEVELE66 | - 612’566 ¢000°'SSY 7161-7901 169
.......... ¢ec01'€66 L10'8G9 EVlEl €66 | 6EVELCE6 . 6LV S66 L000'SSV £161-€901 1€
G¢ 'Sod Y2 'sod £¢ 'Sod L s0d ¢ 'S0d } sod 91-1 'sod 61-1 'SOd G¢-1 SO0d syoyAlElS szymg old yenibel|
ge oueg 910Cc’60°6¢C Puelg

Z-48¢00005¢




[eu03exay noIoy nu uodexoH IoPNUWIUBYSYO9] 65y SIXTT N G12Z0T9L0 ¥ LT

lplle p uomnogyg 1oq doyg U9Z]0qIsBY SIXTT N SIEI90°ELT 14 9¢
SUOISUQUII(]

UOISULLI(] N - JOPIO| Q001 d| wey

uoieudiso(] uondrrosacy Sunuusuog NI(| Sunssswqy “IN - [[o1seg | Joms S04

y0-S¢ Mg

9179090

puely

3200006¢




¢k 0L ¥vL 91

68CV'E66 | e | e L1GEL'EB6 | 8¥Cy'966 | PC00'SSVY 89¢Z-8VCL 18'0
..... ££c01l'e66 — L1GEL'E66 | 8Yeh'966 | <Z00'SSY 69CC-6vCl 180
.......... ¢EC0l'€66 | L1S9EL'E66 | 8YCY 666 L200'SSY 89¢¢-8V¢l 180
B8CY'E66 | e | e 6EPELE66 | 92CP'966 | 8000°'SSVY 8981-878 180
..... £€201°¢66 - BEVEL'CB6 | 9CCv'966 | 9000°SSY 6981-6¥8 180
,,,,,,,,,, ¢Ec0l'€66 | BEVEL'EB6 | 92ZP'S66 | S000'SSY 8981-8¥8 18'0
61 's0d gl 'sod 41 's0d } 'sod €1-1 'SOd 6L-1 'sod ) ozinig oud yenybely
Ge |Ueg 910¢°90°9) puelg

£46200005¢



[euo3exoy noIoy nu uodexoy IONNUIUEYSYO9S 65V SIXZZ N S1220T9L0 ¥ 1

lglie p uomnoyg 1j0q doig UaZ[0qIsey] SIIXTT N STEI90EL] 1 0¢

xnej g 9310d uo seig IoAo[IuER)) wedery 006XL6XL6 9[[eqe], QyoIs ¥ 61

xnej g 9110d uo seig IoAo[IuERD) wedery SPLXSEXSE 9[[ege], QyoIs ¥ 21

xnej g 9110d uo seig IoA9[nUER)) wredersy] 006XL6XL6 9[[oqe]. 2Uals ¥ L1

9[3n0AR JOATY JOALL pUIfy jetupullg €86S1  0IXT eV PSELOLSST 91 91

JUSWUISSTLIoAR,P opjonbng [oqe] Suruie PIIYOSUIE A\ £10°856 14 Sl

onbystooeres anbejd 1oqe] odA . priyosuadA ] 7107858 14 vl

[euogexay noIog nu uodexoy IONUIURYSYI0S v€6 91N 910000°ZL0 8 €1

J[euoFex9ay 219} ® uomnog MIIDS PBIY UOTBXO OqNEBIYOSIULYSYIO] 16 OPZX9IN 0¥2910'v00 ¥ 71

oreuodexay 219} B UO[NOY] MIIOS PBIY UOTBXOF] 9qNRIYISIULBISYOOS 1€6 0SIX9TIA 0S1910'%00 ¥ 11

o[[epuoy TOUSEM oqIalos $Cl L1 d 910000CIT 91 01

O[[OATUBLU 9P USIINOY woddns yuery 9Z)NIS[eqINY| L91°8L8 ¥ 6

prnf oourg durefo prng SR ppLIng SIE1007CS1 8 8

onbysed op10)) odox urnnedie], [1osuoue] 00SX8 200000 V1% P L

SIqBYO0Iq9p XY uid Sururejoy U9Z[0q¥991y £8LECL 14 9

anpuay 9y[idnon urd yrpdg wands 76 9gXg $€0009ZT 8 S

S[epuoy ToUSB A oqeyos ¢cl [cd 020000°CI1 3 14

onoy [93Y A ped 002050°169 8 (3

usnnog Hoddng CZAININ [PIE1e66 ¥ C

uannog uoddng BYAIIN 9[[eqe], QuaIs b 1

asodop op juswadinbyg yewdinba j1soda(y “IS[[OA ALIRISZISSQY ‘Jsny o8ue] YT S66 ¥ Cl-1

asodop op Juswadinby tuowdinbe j1soda(y “IS][OA AIJR)SZIOSqY 9TV S66 v €I-1

[onuewr asodop op Juswadmbyy  juewdimbe jisodop Suero-puey “IS][OA ATJRISZ}OSqV-[oqIny] 9[[eqe], QyoIs v o611
SUoIsuauwi(]

uoIsuouII(] AN - J9pIO| 90914 woyy

uoneudIsy(] uondniosa(] Gunuusuog NIQ| Sunssewqy "IN - [[9189¢] | YonIS R

90-G¢ °¥e§

919001 puels

6200005¢€




68CY €66 e I ¢l0°85G L1GE1°€66 | 672’966 | €PO0'SSY | £1€2-8€CL 169
682V €66 | e | e 110°859 L1GEL €66 | 62966 | 8C00'SSY | €1£2-8EC) 1€
..... £6¢01°€66 — 10895 LIGEL'C66 | 6Vch'S66 | 9200°SSY | vlec-6e2l 1671
,,,,,,,,,, ¢6c01°¢66 110°8G9 Z1G€1°€66 | 6¥CP'966 | ST00'SSY | £1E2-88C) 1€
B68CYPEEE | memm e ¢10°855 BEYEL'CEE | L¥Cr G566 L700'SSY | €161-8€8 16"}
B8V EE6 | - | e 110859 BEVEL'E66 | LPCh'966 | 9100°SSY | €£161-8€8 1€
,,,,, £6¢01°¢66 B cl0'899 6EYELE66 | L¥CP'966 | ¥L00'SSY | ¥161-6€8 16
,,,,,,,,,, ¢cc0l'¢66 110899 6EVEL'E66 | LyZr'9e6 | €L00'SSY | €161-8€8 1€
9¢ 'sod GZ 'SOd ¥¢ S0d 1Z 'sod } 'sod 0l-] 'sod | G¢-} 'SO0d | eyouanels | ezims osd yenbel)

9t SHeg

910¢'60°6¢ PUElS

Z40€00006¢



[euoSexay noIoy mnu uoFexofy IONNUIURYSYI9S 65y SYIXTZ N S1220T°9L0 P 87

lgdre p uomog 1oq doig U9Z[0QISEY STIXTT N STEI90°ELT 14 LT

xnej g 9110d uo seig IoAQ[IIURD wredery 006XL6XL6 o[[eqe ], QyoIs ¥ 97,

xnej g 9110d Uo serg IoAQ[TIURD) uedery| SPLXSEXSE 9[eqe ], 2yois ¥ ST

xneJ g 9110d uo seig JoAQ[IIUR)) wedersy 006XL6XL6 9[[eqe], 2yaIs ¥ ¥T

9[3NIAL JOATY 1oALL putid jorupullg £86S1  0IXTCV PSELOCSST 91 £C

onbysuoorIes onbelJ [oqey odA 1 pryosuadA g, $10°8S¢S % 7T

JUQWIASSTIIoAE,P 933onbny [oqe] Surue Ay PIIYOSWIB A d[[eqe]. ayaIs ¥ 1z

punf aout durejo prng QWP pLInL SIE1007CST 91 01

onbyseyd opio) odor urnedre ], [rosuaue| 00$%8 80000071y ¥ 6

anbused op1o) odox urnedie, [fesusue]d 005%8 800000 v1v 14 8

9[qeYo0Iq9p 9XY uid Surureoy U9Z[0qHI915 y8eECL 14 L

S1qBYO0Iq9p XY uid Sururejoy] U9Z[0QO91y £8LETL 14 9

anpuay affidnon uid 1pdg rds 6 9EXG $€5000°9Z1 8 S

2[[°puoy IOUSE AN oqRYOS ¢Cl [cd 020000°CIT 3 14

onoy [99Y M ped 002050°169 8 3

usnnog oddng 9ZJS IvIE1 €66 14 C

uannoy woddng oZIMS 9[[oqe], QyoIs % I

9sodop op Juswedmby 1uowdinba j1sodo(y “IST[OA ATIRISZIOSqY ‘Jsny a3ue] 6VTY S66 v 01-1

ssodgop op Juswoadimnbgg wewdmba ysode(y "IS[[0A ALJRISZIOSqY v S66 ¥ 0I°1

ouuaq 9sodap ap Juswedmbyy yuowdmbo jisodop 1oddry, “IST[OA ATIR)SZ98q 7 -1odd1y] d[[eqr], yaIs v 971
SUOISUSWI(]

uolsuow(] WINL - BBPIO| 900l way]

uoneudise(y uonduose( Sunuuousg NId| Sunssowqy "IN - [19159g | yomg ‘S04

80-G¢ 93RS

9190 y1 puels

0£00005¢




9¢ °Nes ¥00C° 01 '¢¢ Puelg Z4%000009¢



JUQWIDLIBIY P O][INO(] ysnq 9ouUeIsI(] asyONqZueISI(] 9817 L1L ¥ L7

I[[epuoy ASYSBAY 9qQIaYo§ GCl L1 d 910000°C11 9 9¢

oreuodexay 2191 € UOnNog /2108 ded peay uodexap] OQNBIYOSIUBSYI9S €€6  OPXZI N 0+2100°600 ¥ c7Z

RIAYT] oA} [949H 9LY9°89L [4 144

I[Ppuoy OUSBA YOS GCl el d Z10000°CI1 8 £C

[euogexoy noIo5 nu uodexoy] JOYNUWIUBYSYD9S $86 1N 2100077060 ¥ 7z

onbnewnaud j10ss9y] Fuuds onewnou, Jopajsen 1SE001°€9L z 12

91Lmogs op a[idnon 110q A195eg uezZ[og-SH 0Tx01 0C0100°¢91 % 0¢

I1qBo-oyoEnyY o1 3jqe)y Jopuiqieqger] ¥C0000°6¢9 4 61

RIINog MmO[l2d Srequajye,] L8 LIL [4 g1

S1qgo-ayoelly ol 9lqen) Topuiqreqe’] £20000°5¢9 4 Ll

110Jp US1UIRW AP 9[Q ], W3 9001d Surureiayg syoal anepdoleH 10-619$°€66 [ 01

I[[epuOY 19YSB AN EEIEL N 0L v99 ¢l Sl

J[euoTexay 219) © uojnog m210s ded peoy uofexop| QqNEIYOSIUBSYI9S €€6  SEXOT W S£0100°600 9 ¥

12UISSNO)) gsngg asyong YE1TLIL 7 ¢l

oreuodexay 9191 g uonog Mm210s deo peay) uodexap] OqNEIYOSIUBNSYI9g €E6  0SX0T W 0S0100°600 Z 1

I[[epuoyY OUSBAN 2qIatdgy SCl sord 010000°CI1 % 11

Teuodexoy NOIoF nu uogexaH 191 NUNUBYSYIDS $86 01 N 0100077060 01 01

UOSTRI] 9p 9qn ], aqny JuIof IqoIs3unpuIqIo p 10-8€1Z°L1L 1 6

HOIp JI9IA97] YT 1A SO [°qsH CO-v167° 66 ! 8

98err ap 919D 91qed [ [los3ny, 9€8°569 I L

QUIQEIRD 191001 yooy Juridg udNeyIoUIqRIEY] 6675 2X03 208000°6S/ I 9

QUoNes uanuIBwl 9P 9[Q o1 9o901d Bururejoy] syuip operdole 20-6195°€66 I C

oUones I9IAY] Yol JoavT] SHUI] [9qeH 10-¥167°¢66 1 %

1101P $9IULSSIYO[JoI sanbiep] S syrew Sunod[oy] S14o2I FUNIDDIBUILLIE A\ 70-768€° €66 1 ¢

JUSA 9P INDI09[J(] 10J93]JOp PUIM Io[yenspuImlIye,| 70-0167°€66 I 7

aUones sAIUBSSIYOJ9I sonbiey Yo s3iew Sunosljoy] SYUI] SUNIDIIBUILIB A\ 10-+68€° €66 I I

101dwoo JuoA 9p anvyvsyje(] 9191dwo9 10309[Jop PUIA "IS[[OA IQ[URISPUIMIIYE,] SL9S66 I 8¢ 1
SUOISUBUII(]

UuoISuswI (] IN - 19D [S9091d way

uoneudise(g uonduiosa(y Bunuusuag NIQ| Sunssowqy N - 121504 | omS '$0d

C0-9¢ °N9y

y0'01'CC puels

SH7000009¢




9¢ Slleg ?00c 0l ¢c puelS Z4¥7000009¢



LA8e[es, no , a8epueds,, onbey

,,UIS OOTAIOS IOJUIA,,

P ISUSIPISIUI A PIIOS 419 [L9020°85S [
,o8e1es, no , o8epuedy,, onbeyy ,,UIBIS 9DIAIOS JOJUI M ,, ISUSIPIOIUL A\ PIIYOS a 1,9010°8SS I
F[[PPUOY OUSBAN 2qIeyos 1206 ST 01000¥°LOT [4 8¢
SUOISUAUI(]
uoisuauwii(jy SN - BPIOS9091d sy
uoneugdise( uondirosag Funuuouog NIC| Sunssowqy “IN - [[2159g | Yyoms 'S0

P0-9¢ 919§

vO'0L'CC Puels

Sd7000009¢







letanzen
General tolerances

Hgemed

DIN 8570-B

bl 4x 1Pos 1, Pos 2 Pos.3, undfand Pos 4 Version neu/new

e
=
=5
5o/
[
ST
53
=
=3
!5 =
B 5
& w0 = H
& 5}
8GY = Z . JEIN
E S 8 Bw
ki - O 1od
=lcl=lale E o § i<
® ;2 = o
= 2 £ B R
=1 R > 2 o My
= £ o |3
° 0 o <lalall 2l Ezlig
31818(3| 5. & 5 |: 3
HEEEEE . T Ok
=t bt b e L E
SEEEE -
ARSI RIS - z
] 4§
£ i =52
8GL a HE S
= Sitjgul @ s
s |2 §::n2218
o] o 3| 0| = 2|818|5|e 8l 8 @
EI5|5|8|5]= E{ I e
1 SR alejel= &l 53
[ " HEEFNE 1.1 & 2%
2| 25| 2 3 5
3 SIS o
5
= 3
B &
2
£
= o 1
2 8 2l81E
5|5 s ks
== g g alz
P o ) ) a8
= 72
o & 1.8 0
NEREEEE
o k]
o
-
-1
@ j=}
uy o
j=l <
o~ o™
o
w
@
- B
o n
n ©
o C
O
(O}
o
.
bl
-1 5:
=2
L8
B E
[§]
o s :9
O
52
j=%
z8
° N [ORN G
UU}
LE
Z g
g O
c W
2 o
m.
B
=
)
%

ubisap 10 japow Auin @ jo uogensiBal auj 50 waied B jo WeiB ay] 1o Juaas aul U paasasal s iy safewep o uswAed ay) o) 3|aRY 258 SISPUBKD

SN Ag Lonesuoying $5:0X3 INCY}IM LAPDIQIO) BB “JO3I2U] SJUBIUCD 23U} JO UONEDIUNLULLCD JO 38N aU} PUB SI13y;0 0} i Buialb pue Juswnoop sty jo Buiidon
uslRYERIOA BUnBeIUIBIRISNWSYONRIqas Japo BuniausIusied Jap 184 Uap Jn) alusay ayy ZIBSIauapeyog nz ualyadiai uabunipueLsapmn
UBCURISABNZ UDINOMIPSNR WS }a40s 13RRISAE Jyo1u ey salyt Bunjeipy pun Sunuamian ‘aBerialun 1eseip SunbieiaiusA areos sgelialaps




L0-LE 94195

D2 ZEXY 9 06LT'789 BEOLELG auyo 005X008
1971 ZEXY G 06L7°Z89 ZL9L'LLY Jassiapm-Jaddny 005X008

— YSIEESG Jassiapm-Jaddny 00£X0521
0 7L ZEXY @ 0617789 9787'E66 Bunyssog 00£X05ZL
19 ZEXT g 166°00€ Z€4-81€5 yrs4ald 00%%0Z41
D17 ZEXy g §66°00€ 896'GL9 Jassiam-Jaddny 00%%02Yl
DY ZEXT G 166008 619'SLY iassiam-Jaddny 00X0Z41
01T 26Xy 8 56600€ £90LL'E66 Jauyreqyey| 005%0007
LT X G 56600 LLE-LLES yasyaig 005X000Z
1DLE ZEXY 8 566°00€ 9621°LLY Bunyssog 005%000Z
017 Z€X 9 S66'00F 865°5L9 Jassiam-Jaddny 005%X0007
£'S04 3}iay|yeispuny §-1'S0d "S)10A BZINYIS-MM] bunjjiyasag bunssawqy

96610 PUELS

100000LE



9[RUOTEXOY 9191 B UO[NOY

moa1os deo proy uoSexoy OqNEBIYOSIURYSYIOS €€6  9IX9 N 919000°600 z 6

ollopuoy TOYSE A oqIRpRS 1206 YoV 90000%°LOT 14 8

[euogexay noog 1NU UOSBXIL] I9)NUNUBSY00Y ¥€6 9N 900000°ZL0 z /L

reuo3exay noiog " jnu uo3exoy] IO)NUIUBYSYO0S ¢86 SN 200002 060 7 )

of[epucy 1OTSEM aqRYdS 1206 7’8V 80000¥°L0O1 14 S

9[RUOBRXAY 919] © UO[NOY mar0s deo peoy uoSexop] SqNEBIYOSIUBYSYOOS €66 STXS N $78000°600 7 ¥

19108 U9 JURyD) UIBYo [991S 011 [YRISpUNY 9[[eqe ], OYaIs 7 ¢

SUIqe.Ied 1910017 Yooy Suudg Uadeyioulqeres] 66CS VA 8%08 808000°65L C 1'C

QUIqEIED Ja100I5 ooy Furrdg UadByILUIqRIeS] 66CS 9%09 909000°65L 4 [4

101dwoo UoTWED Op JONqR ] o1a1dwoo uoide yoni], ISIOA 2ZINYOS- M ST o[[oqe ], oyaIs [ 6-1
SUOTISUSWI(]

UOISUOTUI(] "IN - J9PIQ|S9091g woyy

uoneudise(] uondrosa(] Funuuouagy NIC| Sunssowqy "IN - [[°189g| oms ‘S0

C0-LE 919§

Y001yl PpUBlS

100000LE




6E ®Neg 010C'G0°€0 puelg Z£000006¢



LG OX/, 2[q8D wrbsgioxy, o1qe) JUWG X, [9qeY] wg SLO000 66¢C I 144

o3essIA Fummaiog Jungneayosio A SIX9T N S19106°€09 i €7

uoro9101d op uoyonde)) deo uonosjoiyg oddeyzinyog 3rjod-/ ££L000°629 I 7

aYo1g anid 1930918 a1jod-/, #77L000°809 I 1z

lnog Juisnoy asngyan y0001° €66 I 0z

N0109-2I1U0)) INUINUN0D) opnuue8en-JAd GIX9T N S1910%° €09 I 61

"1dwod sa1qeo op uoneredyy ‘[dwoo uoneredss ojqe) IST[0A [oqEYy 7601°009 I L7261

uonoatoid op uoyonde)) deo uonosioig oddeyzinyog 3rjod-/ $€L000°629 1 Q1

oSLId 193208 IS0PO9lS grjod-7 SL0O00 609 I Ll

JUWGCOX/, 91q8D wurbsgox/ 91qe) AIWG OX/, [9qeY] ul 6 SLO000 665 I 91

are1d oyor] 3nyd 1eq.g OSTNP[OSYRL] AUW-GQ 10525229 I S1

9Y00Iq 9p JUAWAFO] [19Ys uig osngyadyng 31jod-g S9T1TLI"809 I 4!

(01109) 91qeo op uonPUOf  (393[00S) J0IVOUUOD PUS J[qR)) asyong pyeiuoodwi) AUWES0-€0 99€0L1°7€9 S €1

9Yo0.1q 2p JuWe30 ] [[oys uig asneyRsyns 3rjod-4 L91ZL1°809 1 71

‘[dwoo a1qe) ‘[dwoo s[qe) ASTI0A [oqE] 12117009 1 81-C1

uonoaold op uoyonde) deo wonovjoig addeyzinyog 31jod-/, 7€L000°679 1 11

9sLid o0y 9SOPIO9lS drjod-7, SL000°609 I 01

2]qeo op uono10d op 9[qIX9[,] osoy Bunoojoxd 9jqe) YONe[yosZinyosfeqey| wyg 01 MN 001007 19+ I 6

AUWC X/, 9[q8D wwrbsgx/ 9[qe) JUWG X/, [9qBY] w g’y GL0O000 6665 [ 8

ostid op juswoador] [[9YS$ 10100UU0)) osneya319y091g 3rjod-¢¢ 09€122°809 I /

aYo1g anig 193091§ drjod-g¢ 00€127°809 I 9

(yo1y) 21qe0 9p uonoUOf (suid) 10199uU00 pue a]qE) yus prejuooduwiiy LUWS -9 1€1016'2€9 ¥ S

Tdwos o1qe) [dwoo 9jqe) ISTIOA [oqE3] 0601°009 [ 11-S

oJeUOFeXaY 919] € UO[NOg Mo19s ded peoy uodexopy AQNEBIYISIUBISYI9S €6 0EXOT N 0£0100°600 ¥ P

2[[epuoY IOUSEM 2qIaYoys Gl sord 010000711 8 £

[euoSexay noIog] nu uoJexop] IONNUWIUERYSYO9S GR6 01 N 010002060 P 7

"1dwod [ yaoumay |, "dwos 1 ypowray ], JBWOWLIOY |, 1Z€S10°S16 I I
SUOISUQWIL(]

uoIsuowi(] N - 1OPIO|S9001d woyy

uoneugdispq uonduose(q Funuuouog NId| Sunssewgy N - {21894 | Yoms "s0d

C0-6€ 9IS

80°LO'ET puelS

£€000006¢




6€ Sieg 010C'50°€0 puelg Z£000006¢



uonoajord op uoyonde) deo uonosjoig addeyzinyog grjod-/, $€L000°629 I LT

oSt 193005 9S0p3d9ly 3rjod-/ S¥L000°609 [ 9¢

91qgo op uonooid op o[qIxa[] osoy Surjoozoad 9jqe) [oNe[YosZINyos[oqey we'sL 01 MN 001007 19% I Sz
SUOISUBUII(]

UOISUSLUI(] SN - JOPI( 50001 woy]

uoneudisa( uonduiose(] Junuueuag NId| Sunssswiqy “IN - (101899 yoms 'S0d

70-6¢ 9SS

80°L0°EC puely

£000006¢




Gl

VORSER

73

AT Z6 ,Em.mmm

3 s

oL~ 7

HAWE JessiapA - soddny)

Z O YE NG 28U HRUIMAZINYIS
leluouneyy g TR §00% 1061
Tob g GO0TTHET
BUMYOLLIoABIBH [ rwrmrzmes
RPUG R it
SIREES10N
B _,_stw_ 20| awsgen wion HOISHIOM

wloy Jjoisxiap oau.-w\ unssauqy J3urwauyng m::::ﬁ:um am:aE

$865°£66 1ia{diiny ajosuoy t

Z9vZ Nia 1hs¥1 STS1XYX0T oY £510v0200089¢ oy 1

SE65'891 sy [4

L1594 Jailog 1

0157569 addnyzings t

106471 £X11X6€ 06L'¥99 aqroipg £

STLNIE eyt S0t 00000°2t1 aqepst g1

SLLNIG 10647t [A%) §00000°21¢ sqtayps 14

£607 Nid 1080°L LIXLIxg LL18esL11 Japajiajjaf 9

L£6 Nio L0EY't 0/-002x01 W £18-7v85 A4ADJIS)UBYS IS 1

£E6 NG 10671 0/-06%01 W 0£0100°600 SADIYPs|UBYSpag §

£E6 NIG 10€°1 0L-0vX0L ¥ 0v0L00°600 qanpsiuysag t

€66 NIT 10891 0£-09%01 ¥ 0301007600 Sqaipsiunysipag t

¥94 NIG 10€°1 X §18000°520 aqAopsyuasuasur 14

PE6 NIG 10¢¥°L 00t W 010000°2£0 JaAWus YIS 4

$86 NId 1064°( Q01N 010002°060 JolAWUBYS g L

$86 NId 10€%°1 0-gw 80000Z'060 Janauipioysipag ¥

UBZURIBORIBWDG| Y




Toynuiueysyoes 86 3N 800007 060 p L1

ToYNUIULYSYOSS 86 01 N 01000Z°060 L 91

Topnuiuessyoos ¥€6 01 N 010000°2L0 b S1

SQNEBIYISNUSSUSUI] 96 9IX§ N 918000°520 i 1

OqNEIISIUBYSYORS €66 09%X01 N 090100°600 I €1

9qNEBIYISIUBYSYIIS €6 OPX0T N 0¥0100°600 I Z1

OQNEIYOSIUBISYIDG €66 0EX01 N 0€0100°600 S 11

AQNEBIYOSIUBYSYOS 1€6 00701 N €L8-TH8S I 01

TopatIvfa L, €607 T1XTTIXQT TTI8TS LI 9 6

EElRIN Szl '8 d 800000°C11 ¥ 8

ERIElIN STl SRS 010000C11 €1 L

9qIYOg EXIIX6E 0€L %99 3 9

addexzinyog 0157569 I S

191eH h1SOPL [ b

oyoseT] $E65°89L z ¢

oy TOPTSTSIXYX0T  ZS10¥0T00089€ I Z

nordwoy ojosuoy $865°€66 I I
suolsuswI(y

UOISULWI(] WIN - IepIO| 0091g oy

uoneudIse( uondiiosa(g Sunuuouog NId| Sunssewqy IN - [[91seg| oS 'S0

[AVRELEN

puels

61857¢66




°

_ 0v6L'566 A = SO L T T
Fapssetay g | AU e/ ewoniers ns = oger i (sl s |
ik Z0v61°G66 s usBulunEIg €6L02-a
PO £ Bt _<<.~ QU B EX] J SR U @w 51895 / SPRTH HAWD YISEITM-UTodd N
o
mCS>EU vrSnay Y0z oo €l ey IO I
1 woron [ 580 vE] oS L9 8 SNt
T T oy
ugomzezeas | ] P 1 SRR T950 T siwanr rerel
S171'gc_ | oisp Guwmotp o) Buptean ysua| exopang [ weguBunsBunuipiey grou Buniypsnouoymipagg | 061566
Foapuols | proioN | uouaig 3] ve nnafupes | wordinseg Toroqin o3 D]
[a] _To97ieq0) CITT I
Wil i E1E b r) wdomapieAl 11 ¢
periHia] 9 nmpgdl !
B 1
£E6 10 [ SqRDHISIO0Y 1BS| ¥
ssoMOf  LoERl SLLY-OH i vobxag| [N
STLHO| LOEVI| A8 OFI-ZV-S'01 §] Jaysel sl 21 | £
sluopy [N K]
015U iAo A TRjSUAO AR 3
[] [ sgon| [ | ot |
[ izsme| Tyl moriavsory (e BT m
1208 g A GH-LYTEY o000k £o1 T 2]
[ BEXl B0000£ 001 i Y g 3
£54 H10] LIRARTACL SZR000°540F Mo US pasy voRoxay| pRospsiuexsES) 1| bl |
SATHiO Gz e s ¢ | 5
££6 41 0] $12100°600] Mens poay uoboxsy| aqunigssiunysys] 91
$88 HI0| eyt 210008 080 I voBxsy J8)RuIuDsy 1ag {
TesrHio|_ 1oevl]  erzvesxoun E01008r0]__ Maiss gsyof)| w%.ﬂmﬂm_llﬂn
v VOVAL | 000K (W LEIR| Bura| T [s1
B 185y ol [ 0gry 30°0v81°566
by 3 oles HHES] 03st SU0781 566
Byye 3 [ 919! [ Y0:081566
Byl [t o1z SS9USL 0Ll 0-0551°586
5317 188t olel 591351 9002 200561586
Byst 1691 0151 159T85L [ 100061586
§ volsusullg yuoisuoug | {-sod-es(ing | yibuey ybnasy saquinl [ 194
9509 Y 9oy sod-supng | obupjuovusgy | rewwavsyey
g | v
N | | | ,
— L . Y
I : _ T : I
ez o) L 9 g1 L 9 G
43 o}
el T
€ 4 I
> 143
/
\ . AR
AN = = arama - s = idiriel
s
o L A
I e V4 \\ g
o Tret
[P - z ~ ~ — o — <, .~ S e
AR
\ N
\ 2 t
NS g
=01
Bl 5} e
9t 0
(z:1)ag 000Z dO1 - TOLAY 558515 [€padS G patl) A1a1jdiiod BUli-A L
0002 dO1 - TOLNY Na)ie1zads 1l tnyad loa Buiy-n SL [
(z:1)vv
[7X 2R u)] ®
vols
| 3]
] {
Srgg I 1 I 1
< - I !
. @ | = = =
W
s

(061 - wibuayBnoiy 7 aBugluauuepy) v

STURRI0BOD
uoRsBiORIOUASIY

O 0L S5 TE0oRvay L Sogl SELE

g

305 21 pUR A0 O 1 B PR RI0D S 10 BuskdeD

1D He USP 10} AR Sy

UOPUTISIENZ U RANR WS FOAO3 SOULISIB Watl SKEL] 20101 BUNIGTIN Pun Buriamiop, "2Besal 1939 CUNBRBEAIAIA e GRBIDHIM,

ae

uB153p 10 Ppou AWEn ¥ 10 uonensdar &l 10 udied B o jawiS 2yl IO TUIAD aulw PaADear sbu ly SSETWTD O juewhed 0 0) $1G8E AIB LIBUELD

nz

¥

ron

oy

g




Teilenummer | Wannenlinge | Sachnr. Pos.1 MaB A Mal B Gewicht
Part number Trough length | Parino.pos.] | Dimension A Dimension B Weight
995.1940-01 1700 758.1657 1510 1697 25kg
995.1940-02 2000 758.1656 1810 1997 27 kg
995.1940-03 2300 758.1655 2110 2297 29 kg
995.1940-04 2900 758.1614 2710 2897 34 kg
995.1940-05 3500 758.1615 3310 3497 38 kg
995.1940-06 4400 758.1654 4210 4397 44 kg
191 1T |V-Ring V-ring 241.400000 V-40 A NBR
18 | 4 |Senkschraube Flat head screw 048.001030 M10x30-A2-70 | 1.4301 DIN 7991
17 | 2 |Sechskanimutter Hexagon nut 090.200012 M12-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
16 | 2 |Sechskanischraube Hexagon head screw [009.001245 M12x45-A2-70  |1.4301 DIN 933
151 7 |Scheibe Washer 112.000012 B13-AZ-140HY  |1.4301 DIN 125
14 | 1 |Sechskanischraube Hexagon head screw |009.000825 M8x25-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 933
13 | 1 |Federring Lock washer 100.300008 A 8-A2 1.4310 DIN 127
12 | 1 |Scheibe Washer 107.400008 A8,4-A2-140 HV |1.4301 DIN 9021
1T | 1 |Scheibe Washer 107.400010 A10,5-A2-140 HV |1.4301 DIN 9021
10 | T |Nabe Hub 774.685 b
9 I |Hydraulikmotor Hydraulic motor 993.3480
8 I |Flonsch Flunge 7168.1944
7 | 12 |Scheibe Washer 112.000010 B 10,5-A2-140 HV {1.4301 DIN 125
6 | 8 |Sechskanimuiter Hexagon nut 096.200010 M10-A2-70 1.4301 DIN 985
5 | 4 |Sechskantschraube Hexagon head screw |009.001030 M10x30-A2-70  [1.4301 DIN 933
4 | 1 |lagerflansch Bearing flange 993.11042 a
3 1 |Gleitlagerbuchse Plain bearing bush ~ |132.423822 iglidur & DIN 1494
2 | 1 [Verschlussstopfen (losing plug 637.378500 D41/34 x L35 Gummi NR
I 1 |Rithrwelle Stirring shaft Tabelle/Chart |0
Pos.| 1x Bezeichnung Description Sachnr./Partno. |[R|  Dimension Material | Standard
995.1940 Oberfliichenausfihrung nach Zeichnungsangaben / Surface finish according to drawing dafa 33,17 kg
Teilenr. / ltem no. Oberflachenausfihrung / Surface finish Gewicht / Weight
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
IMS B G1 Creator | 14.04.2011|  Neugart Montagezeichnung
. . Editor {13.08.2014 Neugart . .
mit Gleltlagerbuchse Checker[13.08.2014| Neugart MOuntmg drawmg
KUPPER-WEISSER GmbH MaRstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D-78199 Braunlingen 1.5 E}@ 995.19407 ATl 44
a 4376 [02.07.14] Neugart Male = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number| Date Name Dimensions = mm 995.1940




Pos.9 Sachnummer £26.125041 neu hinzu

Allgemeintoleranzen

Symbol von Pos.Z 3 ? 4 1
B :
e 7] I
) Y |
b
. L
B
von Motor Schnecke | \
Q Ll E R 9 @
}-{
~T LI —
| 5
|
| 8 1 0
Motor Rihrwelle | 8
* I
|
L
----- — zu FS Block
9 1 |Flachdichtung 476125041
8 2 |Verschraubung 520.039582 ELS 15L
] 2 |Verschraubung 520.039095 GES 15L 1/2"
6 1 |Ventilgehause 511006404 Delta 2/2 G 1/2"
5 1 |VerschluBschraube [637.462012 172"
b 1 |Stecker 608.484024 3 polig GDM 207
3 1 |Magnetspule 627.010031 3967 0032
2 1 |Wegesitzventil 505.002252 DE-52C-0M-X
1 1 |Kabel 600.230207 2x0.75x5 Meter  |PVC
Pos.|Mange Benennung Sachnummer Abmessung/Grisse Werkstoff Norm
Typ Werkstoff Norm  |Mafstab 12 lGewich% kg
Rohteil-Nr.
Abmessung
Datum Name Benennung
Bearb. {23.07.03 |K
Gepr. [30.07.03 Rgz?hel:e Bausa%z
Norm Rihrwelle EIN / AUS
Z-Text
Kiipper-Weisser GmbH Zeichnungsnummer Format | Blatt
Wint hi
a 2883 30.07.2003 Roschke D—”:} SﬁggaBsf‘cétﬁ?i?\gen 9 9 3 . 5 3 2 O A Li- i
Zust.| Anderungsnummer Dafum |[Name| Land Ers.f, lErs.d.




Weitergabe sowie Vervielfaltigung dieser Unterlage, Verwertung und Mitteilung ihres Inhalts nicht gestattet, soweit nicht ausdriicklich zugestanden.
Zuwiderhandlungen verpflichten zu Schadenersatz. Alle Rechte fiir den Fall der Patenterteilung oder Gebrauchsmustereintragung vorbehalten.

Copying of this document and giving it to others and the use or communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden without express authorisation by us.

Offenders are liable to the payment of damages. All rights reserved in the event of the grant of a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.

Allgemeintoleranzen
General tolerances

—

Weiss

N

braun

30mm abgesefzt

cH

1

" ——
——
——

[—3

zur Zugenflastung

weiss braun 5
ws. br. 51
lml
2
51| 2 |Kontakt Crimp 632.92689L
5 | 1 |Steckergehause 608.350777 2-polig
L | 1 [Kabel 2x15mm> 600.260215 2m
3 | 2 |Aderendhilse 602.075682
2 | 1 |Kabelbinder 635.00002%4 3,6x140mm
11 1 |Geratesteckdose 608.484024
Pos.| Ix | Bezeichnung Description  [Sachnr./Part no.|R| Dimension [Material|Standard
Type Date Name Bezeichnung / Description
lMS Zm Creator | 29.11.2011 Miiller Kabel
Rihrwelle Ein/Aus  Gi-tor | Cable
KUPPER~WE!SSER GmbH Mafstab / Scale Zeichnungsnummer / Drawing number Blatt / Sheet
D-78199 Briunlingen 1:2 G@ 6001156 Al 171
Malke = mm Sachnummer / Part number Ersetzt durch / Replaced by
Rev | Number | Date Name Dimensions = mm 6001156




SS+vsiil

95 +¥8

891010859 , M\\\ ﬁ P m m O N @ ﬁ @ _\

€S+ 1S

—— — i Tl m/ 0l | c|
uondo el /

| 0l

!

©
:

W |, o
L 9 8 S o ° @ ©
LN Q0O / M:M
QOO Z & O

& 8~

10-17 24195 LL0C ¢0L0 PUBLS L0000



9Y001q 9P JUAWAFO] [[eys uid 9snEyasyns grjod-y LOTTLI 809 l 0¢
JUSUIDPIOOIRI 9P 948D a1qeo 3unosuuo)) [oqeys3unpuIqIo A wg/, Sijod-¢ 192Z11°009 I 61
9Y201q 9p JudWB0] 1oYs urd asNEYasyng grjod-z S91ZLI'809 1 81
ared ayorg gnyd jerg SS[NY09ISYOR],] ZUW -G 10S25T°TE9 I L1
(110q) 9qgo op uonPUOL  (393]00S) 1030IUUOD PUS S[qE)) (‘gongy) dwitr) pyejuoy UWES0-0€°0 99€0L1°C€9 € o1
00 JusWdBIauSp op swerd 9[qg) "woo ygnojdmous y ojqe) 181104 Snjydoouyogy [oqey  ABRD-( wee/, LS01°009 [ 0291
suuea--doid suuea 9[qe) aaJea-doad - o1qeo 2ATEA [uuoA-doid J [oge[uoA W'l ZIN L8IT10°009 ré Sl
JUQWIDPIODORI 9P 9]q8)) o[qeo Sunosuuo)) [eqeys3unpuIqIo A wry Srjod-¢ 1880%0°009 9 al
9[qg 9p Uon09101d 9p B[qIXa] asoy unosyoid o1qe) HONBIYOSZINYOs[aqes] OIMN W9 00100 19% [ el
rerd a[qrsnyg o811 dunioyoIsyoe[] Vel 100L89°8€9 l 4!
1e1d o1qisny-d ayoeny osny'J 1oddng unioyorsyor,] J 19)[BH 100S€20€9 I 11
WS TXT 918D wurbsg Xz 2[qe) JUWG [XT [9qe ] we'/, S12092°009 I 01
JuawaBoup op ey ysnojdmoug 3nyydesuyog 'y pIyos 99L1010°85S I 6
°poig opoId opoid 001 NI YOOV 10°L19 [ 3
SOUDIJ © UOIXQUUO)) UoT0aUU00 ul-3nyJ UNS IOPUIGIdAdN09]S 3rjod-¢ 6S87LY 809 1 L
ostd op Juouragory [[2US 10309UU0)) 9sNEYR3193[091S 3ijod-g 0675 809 I 9
1USUWIDPIOIIRI 3P 3]qBD) 9[qeo Sunoauuo) [oqeys3unpuiqia A Sijod-¢ 1702117009 I S
"[dwos JuswapI099LT 9p 9[q8)) "1dwoo a[qes Funoouuoy) “ISTIOA [oqRYSUNpPUIqIO A 21BIOD-(I/H wegty 9901°009 [ 8-C
onshold uoneyjeisul p -pedp 1y Sununow yonskofl-ped A 718SaZRIUOIA onskop-ped A S18207°SH9 I 'y
sonsAol opuewos op andng sousiof joued jonuo) soushor yndusipag 91+007° SH9 I ¥
SOUOIJ B UOIXOUUO)) UO}02UL0D UI-3N]J JOPUIQIOANIQISPUNY  9IBIOD-| 3rjod-¢ 171150°809 I ¢
JUSWIDPIOIILI 9P 9[qe)) o1qeo Sunosuuo)) [eqeys3unpuiqiop  9grn-H wy Srjod-¢ 1#00%1°009 I z
[APOIN-NVD [APOIA-NVD [APOIN-NVD 0L01°009 I I

SUOISUSWI(]
uolsusui(] “IN - 19PI0| 90314 weyy
uoneudIs9g uonduosagy Funuusuagg NI(| Sunssewqy IN - [[9159g | yoms 'S0

01y 9eg

LTCO'T0 Ppuelg

¢100001¥




££009L %08

2000.4¢e”

cL00LE 708

Bumiayorsiuag
S UanSleH

Y08

Pisiy w 1813 BUET | SUTEN | LmIE Tabuniapuy W%z
oy 79728°€66| e
nuig JawunusBunuyd)sz HAWS Jassiap - Jeddny
a8l -7 {usiyoeaq pg NIQ ORL Yo DAZIM DS
A2 eindssubep-oH N
M00]qUIBN3IS e mrorathere
Bunuusuag BUER] TOTELT
Bunssawiqy
INAI9IYOY wq
By Eo_;moa 20| awsven uioN HoISOM dAy
TUBIOA / UMD YSIUl BOBUNS JO) 9P0D) / BUNIYNISNEUSYSBSAO Jnj 8PpOD “ou wayf / Jus|iay ce00vS 9086
" pawanun/yor =y|  uBze8€es|  (1eq 0og Briessuop)
1ap20 0} Guipaonn/Boayny yoweb anojod/aqng-Tyy - pasenbin)/iappey = 1 18218866 HIUSANOOYOG -]
Z1-MD-) VY suotpdysup s s0m of Bugpiods ysiuy ed¥nping / Bunsipmuosyiaqy yoou Buniyngsnouspnjyiagg
ULION | HOISMIBAN [JDy/Bunssawigy| Jawwnuyoes pbunuusuag [ebusp|sod
£11000°80% Aoojqlenaig 2 L
WG/ 161 SED G606£0°02G| bBungneiyosiop| 2 Z
«8/€ I¢1 S99 £606€0°02G| bBungnesyosiap 14 ¢ 19¢P0.L°L29 ]
OAd G'LXZZIN G12208'960|  @ddexppapay| z | ¥ AT} youbep-
ONd SIXGL N 618108960 addexppoepqy| ¥ g
6261005 ‘elaUISHINEIPAH (uondo) Bumsepusbnyy-
Ty
8 THURAS]TEY I 7 [ EGIIE]
v §1439;
Y S
S ey £ b L TR (uondo)
TouBeEy| | STSRUI7Up1{80] Joubeyi | a0 i E M,VN _\ OO@O@
T
127 Td x\

£

[

v

{wendg|
24153

syt iy
HIUINDS

ZL00.E P0G~

\ usgay

4

uasgeysaY LB

@

fuondg]

TN Jo1a 14

Agq waishg-
bunisejjuabniidl ¢ + /
SIYOSH [ ¥ + 9

SUM ¥+

USGSHI € + ¢

udueg i ¢+ |

uazuessjojulswaby

¢c0125°80G~




pisg — 3se3 puRT] BWeN | Teg GoBiiniapuy g
v Z1228'CO6| Mimmasmo
neig JswwnusBunuyoiez HAWD JassiopA - Jsddiny
ol -7 UYIRAG ¢ NIG UOBU JRBULIBAZINYSS
AV endsipubep-oH Jabulyap £10210°08 95
Y00]quIeNa)S e s
Bunuuauag BUTER TWTTTECy
amsmmwc‘ﬁ( _\
IN-RRoY EQ
By JOIMaD) N_\ qeisyen HHOYN HOISHIOAA dA).
UBIBAA / JUDIMBD Ysiuy 9oelNS 10§ BP0y f BuniynisneusyoBIsqo Ny 8peD ‘ou Wy / Jusiag,
By <102 polalun/yor =y} U1ZZ8°E66
i} [} B Yy - b — B
— :w_:o 0} Buipionn/Boiyny gnuwab inojoyfaqng-yy - pesanbiny/pappo) = 11718866 (189 00g -Briessom)
Z1-MAD-) Yy suotpnysuy som of Butpiodds ysiuyy sxnping / Bunstamunsyagly dou Bunigpgsanuapnagg Ce00PE 906
WION HOISMIOMN (_mu\mczmmm_.\r_n/\ Luiunuyoses mc:ccmcmm mmCmE 504 IIUSANOOUYDG -
#21000°808 qo0|qienalg 2 2 N v
wClL 161 SH9O G606£0°02G| bungnelyosisp 4 [4
«8/€ 121 SH9D £606£0°02G| Bungnelyosion 14 €
OAd G'LXZZIN G12208'960|  addexpospqy| ¢ ¥
ONd S IXgL N 618108960 addexpoapay 14 G
| £15 i LE009L 08
R LT R IR T (uondo) Bunisepuabnijd-
6261008 ‘ewayosyneIpiH “ 20004LE 709
| e lHUSA[eSS0IPUSS -/
FE ) EEL BT REREN . W.V,VNOO@O@ —

< P200.LE¥08
.EomgOvEcgm:mI

(1eq 081 Dytesyiem)
L BunzusiBagonupisisig
b 2000¢.L7909

I

P}

~--5Z81010

,:
L
T I
m ©—®
whl wam @ @
VAIELSY  UAdgE g m_ﬁ aﬂ 3
bunseuebnid Tz + / E
SIyoe | ¥ + 9
‘866 PIY9S CMMm w M m
UDMURS | € + |

T

uazuessiopwsbiyy

£20025'806-/

i
i
i

¢¢0025°80G~




uazuzs3jo|wawad)y

Eg_ 8] por) fowen| wnjeg | sowunusbunsapuy |isnz
v LELL00S T
PSR U
438G [{rwdog sawwnusbunuyrez | HORD Jassiam-saddny
mszawwccum n 84z wion gseg JauwnuyIes 6 sog JawwnuyIesf 2'sog sawwnuyey] ['sod Jawwnupes 1y sBunddny UN-B)(E |
gnjyasuy ynedphy L 9900LE'LES] ZZ00IL €S| c00LzwES| L900LE'BES|  Bumiddmsppays| 10-1€41°005
funvuauag | auen nieg 990807°8€5] 0¥BOYL'EES| L9080Z'LES| LvB0YZ'€eS| bumddmygneayds|  zo-1€L1°005
ey OOV SIS
By ___:_Ze_ Gl sreun (NN JJoisyaam dAy
Waop FYCIEENERY 3550097 6UnssI0qy JaumnupES Bunuuauag ELIEI RN
g4bneg oiNg] Sn8ge] Byais sjjnugneys; 7 |
cJbneg gING| o)19Ge] ayaIs Japayssbunyddny| z A
121 SM3 1456£0°0Z5 Bungneaydsaapl 4 £
00S€01°'5z5]  WwnepssnedpAy g Ty
¢ ‘ibneg oiNagl e119qe] ayss aygnusbumyddnyy 7 ¢
€ “ibneg o|Ng|  @13ge] 8yals Jaspajsqnelst 7 1 9
I— TERNITEIN
m
— TELE
mm |
20-LELL'00G - B O 9 Y e s ueangds
|
BT g @ G [ SEBY UNURAYIS
) = _
l
_——— B O
l
_—— g O
LO-LELLT00S
[T uauEs
|
W — uagay
w
9
||NMM| @D D@ m@u | — = SHUI] UBYUIMYIG
5
= = . B _nm_ [ S4B UBURMYdS
|
g B
7 87




Wil = suoisuag swen aleq | JoquinN | Ay
Aq peoeidey / yoinp Jzjesig 1aquIny Hed / Jolwnupes Wi = a9y
L/t 6L61006G 1l usBuiungig 66184-C 3 Usiyejsny
188Ys / Nejg m< ssquinu Bumelq / felwnusBunuydey @W 9ROg / qelsye Haw YASSIHM-UIddN m + cﬁ CmLLmu:_m
Jakel E10710°0€ j1ox08yD TNERENE I -
PIoJIURW BN [ ST O g+ 14usAs ey JIWl  « 7 1 bunysejjuy
}i0jgqaenals skel | 600Z10°1Z | oleain wg 9+ S1Yday
uogdirosaq ; Bunuyorezeg aweN aleq adAy m + d mv_cj
g+ £+l uayuasg
g+ jusAsliey c7 2 ERERN
jaubeyy | stamuiyyuoridg| Jaubepy uoijyund
. m .
| — ld
_ i, ] O _
. Dunjsejjusbnyjd : -
!
_ o _ T | |
=
N L4 i 1d ) ) . i |d 7 ,
€/E B\ ) 4/ a\0 B/6
=X S X S DX
m/ Y 4 v ) v
| ndoy ST T T | uondo) |
Eﬁwf@: ﬂg%u\é Jeysg-3
_1 , Eomy [T T leeose } B . RS W il B anol o i DU B} L
11id 9 S
SHUI SIYIay Usqgap :i:mv_:mm usJyejsny  usJyejuly
U3yuamydsg
Till.!]l|.|lf!.|la|1f!|.|11#
Gy
usqgay usyuasg SHULT s4yrey > Wm
s (uotydg)

®

LEYSL NI NIg yoeu usbumddny sap BunupJaouy

SOOURIDIO) [BISUSE)

uszuesejoUlRWaB| Y

JnePPNY JorRud

"uBisep 1o japowt AYjin & jo uopensiBes ay; Jo Jusied e jo ueib ay) Jo WaAs 2y} ul panissal siyBL |y 'seBewep Jo JuswAed sy o} aiqel| 8l SISPUSLO

'sn Ag uopesHoyine ssaidxa Inoylim Uappidio} se JORIaU} SIUSIUCD 2U) JO UONEDIUNWILIOD JO 8Sh U} PUB SJ3L10 )}l BUIAIB pue juswnoop siy: Jo Buikdo)

‘usieysqgion Bunbenulalsisnuisyoneigqes) Jopo Bun|iBURUSIEd JBp [[e4 Usp Un) 8Udsy a|ly "ZIesieuspeyog nz usiyondien usbunjpueylspimny
‘uspuejsabnz Uolponipsne oI Jlamos ‘1eneisab yolu syeuu| sauyl Bunjisiy pun Bunusmis ‘sBepsiun Jesalp Bunbielsiae simos saebisliep




i

! _
E=r]"
L] |

- VG

e

of gl

T

A Y

el

L= 9418S 000270160 PUBRLS 0000077



SdD suudiue mnod ayoeny vuu9UE-g 0 10 1oddng QUUANUY-S D MY 1918 0697 9%/ I Sl
DAd uo 9Fessip UIMAIS DA INNWUaSen-HAd L Hd £0000£° €09 I 14!
DAd U2 NOIDP-2I1U0 ) NUWIUNOD) DA BunqneryosioA-DAd L Dd L00009°€09 ! ¢l
SdD nydeogy 19AIR0aIL SdD wugydwg-§don ¢8LOTO0E9 [ ¢l
anbrpurj£o 0391 ® SIA MIIIS PBIY 9533 2qnRIYISIOPUI[AZ 8 9XE N 9€0000°L10 ¥ 11
[euogexay noIos 10U uo3eX9[] IoynuueYsyoeg $86 cIN 00002060 v 01
SdD mateidepe sire) pIeoq 1adepe-gdn 101depy-§do suneld 975085 SH9 I 6
JuawaLIEdD, p 9ff1dnogy 10q 92ouelsi(y UazZ[ogspuelsqy 8XE N CC0T81IvLT 14 8
oTeuOTeXaY 219] B UOJNOY] ma10s des peay uofexop] QNBIYOSIULYSYO9S €C6 STX8 N $78000°600 ¢ /
oyoeye nod jutof 1oddns 105 Sureag Juniayfel] 10y SumuyoIi(y SIv1°89/ I 9
I[[epuoy ToUSe Ay 9qQIaYo§ ¢Cl '8 d 300000°CI1 9 S
[eU0ZeXIY NOIOT] nu uogexap IONNUIUEYSY09g S86 8 N 2000077060 ¢ ¥
ayoeny poddng Juniayey 1€2€°€66 1 €
ouusiue mod uonexi,y woddns suusiuy I9)equUouUdIUY 128€°€66 1 7
SdD suuuy BuuLiE-§ 40 QUURUY-SdD 059¥10°0¢£9 [ I

suoisuawii(y
uoIsusBuI(] AN - I9PIQ| 99914 woyy
uoreudisocy uonduose(y Sunuusuog NIQ| Sunssswqy IN - [[e1seg | yoms S04

C0-vy QMRS

0001’60 pueIg

00000




MWW@@ 9 UIO%IGaN"Y BLUEN | aweN wneq Buniapuay pueisnz
%nu DD\Q 60027211 dag

« TIN-Z WONIUSNY BweN
6811°08G SNE-NYD UDIUBLIBASSN|UOSUY | |19 lBwoway | E2ldidlT Mm soozzrsi | e
L2e6L061l6
LLLD LVINOWYEHL
_ Z0601°009 1eqey R
- L NVD O.lwﬁ andrad 2 i) O-NYO
aND O ) & pii} OaND NYD
+Boeny O 2 @ 5 O +Bojeuy
AveIeL QIW > & L OS [ aurusp
OvdA + LNYD Qm_a P \\M i ONYD
ane o4 N OUND 43mod
ano nTunm ” ; TC— OaNS Bojeuy
574
Bijod ¢¢ JovoalsegIebpiog LL1D Bunpuiqianisyosis
AVdA WE SSNIYosuyY pun AT WE ||| Jewowsy |
2 Z12117009 1ege
-} NVO Oy
+ I NYD ol 12E6L0G1L6
111D LVINOWHEH L
109G AND ol ZZ601°009 Bunuuanegey
EIvEl w& EUVE1 wn_ T O-NVO
v g ¥ & h OONS NYD
YWOZ-0 odu 3G 3 & o O+Bojeuy
. o “M 3 o) Og1 awwaly
N9 ot & B 3 ™ ONYD
z 2 \w > R OQOND 19mod
INC/ AN S & ; \H _— oaNe Bofeuy
bt 82X ATe) m::n:é@ﬂm
-, I Mo8)S
HuUn jofuod SNY 13vHIoEINaLs
AT We ] 1D Jewounsy |
“LNVD obd
+LNVD ofip tEX 1ZE510°G16
1110 LIVINOWHIHL
19SS OND o Z1Z11°009 1egey
LY \m_ﬂn_ ) O-NVYO
5 EM @ » OOND NYD
YWOZ-0 od—w A W iy O+bojeuy
aND o4 ¥ @ 7} Og Lousutal|
& RS ONYD
z
z ﬁ rA 23 OUND 19M0d
NPe/CL  Ofui B & oy OAND Bojpuy
IX
ot 82X 1110 Bunpuigiensos)s

JUN JONU0D SN LAVEEOHINALS
SUIYOSBWNSIIG UB || |0 Jewowlay |

e L 9 G ¥ € T 3 Y




BleN { dwenN wnieq Bunuspusy | pueisr
8 w W_@mu@u \v& 9107°€0°91 den
N o ATISLSNNTIL ANN IS / 45 / NS QVvdA SUSRPSL T ENEN
PEPT°085 NVIdQUVANYLS - LIMILdO ST | &2l oo
—r urg baydasuydsg
zm Y
. T 1
95 N~ — e — MM & eupsidney b Uks
< T isyjeypsidney e 12439 m & F o : sy
m sy P lispeg ey e
z m siseg g ey ] =L
oo o D& :
= : =Z = -
e AvZ/ZT susneg M T
E= Abe/er ovemes ot T sz ferou ey T H e
Z % Bnaziyed yne (9%l vog > g
ok voE 4 > g O T E
22 ﬁu =i asjndwr-A
M = asnd-p i m m ay u{m%q,ﬂ.x
3z afofadriX g= DL eeesy
% sl LT LT
NNIFL13EW
ONMNNZIL13GWI P T NN . A —
d m\ # ! — 1q = { /
Bisi ! i | / t
. | [N H oo / \
: S M .. e f
Wm 7/ m /v m ] a wis_%,liémuw >>>>>> T —
' i T T "
e’ §5| mvl M h/ e \\. M Ty Tnoy SO ! 8 p \\\i ™ VRN w/
o q L g Yo /S )N N A\
I 15 oo Ot =R \ [ 7 ) n / \
Lomen ﬂ ] AN 3 / / A
o ori OO A Epg \ \M\ [ = )| /
T 56 mﬁy | /\\\/ ol o Llalele  WITT® ax \ NN .\;J NN,
gz o |a|gl=le ax | L NG / _
.\F a\_/ .................. ey \P \_J \l/J \.\ " T .\\\: «//
RO CREYCREL EX CA L J )
1T Ta %3 fo ¥ 505 Ty o glz le lzlelz|e N - : \\f\\
ol =) Ao ohe . et I T & oTT ) el S ot
M e B g% (3690 31 \ »\Mv dv N\}v qv 7N w
— R Z8 2501} . i
uyeyebny 35 QYdA mm W IRIsUBIRg \/Mt Yy f; e Pf/nx«\\_ ,
* M Bunfioson :M\\\\ T Faln TN T M
W~ / . 3 »
smus | U Mm\v - P / _ \\ |
AVT/GESES NT H
R i) .Ma/ *
765X ok ol o
YITELHEAYHOY "W =< A\A gleig
N AVTIAZT
00754 NOLLO UTIINYMSONNNNYAS
e ﬂﬂg%x Lt qEsX ﬁ;v SX LS ﬁéwxbm Calat X Wm &Rx X g8 m%._,u ol ST
. B 50 B 2L IZISIEIE
) Rl o] V' 7 Bl=g _
R 275% =B = < ARt
] o7/ 5enor 7 3 1 I
— g cm\,»_&\ﬁu: o o — A S e
il ! S —
S 0T
% B Ea NZ<UEE ﬁngﬁomﬁoH M_ @%@ h% _HBW/U@ S A 45 / NS QvdA
i
Dl A L _
; 105592014
T e — S —
6 g z 9 S s £ z T 0




—— T T T — -
o TS :
T o o
a5 ’ 2 5 LTM v FIRLINY o
- : =
SIS - = f_fH anb
ISl “ &5 w || B o & ..
- g A@/zxa/\s Su - — 3 ()
o |l K= = i
- F;g—“—l__ NOLLISOd

580.1494

|

|

: |
- | o WIHNUS
F{ﬁ 3 & ey ‘ ’T - i 39N3"m%

|

|

|

"@ | < B @ é SM
| 5] L;_ ;
T o | [T g e
= -anve LS B S1Naa
@ $TE = T * E zups fg ;Sq | NanauLs
L—JN AOLOW | | :t)::_[ "HOSGY
] ?ﬁ -SNOLLVEIA | = < ~ITEL
S — ‘| E ’
| 5] s 5 ; NHdW\ﬂ| > oo,
) M -Z1118 ~ ' -
Jf g ‘ I — 3 [ o 8:33939 dINI
- , “a i £l 3dIWNd-54
R | 1 e g
3! ! | 7 o g , 5 WA |z
QEN { d S e , . ©dOYd é
L D - : Lol a
~ ™~ 1 '
] %t\; | imoA ) L; 5% : -\ 35 NEGEDS I %
1q &2
%J"% F@ IT1EM | %Jﬁ% | %«1%’:2 PR b}g
I - T | = I ’ Bl ILIN3A G
- > - e X ~4HY : 7 %8 = o | g%
& I A - ! o]
8 £ | S S bl EE’
> = =B ESH—— <O\ & 43839~ 85
> = ~
ij: : 45‘% “ E Se git gy | |
AR o[22 ——]
3 == = E LB o el
‘ | é’g ’_t); wHo00E e — — —; JIMILdO EE Bﬁ@
Bi = T 45Ny
| | 5%‘@ = = : S EE YIGID-dII % )
EE B q T a B
i Ff: ( 22 o L= T AV N
= | ég T4 i — —5 LNIA- =
5 i u;i? = F = L doud
- ek
i = O .
. = S P
. é% 2 S "
& : =B
| & L;ﬁ I, _j: ] SR
Ft: o | =7 W LA SRR A L G e
o L————J"—Q\ E oy = L s ANVLSTINd
o T: E * 5 “ * lslelole
E g I o EEEL
57— NN = :
> I ~ | T ¥ALYHIE 5
S o g ¥ALLID ¢ | 7 rf:: AE N aNVISTINg $
q |2 * Q *
Lo || 2 i L 7 S R e
L ~ : “
Sipanm. : L — R R
o et 1q *
L g
i | TR e |
+ o~ i <
% ) ‘ ‘ 3 . e S %
g 3 ’ JM g = Fé i B
R RT - . I SR Rt g




|y , alweN | awen wmeqg | bunmspuay | puers
=D, LESSIEAN
. oy NOLLJO-003 B NVO G0TT1d viodan @ E SPIISL T SUWeN
INZ .
96+1°085 ONMYINILSHOLOW-003 'LdO NYD/SWI S011d vioan | &2l T
ii NIWWIDINY LHOIN YOLOW WOA M, §i K
NOLLdO-003 ==
W - _m w m mv.. m;n% m_ﬂn THYZHIAAIOLOW va
2 @ 5 5 % g @ STMS v
@ Q & 5 5 9 g
\M -t s ] g 7 d = =+ Ot
” TH oo
ax O sy
. | - SR l 061
1 ) TSR ﬁ O YA
= 9 ZA \*J; oA |
o ATT & D / i sm sMm SIX
T M —XK L B — TR
5,1y + +g uh X ﬁrﬂ
: sz ﬁ o TS —OTW
ol o Jle e
wd WX P s ~ OHAG
vy
VX AT 02
RN onst |,
70T \ﬁ
SIS
AT
¥ iq v_A w - SSYHD
b sk & -0 JINVL
5B : Em O ML
—0O 1104
—0 104
GOTTQ 1010 _jogny) o
o
oY om
O+
oS O
01304
—O T304 X
oS —QO oL
Snb —O T
NIANNLS w oM
-Sgaryiag NOILdO-093 —O41 en
ONNTIEZLSUIASYD
Yy Td —QOST
—oun
/ pgesjusleq / 16 4 Hw w,wo
—O 491
%L, L,ﬁmd_x \hw TIYBIX g3 —oM L5583 8
P # ¥ —Os3 n JueLep
P ® TYYYY P
£2Xd 9TX L A 2% Jrex vzmMN@CM&x m\wm\wvwmww\% Jpex {_.um»w 1 d99X O INYD [
. Swips NV / VLOgM
T oun | o
19e19b4oNn31S ST |
220000°669 003 / NVD / ¥Loami
BUNIBNDISIOION




§'0XZ1 X314730 M

=e ’ oweN | aweN wineq Buniapuay | pueisnz
F 18 w w @ 5« m_ m > @Mq %m>9 010Z'v0'eL Jdae N 0Lovoel S80% 2
N e UNSEUSDN| HW MIINBIPAYOIPB|T @ SUNPS LT TN
IN-Z )
£801°08% Bnydeauyds ) MOLLSAOP @Um\mﬁ@ V\ oroT vl | aiem
4
—,N\mQZ@ A.Il!'luM
LS| $|»|lﬂw
VUSEEA
p<N\I_ Z<Q ¥ TH56 mv.l
Vi NYO % S .\vl
VZAND NV + AND : - >
agaA Do >
w VFX
o 3
s
R 22
5 8 =
EEE g
D & o
= B e aNo zi e T ESSL
5 O o e o ST = - AVZIZL 8N
@o anNo o1 o
°e £1a6 7
’e Zia 8 Y
e gz P
°e NS o T
e Sindwiniyes § 2=
re A0+ ¥ v
£e SIDIE . s §1
e SNV Z >
be v :
5 %
m ®
0/.%\[]5\\\Q 3 W
[V
=3




@qq Q BWeN | swen wmeq Buniapuay pugisnz
AW N“ w 0LOZ' V0L dan N oLoZ'vo'el S90% e

- e Bunisenualingd yu spnespAyonys)s SIS L EO)
£€801L°08g 7 Bnydeauyog / MDILSAOL WM@\N@ND M\ e,_s,_w% .ex“

l
01 @weue/ leg Bunbajagusp
Bunsepus SHUIT 10101 SITEN M/ uegeH ueyueg
| 3 T T — -
SA LA 9A LA el A
Z Z Z z
i
et s ibied o bk dan0 o3 d0 shdcdh 0 obrdeket dono oBiclefdo st idet o :
O 0 00 00000 OO0 000 00 O O [e}Ke) [eXke] [S)Ke] [e 6] [elNe] [eXKe] [l lNeINeINe)
e ¢
8 . 9 g b 3 z 1 5 (=
Q —
S ijl@ ¢ 19
o
INPO O/ § e
=68 0=28 b=1S w o>
- =3
O] O] 1O —
117110
HALTWHOSHINHA \4]
Q.0 0 0 O
..“T%ié
TNYOe
H NyDet
AND NV + ANDYs
Bun)sepusbnyd ogganet
10SUSSYONI(] 1S
2g
| < QONDE't
gt
sagnet




WIOIYBN'Y BweN | swey wnjeq Bunjepuay { puesny
‘ig aw v WM%@M&Q 1°60°€e “ideg
- - sneyiaiye wIoYaN'y auweN
89€L08G ™z Hyeisuemiony 19q UageH gz SlueuLes Z77/H4 Wm&mﬁu V\ bisoe | aiesa
z
POIPAHdwe | 190 IPAH puesieny
zZg
= 2 Lcm.ﬁf
Q e fony
P2 L ) e v
By esopypaigiod ¢ G1DI aN®
R e
_il oL ]t_ v 5 T z G IXG L
T e Y ) Y D B Y Y I ryva|
] N sj[@Isuuai] sneylalye
A _
_ _
W 19 Yg ms q M W
_ iq SM _
“ — - — w
| | o
_ F.wam.z _ _ ﬁ 4 w
| - | | |
_ NMAITI8IEBYDS | IS _
| 1 | | |
_ | 1S
ZH LH - . S - |
| v - “
LA _m M
J r
~ A o¢ los _
N> i Y
N
_ 4 |
| 62X LI |
3 (1 14
- 4
_ ﬁ @ d H|o§x e M
- . o7 LX 08D
e |
SNBYISIYRS MM




™y

o 9 )

89€1°089

JopsAOr ‘PeAA

HUBISLEMYONY 19q USgeH ¢z sjueuep 7z7/Hd

S2I5SIEIM

UIOMIUBN'Y

aweN

wnjeq

L3I0y

yls0'ee

desy

UIONIYSN'Y

SUEN

i'50'ed

“qJeag

TG ~
SM N A
¢
Ms
EITEI]
]
14
€
4
Parx]
Y.Ewul
vv\..
19y08)g- | >
4
PRX
62T NYD = S
§2H NYD = e
STUAND NYD = 7 YT
SUDGEN < K O O
SUAND - X "o aNoer|
o an il :ul
Q Q Q ae aNs oL | o
¢ gas] o
OO0 |—s+
Lo naz?
s CEIE
§ O SdUES § -
e e
eo Sibie| %
o 5NvZ| T
a/alip\\\q he VT Pux
5 N
3 S
(4]

O
O

O

O
O

O
@

o
000

=




) D) LIFTTIEA
- N - _330—\4 O\_ UIoayan" e
89¢1°08g Nz HyBISHBADONY 187 USgaH ZZ dluBleA 77/H4 @m&&@ V\ M__MOHM .egm
Z
ZZ |eLe/ 1ag bunbajagjua
‘Adoid
muersye  Bumsepuz  syooy UIT STy SIH usgeH  usyjueg
[ [
1 + L [ I 1 L SL'DI OND
8S LS 9S SS 7S £S S 1S
Z 4 k4 4 2 Z
+a |1 ” s wnd |- +nd |- +as |-la +ng g wng |- i@ -l 1 3 XS
PPEEPIIHO ofrfefepr 2HO s e eh0H0 sfryeehf6HO oo fslefufrio sfrgeyed Jer0 st ieledifeno sfrietedi fino
00000 OO0 o000 00000 [PlNelNeleNNe] 00 00T [CeIRelNeNNe] 00000 [CeRNeINeINe] o v
= 170" bA G
8 L 9 g 4 ¢ 4 | G WWMMAHHW
~ ~rl|(|b|
o e
o
[} OO
L INPOIN O/ 2 Lol
1=€S  0=¢S =18 = v
NURIYDS IPAH 9SOpISIBMoA o]
Od—0-
O] O] 1O 0l
e YL TVHOSHINA L o]
(o]
I )
Trrree pika
TNVD
puBjsIapIMsSsSn|yssqy <« H NYD
<+ OND NVO
Jd8A

aNoD




e — @ w WM%U@M»& MMH_N_MMJN WHM“ slueN wnieq Bunsepuay | puelsnz
6LLL08S v Bnydesuyos / NVD a7 "Z/3 NSSI @m&%@ V\ Mcn”“,wozh M;MM“
[4
19
SM
1¢]
Ms
ELIEN
mv!
vv!
mvl
Nvl
PP
O O
N -
3 7 5 s - - i |




|y

ED)

S22

IO IYON"Y

aweN

JweN

wmeg

Bunrapusy

puejsnz

9002'60°L0

idegy

1oesabianals SN

4 " v WEN
6LLL08G 7 Brnydesuydos / NYD "7/ NSSINI &E2ddly V\ et
L
g |yueLieAplepURlS 18 Bunbajaguan
urgapAH buny SHOoaY U =1 S/H uageoH usiuag
~SEpjUH
1 5 ) v D y P L T T
LA 9A GA A EA ZA LA
z z z z z [3 z L
AL
001 AL 1 LS 1 s 1 a1 el i a4 il v 4 (s ’
[sJXeINeINe) OO 000 O 00 O O [Oe e INoaNe] 00 00 O [elNe RN NNe] 0 0O 00 O w hm—
= 4
8 l 9 G ¥ € Z ! 5
Q
0]
o
@
. ] @
O] O] 1O i
HALUTVHOSHIYA
00000
g %\w}\n p&ﬂ H_J\O
SM ofifonb ms 1l g
J0J0A NVO
zl ) z L1
_ﬂ !
e»m\kma_\aﬁex Na;«emx -




+ hq paseydas 7 sty _

< fupeydas 7 ysag

Lajunos y

T
BT orey

T ey
unjeq 4 Sunmpuy

G
17407

=i

o1 . b -
ey LL0Z 005 et g
f—— Jaqunu Buimesp 7 sswwnusbunuydiaz HQo Jassiam-Jaddpy A m._\waZ::fm> c&ao%m V m.exmw W =79
o ouip (WIZZ3D-X ) SIX9Z W = L
W = YRy
JHEWsYIS u::m._gr O AT s { GIXBLWTZLAD-X ) §'IX8L W =18 L1
ewayIsyne.phy e e i (WISHID-X ) S1X8L W = d'122V'LY
uoyjeubisap ; Gunuuauag | euey wnjeq tenter Bc:a:m.ﬁum;m>mmme_5§ WT/1 D = WL BSSNYIsuy
osuuAp
7 Gunssaugy
@ = : a%“g I R WY SA/Y4H /3 "SWl
By /oy T / 105Rp adky / dhy _
Ulw/) 06 = xew g
W L1 1 d
| :
_ | ﬁC
| g !
: Q  >|<uugeepe
IS ey ] | _
! _l M i [ M [ MLE 7l _
|

_
m
: _: ol | le
== wu @_@A 'q 7l | VM '
0w 90y v 1 | fuole |
| ™ ) |
| | wugpe | !
| L0 | 2 | L
| w0 U9 BRI
ﬁ L L D _
Ty & T w o '
T @ S
REMEINERTES U |
inayj RS S B

S80URISI0} jROUBD
[ uszuersiciuBWEb)y

P

5Z6L°00G 3y3lS PU3JAISIBABY
9261°005 3Y3IS PU3YRIPSIYIY

PUBYIIPSHUY] 313

ybu 1y *sebewep jo Juswhed ay) o ajge aJe SISPUSLD

‘ubjsap Jo jspous AN & Jo uolielsiBal ay) Jo Jusjed e JO JueIS BY) JO JUSAS BU) U) PAAISSAI BIE S

Ui pue s1ay10 0} 3t BUlALS pue Juswnoop sy jo Buikdon

Bunjepeiusied Jap ifed USP 40} 914Y99Y SlIY "ZIBSIBUBPERUDS NZ USIYDIY

0313} SJUSIUCO S JO LOIED(UNUILIOD IO 3SN 3

“AipoyIne ssa.dxs NoYyIm UspPIqIof a1e
‘ugiieyeqoa Bunfenuig-Jsisnusyoneigsas Japo

dizA usbunjpueyispamny

abepajur) 1asalp Bunbiyeeiniap aimos aqebiayap

1ene1seh 1o sijeyuy sa1y; Sunpieniy pun Bunpamisp ¢

‘U3pUL)SIBNZ YOIHONIPSNE JUOIU JIBMOS ¢




+dq pareydas 7 psag _ +Bupeydas /45

Kagunan 7 puey

)
£ by

S
Jenieg

U ETH g
1 Bunaspuy 7480z

£y 5002005

Jaqunu Buimedp /7 swwnusBunuydiaz

S AL

uabutjune.g 6618L-G

UBUIYISRWIBJUIM

Hauo Jassiap-Jsaddny

JJRWayIS dnedpAy
ewayIsyyneJpAy

W = UoisUBWIP

W = YRR

TR

sl f7L07101

38Rl | ZL0ZI0TL ] Pan
Jakel 0l0Z'Z06L n.mﬂw

uorjeufiisap 7 bBunuuausg awey wnjeg
@ w Guvay 3)BAIYNY
" e SH"8/3"SHI
o st VW yomen | pmon | eisen 4 /841

405

GZ6L°005 2U3IS PUBIBISIBAIY
97617005 3Yais puaysIpsiyiay
PUayaIpsyuly Ja3 |

$90UBISI0} [eloush

/ uszuesjoiuwabyy

A £l

02ESE66 38MIyNY

W

ZjeSjyIna

‘uBisap 10 |spow AN & Jo uolessiBas sy} 0 Jusied e Jo JuesB BU) JO JUBAS BY) Ul PaAISSS) ale SIyBl iy "sabeulep Jo Juswked sy; o] 3(gey| 818 SIBpUaLD

'108184] SIUSIUOS U] JO UOMEDIUNWILIOD JO 8SN 8U] pue sJaylo o] It Buiab pue ‘Juswnoop siy) Jo Butkdosn

*AjoyIne ss81dxXs INOoYIM UpPRIqIO;) 818
‘usjjeyaqioa BunBenug-reisnwsyonelqas) 1epo Buniisusiusled 1sp ([e4 USP N} 3108y aiy "ZIBSISUSPRUDS Nz Uayolgdiea usbunjpueylapaimny

‘uspuejsabinz yoionIpsne JUolL #amos ‘Jayelsab Judlu s)eyu) saayr bun)aniyy pun Bunlssus ‘sbepajun Jessip Bunbpeyjsiasp simos sqebis)spy




		2025-10-21T16:05:40+0300
	Moldova
	MoldSign Signature




